






















































Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

Part Number Description Retail

*31123 BRKT,SPRING CTR,FD9030 131.56

00726350 PROFILE & SLEEVE W.A. 110.19

00758194 DECAL,WARNING BELT SHIELD 3.35

00775469 PROFILE,INNER 1BGEH 169.37

00775470 SHIELD,OUTER HALF 181.95

00775471 SHIELD,INNER HALF 182.80

00783436 SHEAR BOLT 431.02

00783578 SHEAR BOLT 431.02

00783951 BOLT,SHEAR 667.92

01.072.02 CIRCLIP, - INT 1.7/8D 9.80

01.083.01 BEARING, BALL 3/4 BORE 382.39

01.407.14 VALVE SLICE A1(D/A) KONTAK 827.11

01.427.06 USE PN 8017014 11.26

0100104 WASHER 2.14

02.284.01 SKID 293.37

02.618.01 PIN 25 DIA X 77MM 89.79

02.714.01 ADAPTOR-SWIVEL ST 3/8BSP M/F 15.20

02.771.06 TENSION BUSH 37.13

02.902.08 SEAL KIT (02 902 D/A RAMS) 58.54

02-186730 SPACER 14.64

02962764 DECAL,WARNING-PINCH  POINT 2.41

02962765 DECAL,DANGER -HAZARD/PINCH PT. 8.30

02965262 DECAL,WARNING OIL LEAK 29.28

02967827 DECAL, MULTI-HAZARD 6.85

02969051 WLDMENT- PIN 109.84

02971123 DECAL,WARNING PRESSURIZED TANK 2.74

02982761 KIT BATTERY RELOCATION 606.79

03.542.01 ADAPTOR,SPECIAL-CABLE 76.58

03.653.39 PIN, 25 DIA X 128 148.37

03.653.41 PIN, 25 DIA X 154 97.75

03.653.56 PIN,25 DIA X 178MM 190.25

03.653.59 PIN - DIA 25 X 128 49.74

03.654.03 PIN 30 DIA 140 152.17

03.654.08 PIN 30 DIA X 140MM 161.39

03.654.43 PIN, 30 DIA X 140 64.02

03.654.44 PIN, 30 DIA X 160 35.73

03.654.53 PIN 148.08

03.654.54 PIN 59.97

03.654.89 PIN 30 DIA X 170 23.21

03.656.16 PIN 40 X 192 104.16

03.656.52 PIN 40 DIA X 120(STEPPED) 126.75

03.656.61 PIN 331.36

03.656.62 PIN 40 X 256 213.60

03.656.63 PIN 165.61

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

03.656.74 PIN 40 DIA - 306 "P" 534.84

03.657.22 PIN, 50 DIA X 555 322.30

03.823.01 GASKET 14.84

03.824.19 KIT,FILTER -REPLACES 03.824.05 422.35

03.829.01 BACKING STRIP, GUARD 83.77

03.841.11 SEAL KIT (03841 RET. RAMS) 90.48

03.858.01 ADAPTOR-SWIVEL ST 3/4BSP M/F 28.99

03.862.10 RELIEF VALVE CARTRIDGE 149.87

03.938.01 ROTOR SHAFT 7853.47

03.938.04 ASY,ROTOR SHAFT 3503.44

03.959.02 WASHER 35 0/DX10.5 I/D X 4MM 65.11

04.010.10 HYD. MOTOR ASY 950 & 1100 3905.56

04.056.30 ADPT-T, 3/8 X 1/4 X 3/4JIC FMM 51.62

04.155.01 BOLT,SPECIAL M12 X 110 55.07

04.174.01 STUD M12 X 38MM 14.07

04.244.01 ADAPTOR 1\2 BSP X 3\4 OD 38.32

04.265.04 ASY,REMOTE CONTROL,1 BANK,1.5M 18002.84

04.265.07 CABLE 2.0M ASSEMBLY 200.91

04.265.10 SEAL, GAITER-LEVEL 20.46

04.265.14 CASING,BOWDEN,CONTROL HANDLE 39.88

04.265.25 BOLT M8 X 140 PLATED 12.14

04.265.33 CABLE 2.5M ASSEMBLY 368.89

04.265.35 REMOTE CONTROL ASSY-1BANK 2.5M 529.89

04.265.52 CABLE,4.0M 246.44

04.265.71 SHROUD COLLAR 12.18

04.265.72 SHROUD 24.21

04.265.75 CABLE ASSY-3.0M SHRT LEVER,RED 262.44

04.265.82 CABLE 202.21

04.265.88 CABLE ASSY. 217.90

04.268.02 HOUSING 917.85

04.282.30 STUD M8 X 85 PLATED 14.60

04.282.42 STUD M10 X 40MM PLATED 16.51

04.282.70 STUD - M6 X 191 PLATED 17.22

04.282.73 STUD - M6 X 149 (PLATED) 10.53

04.282.74 STUD - M12X49 4.70

04.290.01 PLATE, BEARING MNGT. 189.77

04.398.01 PULLEY-VEE 120MM 526.48

04.399.01 BRACKET,IDLER PULLEY 436.34

04.401.01 PLATE-BRACKET, IDLER PULLEY 90.84

04.437.01 GUARD - FRONT HOOD 349.01

04.456.31 ROLLER BEARING KIT 25 X 52 110.38

04.489.01 SPACER, 3/4 OD X 1/2 ID X 12MM 15.74

04.490.01 WASHER 30 O/D X 13 1/D X 4MM 36.48

05.124.01 ADAPTOR 3/8 X 3/8 BSP 8.23

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

05.128.01 ADAPTOR 3/4BSP X 3/8BSP 8.23

05.159.01 PIN-DUAL CATEGORY 382.60

05.201.07 PIN, ROLL 8MM X 45MM 3.11

05.201.10 TENSION PIN 10MM X 60MM 8.57

05.201.11 PIN, TENSION 5MM X 45MM 4.31

05.254.12 SETSCREW 3/8UNF X 3/4 PLATED 0.47

05.264.01 SETSCREW M8 X 20MM PLATED 1.01

05.264.02 SETSCREW M8 X 25MM PLATED 0.96

05.264.13 SETSCREW M10 X 30MM 0.61

05.264.25 SETSCREW, M12 X 40MM PLATED 2.50

05.264.26 SETSCREW M12 X 45MM PLATED 2.99

05.264.34 BOLT M16 X 35 MM Z/P 5.41

05.281.02 FLAT WASHER 10MM PLATED 0.62

05.281.10 WASHER M6 FLAT 0.11

05.281.18 FLAT WASHER 30MM - PLATED 2.49

05.282.04 WASHER SPRING M16 0.22

05.282.07 SPRING WASHER 6MM PLATED 0.11

05.282.12 WASHER,SPRING 30MM PLT 4.68

05.283.03 SHAKEPROOF WASHER, 12MM 1.65

05.286.01 NUT PLAIN M8 0.45

05.286.05 NUT, PLAIN M20 1.99

05.286.07 NUT,M30 - 23.5 THICK 7.83

05.286.10 NUT M6 Z/P 0.11

05.286.28 SPACER,WASHER 3.34

05.287.03 NUT,SELF-LOCKING M12 PLATED 2.64

05.290.05 WASHER, BONDED 1/2 BSP. 2.62

05.291.01 SCREW M8 X 8.8 GAUGE HT 1.34

05.291.15 BOLT M10 X 50MM 8,8 GRADE HT 1.08

05.291.24 BOLT, M12 X 45 Z/P 1.84

05.291.25 REPLACES 30.069.41 1.69

05.291.29 BOLT M12 X 70MM PLATED 1.43

05.292.11 BOLT M10 X 80MM PLATED 3.08

05.292.42 BOLT M20 X 90 8.75

05.295.04 LOCKNUT, 1/2-20 GR9 YZ 8.10

05.373.01 ADAPTOR 3/4BSP X 1BSP 9.82

05.388.01 SOCKET SCREW 2.85

05.388.05 SOCKET GRUBSCREW 7.80

05.398.02 WASHER 5.76

05.424.07 BUSHING, TAPERLOCK,1 BORE 88.53

05.424.16 RUSH, TAPERLOCK 2517 1 1/2 36.80

05.433.01 PLUG 3/8BSP PLATED 102.13

05.449.01 SEAL KIT FOR 01407 VALVE 107.69

05.656.03 O RING 25 I/D X 3.53 0.84

05.836.28 SPACER 4.83

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

05.839.03 SETSCREW M8 X 16 MM 0.77

05.863.02 JUBILEE CLIP 2DIA 8.71

05.863.03 JUBILEE CLIP 25 MM DIA 4.26

05.948.07 WING NUT M8 - PLATED 2.04

05.953.03 GREASE NIPPLE M10 4.20

05.960.03 KEY 10MM X 8MM X 50MM LG 8.77

05.960.12 KEY-S/REP 3/8 X 1/4 X 1.5/16 15.94

05.960.13 KEY-S/REP 14MM X 9MM X 45MM 24.97

05.960.22 KEY-REP 10 X 8 X 58 12.24

05.960.29 KEY 8.86

05.968.03 SELF LOCKING NUT M12 (FINE) 0.80

06.041.02 SKID, 950MM COWL 157.22

06.045.01 STAY MOTOR GUARD 87.04

06.157.03 STAY - GEARBOX 28.09

06.170.01 GUARD - PTO 109.74

06.183.01 ROLLER PROD. ASSY. (ISMP) 2467.03

06.192.02 COLLAR 10.5 I/D X 26; 12.36

06.196.01 GUARD - PLASTIC 60.96

06.201.01 GUARD - REAR 615.73

06.204.01 BRACKET - ROLLER 525.00

06.257.01 PIN 30 DIA X 170 122.33

06.269.01 BRACKET-TOP LINK 303.02

06.272.01 PIN, 30MM X 161MM 138.19

06.273.01 STAY - STABILIZER 76.42

06.277.01 VALVE, RELIEF ASSY (BREAKOUT) 951.77

06.284.02 SEAL KIT FOR (06.284.01) VALVE 101.68

06.285.02 SEAL KIT (06.285 RAMS) 213.26

06.289.01 LINK STABILIZER 261.33

06.291.01 BRACKET 203.58

06.318.01 PIN 1-1/8 X 103MM 109.51

06.417.02 GEARBOX MOUNTING STRAP 131.20

06.516.03 FILTER ELEMENT 141.80

06.550.01 LUG, BOLT ON 50.24

06.820.02 DECAL 5.41

06.966.01 CAP, BREATHER ASSY W/STRAINER 74.98

06103330 TIGER WELD LABOR 320.48

06300002 Y FRM,JD6420,TRPLNK 4215.63

06300003 MAST FRM,JD6420,TRPLNK 2081.88

06300004 FRAME,FRT,HANGER,JD6420,TRPLNK 1057.45

06300005 MAST FRM,JD6420,TRPLNK,T1F 1334.56

06300006 MNFRM,JD7520,LDR,MLR 6838.08

06300009 MNFRM,NHTSA115 5668.80

06300011 AXLE BRC,RH,NHTSA 1282.60

06300012 AXLE BRC,LH,NHTSA 1258.18

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06300014 MNFRM,NHTSA100 3832.20

06300017 MNFRM,JD6420,LDR,TRPLNK 5777.77

06300019 AXL BRC,RH,JD6420,RS 1381.69

06300020 BRACE,LH,MF5455 2880.56

06300021 BRACE,RH,MF5455 2306.07

06300022 MNFRM,MF5455,TIER 2 4100.91

06300025 MNFRM,TL80-90A, ALL 4740.30

06300027 T FRM,T3F,TS115A 4456.60

06300028 FRAME,FRT,HANGER,TS115A 1287.56

06300029 MAST FRM,T3F,TS115A 1903.55

06300030 AXL BRC,LH,JD6420,RS 957.46

06300033 MNFRM,JD5525,CHET,TSF/TM 4569.91

06300034 MNT,HDRO TANK,JD5525 1257.66

06300035 AXL BRC,RH,JD5525 1795.16

06300039 AXL BRC,RH,TL80A 1476.90

06300041 BRACE,LH,MF5455,4WD 3855.59

06300042 BRACE,RH,MF5455,4WD 3390.41

06300043 MNFRM,KUB,M105X 4163.77

06300044 AXL BRC,LH,KUB,M105X 1189.12

06300045 AXL BRC,RH,KUB,M105X 1189.12

06300046 MNFRM,JD5525,CHET,TSF/TM,LDR 7585.11

06300048 MNT,HDRO TANK,JD5525,LDR 1200.35

06300049 T-FRM,KUB,M125X 5187.37

06300050 FRAME,FRT,HANGER,KUB,M125X 2402.21

06300051 MAST FRM,KUB,M125X 2959.23

06300056 MAST FRM,JD6420,T1F 1227.56

06300057 AXL BRC,LH,KUB,M105S,RS,OS 2421.76

06300058 AXL BRC,RH,KUB,M105S,RS,OS 2421.76

06300059 MNFRM,JD6000 4297.30

06300060 MNT,HYDRO TANK,JD6000 867.25

06300062 MNFRM,TL90A,LDR 5545.97

06300064 MNFRM,KUB,M125X 3932.22

06300067 ADAPTER,TANK,FIELD FIX 890.49

06300071 AXL BRC,ASSY,TL90A 1838.88

06300073 MNT,FRONT,MCRMK,MTX125-50 990.27

06300075 MNFRM,T6030,SBR 10185.14

06300076 FRM,LH,T6030,SBR 1569.81

06300078 MNFRM,T6030,TERAGLDR 4635.86

06300080 MNT,TANK,NHT6010 934.37

06300082 RES TANK MNT,JD6430,T1F 1147.98

06300083 MNFRM,AG,M535,CVT,TSR,CBL 4016.54

06300084 AXLE BRC,LH,CHLLNGR,MT5 1472.57

06300085 AXLE BRC,RH,CHLLNGR,MT5 1472.57

06300086 AXLE ADPTR,MT525,CVT,LH 464.71

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06300088 MNT,TANK,NHT5000 899.77

06300089 MNFRM,MF5455,T3 4567.80

06300090 MNFRM,KUB,M108S 4356.55

06300091 MNFRM,JD7130,SBR 9635.23

06300092 MNFRM,JD7130 3218.87

06300093 AXLE BRC,RH,JD7130 1566.13

06300094 AXLE BRC,LH,JD7130 1215.02

06300097 BRACE,LH,MF5470 3272.04

06300098 BRACE,RH,MF5470 2570.65

06300100 MNFRM,MCRMK,MC105,BOOM 3878.74

06300101 AXL BRC,MCRMK,MC105,RH 1368.94

06300102 AXL BRC,MCRMK,MC105,LH 1368.94

06300105 MNFRM,JD7130,SBR,OS BOOMREST 11183.80

06300106 MNFRM,KUB,M126X 4246.98

06300108 AXL BRC,LH,JD5101E,LDR 2903.04

06300110 AXLE BRC,RH,JD5095M 1213.42

06300112 FRM,PUSH,SNWPLW 3039.46

06300113 FRAME,FRT HANGER,JD6330 546.95

06300116 FRM,PUSH,WLDMNT 2976.56

06300118 SIDE,SNWPLW,WLDMNT 1810.38

06300119 AXL BRC,RH,JD5101E,SC 3307.87

06300124 MNFRM,JD5095M,LDR 2857.84

06300127 AXL BRC,LH,5101E,LDR,2010 2427.34

06300128 AXLE BRC,RH,NHT5000,SC 2533.74

06300129 AXLE BRC,RH,NHT6000,SC 2005.22

06300130 AXL BRC,RH,JD5095M,SC 2585.66

06300131 AXLE BRC,RH,JD6X30,SC 1896.61

06300132 MNFRM,KUB,M108S,SD,T3F 3815.17

06300137 MNFRM,JD5095M,2WD,HD,TDF 2559.25

06300141 MNFRM,JD6X30,PNTHR 11156.89

06300156 MNFRM,TS100,RS 3073.93

06300157 AXL BRC,TS100,RS,RH 2189.92

06300158 AXL BRC,TS100,RS,LH 2189.92

06300164 FRM,LH,MT475B,PNTHR 506.58

06300172 MNFRM,TS6.110 3693.80

06300175 MNFRM,JD5085M,T4 3102.80

06300194 AXL BRC,LH,JD5525 933.76

06300195 AXL BRC,LH,JD5101E 1190.21

06300196 MNT,TANK,KUB M9540 1146.82

06300208 AXL BRC,TS6.11,RH 755.24

06300209 AXL BRC,TS6.11,LH 755.24

06300210 AXL BRC,RH,JD5XXXE 2240.79

06300212 AXL BRC,LH,JD5XXXE 2069.03

06300222 MNFRM,TS6.110,TM,TSF 3711.85

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06300224 MNFRM,JD7130,RSS 5197.71

06300226 RISER,LH,CLR MNT,JD6105-25M/R 641.46

06300237 AXL BRC,JD61XXD,SC 2991.88

06300242 TANG,CYL,06300241 1134.77

06300248 MNFRM,JD6105\25R,TM,TSF 7105.49

06300249 MNFRM,JD6140\50R,TM,TSF 7017.15

06300252 AXL BRC,RH,JD6150R/M,RS 1427.94

06300253 AXL BRC,LH,JD6150R/M,WWT,RS 2143.30

06300255 AXL BRC,LH,JD6150R/M,WWT 1777.23

06300256 AXL BRC,LH,JD6105R/M,WWT,RS 2627.63

06300257 AXL BRC,LH,JD6105R/M,WWT 2160.73

06300258 AXL BRC,LH,JD6105R/M,WWT3 1980.61

06300266 AXL BRC,RH,JD5M,SC,T4F 2215.04

06300271 MNFRM,TS6.125 3552.64

06300278 AXL BRC,LH,JD61XXD 2743.18

06300287 AXL BRC,RH,CASE110A 1604.59

06300288 AXL BRC,LH,CASE110A 1604.59

06300290 AXL BRC,RH,TS6.1XX,T4B 2291.14

06300291 MNFRM,JD5XXXM,T4,RSS 5147.43

06300302 AXL BRC,LH,JD5085-100E,SS 2166.49

06300303 MNT,FUEL TNK,REAR,JD5085-100E 112.43

06300319 AXL BRC,RH,JD6150R/M,SC 2825.23

06300325 AXL BRC,RH,MF5611,TM,TSF 4373.06

06300326 AXL BRC,LH,MF5611,TM,TSF,SC 3431.69

06300327 AXL BRC,RH,MF5611,SC 5090.29

06300332 MNFRM,NHT6.155,TM/TSF,T4B 1830.72

06300336 MNFRM,TS6.1XX,4WD,TM,TSF,T4B 2910.72

06300340 AXL BRC,RH,NH T4.85,TM,TSF 3688.92

06300341 AXL BRC,LH,NH T4.85,TM,TSF 1932.62

06300342 MNFRM,CASE 110C,TM,TSF 4510.19

06300343 FRNT HNGR,CASE 110C,TM,TSF 617.86

06300345 AXL BRC,RH,JD6145M,T4F,RS 2055.54

06300352 AXL BRC,RH,NH T5.115,SC 2501.17

06300371 MNFRM,T6,MXM,T4B 2403.04

06300380 MNFRM,KUB,M6-131 4981.59

06300384 AXL BRC,RH,JD6110M,T4F,RS 1200.95

06300386 AXL BRC,LH,JD6110M,T4F,RS 1383.95

06300390 RISER,LH,CLR MNT,JD6110-30M/R 409.75

06300399 AXL BRC,LH,KUB,M6-131 3495.01

06300407 OSCILLATION,STOP,JD6E 65.33

06300425 MNT,PUMP,REAR,JD6M,T4F 773.82

06310000 SUPPORT,BOOM,SABER,JD72-7420 2307.54

06310001 BOOMREST,SABER,JD72-7420 5210.47

06310002 3-PNT,MNT,BOOM,SABER,JD72-7420 707.18

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06310009 SECONDARY,BOOM,IT 2594.77

06310014 BOOMREST,JD6420/TS115A,RS 4094.03

06310017 STOP,TRB60,RS 469.04

06310023 BOOMREST,STD,3PNT 2240.51

06310024 BOOMREST,JD6420/TS115A,RS,STD 3581.65

06310027 BOOMREST,CHET,3PNT 721.74

06310029 SWIVEL,GREASELESS,CHEETAH 2922.29

06310030 MNT BRKT,BOOM,GREASELESS,CHET 5310.85

06310033 BOOMREST,SABER XB,FRONT 801.97

06310034 BOOMREST,SABER XB,BACK 899.17

06310035 BOOMREST,BASE,RS 4313.84

06310036 BOOMREST,SEC,3OS 1185.47

06310040 BRACE,BMRST,RS,JD72-7420,RH 3109.99

06310041 BRACE,BMRST,RS,JD72-7420,LH 1927.83

06310042 SUPPORT,HOSES,EXT,OS,3S 347.17

06310044 BOOMREST,SBF,ADPTR,UPPER 812.77

06310045 BOOMREST,SBF,ADPTR,LOWER 1016.10

06310047 MOUNT,SNOW PANTHER,SABER 2794.50

06310053 BOOMREST,CNH,SBR XB,UPPER 2331.21

06310054 BOOMREST,CNH,SBR XB,LOWER 948.86

06310057 TREE,MOUNT,TRB50 879.72

06310060 BOOMREST,JD,SBF XB,LOWER 939.29

06310073 ADAPTER,LWR,JD,SBR 716.02

06310074 BOOMREST,SINGLE COLUMN 1455.25

06310082 BMRST,3PNT,COUGAR 1931.35

06310090 STOP,UPPER,CNH,SBR 701.70

06310091 STOP,LOWER,CNH,SBR 555.47

06310096 TREE,210 2110.73

06310098 BRKT,TREE,210 356.18

06310099 BOOMREST,ADPTR,PANTHER 1558.53

06310109 BOOMREST,ADPTR,PANTHER,UP 522.41

06310113 SADDLE,BMRST,18 688.28

06310117 GUIDE,HOSE,RING,RSS 63.14

06310118 PLATE,CLAMP,TREE,RSS 404.29

06310121 BOOM,MAIN,WEEDOO 1026.34

06310123 LINKAGE,1,WEEDOO 498.74

06310124 LINKAGE,2,WEEDOO 316.30

06310126 BOOM,SEC,WEEDOO 811.04

06310128 BOOMREST,ADPTR,RSS,7130 2003.69

06310130 SADDLE,CHET 833.76

06310133 MOUNT,AXLE 372.38

06310134 MOUNT,BOOM,WEEDOO 1073.00

06310136 MOUNT,AXLE,FRONT,JD6330 353.82

06310137 STABLIZER,AXLE,CYL MNT,JD6330 749.32

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06310140 SADDLE,BMRST,18 W/TRF 941.82

06310148 ADAPTER,BMRST,T4,OS,TBF,W/TRF 754.88

06310154 BOOMREST,LRS,T4,EXT 4335.82

06310157 BOOMREST,OS,T4 3163.59

06310167 TOWER,RS,T4F 589.99

06310169 ADPTR,BMRST,SBR,XB,T4 1187.98

06310171 MOUNT,AXLE,FRONT,JD5M,T4F 423.95

06310172 STABLIZER,AXLE,CYLMNT,JD5M,T4F 791.89

06310173 LINK,PIVOT,STABILIZER,JD5M,T4F 321.87

06310176 MNT,AXLE,FRNT,JD6105-25 345.86

06310177 STBLZR,AXL,CYL MNT,JD6140-50 719.90

06310181 TREE,WILDKAT 2021.35

06310183 STABLIZER,AXL,CYLMNT,T6.15,T4B 570.75

06310186 ADPTR,BMRST,OS,JD6110,T4F 554.27

06310187 ADPTR,BMRST,OS,18,JD6110,T4F 1242.23

06310188 ADPTR,BMRST,WILDKAT,JD6110,T4F 1283.58

06310189 ADPTR,BMRST,OS,SW,JD6110,T4F 945.21

06310198 STOP,XBBMRST,MB 1140.78

06310200 SWIVEL,BNGL,T4F,KUB 2296.01

06310201 ADPTR,BMRST,KUB,M6.101-111,OS 1761.05

06310203 MOUNT,AXLE,STABLIZER,JD6145-55 456.73

06310204 LINK,PIVOT,STABILIZER,JD6145-5 268.22

06310209 MNT,AXL,STBLZR,JD6110M,MY20 571.02

06310216 STBZR,AXL,JD6105-30,PG 867.24

06320011 SPACER,TSR,SPINDLE 258.18

06320014 MOUNT,TSR60,SABER 884.65

06320022 BONNET,102,HD,HAGIE,CENTER 4524.70

06320023 BONNET,102,HD,HAGIE,LH 4414.35

06320024 MNT,MOTOR,DTCR,SBR 1799.74

06320025 MNT,MOTOR,DTCR,TRB 2316.33

06320032 BONNET,90,HD,TDF,DD,RH 3096.70

06320036 BAFFLE,TRF,110 541.67

06320040 TRASH GUARD,110REV ROT-HD 640.05

06320100 DECK,BOOM,RTRY60 6715.29

06320101 SHIELD,RTRY60 1356.19

06320102 DECK,WELDMENT,SBR 8030.49

06320103 DECK,WELDMENT,TRB,DOME 9049.26

06320104 DECK,BOOM,RTRY60,LT WT 7074.25

06320105 DECK,WELDMENT,SBR,LT WT 8059.46

06320108 BONNET,75,SD,T3F,LH 4129.26

06320109 BONNET,75,SD,T3F,RH 4072.93

06320114 SHIELD,BELT,WLDMNT,STD 377.29

06320115 BONNET,90,STD,ROSTA 4108.43

06320117 TUBE,SAFETY,90,SD 372.02

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06320119 TUBE,SAFETY,90,SD,OFF 343.02

06320125 BRKT,GROUND ROLLER 204.46

06320126 GUARD,MOTOR 1044.80

06320133 TUBE,SAFETY,75,SD 358.81

06320134 BONNET,75,STD,ROSTA 3461.30

06320145 BONNET,TBF50,SBR 5302.46

06320154 TUBE,SAFETY,90,SD,OFF,LONG 327.18

06320162 SHIELD,TRB60 926.47

06320163 TREE,TRB60,ROT 2204.90

06320164 LINKAGE,1,06320163 332.44

06320165 LINKAGE,2,06320163 854.56

06320185 BONNET,TRSSF75,SD 4022.74

06320222 LINK,SBR50,SHIELD,GRDLL 291.21

06320236 GRNDRLLR,8,75 1137.37

06320238 GRNDRLLR,8,96 1336.11

06320251 BAFFLE,TRFS,96,SD 357.09

06330001 SFTY SCRN,TRUCKAT,NEW 1333.59

06330002 PUMP GUARD,JD6420,LDR 302.29

06330027 GUARD,PUMP,LDR 501.43

06330032 SFTY SCRN,REAR,2WD,MID 132.69

06330033 SFTY SCRN,REAR,2WD,SIDE 120.13

06330041 SFTY,SCRN,LWR,JD6R 119.18

06330042 SFTY,SCRN,UPPR,JD6R 119.18

06340007 MNT,JYSTK,BASE,JD6M 106.16

06340008 VLV MNT,RH,TSA115 407.01

06340009 VLV MNT,LH,TSA115 384.05

06340010 ROD,1/2NPTx7,JYSTK 133.66

06340011 MNT,STND,JYSTK,TS115A 474.28

06340012 JYSTK MNT,TRUCKAT,THREADED 116.49

06340013 VALVE MNT,LH,MF5455-60 208.42

06340014 VALVE MNT,RH,MF5455-60 238.79

06340015 SWITCHBOX MNT,DF,MF5455-60 235.53

06340017 VALVE MNT,JD5525 259.69

06340019 JYSTK MNT,KOMATSU,IT 351.32

06340020 VALVE MNT,LH,TL80-100A 538.27

06340021 VALVE MNT,RH,TL80-100A 564.69

06340022 SWITCHBOX MNT,DF,TL80A 224.34

06340023 VALVE MNT,RH,KUB,M105X 386.19

06340024 VALVE MNT,LH,KUB,M105X 261.81

06340025 VALVE MNT,TL80-100A,WOC 459.06

06340026 VALVE MNT,KUB,M105S 415.50

06340027 VALVE MNT,KUB,M108S 534.65

06340028 VLV MNT,AXL,T6030,TERAGLDR 200.50

06340029 MNT,JYSTK,08,TRUCKAT,4WD 125.33

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06340031 JYSTK MNT,JD5101E 200.50

06340032 VLV MNT,JD7330 612.98

06340039 VLV MNT,TS6020 516.86

06340048 VLV MNT,JD6140/50R 532.82

06340049 SUPPORT,CBLCNTRL,JD6140R 110.86

06340055 VLV MNT.T5.115 591.89

06340063 VLV MNT,JD6110-30M,T4F 562.59

06340065 SWXB MNT,NH,T7,T4B 191.12

06340069 SWBX MNT,WHL,LDR,T4F 523.75

06340070 STND,SWBX,WHL,LDR,T4F 450.76

06350000 EAR,CYL,DRAFT BEAM,UNI 452.16

06350001 DRAFT BEAM,JD5500,ROTARY 3867.94

06350002 DRAFT BEAM,EXTENDED,8,ROTARY 3562.72

06350006 BEAM,DRAFT,TDF,CMB,SD,EXT4 4036.83

06350007 DRAFT BEAM,TM,CMB,SD,EXT4 3537.24

06350011 DRAFT BEAM,INBOARD,BRK 3013.92

06350013 CABLE,DRAFT BEAM,31.25,BOLT ON 269.41

06350014 TANG,CYL,BSF 216.43

06350021 DRAFT BEAM,CMB,TM,HD,OFF2.06 4050.44

06350023 MNT,HITCH,TPF 596.91

06350024 DB,T4,1.1 1804.65

06350025 DB,T4,1 1797.24

06350026 DB,T4,2 1741.94

06350027 DB,T4,TSF,3 1899.53

06350028 DB,T4,TSR,3 2105.06

06350029 MNFRM PLATE WELDMENT,T4i 206.17

06350031 STOP,DB,SD 105.37

06350032 DRAFT BEAM,HD,CMB,SHRT,5 4163.15

06350034 DRAFT BEAM,SD,RH,TM,JD5E,T4F 3601.47

06350035 DRAFT BEAM,SD,CMB,RH,NH T4.9 3599.21

06360000 PIN,1.50x21.88,CAP 183.51

06360001 PIN,1.25x6.00,W/Ø.22,CAP 167.61

06360002 PIN,1.00x5.74,W.25HOLE,CAP 35.92

06360003 PIN,1.00x3.91,TANG,BSF 73.89

06370001 COOLER MNT,FORMED,JD 1382.04

06370002 SKID EXT,FLAIL 499.36

06370003 CASTER ADJ,TRAILKAT 358.81

06370004 CASTER MNT,TRAILKAT 807.18

06370006 YOKE,3PNT,TRAILKAT 635.48

06370008 MNT,MIRROR/LIGHT,TS115A 117.96

06370010 COVER,AIR TANK,TRUCKAT 568.35

06370011 BATT MNT,TS100-115A 612.12

06370012 COOLER MNT,RH,FRNT,PMP MNT 284.95

06370013 COOLER MNT,LH,FRNT,PMP MNT 284.95

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06370015 SCREEN,COOLER,FRNT 343.18

06370017 MNT BRKT,REAR,FUEL TANK,TS115A 752.83

06370018 MNT BRKT,FRONT,FUEL TANK,TS115 530.54

06370019 STRAP,FRONT,FUEL TANK,TS115A 155.99

06370020 STRAP,REAR,FUEL TANK,TS115A 157.44

06370021 CLEVIS,TS115A,TRAILKAT 353.55

06370022 SUPPORT,PTO 112.68

06370029 GUARD,TIRE,LH,TSR 397.80

06370030 GUARD,TIRE,RH,TSR 396.14

06370032 SKID,FLAIL,SBR,RH,IT 548.97

06370033 TANK,FUEL,JD5525 2560.36

06370034 STRAP,TANK,FUEL,JD5525 186.12

06370035 STROBE MNT,JD5525 212.44

06370036 MNT,PUMP,TL80-90A 777.71

06370041 LOCK,THROTTLE,IT,KOMATSU 340.96

06370042 BASE,LOCK,THROTTLE,IT,KOMATSU 151.17

06370043 PEG,LOCK,THROTTLE,IT,KOMATSU 67.23

06370045 BRKT,ADJ,GRNDRLLR,GRSLSS 89.60

06370046 MNT,SWITCHBOX,MF5455 248.23

06370048 FUEL TANK,RH,KUB,M105X 1489.31

06370049 TANK STRAP,KUB,M105X 133.28

06370052 TURNBUCKLE,LH,RAILKUT 282.23

06370053 TURNBUCKLE,RH,RAILKUT 282.23

06370054 STROBE MNT,RAILKUT 240.91

06370056 BOX,PWR UNIT,RAILKUT 610.58

06370059 BATT MNT,MC105 416.27

06370060 SCREEN,COOLER,REAR 553.12

06370064 FUEL TANK,TS115A,APH 2646.62

06370065 ADAPTER,BATTBOX,RS,TSA 300.78

06370070 ROD,BRAKE,RH,TRUCKAT™,2WD 185.97

06370072 CLEVIS,CHALL,UPPER,TRAILKAT™ 245.81

06370075 BRACE,SWTCHBX,KUB,M105S 100.28

06370078 MNT,LDR,BOLT ON,JD6430 3245.27

06370079 MNT,EXHAUST,MT465B 498.70

06370080 BRKT,SUPPORT,PTO 182.67

06370081 CLEVIS,MT525B,UPPER,TRAILKAT 292.86

06370082 CLEVIS,MT525B,LOWER,TRAILKAT 361.04

06370085 MNT,JOYSTICK,JD7130 253.41

06370087 FUEL TANK,JD6230 3060.59

06370088 SPACER,3PT,JD6430S 218.94

06370089 SPACER,RT,3PT,JD6430S 218.94

06370093 MNT,JOYSTICK,JD-IVT 234.29

06370095 MNT,SWTCHBX,JD7000 209.05

06370097 COVER,AIR TANK,TRUCKAT®4WD,08 691.25

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06370098 MNT,UPPER,STRAP,LIMIT,TRUCKAT4 353.56

06370104 GUIDE,HOSES,SBR,T6070 350.93

06370109 COUPLER,JD5095M 99.22

06370112 LINKAGE,BOOM,GREASELESS 383.43

06370119 MNT,EXHAUST,KUB,M110X 295.51

06370122 RETAINER,TOP,SCREEN,TRUCKAT 94.11

06370123 RETAINER,BOT,SCREEN,TRUCKAT 94.49

06370125 CLEVIS,TRF,T6070 178.38

06370128 MNT,3PNT,UNI 3915.45

06370130 STUB SHAFT,15 294.03

06370131 CUTTERSHAFT,15 1632.40

06370133 GROUND ROLLER,15 583.47

06370152 GROUND ROLLER,15,HD 445.88

06370153 HITCH,3PNT,SD,FLAIL 2522.36

06370154 HITCH,3PNT,SD,FLAIL,2 2103.27

06370155 BOTTOM,BOX,BATT,T5000 756.27

06370157 ADAPTER,3PNT,8"RELOC 815.74

06370160 MNT,BATT BOX,T6000,RS 413.09

06370167 SPACER,WHL WHT,06499010 60.68

06370194 SKID PLATE WELD LH 591.01

06370199 MNT,BLKHD,QUICK DISCONNECT 124.01

06370208 GUARD,GRILL,JD5XXXM 791.50

06370213 CLEVIS,3PT,UPP,JD6E 315.84

06370222 MNT,TIMBRN,TS6.130-140 745.37

06370223 SPACER,1,WHL WHT,06499010 86.80

06370226 MNT,EXHAUST,TS6.110 1164.22

06370229 BRKT,TRVLCK,EXT,CMB 223.05

06370231 RELOC,BATT,JD6XXXD 547.48

06370233 ARM,RH,TPF 625.76

06370234 TANK,FUEL,KUB135GX 4105.65

06370239 EXHAUST,TS6.125 1520.05

06370240 EXHAUST,MNT,TS6.125 355.06

06370243 ARM,LH,TPF 625.76

06370244 LIFT,3PNT,TPF 1261.28

06370245 ARM,UPPR,TPF 385.31

06370246 MNT,SWTCHBX,DF,JD6105-50R 200.04

06370251 TREE,TRF,XD,HYDRO 1543.23

06370252 CLEVIS,3PT,UPP,JD6105-25M 221.20

06370261 TANK,FUEL,JD6105-40D 2446.08

06370262 BRKT,TRVLCK,T3F,JD6105-40D 692.14

06370263 MNT,SWPR,RH,JD6105D 231.80

06370264 MNT,SWPR,LH,JD6105D 231.80

06370266 MNT,EXHAUST,T5.115 501.29

06370269 SPCR,1.19,CYL,RETRACT,06501019 119.90

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06370270 BRKT,TRAV LCK,JD6T4F,2 846.66

06370275 RELOC,TRN SGNL,NH T6.155,T4B 170.73

06370287 TANK,FUEL,JD5M,T4F 3799.26

06370296 MNT,CAB,FRNT,RH,JD6M/R 208.19

06370297 MNT,CAB,FRNT,LH,JD6M/R 208.19

06370299 MNT,UPR,RISER,CAB GRD 242.58

06370302 COVER,DRIVE,MULCHER,36 97.28

06370305 MNT,SKID,LH,MULCHER,36 358.19

06370306 MOUNT,MOTOR,MULCHER,36,2 150.38

06370307 COVER,MOTOR,MULCHER,36,2 225.51

06370308 MNT,LWR,RISER,RH,CAB GRD 161.01

06370309 MNT,LWR,RISER,LH,CAB GRD 161.01

06370310 RISER,CAB,GRD,JD6110M/R 299.48

06370346 ANVIL,FLAP,MULCHER,36 432.34

06370351 GATHER,1,MULCHER,RH 337.00

06370352 HOLDER,NUT,FRONT 47.55

06370353 HOLDER,NUT,BACK 46.48

06370354 HOLDER,NUT,MID 66.30

06370355 HOLDER,NUT,MID 45.71

06370356 GATHER,1,MULCHER,LH 337.00

06370363 GRD,RSR,JD6110M,2020 322.01

06370364 GUIDE,HOSE,BERM,XD 113.74

06370377 STAND,SWITCHBOX 216.55

06370380 STUB SHAFT,GRNDRLLR 121.06

06380000 RES TANK,TSA115,WLDMNT 2047.43

06380001 TANK MNT,REAR,TSA 940.02

06380002 TANK MNT,FRONT,TSA 1149.27

06380004 TIE BOLT,STD,TANK,HYDRO 64.95

06380005 TIE BOLT,SHORT,TANK,HYDRO 59.22

06380006 MNT,COOLER,BUMPER TANK,RH 216.69

06380007 MNT,COOLER,BUMPER TANK,LH 216.69

06380011 MNT,PUMP,KUB,M105S 683.19

06380014 TIE BOLT,SIDE TANK,HYDRO 53.94

06380020 MNT,PUMP,LDR 386.89

06380021 MNT,PUMP,JD5525,LDR 575.17

06380022 MNT,PUMP,MT525B,CVT 543.52

06380023 TANK MNT,FRONT,MF5455 922.97

06380024 TANK MNT,REAR,MF5455 822.37

06380025 TANK MNT,KUB,M105S 320.09

06380026 MNT,PUMP,KUB,M105X 785.32

06380028 SPACER,TNK MNT,KUB,M108S 160.96

06380031 GUARD,PUMP,5095 362.65

06380032 MNT,PUMP,KUB,M110X 679.12

06380033 MNT,PUMP,5101E,LDR 616.89

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06380034 GUARD,PUMP,5101E,LDR 234.83

06380042 MNT,PUMP,TS6020 379.93

06380043 TANK MNT,RH,KUB110 295.51

06380044 TANK MNT,LH,KUB110 295.51

06380049 TANK,RES,T4040 3215.27

06380053 MNT,PUMP,KUB M9540 432.75

06380056 MNT,PUMP,KUB,M135GX 832.91

06380057 GUARD,PUMP,KUB,M108S 279.66

06380061 MNT,PUMP,T4,JD6XXXD 696.56

06380068 MNT,TANK,HYDRO,WWT3,ADJ 491.49

06380069 TANK,RES,MXM140,2 4771.79

06380070 MNT,RES,BMPR,JD6R/M 378.63

06380071 GUARD,RES,BMPR,JD6R/M 612.98

06380072 MNT,CLR,FRNT,UNI 901.47

06380073 MNT,PUMP,NHT4.85 739.19

06380075 MNT,RES,BMPR,NH4.85 326.99

06380076 MNT,PUMP,NHT5.115 729.65

06380079 MNT,SWTCHBX,EGRSS,JD6XXXD,T3F 372.31

06380084 TANK,RES,JD6MT4F 3124.51

06380088 GUARD,PTO,TPF 141.50

06380095 MNT,BRKVLV,KUBM6-1XX 289.33

06380096 MNT,PUMP,KUB,M6.131 622.53

06380106 GUARD,TNDM PUMP,JD6M 425.01

06380108 MNT,COOLER,LH,JD6M,19 1094.70

06380109 MNT,COOLER,LH,JD5M 1602.01

06380110 GUARD,PUMP,5095M,IH 437.21

06380112 RISER,LH,IH,JD6M,20 472.25

06380113 GUARD 161.01

06380117 MNT,CAB,COOLER,JD6M 427.20

06380120 MNT,COOLER,LH,NHT6 1728.00

06380124 MNT,COOLER,LH,JD6M,20 1223.53

06380125 CLAMP,COOLER,JD6M,20 141.70

06380130 MNT,COOLER,SIDE, LH 355.10

06380137 MNT,COOLER,SIDE, RH 355.10

06400018 SPACER,REAR FLAIL 34.42

06400066 PLATE,CLAMP 11.36

06400088 TANG,CYL 164.16

06400114 MNT,BRAKE VALVE,TSA 66.26

06400165 SPACER,COOLER,FRONT 31.23

06400172 SPACER,SUPPORT 163.54

06400173 SPACER,AXLE 240.24

06400179 MNT,ADPTR,CNTRL BOX,2 ROW 42.26

06400182 TANG,SWIVEL 221.35

06400206 SPACER,BRKT,RES TANK,JD7220 63.02

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06400207 STRAP,FLAP,TSR 40.49

06400230 PLATE 59.70

06400236 LAM,END 44.63

06400237 CAP,4mmx6 8.44

06400257 MNT,CLAMP,4 HOLE 7.90

06400259 MNT,CLAMP,3 HOLE,EXT 66.99

06400272 MNT 67.28

06400342 SPACER,3/4,MNFRM,TL80A 93.48

06400388 BAR,BLADE,TRB 1060.67

06400393 SPACER,CRNKSHFT ADPTR,KUB,M105 44.02

06400409 SPACER,2x2x16 111.11

06400410 SPACER,WHL WHT,RS 465.29

06400419 SPACER,1/2,MNFRM,TL80A 78.59

06400428 PLATE 138.44

06400447 GUSSET 48.16

06400452 STRAP,FLAP,TRAILKAT 21.47

06400453 MNT,FLTR,HP,TL,VLV MNT 69.68

06400458 SPACER,VLV MNT,06340025,.75 45.49

06400461 SWING EAR,5/8 168.47

06400499 GUSSET,BENGAL BRUTE 14.41

06400505 BAR,ADJ,GRNDRLLR,DD 80.81

06400631 STRAP,AXLE,KUB,M105 109.08

06400641 SPINE 514.90

06400649 LINK,BRAKE,RH,SMALL 17.17

06400662 SPACER,LOADER MNT,3/16" 32.70

06400679 MNT,TANK,KUB,M125X,TRB-TBF 178.92

06400681 GUSSET,BOOMREST,SEC 18.06

06400683 PLATE,HOSE CLAMP,1",SINGLE 73.64

06400685 PLATE 25.03

06400689 CAP,TAPPED,.38x2.5x7.75 39.51

06400690 BAR,BLADE,RTRY60 1173.27

06400710 LAM,BOSS,33780 30.38

06400717 STOP,ROSTA 35.88

06400719 MNT 102.45

06400737 MNT,UPPER 17.43

06400738 MNT,LOWER 19.39

06400746 COVER,06300073 30.62

06400748 MNT,UHMW,REAR,RAILKUT 13.66

06400755 PLATE,HNGR,RAILKUT 40.07

06400786 BRKT,CLAMP,TUBE,SUCTION 120.36

06400810 PLATE,AXLE,JD7130 107.96

06400825 SPACER,BATT,SBR,T6030 154.17

06400826 PLATE,CLAMP 63.92

06400860 PLATE,INBOARD 74.56

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06400877 MNT,SWTCH,AIRIDE,TRUCKAT4WD 19.39

06400882 RING,BOLT,MNT,JYSTK 91.88

06400900 SFTY SCRN,REAR,2WD,BOTTOM 160.62

06400935 ADAPTER,CRNKSHFT,MC105 742.55

06400942 TANG,OUTER,TRF,T6070 78.08

06400964 SPACER,MOUNT,PUMP 18.64

06400970 SCREEN,OUTER,TRUCKAT 237.29

06400985 RING,MOTOR GUARD 401.77

06401000 GUSSET,5.50x2 22.74

06401008 GUSSET,BACK 42.76

06401023 WRENCH,ROSTA 39.75

06401034 MNT,PUMP,JD5095M 156.32

06401066 TANG,LEFT,MNFRM 33.89

06401067 TANG,RIGHT,MNFRM 98.30

06401088 BRACE 36.11

06401130 LINK,MSV 164.58

06401184 STRAP,FLAP,EXT,TSR 42.76

06401233 TANG 100.33

06401246 PLATE,TOP,AXL BRC,06300125 68.80

06401250 RING,CAPTURE,06320163 258.57

06401251 RING,SPACE,06320164 58.33

06401252 RING,BOLT,06320164 105.52

06401253 RING,SHIM,06320164 52.77

06401294 BAR,AXL BRC,06300126 148.91

06401295 BAR,AXL BRC,06300130 203.94

06401327 SIDES,TVL LCK 19.82

06401331 SPACER,WHL WHT,NH 211.39

06401332 LOCK,BOLT,WHL WHT,1.00x.88 43.75

06401350 BAR,AXL BRC,06300128 75.86

06401399 BAR,AXL,RH,JD5XXXM 100.66

06401405 SPACER,1/4,MNFRM,T5000 27.80

06401451 BRKT,CLAMP,TUBE 64.10

06401462 DISK,BOLT IN,CNH,T6050 273.56

06401539 PLATE,AXL,TS100,RS 101.98

06401581 BRKT,LIGHT,RELOC,T6000 27.36

06401627 SPACER,1.00x2.50xØ.91x2 57.73

06401628 SPACER,.75x2.50xØ.91x2 39.28

06401629 SPACER,.50x2.50xØ.91x2 29.77

06401630 SPACER,.31x2.50xØ.91x2 31.01

06401632 STRING GUARD,SBF 285.45

06401702 BAR,35332 32.45

06401703 COVER,06380058 39.71

06401730 LUG,SABER,PASS THRU 30.08

06401784 PLATE,BATT,JD6000 17.85

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06401889 MNT 26.07

06401907 PLATE,1 50.44

06401931 BRKT,TRN SGNL,RELOC,NH,TS6.110 25.72

06401974 GUARD,STRING,MULCHER 196.46

06402045 SPPRT,STND,CBLCNTRL,JD6D 24.97

06402049 RIB 14.41

06402105 SHIM,35332,10GA. 19.89

06402106 SHIM,35332,12GA. 19.10

06402107 SHIM,35332,14GA. 18.60

06402108 SHIM,35332,16GA. 18.48

06402119 MNT,WILDKAT,LGHTNG,DOT 39.29

06402140 PL,EXHAUST,TS6.110 624.75

06402152 MNT 140.95

06402184 BAR 49.38

06402185 PLATE,SIDE,2 76.32

06402186 PLATE,PUCK 31.70

06402200 UPRIGHT,LH,JD6105 363.47

06402215 ARM 120.02

06402216 RIB,1 28.91

06402217 MNT.VLV 32.84

06402231 TANG,1 43.41

06402232 TANG,2 62.00

06402240 UPRIGHT,LH,JD6140 306.39

06402242 UPRIGHT,LH 120.87

06402249 BASE 201.03

06402263 BRKT,MIRROR,JD6105D 70.48

06402266 ARM 107.67

06402313 PLATE,EAR 20.58

06402316 PLATE,TANG1,SNWPLW 51.04

06402318 PLATE,TANG2,SNWPLW 57.16

06402323 PLATE,TANG1,SNWPLW 44.49

06402339 PLATE,AXLE,JD5085-100E 105.97

06402388 HOOK,TRVLCK,TM,T4 58.38

06402393 BAR,CYL,MWRHD,T4 56.47

06402486 CROSS,MAST,06300268 176.72

06402488 MNT,J-STK,JD,6110-55R,IVT 349.45

06402519 MNT,CBLCTRL,MF5611 38.63

06402577 MNT,CBLCNTRL,NH6.155 61.41

06402631 GUSSET,06300350 23.46

06402633 SHIM,26GA,35335 5.30

06402638 SPACER,WHL WHT,18BCx.75 224.85

06402639 SPACER,WHL WHT,18BCx.50 158.24

06402651 MNT,STROBE 39.29

06402840 BAR,AXL,RH,JD5XXXM 90.08

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06402959 LINK,BL1022,HKK 117.71

06402994 TANG 70.37

06403098 RING,JYSTK,06340058 53.20

06403199 PLATE 17.27

06403238 TANG 1 33.38

06403239 TANG 2 47.94

06403240 GUSSET 22.93

06403242 BALL VALVE,MNT 66.28

06403255 GUARD,STRING,MLCHR,36 116.76

06403279 LEFT,RISER 209.28

06403532 RING 21.50

06403570 COVER,DRIVE,MULCHER,36,2 112.58

06403571 COVER,NONDRIVE,MULCHER,36,2 72.94

06403574 MNT,RELOC,LH,SGNL,PS120,T3F 42.75

06403587 BAR,FLAP,TRF,110 64.42

06403605 MNT,BRKVLV 40.76

06403682 BAR,FLAP,MULCHER,36 149.94

06403829 SPACER,FRONT 23.62

06403836 SPACER,FRONT,2 35.48

06403840 SPACER,FRONT 37.60

06403846 SPACER,5 62.50

06403898 MNT,RELIEF 65.71

06403976 PLATE 76.00

06404018 SPACER 19.89

06404080 COLLAR 28.14

06410019 BRKT,MNT,SFTY SCRN,TRUCKAT,1 10.25

06410020 BRKT,MNT,SFTY SCRN,TRUCKAT,2 10.25

06410024 BOOM MNT,TOP 351.01

06410048 CONSOLE MNT,TRUCKAT®4WD 97.01

06410090 MNT,2 27.36

06410091 MNT,3 49.09

06410113 MNT,EXHAUST,TSA115-135 136.48

06410117 MNT,TOP,SFTY SCRN,TSA115 520.51

06410121 MNT,EXHAUST,SUPPORT,TSA115-135 112.20

06410127 MNT,EXHAUST,TSA100-110 175.07

06410128 MNT,EXHAUST,SUPPORT,TSA100-110 41.03

06410141 COLLAR,EXHAUST,TS115A 76.16

06410142 COLLAR,CLAMP,EXHAUST,TS115A 51.00

06410144 STRAP 2,COVER,TANK,TRUCKAT®4WD 94.90

06410145 COVER,TOP,BATT,TSA 307.70

06410146 COVER,BOT,BATT,TSA 281.35

06410149 PLATE,LG,MNT,RES TANK,TS135A 168.93

06410150 PLATE,SM,MNT,RES TANK,TS135A 79.31

06410171 PLATE,MNT,VLV,TSA 126.24

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06410174 MNT,FIRE EXTINGUISHER 74.02

06410203 MNT,FRONT,SFTY SCRN,TS115A 150.32

06410208 MNT,FLAP,CNTR,TSR 109.43

06410209 GUARD,LH,TSR 200.92

06410216 DISK,KNF MNT,FRMD,OFFSET 1647.11

06410220 MNT,RELOC,EXHAUST,MF5455 44.78

06410221 TOP,RELOC,EXHAUST,MF5455 74.79

06410225 BRKT,SMV 43.09

06410230 SUPPORT,MNT,CNTRL BOX,JD5525 279.58

06410239 SUPPORT,MNT,CNTRL BOX,2 ROW 59.73

06410243 END 37.67

06410244 SPINE 43.41

06410247 CLAMP,HOSE,T3F,HANGER 48.06

06410254 SKID SHOE,TSR 145.92

06410255 SKID SHOE,FRONT,SABER,IT 265.22

06410256 SKID SHOE,REAR,SABER,IT 257.52

06410258 BRKT,RES,LH,JD54-5525,T3F 142.19

06410259 BRKT,RES,RH,JD54-5525,T3F 111.15

06410268 BRKT,SFTY SCRN,TOP 53.13

06410269 BRKT,SFTY SCRN,BOTTOM 47.37

06410275 MNT,BRKT,RAM,1 1/2 114.53

06410312 PLATE,MOD,RH,MNFRM,JD5225 107.06

06410313 PLATE,MOD,LH,MNFRM,JD5225 107.06

06410314 MNT,TANK,HYDRO,RH,TL80A 201.11

06410315 MNT,TANK,HYDRO,LH,TL80A 206.15

06410330 MNT,1 119.98

06410335 SPPRT,VLV MNT,LH,WOC,5525 43.43

06410336 SPPRT,VLV MNT,RH,WOC,5525 43.43

06410337 MNT,SM,TANK,HYDRO,RH,MF5455 106.61

06410338 MNT,SM,TANK,HYDRO,LH,MF5455 106.61

06410339 MNT,LG,TANK,HYDRO,MF5455 215.06

06410343 MNT,BRK VLV,RH,MF5455 84.57

06410345 GUIDE,ROD,PEDAL,TRUCKAT®2WD 185.31

06410352 CHANNEL,MNT,TANK,TIE-BOLT 66.36

06410358 COVER,PWR UNIT,RAILKUT 132.58

06410372 HEAT SHIELD,MUFFLER,RAILKUT 177.52

06410385 BRKT,MNT,SOL,CON DTY 33.08

06410391 MNT,POLY,KUB 30.12

06410392 MNT,SM,POLY,KUB 26.88

06410394 MOUNT,HOSE CLAMP 60.22

06410396 BRKT,TOP,SFTY SCRN,TL 78.29

06410400 BRKT,MNT,LIGHT 28.57

06410409 COVER, SWIVEL 54.30

06410415 LINER,TBF50 671.47

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06410422 BRKT,MNT,SOL,CON DTY,TS100-135 39.79

06410423 MNT,FLAP,LH,SPLIT,TRAILKAT 42.95

06410424 MNT,FLAP,RH,SPLIT,TRAILKAT 42.95

06410429 MOUNT,VALVE,RIGHT 88.58

06410430 MOUNT,VALVE,LEFT 88.58

06410439 COVER,MOTOR MNT 51.86

06410442 MNT,RH,SWPR,CNH,TSA 224.15

06410443 MNT,LH,SWPR,CNH,TSA 224.15

06410456 PLATE,CLAMP 102.28

06410472 CLAMP,BOOMREST 57.20

06410500 GUARD,DRIVE,DD,RH 137.46

06410529 KEEPER,MNT,FIRE EXT,TRUCKAT™4W 40.07

06410530 BRKT,SPPRT,AIR CLEANER,CUMMINS 103.35

06410531 MNT,CABLE,BATT,T6030 72.43

06410535 GRILL,COVER,SIDE,TRUCKAT 270.91

06410539 PLATE,VALVE,REAR MT,7SP 146.73

06410555 PLATE,TAPPED 74.60

06410587 CHANNEL,TIE DOWN 43.53

06410589 STOP,BOOMREST,SEC 32.45

06410593 SHOE,SKID,RTRY60 189.96

06410597 MNT,VLVE,LIFT 223.34

06410599 MOUNT,SWITCHBOX 38.56

06410608 CAP,SUPPORT,HOSES,EXT 67.79

06410615 COVER,HEATER,DRNVLV,TRKAT,4WD 91.10

06410626 STOP,AXLE,FRONT,JD5603 90.08

06410633 MNT,MIRROR,T6010 45.55

06410659 MNT,BRKVLV,RAILKUT 70.43

06410672 MNT,CABLE,RAILKUT 71.17

06410673 MNT,ROSTA,REAR,RAILKUT 74.33

06410674 MNT,VLV,AIR,RAILKUT 54.05

06410723 BAR,RUB 196.22

06410727 GUSSET,FORMED 125.29

06410728 PLATE,OUTBOARD 70.39

06410734 COVER,STRNGWHL,RH,TRUCKAT,07 76.39

06410745 MNT,SWBX,TRUCKAT,08 84.09

06410746 COVER,VENT,F550,08 63.00

06410749 SFTY SCRN,SIDE,2WD 129.03

06410757 COVER,PWR UNIT,RAILKUT 302.75

06410795 CLIP,SCREEN,TRUCKAT 15.43

06410796 GUARD,HOSE,WETCUT 96.47

06410802 SHOE,SKID,DD,TBF50 176.64

06410806 GUSSET,SIDE 60.54

06410822 BULKHEAD 138.16

06410848 SUPPORT,1,CBL,CNTRL,5101E 71.62

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06410849 SUPPORT,2,CBL,CNTRL,5101E 62.72

06410850 MNT,GREASER,RAILKUT 40.98

06410868 STOP,OSS,MF5455,RH 63.00

06410877 DEFLECTOR,FLAP 46.86

06410879 SUPPORT,EXHAUST,MF5455,T3 177.72

06410898 UPRIGHT,LH,JD5095M 154.17

06410899 UPRIGHT,RH,JD5095M 154.17

06410946 MNT,FLAP,LH,EXT,TSR 218.69

06410947 MNT,FLAP,RH,EXT,TSR 218.69

06410948 COVER,FLAP,EXT,TSR 55.99

06410954 PLATE,GUSSET,BMRST 186.75

06410968 SADDLE,T5000,BENGAL 261.48

06411011 MNT,TANG 66.88

06411076 MNT,TANK,BMP,LH 112.20

06411077 MNT,TANK,BMP,RH 163.31

06411080 ANCHOR,TVL LCK 40.05

06411081 SUPPORT,TOP LINK 74.68

06411085 BRACKET,SOLENOID 39.33

06411112 TOP,BOX,BATT,T5000 230.54

06411116 BRKT,MNT,SWTCHBX 76.21

06411129 PLATE,MNT,HOSE CLAMP 16.26

06411136 CLAMP,HOSE,2.0 42.49

06411155 SKID SHOE,TM50 153.70

06411166 SADDLE,T4,BENGAL 239.82

06411376 BRKT,CBL CNTRL,TS6020 35.06

06411407 MNT,SWTCH BX,CLR,DF 47.09

06411429 KPR,BATT,JD6XXXD 37.02

06411443 GUARD,MUD,CLR,06300226 71.02

06411470 MNT,3PNT,FNT,RH 106.29

06411471 MNT,3PNT,FNT,LH 106.29

06411472 MNT,3PNT,REAR 95.98

06411524 MNT,CNTRLLR,CNBS,T5.115 87.31

06411554 RISER 172.79

06411623 BRKT,SFTY SCRN,TOP,M136GX 70.98

06411624 BRKT,SFTY SCRN,BOTTOM,M136GX 49.55

06411647 RIB,1 38.26

06411648 RIB,2 87.65

06411652 MNT,JYSTK,ARM,JD6M 77.13

06411656 STOP,OSS,JD6140-50M/R 57.09

06411779 MNT,06380089 46.00

06411798 UPRIGHT,LH,06300310,140MXM 540.66

06411809 RELOC,TRN SGNL,MF5711SL 59.76

06411832 RIB,2 38.14

06411842 TANG,3 74.43

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06411883 COVER,TOP,BATT,T6000 333.27

06411887 MNT,SMV,JD6105-50M 66.10

06411937 SUPPORT,JACK,CT 34.10

06411947 BRKT,MNT,TUBES,JD6145-55M/R 99.91

06411969 BRACE,MAST,JD5085-100E 83.04

06411993 BAIL 37.64

06412061 SKID SHOE,MULCHER,RH,36 144.81

06412070 BRC,VLVMNT,KUBM126GX 81.67

06412074 BRKT,HOSE 46.10

06412076 SKID SHOE,MULCHER,LH,36 144.81

06412199 CLAMP,TREE,WILDKAT 179.73

06412211 COVER,FILTER,CMMNS,T4F 172.68

06412288 FORMED 1 24.81

06412289 FORMED 2 24.81

06412310 MNT,06380080 70.43

06412357 UPRIGHT,LH,TS6.110,T4B 350.13

06412410 RIB,2,ARM 34.68

06412418 SUPPORT,TANK,06380084 54.28

06412511 MNT,FLAP,FRONT,VERT,75 157.16

06412521 RIB,2 37.65

06412547 COVER,06300342 66.17

06412594 MNT,06510045,IH 58.38

06412716 STOP,MB,SEC 126.26

06412732 MNT,REAR,RH,JD6M/R 148.00

06412733 MNT,REAR,LH,JD6M/R 148.00

06412745 UPRIGHT,LH,TS6.110,T4B,2 304.34

06412771 PLATE,TRAVEL LOCK 55.07

06412789 MNT,REAR,TANK 112.80

06412796 MNT,RIGHT BACK 187.56

06412916 SHELF 110.51

06413093 MNT,REAR,RIGHT 108.31

06413094 MNT,REAR,LEFT 108.31

06413143 MNT,CONTROLLER,COOLER FAN 58.20

06413182 SKID SHOE,TRB60 154.11

06413317 FRMD,06300521 57.53

06420003 U-BOLT,SQ,.50x3.25x5.00 20.93

06420005 U-BOLT,SQ,.38x5.63x6.31,NC,GR8 12.34

06420006 SPACER,DRV SHFT,TSA 100-135 111.59

06420013 PIN,1.50x19.88,W/Ø.47,NIT 317.57

06420014 PIN,1.00x3.84,W/Ø.22,NIT 66.23

06420015 PIN,1.50x11.75,W/Ø.47,NIT 228.81

06420016 PIN,1.50x13.25,W/Ø.47,NIT 266.10

06420017 PIN,2.00x8.56,W/.47 HOLES,NIT 256.72

06420018 PIN,1.50x10.00,W/Ø.47,NIT,PULL 316.76

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06420019 PIN,1.00x9.50,W/Ø.44,NIT 124.78

06420020 PIN,1.00x4.13,W/Ø.44,NIT 163.02

06420021 PIN,1.00x10.63,W/Ø.44,NIT 166.53

06420022 PIN,1.50x12.00,W/Ø.47,NIT 239.06

06420023 PIN,1.50x3.78,W/Ø.22x2,NIT 78.75

06420024 ADAPTER,SAW,TRB50,RNFRCD 592.72

06420025 ADAPTER,SAW,SABER,RNFRCD 611.17

06420029 ADPTR,DRV SHFT,TL80A 288.19

06420030 GROMMET,STEEL,10MM 14.28

06420031 SPACER,CRANKSHAFT,TL80A 266.36

06420032 PIN,3.00x16.19,W/Ø.56x2,PULL 322.32

06420033 PIN,1.50x8.50,W/Ø.31x2,RLLPN 58.65

06420037 COLLAR,SAW,TRB50,RNFRCD 509.33

06420038 COLLAR,SAW,SABER,RNFRCD 517.05

06420045 DRV SHFT,37.83,LH,KUB105 371.04

06420046 SHFT,OUTPUT,SD,18.64 211.03

06420053 PIN,1.25x3.63,W/Ø.22x2,NIT,RLL 118.46

06420054 SPACER,.75x.41x2.50 19.81

06420057 HOUSING,BEARING,SABER 877.23

06420063 DRV SHFT,30.25,LH,TS6020 292.41

06420066 DRV SHFT,PMP,28.93,JD5101E 304.70

06420072 SHEAVE,IDLER,3 GRV 191.29

06420074 PIN,HINGE,RTRY60 43.32

06420076 PIN,1.00x13.13,W/Ø.44,PULL 263.65

06420077 ADAPTER,CRNCKSHFT,MCCORMICK 646.89

06420088 DRV SHFT,41.47,LH,CVT 628.94

06420089 SPACER,DRV SHFT,CVT 239.76

06420091 SPACER,DRV SHFT,NHT4.85 166.81

06420092 SHFT,OUTPUT,SD,42.31 460.94

06420094 SPACER,1.00x1.63ODx.64ID 26.00

06420095 ROD,FORMED 373.30

06420096 DRV SHFT,32.5,LH,T5000 333.88

06420097 DRV SHFT,29.63,LH,MF5470 407.76

06420099 PIN,1.50x6.19,W/Ø.47,NIT 95.05

06420100 PIN,1.25x3.69,W/Ø.22x2,NIT,RLL 60.42

06420101 SHFT,OUTPUT,16.89 213.78

06420107 ROD,STUB SHAFT 143.19

06420108 ROD,GRND RLLR 326.39

06420109 SHFT,OUTPUT,SD,26.94 294.93

06420110 SHFT,OUTPUT,SD,32.81 473.82

06420112 DRV SHFT,26.5,LH,MF5455,T3 303.96

06420113 DRV SHFT,41.44,LH,KUB,M126X 680.45

06420114 SPACER,1.75x1.25x1.38,TAPPED 43.56

06420116 COUPLER 316.07

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06420118 DRV SHFT,23.75,LH,JD5095M 343.21

06420119 DRV SHFT,24.65,LH,JD5065M 603.78

06420120 ADPTR,CRNKSHFT,JD5065M 957.08

06420122 PIN,1.00x3.13,W/Ø.47,NIT 199.07

06420123 DRV SHFT,40.94,LH,KUBM110X 659.60

06420124 PIN,1.50x7.81,W/Ø.47,NIT 136.47

06420125 PIN,1.50x3.94,W/Ø.47,PULL 30.00

06420127 U-BOLT,.63x7.13x9.50,5/8-18NF 34.88

06420130 PIN,1.00x2.88,W/Ø.19x2,RLLPN 43.85

06420131 PIN,1.00x7.19,W/Ø.20x2 52.77

06420132 ADPTR,DRV SHFT,MF2660 495.26

06420133 DRV SHFT,13.86,LH,MF2660 534.43

06420139 PIN,HINGE,TRB60 39.53

06420140 U-BOLT,.50x5.66x7.38,NF 16.93

06420144 SPACER,CRNKSHFT,T6020 323.94

06420149 DRV SHFT,25.88,LH,JD50xxM 293.40

06420151 DRV SHFT,30.57,LH,KUB M9540 333.63

06420153 DRV SHFT,30.00,LH,TS6.110 225.88

06420154 DRV SHFT,35.31,LH,KUB135 404.79

06420158 DRV SHFT,30.94,JD5085-100E 322.93

06420160 DRV SHFT,37.19,LH,KUBM110GX 403.82

06420164 U-BOLT,.50x5.66x8.25,NF 21.20

06420166 DRV SHFT,31.06,JD6XXXD 357.90

06420167 DRV SHFT,30.81,LH,CASE110A 281.68

06420168 DRV SHFT,29.19,LH,TS6.125 391.43

06420170 PIN,2.5x68.88,TRFS,CHROME 1597.33

06420171 DRV SHFT,29.00,LH,MXM140 345.15

06420173 PIN,2.5x83.25,TRFS,CHROME 1483.55

06420174 DRV SHFT,32.63,LH,T5.115 221.47

06420180 SHFT,OUTPUT,SD,44.00 316.96

06420182 BUSHING,MBG 23.11

06420183 SPACER,MBG 12.18

06420184 SHFT,OUTPUT,SD,25.81 360.21

06420185 COUPLER,TPF 160.90

06420186 SHAFT,1.75x1.25,TPF 379.67

06420187 DRV SHFT,37.28,LH,TS6.1XXX,T4B 401.65

06420203 PIN,1.50x6.19,W/.47,PULL 64.15

06420204 PIN,1.00x7.75,W/Ø.38 44.03

06420211 SHAFT,OUTPUT,HD,17.53 170.60

06420212 SHAFT,OUTPUT,HD,24.36 213.20

06420238 DRV SHFT,35.19,KUBM6-111 317.04

06420240 DRV SHFT,35.83,KUBM108S 336.11

06430008 BRACE,HDCH RCK,TRUCKAT®4WD 84.55

06430022 SPACER,CUTTERSHAFT,SABER 116.08

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06430027 BOSS,2.25x1.25x6.75 70.03

06430028 BOSS,3.005x1.50x6.88 116.66

06430030 BOSS,SWIVEL 496.32

06430044 BRACE,VLV MNT,KUB 161.97

06430047 SPLICE,7"HOSE,5/8" 21.46

06430049 SPACER,2.00x1.00x3.34 47.55

06430056 BOSS,SWIVEL 243.79

06430057 BOSS,2.5ODx1.51IDx1.88,W/HOLE 45.39

06430058 BOSS,2.5ODx1.51IDx1.88 39.52

06430072 SPACER,1.25x.69x1.03 37.33

06430076 SPACER,2.69x1.25ODx.75ID 28.14

06430078 TAILPIPE,RAILKUT 370.62

06430097 SPACER,1.19x1.07x.63 16.90

06430100 TUBE,EXHAUST,RELOCATE,MF5455 711.80

06430114 SPACER,.75x.63x1.88 9.90

06430121 SPACER,JD,WHL WHT,RIM,CAST 22.84

06430139 SPACER,2.00x1.13,WHLWHT 38.49

06430147 SPACER,2.00x1.00x.50 18.71

06430148 SPACER,2.00x1.00x2.00 30.56

06430157 SPACER,.88ODx.50IDx3.5 16.03

06430158 SPACER,.88ODx.50IDx2.94 15.60

06430160 SPACER,.88ODx.50IDx2.00 15.64

06430181 SPACER,1.50ODx1.00IDx.94 20.33

06430193 SPACER,1.25x.88x6.49 25.77

06430216 TUBE,GUARD 54.72

06440020 TUBE,MAIN 362.82

06440149 TUBE 111.73

06460069 MNT,SWBX,,JD6110-30,IVT 71.90

06460072 BRKT,MNT,ACCUM,JD6R 87.56

06470002 BOSS,2.50x1.51x1.75W/HOLE,CHAM 44.32

06470003 BOSS,2.50x1.51x1.25,CHAM 34.30

06470006 BOSS,3.50x3.00x16.00 170.51

06470013 BOSS,2.5ODx1.56ODx1.00 28.31

06470034 BOSS,1.50x.75x.63 17.56

06470070 BOSS,3.50x2.51x2.88 42.34

06470075 BOSS,2.50x1.51x.50 26.08

06480052 GUSSET,.50x6.00x14.13 39.72

06480053 GUSSET,.50x5.00x10.00 37.26

06480062 GUSSET,.38x7.00x7.00,W/HOLE 27.93

06490001 POLYCARBONATE,TRUCKAT®4WD 1264.70

06490005 POLYCARB,JD6M,DOOR,RH,.50 2313.66

06490006 POLYCARB,FRMD,JD6420,REAR,RH 1155.66

06490007 POLYCARB,FRMD,JD7420,DOOR,RH 1985.78

06490008 POLYCARB,SFTY SCRN,TSA,1 4831.78

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06490009 POLYCARB,SFTY SCRN,TSA,2 2611.40

06490010 POLYCARB,FRMD,MF5455,DOOR,RH 2932.80

06490013 POLYCARB,JD5M,JD6E,DOOR,RH,.50 2601.22

06490014 POLYCARB,JD5M,JD6E,REAR,RH,.50 1629.08

06490018 POLYCARB,FRMD,TL90A,REAR,RH 965.15

06490020 POLYCARB,BOTTOM,JD 5525,WOC 2119.07

06490021 POLYCARB,FRMD,MF5455,REAR,RH 2154.55

06490022 POLYCARB,FRMD,TRUCKAT®4WD 2301.74

06490023 POLYCARB,FRMD,KUB,M105X,RH 3666.00

06490024 POLYCARBONATE,TS110A,REAR 2569.42

06490025 POLYCARB,FRMD,KUB105S,DOOR,RH 2828.45

06490026 POLYCARB,FRMD,KUB105S,REAR,RH 825.82

06490027 POLYCARB,JD6M,REAR,RH,.50 1015.32

06490028 POLYCARB,FRMD,KUB108S,REAR,RH 900.15

06490030 POLYCARB,FRMD,Mc105,DOOR,RH 2538.66

06490031 POLYCARB,FRMD,Mc105,REAR,RH 1064.88

06490032 POLYCARB,REAR,MID,2WD 608.93

06490033 POLYCARB,REAR,SIDE,2WD 608.93

06490035 POLYCARB,FRMD,PAN,JD6-7030 2609.79

06490036 POLYCARB,FRMD,T5000,DOOR,RH 2483.04

06490037 POLYCARB,NHT6,DOOR,RH,.50 2521.72

06490039 POLYCARB,TS6020,DOOR,RH 2433.28

06490040 POLYCARB,TS6020,REAR,RH 1422.06

06490045 POLYCARB,MF56/5711,DOOR,RH,.50 2826.13

06490046 POLYCARB,MF56/5711,REAR,RH,.50 2076.12

06490049 POLYCARB,TS6,T4B,DOOR,RH,.50 2644.47

06490050 POLYCARB,TS6,T4B,REAR,RH,.50 1633.35

06490051 POLYCARB,T4.85A,DOOR,RH 2689.37

06490052 POLYCARB,T5.95-115,REAR,RH 1124.42

06490053 POLYCARB,TRUCKAT,2017 1281.82

06490054 POLYCARB,JD6110-145,REAR 2454.07

06490055 POLYCARB,06330047 1141.48

06497000 PAD,1X1 4.95

06497001 PAD,1X3 8.69

06497002 PAD,.5x.75x3.5 92.25

06497006 UHMW,.75,RSS 102.95

06497010 PAD,UHMW,06320163 44.86

06497011 RING,UHMW,06320163 41.03

06497012 PAD,1/2x2.00x5.63,UHMW 45.62

06497013 TUBE,.50x1.00x6.00,UHMW 35.07

06499004 BEARING,1.50ODx1.25IDx1.0,COMP 55.36

06499006 CHAIN,3/8x7.30 10.40

06499013 SKIRT,ANTI SPRAY,7 46.56

06499017 CHAIN,3/8x6LINK,GR43 14.51

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06499022 FLAP,MULCHER,50 155.10

06499023 FLAP,TRF110,REAR 131.82

06499032 FLAP,TRF110,FRONT 88.50

06499034 FLAP,MULCHER,36 53.94

06499035 WHL WHT,400# 2040.93

06500000 HOSE,#4x131(6FJXx6FJX90) 93.44

06500003 HOSE,#6x156(6FJXx6MJ) 75.93

06500004 HOSE,#4x32(4FF90x6MB90) 64.60

06500006 HOSE,#6x114(6FJX90x6FJX) 75.20

06500007 HOSE,#6x90(6FJX90x6FJX90) 87.89

06500008 HOSE,#20x75(20FJX90x20FJX90) 483.11

06500009 HOSE,#16x107(16FJX90x16FJX45) 525.94

06500010 HOSE,#16x101(16FJX90x16FJX45) 509.50

06500011 HOSE,#16x176(16FJXx20FL45) 302.09

06500012 HOSE,#20x90(20FJX45x20FJ90) 470.70

06500014 HOSE,#4x125(8MB90x8MB90) 118.73

06500015 HOSE,#4x146(5MJx8MB90) 108.27

06500018 HOSE,#4x118(6FJX90x6FJX) 97.07

06500019 HOSE,#4x48(4FJXx5FJX90) 58.34

06500020 HOSE,#4x172(8MB90x8MB90) 140.96

06500022 HOSE,#16x67(16FJX45x16FJX90L) 222.69

06500023 HOSE,#16x64(16FJX45x16FJX90) 274.94

06500027 HOSE,#4x36(4FJXx4FF90) 55.39

06500029 HOSE,#4x31(8MB90x6FJ90) 68.78

06500030 HOSE,#4x28(8MB90x6FJ90) 66.84

06500031 HOSE,#16x217(16MJx20FL45) 534.09

06500033 HOSE,#16x226(16FJXx20FJX90) 485.12

06500034 HOSE,#16x186(16MJx16FJX90) 292.30

06500038 HOSE,#16x69(16FJXx20FL90) 220.50

06500044 HOSE,#16x130(16FJX90Lx16FL60) 341.93

06500045 HOSE,#24x36(24FJXx24FL90) 382.02

06500046 HOSE,#24x43(24FJXx24FL90) 461.71

06500047 HOSE,#20x62(20FJXx20FL45) 365.23

06500048 HOSE,#16x31(16FJXx20FL45) 184.35

06500049 HOSE,#16x200(16FJXx20FJX90) 411.02

06500050 HOSE,#16x121(16FJX90x20FL60) 406.65

06500051 HOSE,#24x27(24FJXx24FL90) 290.18

06500053 HOSE,#16x15(16FJX90x16MJ) 71.05

06500054 HOSE,#16x103(16FJX90Lx16FJX45) 263.78

06500055 HOSE,#16x100(16FJX90x16FJX45) 248.66

06500056 HOSE,#12x117(12FJX90x16FJX) 143.51

06500057 HOSE,#12x74(12FJXx16FJX90) 113.18

06500058 HOSE,#12x21(12FJXx16FL90) 119.22

06500059 HOSE,#8x22(8FJX90x8FJX) 41.03

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500060 HOSE,#4x142(5MJx6FJX90) 91.83

06500061 HOSE,#4x166(6FJXx6FJX90) 100.64

06500062 HOSE,#8x30(8FJX90Lx8FJX90L) 74.68

06500063 HOSE,#8x30(12FJX90x8FJX90L) 102.36

06500064 HOSE,#4x18(6MB90x5FJX) 56.23

06500065 HOSE,#20x55(20FJXx20FL45) 376.49

06500066 HOSE,#16x37(16FJXx20FL45) 292.03

06500067 HOSE,#16x102(16FJX90x16FJX) 308.24

06500068 HOSE,#16x91(16FJX45x16FJX) 291.65

06500069 HOSE,#4x130(5FJX90x6MB90) 114.41

06500070 HOSE,#16x93(16FJX90x16FJX) 287.67

06500071 HOSE,#16x82(16FJX45x16FJX) 265.91

06500072 HOSE,#16x132(16FJX90x20FL90) 391.42

06500073 HOSE,#16x121(16FJX45x20FL90) 378.57

06500074 HOSE,#16x138(16FJX90x20FL90) 395.88

06500075 HOSE,#16x127(16FJX45x20FL90) 383.41

06500076 HOSE,#16x141(16FJX90x20FL90) 400.99

06500077 HOSE,#16x130(16FJX90x20FL90) 382.13

06500078 HOSE,#16x147(16FJX90x20FL90) 411.24

06500079 HOSE,#16x136(16FJX45x20FL90) 399.23

06500080 HOSE,#16x132(16FJX90x20FL45) 385.10

06500081 HOSE,#16x132(16MJx16FJX45) 338.93

06500082 HOSE,#16x139(16FJX90x20FL45) 391.21

06500083 HOSE,#16x137(16FJX45x16MJ) 322.34

06500084 HOSE,#16x127(16FJX90x20FL45) 364.07

06500085 HOSE,#16x127(16FJX45x16MJ) 305.96

06500086 HOSE,#16x24(16FJXx20FL45) 118.53

06500087 HOSE,#16x42(16FJXx20FL90) 130.48

06500089 HOSE,#16x86(16FJx16FJX90) 394.95

06500091 HOSE,#8x26(12FJX90x8FJX90L) 87.30

06500094 HOSE,#8x36(8FJXx10FJ90) 51.24

06500096 HOSE,#16x120(16FJXx16FJX90) 248.84

06500097 HOSE,#20x46(20FJX20FL45) 292.40

06500098 HOSE,#16x174(16FJXx20FL45) 378.71

06500099 HOSE,#16x31(16FJXx20FL90) 170.16

06500100 HOSE,#16x246(16FJXx16FJX) 398.91

06500104 HOSE,#16x64(16FJXx16FJX45) 181.95

06500105 HOSE,#20x55(20FJXx24FL45) 348.72

06500106 HOSE,#16x25(16FJXx20FL90) 349.60

06500117 HOSE,#16x45(16FJX45x20FJX) 214.81

06500119 HOSE,#24x28(24FJXx32FL90) 345.41

06500120 HOSE,#4x80(4FJXx4FJX) 39.36

06500122 HOSE,#8x30(8FJXx8FJX90L) 47.00

06500123 HOSE,#20x77(24FL45x20FJ) 355.70

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500124 HOSE,#16x241(16MJx20FJX) 467.64

06500125 HOSE,#16x80(16FJXx16FJX90) 217.42

06500126 HOSE,#16x38(16FJX45x20FJ) 191.36

06500127 HOSE,#16x235(16MJx20FJ90) 477.77

06500129 HOSE,#16x40(16FJ45x20FL90) 206.84

06500133 HOSE,#16x195(16FJ90Lx16MJ) 272.43

06500136 HOSE,#4x140(6FJ90x6FJ) 206.84

06500139 HOSE,#4x122(6FJXx6FJX90) 83.19

06500140 HOSE,#4x76(6FJXx6FJX90) 65.57

06500141 HOSE,#4x92(5MJx6FJX90) 66.87

06500148 HOSE,#4x210(5MJx6FJX90) 118.37

06500149 HOSE,#4x220(6FJX90x6FJX) 121.50

06500150 HOSE,#4x142(6FJX90x6FJX) 91.34

06500151 HOSE,#4x112(6FJXx6FJX90) 79.82

06500152 HOSE,#4x66(5MJx8MB90) 69.80

06500153 HOSE,#4x70(5MJx8MB90) 55.86

06500154 HOSE,#16x141(16FJXx20FL90) 335.49

06500155 HOSE,#16x126(16FJXx20FL90) 312.06

06500156 HOSE,#4x143(5MJx4FJX) 92.31

06500157 HOSE,#4x154(5MJx4FJX) 88.35

06500158 HOSE,#16x145(16FJXx20FL60) 348.76

06500159 HOSE,#16x158(16FJXx20FL90) 360.24

06500160 HOSE,#4x72(8MB9x6FJX) 58.10

06500161 HOSE,#16x241(16MJx20FJX) 483.92

06500162 HOSE,#20x63(20FJx24FL45) 398.69

06500163 HOSE,#8x50(8FJX90x10FJX) 70.49

06500164 HOSE,#4x216(6FJX90x6FJX) 119.91

06500165 HOSE,#4x125(6FJX90x8MB90) 104.92

06500166 HOSE,#4x146(5MJx6FJX90) 93.64

06500167 HOSE,#4x172(6FJX90x8MB90) 123.72

06500168 HOSE,#10x36(10FJX90x10FJX) 90.99

06500169 HOSE,#10x23(10FJX90x10FF) 111.80

06500170 HOSE,#10x30(10FF90x10FJX) 95.69

06500171 HOSE,#8x36(8FJXx8FJX90) 60.81

06500172 HOSE,#4x200(5MJx6FJX90) 114.41

06500174 HOSE,#4x200(5MJx6FJX90L) 91.17

06500175 HOSE,#4x210(6FJXx5MJ) 104.48

06500176 HOSE,#16x112(16FJXx16FJX45) 263.87

06500177 HOSE,#16x40(16FJXx20FL60) 173.75

06500180 HOSE,#6x190(6FJXx6FJX90) 121.33

06500181 HOSE,#6x160(6FJXx6FJX90) 110.03

06500187 HOSE,#6x115(6MJx6FJX90) 65.15

06500190 HOSE,#8x36(8FFx8FJX90) 43.21

06500194 HOSE,#6x20(6MJx8MB90) 33.71

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500195 HOSE,#6x48(8MB90x6MJ) 43.14

06500196 HOSE,#6x68(8MB90x6MJ) 49.77

06500198 HOSE,#16x105(16FJXx20FL90) 256.07

06500200 HOSE,#6x151/4(8FJXx8FJX9) 49.83

06500203 HOSE,#8x30(8FJXx8FJX90) 57.61

06500204 HOSE,#20x67(20FJXx20FL45) 261.91

06500205 HOSE,#20x84(20FJXx20FL90) 345.71

06500208 HOSE,#16x137(16FJXx16FJX90) 260.98

06500211 HOSE,#16x49(16FJX90x20FL90) 188.78

06500212 HOSE,#16x29(16FJXx20FL90) 165.89

06500213 HOSE,#16x53(16FJXx16FJX45) 195.42

06500214 HOSE,#20x29(20FJXx20FL90) 325.45

06500215 HOSE,#8x45(10FJXx8FJX90) 67.80

06500216 HOSE,#8x29(10FJXx10FJX90) 59.45

06500217 HOSE,#16x115(16FJX90x20FL45) 316.71

06500218 HOSE,#16x118(16MJx16FJX90) 336.95

06500219 HOSE,#6x48(6FJXx6FJX90) 66.37

06500220 HOSE,#16x98(16FJX90x20FL45) 303.10

06500221 HOSE,#16x123(FJX90x20FL90) 342.88

06500222 HOSE,#16x115(FJX90x20FL90) 319.09

06500224 HOSE,#16x121(FJX90x20FL90) 310.26

06500227 HOSE,#4x180(5MJx6FJX90) 96.19

06500228 HOSE,#4x204(6FJXx6FJX90) 135.16

06500229 HOSE,#10x64(10FJX90x12MF) 124.53

06500232 HOSE,#16x63(16FJXx20FL45) 259.27

06500233 HOSE,#16x83(16FJXx16FJX45) 208.17

06500234 HOSE,#10x65(10FJX90x12FF) 118.10

06500235 HOSE,#10x49(10FJXx10FJX90) 101.08

06500236 HOSE,#10x38(10FJXx10FJX90) 92.83

06500237 HOSE,#16x94(16FJX90Lx20FL45) 292.91

06500238 HOSE,#16x99(16FJX90x16MJ) 250.28

06500239 HOSE,#16x124(16FJXx16FJX90) 299.91

06500240 HOSE,#16x135(16FJXx16FJX90) 307.85

06500241 HOSE,#16x128(16FJXx16FJX90) 274.33

06500242 HOSE,#8x54(10FJXx8FJX90) 70.53

06500243 HOSE,#16x97(16FJX90x16FJX) 255.58

06500244 HOSE,#4x16(4FJXx4FJX90) 42.72

06500245 HOSE,#4x200(4FJXx4FJX90) 113.46

06500246 HOSE,#4x322(4FJXx4FJX90) 160.52

06500247 HOSE,#4x165(4FJXx4FJX90) 100.05

06500248 HOSE,#16x77(16FJXx20FL45) 232.48

06500249 HOSE,#16x92(16FJXx16FJX45) 239.66

06500250 HOSE,#16x77(16FJXx16FJX90L) 208.92

06500251 HOSE,#8x28(8FJXx8FJX90) 56.57

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500252 HOSE,#16x72(16FJXx16FJX90L) 200.39

06500253 HOSE,#16x65(16FJXx16FJX90) 194.70

06500254 HOSE,#16x45(16FJXx16FJX) 137.54

06500255 HOSE,#8x30(8FJXx8FJX90L) 60.46

06500256 HOSE,#16x119(16FJXx16FJX90) 274.58

06500257 HOSE,#16x92(16FJX90x20FL45) 282.09

06500258 HOSE,#20x70(20FJXx20FL45) 358.63

06500260 HOSE,#16x31(16FJXx20FJX) 160.04

06500267 HOSE,#4x30(6FJXx6FJX90) 48.25

06500269 HOSE,#8x40(8FJXx12FJX90) 90.99

06500270 HOSE,#4x50(6FJXx4FF90) 63.72

06500271 HOSE,#16x38(16FJXx20FL45) 160.43

06500272 HOSE,#16x103(16FJX45x16FJX) 235.15

06500273 HOSE,#16x111(16FJX90x16FJX) 271.59

06500274 HOSE,#16x74(16FJXx20FL45) 233.90

06500283 HOSE,#24x29(24FJXx32FL90) 430.15

06500284 HOSE,#8x94(8FJXx8FJX90) 91.83

06500285 HOSE,#16x85(16FJXx20FL90) 453.91

06500286 HOSE,#4x51(6FJXx6MB90) 54.07

06500287 HOSE,#8x26(12FJXx8FJX) 40.41

06500288 HOSE,#20x72(20FJXx20FL45) 397.87

06500289 HOSE,#16x94(16FJXx16FJX90) 275.32

06500290 HOSE,#20x111(20FJXx20FL45) 455.83

06500291 HOSE,#6x74(6MJx6FJX) 53.94

06500292 HOSE,#6x85(6MJx6FJX) 59.04

06500293 HOSE,#16x48(16FJXx16FJX) 142.01

06500294 HOSE,#24x74(24FJXx20FL45) 481.51

06500295 HOSE,#16x95(16FJX90x16FJX) 245.94

06500297 HOSE,#4x220(5MJx6FJX90) 105.86

06500298 HOSE,#4x230(6FJX90x6FJX) 108.08

06500302 HOSE,#16x124(16FJXx16FJX45) 255.46

06500303 HOSE,#16x121(16FJX45x16FJX) 251.12

06500304 HOSE,#16x106(16FJX90x16MJ) 247.66

06500305 HOSE,#20x110(16FJXx24FL45) 433.98

06500306 HOSE,#24x70(24FJXx24FL45) 499.14

06500307 HOSE,#16x142(16FJXx16FJX45) 414.89

06500308 HOSE,#8x72(8FJXx8FJX90) 80.35

06500309 HOSE,#24x70(24FJXx20FL45) 483.61

06500310 HOSE,#8x19(8FJXx8FJX90L) 54.93

06500311 HOSE,#4x156(6FJX90x6FJX) 95.79

06500312 HOSE,#4x234(6FJX90x6FJX) 92.10

06500313 HOSE,#16x45(16FJXx16FJX45) 163.59

06500314 HOSE,#24x80(24FJXx20FL45) 493.91

06500315 HOSE,#8x39(8FJXx8FJX90) 62.76

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500316 HOSE,#24x83(24FL45x24FJX) 470.10

06500317 HOSE,#16x189(16FJXx20FL45) 416.17

06500318 HOSE,#16x153(16FJXx16FJX90) 339.14

06500319 HOSE,#16x108(16FJXx16FJX90) 427.66

06500320 HOSE,#16x109(16MJXx16FJX90) 271.16

06500321 HOSE,#6x198(6FJXx6FJX90) 117.88

06500322 HOSE,#6x238(6MJx6FJX90) 134.23

06500323 HOSE,#6x270(6FJXx6FJX90) 149.45

06500324 HOSE,#6x14(6FJXx6FJX90) 37.14

06500325 HOSE,#16x72(16MBx16FJX90) 356.35

06500326 HOSE,#16x74(16MBx16FJX90) 361.04

06500327 HOSE,#6x126(6FJXx6FJX90) 86.34

06500328 HOSE,#16x96(16FJXx16FJX90) 397.85

06500329 HOSE,#16x93(16FJXx16FJX90L) 425.97

06500330 HOSE,#6x188(6MJx6FJX90) 112.30

06500331 HOSE,#6x216(6FJXx6FJX90) 125.70

06500332 HOSE,#6x142(6FJXx6FJX90) 93.32

06500333 HOSE,#6x170(6FJXx6FJX90) 105.62

06500335 HOSE,#16x100(16MBx16FJX90L) 426.33

06500336 HOSE,#16x106(16FJXx16FJX90L) 457.87

06500337 HOSE,#4x11(6FJX90x6FJX) 39.48

06500339 HOSE,#8x35(12FJX90x8FJX) 81.97

06500340 HOSE,#16x93(16MBx16FJX90) 398.72

06500341 HOSE,#16x125(16FJXx16FJX45) 452.77

06500343 HOSE,#4x83(6MB90x6FJX90)270° 82.30

06500344 HOSE,#4x83(6MB90x6FJX90)90 102.36

06500345 HOSE,#4x171(6FJX90x6FJX) 103.91

06500346 HOSE,#16x132(16FJXx16FJX90) 486.04

06500347 HOSE,#16x88(16FJXx20FL45) 252.35

06500348 HOSE,#16x110(16FJXx16FJX90) 443.00

06500349 HOSE,#4x83(5MJx4MB90) 82.97

06500350 HOSE,#4x26(5FJXx6FJX) 35.30

06500353 HOSE,#24x62(24FJXx20FL45) 409.41

06500354 HOSE,#4x12(6FJX90x6FJX) 40.34

06500360 HOSE,#16x149(16FJXx16FJX90) 325.43

06500361 HOSE,#16x144(16FJXx16FJX90) 317.79

06500362 HOSE,#16x134(16FJXx16FJX90) 490.95

06500363 HOSE,#16x136(16FJXx16FJX90) 495.86

06500364 HOSE,#16x123(16MBx16FJX90) 483.99

06500365 HOSE,#16x118(16MBx16FJX90) 471.56

06500366 HOSE,#6x98(6FJXx6MJ) 61.33

06500368 HOSE,#6x102(6FJXx6MJ) 63.14

06500369 HOSE,#16x62(16FJXx16FJX) 258.04

06500370 HOSE,#6x220(6MJx6FJX90) 401.23

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500371 HOSE,#6x252(6FJXx6FJX90) 390.62

06500372 HOSE,#16x143(16FJXx16FJX) 480.73

06500373 HOSE,#16x143(16FJXx20FL90) 581.48

06500374 HOSE,#8x18(12FJXx8FJX) 41.28

06500375 HOSE,#4x152(5MJx6FJX90) 100.45

06500376 HOSE,#4x156(6FJX90x8MB) 125.48

06500377 HOSE,#4x47(4FJXx4FJX) 44.16

06500378 HOSE,#20x122(16FJXx24FL45) 407.80

06500380 HOSE,#4x180(4FJXx4FJX90) 104.77

06500381 HOSE,#4x200(4FJXx4FJX90) 112.80

06500382 HOSE,#12x47(12FJXx16FL90) 156.02

06500383 HOSE,HEATER,#12x22(8FJXxBLANK) 39.95

06500384 HOSE,#6x94(6MJx6FJX) 52.81

06500385 HOSE,#16x117(16FJXx16FJX) 253.36

06500386 HOSE,#16x52(16FJXx16FJX) 243.77

06500387 HOSE,#16x81(16MJx16FJX90) 156.93

06500390 HOSE,#8x87(10FJX90x12FFX) 95.10

06500391 HOSE,#8x97(12FFXx8FJX) 78.96

06500392 HOSE,#8x62(8FJXx10FFX90) 70.03

06500393 HOSE,#24x67(24FJXx20FL45) 325.22

06500394 HOSE,#16x120(16FJXx16FJX) 180.17

06500395 HOSE,#16x149(16FJXx16FJX) 211.52

06500397 HOSE,#4x60(6FJXx5MJ) 36.48

06500398 HOSE,#16x114(16FJXx16FJX90) 196.50

06500399 HOSE,#8x41(10FJXx10FFX90) 76.78

06500400 HOSE,#4x34(5FJXx6FJX) 26.40

06500401 HOSE,#16x26(16FJXx20FL45) 133.08

06500403 HOSE,#16x47(16FJXx16MJ) 122.95

06500404 HOSE,#16x43(16FJXx16FL) 153.56

06500405 HOSE,#4x141(5MJx6FJX) 70.49

06500406 HOSE,#16x131(16MJx16FJX) 202.12

06500407 HOSE,#16x92(16MJx20FL45) 213.94

06500408 HOSE,#24x92(24FJXx20FL45) 452.64

06500410 HOSE,#4x84(6FJXx6FJX90) 60.10

06500411 HOSE,#4x76(6FJXx6FJX90) 43.06

06500412 HOSE,#4x38(6FJXx6FJX90) 40.68

06500413 HOSE,#4x31(6FJXx6FJX90) 30.23

06500414 HOSE,#4x64(5MJx6FJX) 37.33

06500415 HOSE,#4x69(5MJx6FJX90) 51.52

06500416 HOSE,#16x54(16MJx16FJX) 134.96

06500420 HOSE,#16x46(16FJx16FL45) 138.20

06500421 HOSE,#16x50(16MJx16FJ) 135.89

06500422 HOSE,#16x126(16MJx16FJX90) 213.13

06500423 HOSE,#16x75(16FJXx16FJX90) 241.37

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500424 HOSE,#16x48(16FJX90x16MJ) 161.40

06500425 HOSE,#12x166(16FJXx12FJX) 235.44

06500426 HOSE,#12x171(16FJXx16FJX) 235.15

06500427 HOSE,#4x36(5MJx6FJX) 30.33

06500428 HOSE,#24x90(24FJXx20FL45) 426.95

06500429 HOSE,#16x90(16MJx16FJX) 185.94

06500430 HOSE,#16x82(16FJXx20FL45) 200.88

06500431 HOSE,#16x99(16FJXx20FL90) 227.10

06500432 HOSE,#16x65(16FJXx20FL45) 187.93

06500434 HOSE,#4x18(6FJXx6FJX90) 33.96

06500435 HOSE,#4x15(6FJXx6FJX90) 33.18

06500436 HOSE,#4x36(5MJx6FJX90) 40.18

06500437 HOSE,#4x38(5MJx6FJX90) 40.49

06500438 HOSE,#4x30(5MJx6FJX) 26.97

06500439 HOSE,#4x28(5MJx6FJX) 26.51

06500440 HOSE,#4x20(6FJXx6FJX90) 34.42

06500441 HOSE,#12x48(16FJXx12FJX90) 103.68

06500442 HOSE,#4x21(5MJx6FJX90) 36.56

06500443 HOSE,#4x83(5MJx6FJX90) 63.46

06500444 HOSE,#16x141(16FJXx16FJX90) 255.19

06500445 HOSE,#16x145(16FJXx16FJX90) 260.08

06500446 HOSE,#12x40(16FJXx12FF90) 148.91

06500447 HOSE,#12x38(12FFx12FF45) 128.40

06500448 HOSE,#12x41(10FFx12FF90) 152.99

06500449 HOSE,#4x53(5MJx6FJX90) 44.52

06500450 HOSE,#4x42(6FJXx6FJX90) 38.36

06500451 HOSE,#4x44(5MJx6FJX90) 41.05

06500452 HOSE,#12x42(16FJXx16FJX90) 140.31

06500453 HOSE,#12x40(16FJXx16FJX90) 139.13

06500454 HOSE,#4x56(5MJx8MB90) 56.30

06500455 HOSE,#4x96(5MJx6FJX90) 52.11

06500456 HOSE,#12x90(16FJXx12FF90) 196.35

06500457 HOSE,#12x86(16FJXx12FF90) 192.15

06500458 HOSE,#16x95(16FJXx20FL90) 220.44

06500459 HOSE,#8x74(8MBx8FF90) 66.23

06500460 HOSE,#8x49(8FJXx12FF90) 96.24

06500461 HOSE,#8x48(8FJXx12FJX90) 77.94

06500462 HOSE,#4x50(6FJXx6FJX) 45.70

06500463 HOSE,#12x72(16FJXx16FJX) 121.10

06500464 HOSE,#12x68(16FJXx16FJX) 117.84

06500465 HOSE,#12x94(16FJXx12FJX) 130.91

06500466 HOSE,#12x98(16FJXx16FJX) 142.53

06500467 HOSE,#8x31(8FJXx12FF90) 97.57

06500468 HOSE,#8x33(8FJXx12FF90) 96.98

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500469 HOSE,#16x81(16FJXx16FJX) 274.09

06500470 HOSE,#24x96(24FJXx20FL45) 419.71

06500471 HOSE,#8x54(8FJXx12FF90) 103.05

06500472 HOSE,#8x77(8FJXx12FF90) 111.88

06500473 HOSE,#16x34(20FL60x16FJX) 178.95

06500475 HOSE,#4x90(6MB90x6FJX90) 70.83

06500476 HOSE,#4x80(6MB90x6FJX90) 68.48

06500477 HOSE,#8x32(12FJXx8FJX90) 55.08

06500478 HOSE,#8x34(8FJXx8FJX90) 46.33

06500479 HOSE,#10x30(10FJXx12FF90) 95.46

06500480 HOSE,#4x107(5MJx6FJX90) 68.67

06500481 HOSE,#4x97(5MJx6FJX90) 65.13

06500483 HOSE,#16x64(FJXxFJX) 235.28

06500484 HOSE,#16x74(FJXxFJX) 324.68

06500485 HOSE,#16x78(16FJXx16FJX90L) 173.98

06500486 HOSE,#4x107(5MJx4MB90) 73.14

06500487 HOSE,#4x117(5MJx4MB90) 77.20

06500488 HOSE,#6x39(6MJx6FJX) 28.30

06500489 HOSE,#6x52(6MJx6MJ) 31.92

06500490 HOSE,#16x49(16FJXx16FJX) 217.66

06500491 HOSE,#16x47(16FJXx16FJX) 212.25

06500492 HOSE,#8x52(10FFx10FF90) 90.30

06500493 HOSE,#16x97(FJXxFJX) 252.43

06500494 HOSE,#16x100(FJXxFJX) 177.59

06500495 HOSE,#16x89(16FJXx20FL90) 448.05

06500496 HOSE,#12x50(12FJXx12FJX90) 94.19

06500497 HOSE,#16x100(MJxMJ) 195.61

06500498 HOSE,#16x96(MJxMJ) 190.28

06500499 HOSE,#4x50(5FJXx8MB90) 52.11

06500500 HOSE,#4x108(5FJXx8MB90) 65.87

06500501 HOSE,#8x60(12FJXx12FJX) 74.74

06500502 HOSE,#4x100(5FJXx5FJX) 47.32

06500503 HOSE,#6x74(6FJXx6FJX) 43.18

06500504 HOSE,#6x190(6FJXx6FJX) 82.24

06500505 HOSE,#6x214(6FJXx6FJX90) 78.09

06500510 HOSE,#4x170(6FJ90x8FJX) 79.29

06500517 HOSE,#4x61(5FJXx6FJX) 33.77

06500518 HOSE,#4x89(5FJXx6FJX) 40.37

06500519 HOSE,#16x88(16MJx16MB) 177.64

06500520 HOSE,#16x92(16MJx16MB) 182.09

06500521 HOSE,#16x91(16FJXx16FJX90) 190.56

06500522 HOSE,#16x85(16FJXx20FL45) 188.93

06500523 HOSE,#16x92(16MJx16FJX) 150.80

06500525 HOSE,#4x105(5MJx6MB90) 64.84

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500526 HOSE,#4x120(6FJXx6MB90) 68.18

06500527 HOSE,#4x32(6FJXx6MB90) 47.69

06500528 HOSE,#4x23(6FJXx6MB90) 45.47

06500529 HOSE,#16x23(16FJXx16FJX90L) 100.63

06500530 HOSE,#16x27(16FJXx16FJX90L) 105.02

06500533 HOSE,#12x37(12FFXx12FFX45) 143.77

06500536 HOSE,#4x189(6FJXx6FJX) 64.73

06500539 HOSE,#16x82(16FJXx20FL90) 402.88

06500540 HOSE,#16x156(16MJx16MJ) 245.48

06500542 HOSE,#16x67(16FJXx20FL45) 169.55

06500543 HOSE,#20x72(20FJXx20FL45) 253.50

06500545 HOSE,#6x74(6FJXx8FJX) 42.49

06500547 HOSE,#24x131(24FJXx20FL45) 484.53

06500548 HOSE,#16x162(16MJx16FJX90) 268.33

06500549 HOSE,#16x87(16MJx20FL45) 216.78

06500550 HOSE,#16x123(16MJx16FJX) 211.59

06500551 HOSE,#12x158(16FJXx16FJX90) 186.79

06500552 HOSE,#12x151(16FJXx16FJX45) 187.12

06500553 HOSE,#12x54(16FJXx12FJX90) 101.01

06500555 HOSE,#10x55(12MJx10FJX90) 93.76

06500556 HOSE,#10x45(10FJXx12FJX90) 98.13

06500557 HOSE,#16x97(16FJXx20FL45) 223.95

06500558 HOSE,#16x134(16FJXx16FJX) 204.46

06500559 HOSE,#16x140(16FJXx16FJX) 211.24

06500560 HOSE,#4x160(6FJXx6FJX) 72.05

06500561 HOSE,#4x46(6FJXx6FJX90) 41.97

06500562 HOSE,#8x54(8FJXx10FJX) 43.59

06500563 HOSE,#4x53(6FJXx4FJX90) 53.54

06500564 HOSE,#8x42(8FJXx8FJX90) 57.55

06500568 HOSE,#4x146(5FJXx8MB90) 79.01

06500569 HOSE,#4x92(5FJXx8MB90) 65.65

06500575 HOSE,#12x28(12FJXx16FL90) 133.31

06500576 HOSE,#12x24(12FJXx12FJX90) 78.92

06500577 HOSE,#12x35(16FJXx12FJX90) 97.03

06500578 HOSE,#12x62(12FJXx12FJX) 85.81

06500579 HOSE,#12x44(12FJXx12FJX90) 94.06

06500580 HOSE,#12x29(16FJXx12FJX90) 91.94

06500581 HOSE,#16x97(16MJx20FL45) 205.65

06500583 HOSE,#8x16(8FJXx8FJX) 27.57

06500584 HOSE,#16x29(16MJx20FL90) 130.74

06500585 HOSE,#16x44(20FJXx16FJX90) 161.97

06500586 HOSE,#12x87(12FJXx12FJX) 102.56

06500587 HOSE,#12x96(12FJXx12FJX90) 131.75

06500588 HOSE,#16x72(16FJXx16FJX) 152.67

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500589 HOSE,#16x62(16FJXx20FJX) 185.48

06500590 HOSE,#4x134(6FJXx6FJX90) 67.90

06500591 HOSE,#16x115(16FJXx16FJX90) 201.52

06500592 HOSE,#16x112(16FJXx16FJX90) 198.31

06500593 HOSE,#16x67(16FJXx20FL45) 182.83

06500594 HOSE,#4x28(4FJXx6FJX90) 34.81

06500595 HOSE,#8x15(FJXxFJX) 27.43

06500596 HOSE,#8x18(8FJXx12FJX90) 67.44

06500597 HOSE,#16x68(16FJXx20FL45) 179.00

06500598 HOSE,#16x40(MBxMJ) 136.63

06500600 HOSE,#16x37(MBxMJ) 133.17

06500601 HOSE,#4x68(6MBx6FJX90) 53.85

06500602 HOSE,#4x49(6MBx5FJX) 37.63

06500603 HOSE,#4x177(6MBx6FJX90) 81.70

06500604 HOSE,#16x67(16MBx16FJX90L) 199.64

06500605 HOSE,#16x65(16MBx16FJX90) 184.26

06500606 HOSE,#8x43(8FJXx10FF) 81.26

06500608 HOSE,#16x61(16FJXx16FJX45) 176.71

06500609 HOSE,#12x76(12FJXx12FJX) 98.13

06500610 HOSE,#12x60(12FJXx12FJX90) 108.28

06500612 HOSE,20x106(20FJXx20FL90) 704.84

06500613 HOSE,#16x87(16FJXx20FL90) 215.01

06500616 HOSE,#16x104(16FJXx20FL90) 234.77

06500617 HOSE,#16x106(16FJXx20FL90) 237.17

06500621 HOSE,#4x143(6FJXx8MB90) 74.35

06500622 HOSE,#4x29(6FJXx6FJX90) 45.14

06500623 HOSE,#16x151(16FJXx20FL90) 314.29

06500625 HOSE,#16x80(16FJXx20FL45) 189.17

06500626 HOSE,#16x88(16MJx16FJX90) 179.88

06500627 HOSE,#24x98(24FJXx20FL45) 362.39

06500628 HOSE,#10x52(10FJXx12FJX) 85.95

06500629 HOSE,#10x60(12MJx10FJX90) 107.38

06500630 HOSE,#10x62(10FJXx10FJX90) 105.98

06500633 HOSE,#10x46(10FJXx12FFS90) 117.42

06500635 HOSE,#24x67(24FJXx24FL45) 416.39

06500637 HOSE,#12x174(8FJXx12FL45) 271.16

06500640 HOSE,#8x67(8FJXx10FF90) 90.79

06500641 HOSE,#16x118(16FJX90x16FL60) 302.28

06500642 HOSE,#16x62(16FJXx16FJX) 180.69

06500643 HOSE,#16x125(16FJX90x16FL60) 310.43

06500644 HOSE,#16x124(16MJx16FJX90) 230.53

06500645 HOSE,#24x100(24FJXx20FL45) 493.71

06500646 HOSE,#4x265(4FJXx6FJX) 81.16

06500647 HOSE,#16x74(16MJx16FJX90) 169.42

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500648 HOSE,#4x30(4FFx6FJX90) 40.22

06500650 HOSE,#16x43(FJXx20FL90) 167.27

06500651 HOSE,#16x30(FJXx20FL90) 151.94

06500652 HOSE,#16x21(FJXx20FJX90) 188.94

06500653 HOSE,#16x35(FJXxFJX) 101.82

06500654 HOSE,#16x35(FJXx20FJX90) 226.42

06500655 HOSE,#16x68(FJXx16FL60) 230.81

06500656 HOSE,#4x51(8MBx6FJX90) 58.96

06500657 HOSE,#4x67(6FJXx6FJX90) 57.66

06500658 HOSE,#4x90(6FJXx6FJX90) 64.27

06500659 HOSE,#4x88(8MBx6FJX90) 69.06

06500660 HOSE,#16x64(FJXx16FL60) 230.81

06500661 HOSE,#16x86(16FJX90x20FL45) 252.03

06500662 HOSE,#16x94(16FJX90x16MJ) 200.81

06500663 HOSE,#4x194(6FJX90x6MB) 85.91

06500664 HOSE,#16x81(FJXxFJX) 153.52

06500665 HOSE,#16x79(FJXxFJX) 151.13

06500666 HOSE,#4x94(5MJx6MB90) 51.69

06500667 HOSE,#4x105(6FJXx6MB90) 53.85

06500669 HOSE,#16x102(16FJXx20FL90) 475.71

06500673 HOSE,#16x117(16FJXx20FL90) 240.05

06500674 HOSE,#24x80(24FJXx24FL90) 324.48

06500675 HOSE,#16x71(16FJXx20FL90) 423.46

06500676 HOSE,#12x106(16FJXx16FJX90) 160.41

06500677 HOSE,#12x100(16FJXx16FJX) 132.19

06500678 HOSE,#4x150(6FJXx6FJX90) 97.37

06500679 HOSE,#12x58(12FFXx16FJX) 109.59

06500680 HOSE,#24x107(24FJXx20FL45) 509.74

06500681 HOSE,#16x97(16FJXx20FL90) 216.62

06500682 HOSE,#16x89(16FJXx20FL90) 208.63

06500683 HOSE,#16x93(FJXxFJX) 187.41

06500684 HOSE,#16x96(FJXxFJX) 191.36

06500685 HOSE,#16x224(FJXxMJ) 330.02

06500686 HOSE,#16x218(FJXxMJ) 323.36

06500687 HOSE,#4x268(5MJx6FJX90) 88.30

06500688 HOSE,#4x288(6FJXx6FJX90) 92.79

06500690 HOSE,#4x155(5FJXx5FJX) 61.92

06500691 HOSE,#4x82(5FJXx6FJX90) 63.81

06500692 HOSE,#24x110(24FJXx20FL45) 525.35

06500693 HOSE,#16x174(16FJXx16FJX90) 424.87

06500694 HOSE,#4x86(5FJXx8MB90) 62.04

06500695 HOSE,#4x142(5FJXx8MB90) 72.21

06500696 HOSE,#4x117(5FJXx5MJ) 46.05

06500697 HOSE,#4x210(6FJX90x6FJX) 80.11

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500698 HOSE,#4x142(5FJXx6FJX90) 62.49

06500701 HOSE,#24x126(24FJXx20FL45) 525.10

06500702 HOSE,#16x73(FJXxFJX) 147.95

06500703 HOSE,#16x82(16FJXx20FL45) 434.03

06500704 HOSE,#16x75(FJXxFJX) 145.56

06500705 HOSE,#6x280(MJxFJX90) 124.10

06500706 HOSE,#6x300(FJXxFJX90) 131.50

06500707 HOSE,#6x222(FJXxFJX90) 105.23

06500708 HOSE,#6x34(FJXxFJX90) 42.68

06500709 HOSE,#4x142(5FJXx8MB90) 71.17

06500711 HOSE,#16x117(FJXxFL60) 296.68

06500712 HOSE,#16x70(16FJXx20FJX) 185.48

06500713 HOSE,#16x162(16MJX16FJX) 254.73

06500714 HOSE,#16x163(16MJX16FJX) 255.99

06500715 HOSE,#16x198(16FJXx16FJX) 318.87

06500716 HOSE,#4x100(5FJXx8MB90) 61.83

06500717 HOSE,#4x170(5FJXx8MB90) 74.24

06500721 HOSE,#16x108(16MJx16FJX90L) 233.06

06500722 HOSE,#16x110(16MJx16FJX90) 220.86

06500723 HOSE,#4x52(5FJXx5FJX) 33.77

06500724 HOSE,#4x70(5FJXx6FJX90) 47.96

06500728 HOSE,#16x103(16FJXx20FL45) 499.92

06500729 HOSE,#4x240(6FJX90x6FJX) 93.04

06500730 HOSE,#6x227(FJXxFJX) 90.38

06500731 HOSE,#6x234(FJXxFJX90) 102.56

06500738 HOSE,#16x84(16FJXx20FJX) 259.27

06500739 HOSE,#16x120(16FJXx20FL90 295.38

06500740 HOSE,#16x105(16FJXx20FL45) 279.16

06500741 HOSE,#4x238(6FJX90x6FJX) 93.56

06500742 HOSE,#4x306(6FJXx6FJX90) 105.52

06500743 HOSE,#24x110(24FJXx24FL45) 455.85

06500744 HOSE,#16x71(16FJXx20FL45) 212.21

06500745 HOSE,#16x116(16FJXx16FJX90) 230.31

06500746 HOSE,#24x107(24FJXx24FL45) 617.88

06500747 HOSE,#16x115(16MJx16FJX90) 257.52

06500748 HOSE,#16x146(16FJXx20FL90) 310.58

06500750 HOSE,#4x280(5MJx6FJX90) 101.24

06500751 HOSE,#8x70(8FJXx12FF90) 142.49

06500752 HOSE,#8x66(8FJXx12FF90) 96.11

06500753 HOSE,#16x103(16FJXx16MJ) 167.08

06500754 HOSE,#16x105(16FJXx16MJ) 169.34

06500756 HOSE,#16x165(16FJXx20FL45) 287.44

06500759 HOSE,#16x102(FJXx16FL45) 255.81

06500760 HOSE,#24x126(24FJXx24FL45) 582.29

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500761 HOSE,#10x34(12FFX90x10FJX90) 161.06

06500762 HOSE,#10x36(12FFXx10FJX90) 120.52

06500763 HOSE,#6x212(MJxFJX90) 111.26

06500764 HOSE,#6x238(FJXxFJX90) 121.40

06500765 HOSE,#16x80(16FJXx20FJX) 236.88

06500766 HOSE,#16x105(16FJXx16FL60) 315.22

06500767 HOSE,#16x101(16FJXx16FL60) 309.69

06500768 HOSE,#16x89(16FJXx20FL45) 243.29

06500769 HOSE,#8x65(8FJXx22MMFX90) 125.90

06500770 HOSE,#8x60(8FJXx22MMFX) 107.90

06500771 HOSE,#10x94(10FJXx10FJX90) 174.81

06500775 HOSE,#24x29(24FJXx20FL90) 381.93

06500776 HOSE,#4x250(6FJX90x6FJX) 107.09

06500777 HOSE,#4x318(6FJXx6FJX90) 125.90

06500778 HOSE,#20x38(16FJXx24FL45) 572.45

06500780 HOSE,#24x114(24FJXx20FL45) 410.76

06500782 HOSE,#12x70(12FFXx12FJX90) 132.78

06500783 HOSE,#12x30(12FFXx12FJX90) 99.82

06500784 HOSE,#12x28(12FFXx12FFX) 98.80

06500785 HOSE,12X42(12FJXx12FFX90) 141.57

06500786 HOSE,12X52(12FFXx12FJX90) 149.94

06500787 HOSE,12X40(12FJXx12FJX90) 120.83

06500788 HOSE,12X52(12FJXx12FFX) 119.10

06500789 HOSE,#6x60(6FJXx6FJX45) 65.26

06500791 HOSE,#12x210(12FJ90x12FL90) 329.10

06500792 HOSE,#12x200(12FJx12FJ90) 215.86

06500796 HOSE,#16x111(16FJXx16FJX) 448.73

06500802 HOSE,#24x107(24FJXx20FL45) 422.66

06500806 HOSE,#16x150(16FJXx16FJX90) 268.98

06500810 HOSE,#16x166(16FJXx16FJX90) 289.48

06500811 HOSE,#12x192(12FJx12FJ90) 205.53

06500812 HOSE,#16x197(16FJXx20FJX90) 400.23

06500818 HOSE,#24x102(24FJXx20FL45) 379.74

06500821 HOSE,#16x82(16MJx20FL45) 187.05

06500822 HOSE,#16x90(16MJx16MJ) 142.91

06500823 HOSE,#12X53(12FJXx12FFX90) 115.95

06500825 HOSE,#12x40(12FJXx12FFX90) 110.01

06500826 HOSE,#16x188(16MJx16FJX90) 325.79

06500827 HOSE,#16x97(16MJx20FL45) 460.02

06500833 HOSE,#16x96(16MJx20FL90) 221.05

06500834 HOSE,#16x95(16MJx20FL90) 219.94

06500841 HOSE,#16x72(16MJx16FL45) 218.58

06500842 HOSE,#16x75(16MJx16MJ) 142.18

06500844 HOSE,#16x92(16FJXx16FL90) 234.48

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500845 HOSE,#4x155(6MBx6FJX) 55.30

06500846 HOSE,#4x160(6MBx6FJX) 56.24

06500847 HOSE,#4x150(6MBx6FJX) 47.27

06500848 HOSE,#4x46(6FJXx6FJX) 30.14

06500849 HOSE,#4x36(6FJXx6FJX90) 37.21

06500850 HOSE,#16x164(16FJXx16FJX) 248.85

06500852 HOSE,#16x143(16FJXx20FL45) 263.60

06500853 HOSE,#16x157(16FJXx16MJ) 214.45

06500854 HOSE,#4x274(6MBx6FJX90) 98.07

06500855 HOSE,#4x294(6MBx6FJX90) 102.70

06500856 HOSE,#4x86(6MBx8MB90) 61.31

06500857 HOSE,#4x142(6MBx8MB90) 76.19

06500858 HOSE,#4x117(6MBx5MJ) 35.25

06500859 HOSE,#16x182(16MBx16FJX) 314.50

06500860 HOSE,#16x103(16FJXx20FJX90) 292.03

06500863 HOSE,#16x139(16MJx16FJX) 234.22

06500864 HOSE,#16x130(16FJXx20FL45) 286.71

06500865 HOSE,#4x146(6MBx8MB90) 70.29

06500867 HOSE,#16x224(16MBx16MJ) 332.56

06500868 HOSE,#16x218(16MBx16MJ) 357.94

06500872 HOSE,#16x163(16MB16MJ) 251.44

06500878 HOSE,#4x268(6MBx6FJX90) 96.60

06500880 HOSE,#4x70(6MBx6FJX90) 44.68

06500881 HOSE,#16x103(16MBx16MJ) 180.76

06500882 HOSE,#16x105(16MBx16MJ) 182.67

06500898 HOSE,#16x98(16FJXx16FJX90) 209.60

06500899 HOSE,#16x104(16MJx16FJX90) 215.93

06500905 HOSE,#4x32(6MBx6FJX) 28.11

06500912 HOSE,#16x121(16FJXx16FJX90) 237.02

06500913 HOSE,#4x20(6FJXx5FJX) 25.61

06500914 HOSE,#4x282(5MJx6FJX90) 92.61

06500915 HOSE,#4x296(6FJXx6FJX90) 95.48

06500918 HOSE,#24x114(24FJXx24FL45) 445.00

06500922 HOSE,#6x23(6FJXx6MB90) 40.07

06500923 HOSE,#16x111(16MBx16FJX) 422.43

06500928 HOSE,#24x117(24FJXx20FL45) 372.14

06500929 HOSE,#16x76(16MBx16FJX) 187.17

06500930 HOSE,#16x78(16MBx16FJX) 189.87

06500939 HOSE,#4x28(8MORBx6FJX) 40.25

06500940 HOSE,#4x40(8MORBx6FJX) 43.90

06500941 HOSE,#4x30(8MORBx8FJX) 43.90

06500947 HOSE,#16x75(16MJx16FJX45) 224.22

06500948 HOSE,#16x57(16FJXx16FL45) 213.22

06500949 HOSE,#16x17(16FJXx16FJX90) 113.95

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06500950 HOSE,#16x72(16FJXx20FJX90) 287.88

06500951 HOSE,#16x40(20FJXx16FJX90) 184.02

06500952 HOSE,#12x30(12FJXx12FJX) 70.02

06500953 HOSE,#12x35(12FJX90x12FJX) 94.59

06500959 HOSE,#16x190(16MJx16FJX90) 319.76

06500960 HOSE,#16x203(16MJx16FJX90) 338.19

06500971 HOSE,#16x47(16FJXx20FL90) 177.02

06500975 HOSE,#16x196(16FJXx16FJX90) 336.96

06500976 HOSE,#16x144(16FJXx16FJX) 244.60

06500977 HOSE,#20x166(16FJXx24FL90) 632.60

06500978 HOSE,#24x84(24FJXx24FL90) 328.96

06500979 HOSE,#16x31(16MJx20FL90) 161.94

06500984 HOSE,#16x134(16FJXx20FL45) 286.53

06500991 HOSE,#16x177(16FJXx20FL45) 327.86

06501008 SEAL KIT,06501004-7 99.62

06501009 PISTON,06501004-7 89.60

06501010 ROD,06501004 195.67

06501026 CYLINDER,3x15,CROSS-EYE 1733.44

06501028 CYLINDER,4x14,WELDED 2337.57

06501029 CYL,3x13.88,WELDED 1220.61

06501030 CYLINDER,2x24,WELDED 858.66

06501031 CYLINDER,2x32,WELDED 933.35

06501032 CYLINDER,3x12,WELDED 1512.43

06501034 CYLINDER,3X18,WELDED,90PORTS 3321.35

06501036 CYL,3x13.63,LIMIT,EXT,WELDED 1611.60

06501037 CYLINDER,3X8,180 487.99

06501200 HOSE,#10x44(12FJXx10FJX) 117.76

06501201 HOSE,#10x30(12FJXx12FJX90) 115.65

06501202 HOSE,#10x42(10FJXx12FFX) 91.49

06501218 HOSE,#24x76(24FJXx24FL90) 318.73

06501229 HOSE,#16x55(16FJXx16FLH90L) 265.37

06501230 HOSE#12x61(12MBx12FJX) 110.67

06501232 HOSE,#12x170(12MBx12FJX90) 218.51

06501233 HOSE,#12x208(12MBx12MB) 241.09

06501237 HOSE,#12x170(12MJx12FJX90) 220.92

06501239 HOSE,#12x213(12MBx12FJX) 224.00

06501240 HOSE,#12x238(12MBx12FJX) 248.71

06501245 HOSE,#16x169(16MJx16FJX90) 309.46

06501248 HOSE,#12x244(12MBx12FJX) 262.59

06501259 HOSE,#12x205(12FJXx12FJX90) 230.58

06501268 HOSE,#16x160(16FJXx20FJX90) 379.88

06501272 HOSE,#16x95(16FJXx20FL45) 238.17

06501274 HOSE,#16x98(16MJx16MJ) 214.70

06501277 HOSE,#16x117(16FJXx20FL45) 291.29

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06501279 HOSE,#4x230(5MJx6FJX90) 90.64

06501287 HOSE,#16x159(16FJXx20FJX90) 400.39

06501289 HOSE,#16x146(16MJx16FJX90) 270.66

06501290 HOSE,#16x170(16FJXx20FJX90) 404.68

06501294 HOSE,#24x95(24FJXx24FL45) 403.42

06501295 HOSE,#20x163(16FJXx20FJX90) 503.62

06501296 HOSE,#16x63(16FJXx20FJX90) 223.22

06501297 HOSE,#12x182(12FJXx12FJX90) 222.38

06501298 HOSE,#12x60(12FJXx12FJX90) 111.72

06501310 HOSE,#16x84(16FJXx16FJX45) 237.37

06501311 HOSE,#16x115(16MJx16FJX) 198.74

06501312 HOSE,#16x120(16FJXx20FL90) 261.75

06501317 HOSE,#12x214(12FJXx12FJX90) 252.96

06501321 HOSE,#12x29(12FJX90x12FJX) 93.04

06501334 HOSE,#16x121(16FJXx20FL90) 249.36

06501335 HOSE,#16x121(16MJx16MJ) 195.76

06501336 HOSE,#16x177(16FJXx20FJX90) 492.22

06501337 HOSE,#12x238(12FJXx12FJX90) 279.88

06501380 HOSE,#12x77(12FJXx12FL90) 157.36

06501381 HOSE,#12x158(12FJX90x12FJX) 181.74

06501382 HOSE,#16x89(16FJXx16FJX45) 229.77

06501383 HOSE,#20x50(16FJXx20FJX90) 373.41

06501384 HOSE,#24x131(24FJXx24FL90) 457.31

06501385 HOSE,#16x104(16FJXx20FL90) 480.99

06501386 HOSE,#16x166(16FJXx16FJX90) 509.16

06501392 HOSE,#12x110(12FJXx12FL90) 186.08

06501399 HOSE,#24x117(24FJXx24FL45) 477.26

06501406 HOSE,#16x174(16FJXx20FJX90) 399.38

06501415 HOSE,#16x42(16FJXx16FJX45) 182.98

06501416 HOSE,#16x65(16FJXx20FL90) 189.59

06501417 HOSE,#16x51(16FJXx20FL90) 173.72

06501418 HOSE,#16x61(16FJXx16MJ) 126.72

06501419 HOSE,#4x104(5MJx6FJX90) 50.06

06501420 HOSE,#4x109(5MJx6FJX90) 56.74

06501421 HOSE,#4x119(5MJx6FJX90) 59.19

06501444 HOSE,#12x122(12MBx12FJX90) 170.35

06501501 SEAL KIT,06501001 132.67

06501528 SEAL KIT,06501000 135.15

06501534 SEAL KIT,06501002 133.74

06501535 ROD,06501002 175.19

06501538 ROD,06501019 278.38

06501539 BUTT/TUBE,06501019 1184.96

06501540 PISTON,06501019 200.92

06501541 GLAND,06501019 231.11

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06501542 CLEVIS,06501019 442.40

06501543 SEAL KIT,06501019 132.54

06501544 ROD,06501020 568.75

06501545 BUTT/TUBE,06501020 1504.88

06501546 PISTON,06501020 207.98

06501547 GLAND,06501020 389.80

06501548 CLEVIS,06501020 148.27

06501549 SEAL KIT,06501020 169.72

06501550 ROD,06501021 236.91

06501551 BUTT/TUBE,06501021 798.68

06501552 PISTON,06501021 91.06

06501553 GLAND,06501021 188.83

06501554 CLEVIS,06501021 69.14

06501555 SEAL KIT,06501021 110.82

06501556 ROD,06501022 582.09

06501557 BUTT/TUBE,06501022 1597.83

06501558 PISTON,06501022 120.84

06501559 GLAND,06501022 250.59

06501560 SEAL KIT,06501022 131.98

06501561 ROD,06501023 339.43

06501562 BUTT/TUBE,06501023 862.09

06501563 GLAND,06501023 186.02

06501564 SEAL KIT,06501023 107.47

06501565 ROD,06501024 405.79

06501566 BUTT/TUBE,06501024 845.31

06501567 PISTON,06501024 125.65

06501568 GLAND,06501024 210.88

06501569 SEAL KIT,06501024 144.96

06501570 LOCKNUT,06501019 26.27

06501571 LOCKNUT,06501020 51.73

06501572 LOCKNUT,06501021 17.35

06501573 LOCKNUT,06501022 31.34

06501574 BUTT,34275 97.93

06501575 TUBE,34275 130.43

06501576 PISTON ROD,34275 161.87

06501577 TIE ROD,34275 18.37

06501578 SEAL KIT,34275 87.20

06501579 SEAL KIT,PISTON,1x3 97.60

06501580 SHAFT AND BEARING KIT 2631.17

06501583 RETAINER,FRONT 496.29

06501587 DUST SEAL 49.06

06501588 SEAL,SHAFT 53.66

06501589 SEAL,SHAFT,FACE 21.56

06501590 SEAL 23.61

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06501591 RING,BACK-UP 8.67

06501594 PISTON ROD,33229 741.92

06501595 BUTT & TUBE ASY, 33229 1037.59

06501596 PISTON,33229 343.16

06501597 GLAND,33229 106.15

06501598 PLUG,SHIPPING,33229 18.96

06501599 ZERK,GREASE,33229 3.14

06501600 SPACER,33229 75.54

06501601 VLV,CHECK,KEPNER,33229 103.27

06501602 ORIFICE,33229 32.22

06501603 SEAL KIT,33229 142.85

06501604 PISTON ROD ASSY,32365 1397.83

06501605 BUTT & TUBE ASSY,32365 1698.34

06501606 PISTON,32365 152.22

06501607 GLAND,32365 188.66

06501608 PISTON ROD ASSY,06501026 928.46

06501609 BUTT & TUBE ASSY,06501026 1432.94

06501610 PISTON,06501026 117.14

06501611 BUSHING,06501026 53.54

06501612 SPACER,ROD,06501026 88.68

06501613 SPACER,BUTT,06501026 89.99

06501614 SEAL KIT,06501026 102.91

06501615 PISTON ROD,06501027 1317.97

06501616 TUBE ASSY,06501027 473.36

06501617 PISTON,06501027 231.65

06501618 GLAND,06501027,SNAP 310.82

06501619 SEAL KIT,06501027 251.09

06501625 ROD,3/4,3x10,6T0161 171.76

06501626 PISTON,3/4x3x10,6T0173 70.74

06501627 ROD,3/4,3x12,6T0203 191.28

06501628 SEAL KIT,PISTON,3/4x3,06501579 98.99

06501629 ROD,3/4,3x18,6T0162 236.15

06501630 PISTON ROD ASSY, 3" X 13.87 DA 875.38

06501631 BUTT & TUBE ASSY 908.60

06501648 BUTT & TUBE ASSY 1178.30

06501649 PISTON, 3"X13.87 DA 304.24

06501650 ORIFICE,NO LEAK,.0225 19.98

06501651 GLAND,06501027,THRD 303.20

06501652 SEAL KIT,25343 68.45

06502000 VALVE,5SP,HAWE,EHP,FLOAT 15597.06

06502000R VALVE,5SP,HAWE,EHP,FLOAT 9977.41

06502001 VALVE,5SP,HAWE,EHP,FLOAT,TRB 12676.04

06502001R VALVE,5SP,HAWE,EHP,FLOAT,TRB 9977.41

06502002 HARNESS,HAWE,TRB 1385.04

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06502003 RELIEF VALVE,HSC,2500PSI,NOCAV 207.96

06502005 VLV,BODY,TSA,GEARPUMP FIX 85.07

06502006 VLV,CHECK,TSA,GEARPUMP FIX 52.20

06502007 VALVE,SOL,BLANK-HP,REP 2265.06

06502009 KIT,VALVE,SOL,REP PTS,06502007 409.90

06502010 SECTION,INLET,HAWE,TRUCKAT 1902.13

06502012 SECTION,SEC/SWING,HAWE,TRUCKAT 2490.79

06502016 SECTION,FLOAT,ALL,HAWE,TRUCKAT 739.73

06502018 ASSY,MAN OP,HAWE,TRUCKAT 615.46

06502019 ASSY,BONNET,HAWE,TRUCKAT 835.85

06502020 SEAL KIT,INLET,HAWE,TRUCKAT 548.34

06502021 SECTION,AUX,MAIN,HAWE,TRUCKAT 1278.65

06502022 SECTION,AUX,SEC,HAWE,TRUCKAT 543.72

06502027 SPOOL,SEC,HAWE,TRUCKAT 543.27

06502030 SPOOL,FLOAT,HAWE,TRUCKAT 335.58

06502031 COIL,SECTION,HAWE 579.09

06502032 COIL,FLOAT,HAWE 189.67

06502036 RSTRCTR.06,OUT,1/2MBx3/8MJ 116.10

06502037 RELIEF VLV,2600PSI,INLET,HSC 174.72

06502038 VLV,5SPHSC2,TRB,LS,RS 5697.04

06502039 VALVE,4SPHSC2,TRB,LS 4315.89

06502040 VALVE,2SPHSC2,CBL,TM,TSF,LS 2731.59

06502041 VALVE,2SPHSC2,TM,CMB,LS 2888.32

06502042 VALVE,2SPHSC2,TSF,CMB,LS 3446.61

06502043 VALVE,3SPHSC2,TRR,CBL,LS 3999.91

06502044 VALVE,3SPHSC2,TRR,CMB,LS 4156.72

06502045 VALVE,4SPHSC2,TBF,LS 5826.44

06502046 VALVE,4SPHSC2,T3F,LS 6311.69

06502047 VALVE,5SPHSC2,TRB,LS 5536.63

06502048 SECTION,MAIN,HAWE,SABER 2952.85

06502049 SECTION,SEC/SWING,HAWE,SABER 2752.48

06502050 SECTION,ROLL,HAWE,SABER 2489.87

06502051 SPOOL,MAIN,HAWE,SABER 393.91

06502052 SPOOL,SEC/SWING,HAWE,SABER 522.22

06502055 VLV,SELECTOR,RS 2257.93

06502056 VLV,5SP,32PVG,RS 17120.62

06502057 VLV,4SPHSC2,TBF,LS,RS 6576.41

06502058 VALVE,2SP,HSC,S/A D/A,OC,TM 1769.47

06502061 BONNET,W/SEAL,HAWE,06502019 122.37

06502065 VALVE,3SP,HSC,LS,255LDR 3782.73

06502066 RELIEF,BLANK,32PVG 156.21

06502068 ACCUATOR,ELEC,PVG32,IT,SWIVEL 1039.76

06502069 RELIEF KIT,50 BAR,PVG32 142.69

06502072 RELIEF KIT,63 BAR,PVG32 142.69

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06502073 VALVE SPOOL,2.6 GPM,PVG 32 157.48

06502074 END PLATE,PVG32 223.73

06502076 VALVE SECTION,PVG 32,ROLL 960.61

06502077 VALVE SECTION,PVG 32,SHIELD 722.79

06502078 VLV,5SP,HSC,5/8,TRB,RS,PB 4485.40

06502079 VLV,4SP,HSC,5/8,TBF,RS,PB 3783.91

06502080 VLV,5SP,32PVG,O.C.,TRUCKAT® 18422.80

06502081 RELIEF KIT,460 PSI,PVG32 142.72

06502082 RELIEF KIT,1450 PSI,PVG32 130.31

06502084 RELIEF KIT,3045 PSI,PVG32 142.72

06502085 RELIEF VALVE,3000 PSI,HSC 223.09

06502086 VALVE,3SP,HSC2,TDF,TRR 4129.60

06502088 VLV,3SP,HSC,5/8,TRR,CMB,PB 3140.67

06502089 RELIEF VALVE,2400 PSI,HSC 200.49

06502091 VLV SEC,D/A-CTR SPRING,NO AUX 556.82

06502093 VLV,4SPHSC2,TRB,LS,RS 5576.28

06502094 VLV,4SP,HSC,5/8,TRB,RS,PB 3433.66

06502095 VLV,5SP,DF,PVEA,CHET 18100.83

06502096 VLV,5SP,DF,PVEA 16051.65

06502097 VLV,5SP,DF,PVEA,RS 15187.42

06502099 SOLENOID,DF,ON/OFF,12VDC,PVEO 932.51

06502100 SOLENOID,DF,PROP FLOAT,PVEH 2267.68

06502101 SOLENOID,DF,PROP,PVEA 1358.15

06502102 VALVE,PRIORITY,DF OLS80,10 BAR 821.04

06502103 VLV,5SPHSC,SRB,LS,SBR 5019.79

06502104 VLV,4SPHSC,SBF,LS 5167.43

06502105 VLV,SELECTOR,SNOWPANTHER 772.11

06502109 VALVE,3SP,HSC,DTCR,WHL MT,OC 2689.51

06502112 MNFLD,RELIEF,ANTI-CAV,3000PSI 684.34

06502115 VLV,5SPHSC,TBF,HS,LS 6543.23

06502116 VLV,5SP,HSC,BLK,TRB,RS,OC 3973.46

06502117 VLV,4SP,HSC,BLK,TBF,RS,OC 3425.90

06502118 VLV,4SP,BRAND,WEEDOO 2132.75

06502119 FLW CNTRL,1,WEEDOO 173.75

06502120 RELIEF VALVE,2100 PSI,HSC 180.86

06502121 VLV,4SP,HSC,BLK,TBF,PB,210 4183.99

06502126 CLEVIS,SPL,HSC,METERED,SWIVEL 90.03

06502127 VALVE,4SP,HSC,TRSSF,LS 5311.40

06502128 VALVE,5SP,HSC,TRSSR,LS 5714.19

06502129 VLV,SELECTOR,HF,MSV,MB 914.37

06502130 VLV,2SP,DF,PVEA,CMB,2.6GPM 7053.26

06502137 RELIEF VLV,06502055 97.95

06502139 MANIFOLD,REVERSING,25GPM 98.13

06502144 CNTRBLNC VLV,06502055 251.20

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06502147 VLV,5SPHSC,SBR,LS,T4 6101.35

06502149 COVER,INLET,HUSCO,3/4PORTS 240.63

06502151 VLV,2SP,HSC,3/4,CBL,2-S/A,PB 3880.82

06502152 VLV,2SP,HSC,3/4,CMB,S/A,D/A,PB 2396.03

06502153 VLV,3SP,HSC,3/4,TRR,CBL,PB 3806.46

06502154 VLV,3SP,HSC,3/4,TRR,CMB,PB 3600.29

06502155 VLV,4SP,HSC,3/4,TBF,RS,PB 3273.98

06502156 VLV,4SP,HSC,3/4,TBF,SS,PB 3762.14

06502157 VLV,4SP,HSC,3/4,TRB,SS,PB 3494.19

06502158 VLV,4SP,HSC,3/4,TRB,RS,PB 3791.18

06502159 VLV,4SP,HSC,3/4,T3F,PB 4702.68

06502160 VLV,5SP,HSC,3/4,TRB,RS,PB 6232.67

06502161 VLV,5SP,HSC,3/4,TRB,SS,PB 4534.62

06502162 VLV,4SP,HSC,3/4,TRSSF,PB 4412.68

06502163 VLV,5SP,HSC,3/4,TRSSR,PB 4479.69

06502164 VLV,2SP,HSC,3/4,S/A,D/AFLTS,PB 2437.75

06502166 VLV,2SP,DF,PVEA,10.6GPM 9361.29

06502175 SOL,DF,PROP,PVEH,FLOAT 3567.32

06502178 SPOOL,6.6GPM,PVG32,FLT 440.75

06502179 RELIEF KIT,363 PSI,PVG32 146.38

06502180 VLV,2SP,HSC,3/4,S/A,D/A,CMB,OC 1986.37

06502181 VLV,4SP,HSC,3/4,T3F,WOC,OC 4792.61

06502182 VLV,5SP,HSC,3/4,TRB,RS,OC 4400.56

06502183 VLV,4SP,HSC,3/4,TRSSF,OC 3825.08

06502184 VLV,5SP,HSC,3/4,TRSSR,OC 3996.81

06502185 VLV,2SP,HSC,3/4,S/A,D/AFLTS,OC 2427.95

06502187 VLV,5SP,HSC,3/4,TRB,SS,OS,OC 3907.01

06502189 VLV,5SP,HSC,TRSSR,LS,T4 5040.53

06502190 VLV,4SP,HSC,3/4,TRSSF,OC,T4 3260.83

06502191 VLV,5SP,HSC,3/4,TRSSR,OC,T4 4080.82

06502193 VLV,4SP,HSC,3/4,TBF,SS,OS,OC 3486.82

06502194 VALVE,5SPHSC2,TPF,LS 7628.89

06502196 VLV,4SP,HSC,TRSSF,LS,T4F 6017.22

06502197 VLV,5SP,HSC,TRSSR,LS,T4F 5460.38

06502201 CARTRIDGE,2,FLW CONTROL,WEEDOO 116.33

06502202 VLV,5SP,DF,WLDKT,CNBS,EFS,T4I 18025.16

06502203 VLV,5SP,DF,WLDKT,CNBS,EFS,T4F 16408.74

06502206 ADD,VLV 1526.66

06502207 VLV,5SP,DF,PVEA,MNFLD,RS 15257.50

06502208 VLV,5SP,DF,PVEA,MNFLD,SBR,T4F 14214.05

06502209 VLV,5SP,DF,PVEA,MNFLD,OC,TRKAT 13748.74

06502210 VLV,RELIEF,INLINE,1350VONBERG 143.34

06502211 VLV,RELIEF,INLINE,1650VONBERG 153.94

06502213 HARNESS,DF,MF 125.06

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06502218 O-RING,06502006 9.87

06503000 ADAPTER,1MBx1 1/4MJ 34.19

06503002 ADAPTER,12mmMBx5/16MJ 17.62

06503004 BARB,1/4x3/8MJ 23.09

06503005 BARB,3/8x3/8MJ 23.09

06503009 ELBOW,22mmMBx1/2MJ 85.19

06503011 ADAPTER,5/8ORBx1/2MJ 23.24

06503012 ADAPTER,27mmORBx3/4MJ 34.64

06503013 ELBOW,14mmORBx5/16MJ 84.91

06503019 ADAPTER,1/2MBx1/2FJX 18.05

06503020 ADAPTER,1/2MJx1/2FFX 37.60

06503021 ADAPTER,1/4MJx1/2FJ 9.27

06503022 ELBOW,1/2MJx1/2FJX 9.33

06503023 ADAPTER,3/4MBx3/4MJ 10.65

06503025 PLUG,5/16,MJ 3.00

06503027 QCK CPLR,#16,FEM,FLAT 449.27

06503028 QCK CPLR,#16,MALE,FLAT 237.61

06503029 TEE,RUN,1/2ORBx3/8MJx3/8MJ 34.99

06503030 ELBOW,3/8MJx3/8FJX 7.34

06503032 ADAPTER,33mm ORB x 1 MJ 69.05

06503033 ELBOW,5/8ORBx5/8MJ 10.65

06503034 ADAPTER,1FJx5/8MJ 26.51

06503035 TEE,5/8MJx5/8FJXx5/8MJ 17.10

06503036 ADAPTER,5/8ORBx5/8MJ 4.43

06503039 ADAPTER,3/4ORBx1MJ 10.56

06503041 ADAPTER,5/8ORBx1/2FJX 21.20

06503044 ELBOW,1/2FJx1/2FP 35.67

06503045 QCK CPLR,#12,FEM,FLAT 250.99

06503046 QCK CPLR,#12,MALE,FLAT 133.28

06503048 RUN TEE,3/8MJ x 3/8FJX x 3/8MJ 9.48

06503049 ADAPTER,1/4MBx3/8FB 6.90

06503051 QCK CPLR,#4x#6FB,FEM 57.39

06503052 QCK CPLR,#4x#6FB,MALE 28.84

06503054 ELBOW,1 1/2MBx1 1/4MJ 90.11

06503055 ELBOW,1/4ORBx3/8MJ 12.32

06503056 ADAPTER,3/4ORBx 5/8MJ 9.61

06503057 ADAPTER,1/4ORBx3/8MJ 2.92

06503058 ELBOW,20FLG45x1MJ 142.80

06503059 ADAPTER,5/8MJx3/4BSPP 38.21

06503060 ELBOW,3/8MPx1/4MJ45 37.29

06503061 ADAPTER,1 1/4NPTx1 1/4BARB 19.74

06503062 ELBOW,3/8NPTx1/4BARB,NYLON 3.26

06503063 ELBOW,3/8NPTx3/8BARB,BRASS 9.55

06503064 PLUG,O-RING,1/8 9.41

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06503065 ELBOW,1/4,MALE,NPT,BRASS 14.79

06503066 ELBOW,1/2MJx1/2BSPP 43.25

06503067 PLUG,O-RING 5/8,HEX HEAD, HSC 4.72

06503069 ADAPTER,14mmORBx3/8MJ 14.95

06503072 ADAPTER,1/2MJx1/2BSPP 14.05

06503073 ADAPTER,1/2MJx1/2BSPP,W/SEAL 16.60

06503074 UNION,1ORBx1ORB 33.52

06503075 ADAPTER,12MJx26MM,FSTP,W/NUT/S 76.17

06503079 ADAPTER,6MJx16MM,FSTP,W/NUT/S 52.44

06503083 ADAPTER,1 1/2ORBx1 1/2ORB 109.35

06503084 ELBOW,1 1/2FBx1 1/2FB,MACH 307.55

06503085 ADAPTER,1 1/2ORBx1 1/4MJ 35.08

06503087 ADAPTER,1 1/2ORBx1 1/2MP 58.87

06503090 ADAPTER,30mmORBx3/4 MJ 42.30

06503091 ADAPTER,3/8MPTx1/4FPT,BRASS 3.75

06503092 ELBOW,1/4NPTx1/4BARB,BRASS 16.99

06503093 ADAPTER,3/8MBx1/4MF 4.53

06503094 ADAPTER,1/4ORBx1/4FFX 14.64

06503095 ELBOW,24FLG45x1MJ 130.72

06503096 ELBOW,BLKHD,1/2MJx1/2MJ 15.25

06503097 CAP,#8,FJ 1.55

06503103 ADAPTER,18mmx1/2MJ 15.58

06503104 TEE,1/4MPx1/4MJx1/4MJ 10.86

06503105 TEE,BRANCH,1/4FJXx1/4MJx1/4FJX 53.84

06503106 BUSHING,1/2MPx1/4FP 6.60

06503108 ADAPTER,BARB,1/2,x1/2MP 6.69

06503109 TEE,BARB,1/2 11.67

06503110 ADAPTER,BARB,1/2x1/2ORB 13.15

06503111 ADAPTER,1/2MBx1/4BSPP 19.91

06503112 ELBOW,1/2BARBx1/2MB ADJ 15.07

06503115 ADAPTER,3/8ORBx5/16MJ 4.22

06503116 ADAPTER,5/16FJx3/8MJ 26.55

06503123 RSTRCTR.04,IN,1/2MBx3/8MJ 130.58

06503124 TEE,RUN,3/4MFx3/4FFXx3/4MF 36.71

06503127 ADAPTER,3/8MORx3/8MF 3.58

06503128 ELBOW,3/8MORx3/8FFX 21.50

06503129 CAP,3/4FS 7.64

06503130 TEE,BRANCH,3/4MFx22MMORx3/4MF 164.70

06503131 ADAPTER,BARB,3/4 x 1/2MP 7.86

06503132 ELBOW,1/4MP x 5/16BARB 7.14

06503133 ADAPTER,24mm(1.5) x 3/4MJ 41.32

06503135 CAP,#12,FJ 4.98

06503136 KIT,SEAL,SIGHT GAGE,MP FILTRI 44.08

06503137 KIT,FLANGE,30mm 47.21

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06503138 KIT,FLANGE,40mm 55.42

06503139 ELBOW,18mmORx5/8MJ 30.19

06503140 ELBOW,22mmORx5/8MJ 44.81

06503141 ADAPTER,1MJx24FLG 99.99

06503142 ADAPTER,3/8MORx3/8MJ,CHCK VLV 91.88

06503144 ELBOW,3/8MJx3/8BSPP 29.69

06503146 ADAPTER,3/8MORx3/8MJ,CHCK RES 116.88

06503147 FITTING,BLKHD,1/2MJx1/2MOR 32.48

06503148 QCK CPLR,#8x#8FB,FEM 118.68

06503149 ELBOW,1MJx1MB,L 52.25

06503155 ELBOW,1 1/2MPx1 5/8MJ 60.75

06503156 ELBOW,1 1/4MBx1 1/4FJ 81.36

06503163 ELBOW,1 1/4MB ADJx1 1/4MB ADJ 102.85

06503164 ADAPTER,1/4MORx1/4MJ,CHCK VLV 133.96

06503165 ELBOW,1/2MPx3/8BARB,POLY 3.11

06503166 ADAPTER,3/8MBx1/4FJX 21.69

06503167 ADAPTER,BANJO,3/4 396.83

06503171 ADAPTER,18mm(1.5)MBx5/8MJ 15.99

06503172 ELBOW,3/8MJx3/8FJXx45 8.11

06503174 KIT,FLANGE,#12 37.29

06503175 KIT,SEAL,SIGHT GAGE,LENZ 26.58

06503177 ELBOW,3/8MB ADJx1/2MB ADJ 23.12

06503184 ADAPTER,5/8ORBx5/8MJ,L 13.52

06503185 ADAPTER,27mmMBx3/4MF 45.06

06503186 ADAPTER,22mmMBx3/4MF 33.46

06503187 ELBOW,5/8MBx3/4MJ 15.68

06503188 ADAPTER,5/8MBx3/4MJ 7.30

06503189 ADAPTER,3/4FJx5/8MJ 8.56

06503193 TEE,RUN,27mmMBx3/4MFx3/4MF 94.65

06503195 O-RING,#16,SAE 1.19

06503198 ELBOW,3/4MJx12FL45 58.45

06503199 ELBOW,12MJx12FJX,BT90 49.56

06503200 ELBOW,16MJX16FJX,BT90 68.38

06503206 RSTRCTR,.0465,1/2ORBx3/8MJ 9.99

06503207 CAP,3/8FS 5.04

06503209 BALL VALVE,3/8x3/8FJ 98.44

06503210 PLUG,DUST,#18,MALE,DEUTSCH 54.17

06503211 CAP,DUST,#18,FEMALE,DEUTSCH 83.13

06503215 ELBOW,1MB ADJx1MB ADJ,45 103.82

06503218 ADAPTER,3/4MBx3/4MJ 6.17

06503219 ADAPTER,1/2MBx5/8MJ 6.90

06503222 ELBOW,16MJX16FJX,BT90,L 75.71

06503224 KIT,FLANGE,#16,CODE62,METRIC 43.32

06503225 ELBOW,22mmMBx3/4MJ 38.36

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06503226 QCK CPLR,MALE,FLAT,5/8x3/4OR 127.71

06503227 QCK CPLR,FEM,FLAT,5/8x3/4OR 281.93

06503228 TEE,BRANCH,3/4FPx3/4MPx3/4FP 26.30

06503230 ADAPTER,3/4MPx3/4MJ 5.72

06503232 ADAPTER,1/2MJx18mmMB 13.91

06503233 PLUG,O-RING,5/16 1.83

06503236 O-RING,#920 0.77

06503237 ADAPTER,1/2FJx3/4MJ 9.36

06504002 PUMP,TNDM,P350 1-3/4X1-3/4 6340.97

06504003 MOTOR,FLAIL,DD,PARKER 4684.18

06504006 MOTOR(M365-1.0GEAR),SEALED 4090.61

06504008 END COVER,W/CD,MOTOR,BOMFORD 150.72

06504012 MOTOR(M365-1 3/4GEAR),SEALED 3154.07

06504014 MOTOR(M365-1 GEAR),SEALED 4469.28

06504016 MOTOR(M365-1 1/4SPLINE),SEALED 2809.83

06504019 MOTOR,(END PORTING),SEALED 3582.89

06504020 MOTOR,GRADALL,SBF 5805.06

06504021 MOTOR,30GPM,RTRY,SBR 7425.37

06504022 SEAL KIT,365,PARKER 1086.08

06504023 SEAL KIT,350,PARKER 940.34

06504026 SET, GEAR+SHAFT ,06504011 1325.04

06504028 KEY ,06504011 13.87

06504029 THRUST PLATE ,06504011 213.09

06504034 SPACER ,06504011 89.11

06504035 RTNR, SEAL ,06504011 38.72

06504036 WASHER ,06504011 3.92

06504038 SET, GEAR+SHAFT ,06504012 1593.94

06504041 HOUSING, GEAR ,06504013 718.72

06504042 SET, GEAR + SHAFT ,06504013 1992.67

06504046 SEAL, SIDE ,06504013 11.82

06504048 RTNR, SEAL ,06504013 107.70

06504049 SEAL, LIP ,06504013 766.96

06504062 Housing, Gear,06504010 1189.92

06504063 MOTOR,DITCHER,EATON 4911.69

06504064 MOTOR(M350-1 GEAR),SEALED,MET 1458.12

06504065 MOTOR,SD,(M350-1 GEAR),SEALED 2902.58

06504066 MOTOR,HD,(M350-1 GEAR),SEALED 2574.95

06504070 SET,GEARSHAFT 968.72

06504071 GEAR,SET 973.01

06504072 STUD 68.76

06504079 SFT,CONN 266.71

06504080 SEAL KIT 125.26

06504081 HOUSING,  SEC 662.57

06504082 HOUSING,  PEC 327.22

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06504083 HOUSING,  BEARING  CARRIER 1127.28

06504084 HOUSING,  GEAR 385.27

06504085 GEAR,  SET 714.22

06504086 STUD 82.53

06504087 PLUG 3.46

06504088 HOUSING, SEC 801.21

06504089 HOUSING, GEAR 828.47

06504090 SET, GEAR SHAFT 1747.41

06504091 CAP SCREW 30.70

06504092 KEY 12.45

06504093 PIN, DOWEL 59.80

06504094 HOUSING, GEAR 501.19

06504095 THRPL 236.40

06504096 O RING 15.44

06504098 SEAL, SIDE CHAN 23.93

06504099 SEAL, END CHAN 23.93

06504100 SEAL, BK-UP 11.02

06504101 RTNR, SEAL 219.78

06504102 WASHER 3.83

06504103 SEAL KIT,MOTOR,DIRT EX 747.05

06504104 CAPSCREW 26.11

06504105 SET, GEAR SHAFT 1177.89

06504106 CAP SCREW 44.56

06504107 SET, GEAR SHAFT 1409.07

06504108 CAP SCREW 19.98

06504110 SET, GEAR SHAFT 1537.36

06504112 SPACER 109.89

06504113 RTNR, SEAL 102.39

06504115 BEARING CUP,#6 155.68

06504116 SEAL KIT,MOTOR 818.33

06504118 SHAFT,CONTINENTAL,06504003 560.84

06504119 RING,SNAP 11.41

06504120 SEAL,LIP 625.37

06504121 SPACER,BRG 41.41

06504122 RTNR,SEAL 33.95

06504132 MOTOR(M350-1 3/4 GR),CONT SHFT 2222.69

06504142 SEAL, LIP 72.13

06504144 PUMP,T3F,P365,1 3/4GR 8499.55

06504145 SET,GEAR 800.41

06504146 PUMP,TPF,F30303020,CONC,QUAD 11495.89

06504146R PUMP,TPF,F30303020,CONC,REWORK 11495.89

06504150 MOTOR,MULCHER,53cc 7278.55

06504152 MOTOR,MULCHER,40cc 9418.22

06504153 PUMP,TNDM,P365,2.5xP330,1.5 2945.93

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06505003 BYPASS,FILTER,ZINGA 61.66

06505004 YOKE PULLEY FOR 34999 218.24

06505005 SLEEVE, 34999 335.65

06505006 SHAFT 505.17

06505007 CROSS FOR 34999 77.67

06505008 YOKE DRIVE FOR 34999 179.86

06505013 SEAL KIT,PVG32,SECTION 51.86

06505014 CLAMP KIT,TUBE,1.0x2,3PST 18.51

06505017 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1x1.4,2PST 31.91

06505019 CLAMP KIT,TUBE,1.25x2,.31x8,4P 70.49

06505020 COVER,HOSES,KNUCKLE,RS 208.41

06505021 COVER,HOSES,SEC,RS 117.52

06505022 COVER,HOSES,ROLL,RS 146.02

06505023 CBL CTRL BOX,180 DEG,W/BUTTON 901.43

06505024 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.4x2,.5x2,2PST 114.55

06505026 SOLENOID,06502007 164.90

06505027 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.4x1.1,3PST 41.75

06505028 INDICATOR,VIS,BYPASS,HP FILTER 212.16

06505029 FILTER,HP,3/4SAE,10MIC,VIS IND 644.00

06505032 SEAL,BONDED,HP FILTER 3.46

06505035 COVER,VLV,REAR 163.52

06505037 DUST CAP, 3/8 QCK CPLR 33277 13.32

06505038 DUST PLUG, 3/8 QCK CPLR 33277 10.79

06505039 ELEMENT,FILTER,HP,ARGO06505029 216.12

06505042 SEAL KIT,PVG32,BONNET 71.47

06505043 ELEMENT,FILTER,HP,EMPI06505036 208.03

06505044 FLTR ASSY,IN-TANK CPLT,SAE10MP 299.40

06505045 COVER,06505044 208.32

06505046 SEAL KIT,06505044 41.44

06505047 SPRING,06505044 37.26

06505048 BYPASS,06505044 105.86

06505050 KIT,HYD,HSC,2SP,CMB,TM/TSF 75.58

06505051 KIT,HYD,JD6X30,MNFRM 412.73

06505052 KIT,HYD,HSC,2SP,CBL,SIDE 64.80

06505053 KIT,HYD,HSC,3SP,CBL,TRR 90.21

06505054 KIT,HYD,HSC,3SP,CMB,TRR 100.37

06505055 KIT,HYD,HSC,5SP,TB,SS 454.24

06505056 KIT,HYD,HSC,5SP,TB,RS 536.42

06505057 KIT,HYD,DF,5SP,SS 249.69

06505058 KIT,HYD,DF,3S 295.07

06505059 KIT,HYD,DF,5SP,RS 343.53

06505060 KIT,HYD,HSC,4SP,SS 429.48

06505061 KIT,HYD,HSC,4SP,RS 524.41

06505062 KIT,HYD,KUB,M105S,TB,SIDE 607.90

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06505067 SIGHT GAUGE,JD6000,TANK,34GAL 67.84

06505070 KIT,HYD,KUB,M108,TB/TM/TSF 415.83

06505071 KIT,HYD,HSC,4SP,T3F 124.79

06505072 FILTER,SUCTION,3NPT 228.85

06505074 HOSE,BRAKES,SS,64,RAILKUT 176.00

06505075 TEE,BRAKES,RAILGEAR,RAILKUT 35.23

06505078 SEAL,DL,1.50x2.00x.31,GRSLSS 15.87

06505079 KIT,HYD,PVG32,SABER 241.76

06505080 SENDING UNIT,OIL PRESS,CMMNS 323.91

06505081 INDICATOR,VIS,HP FOR 06505029 139.88

06505082 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.4x2,.63x8,3PS 266.75

06505083 CLAMP KIT,TUBE,1.5x2,2PST 260.23

06505085 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.4x2,.5x12,3PS 229.98

06505086 KIT,HYD,PVG32,JD7130P,TRB/TBF 228.01

06505091 KIT,O-RING,FILTER,HP,35059 11.18

06505093 SLEEVE,HOSE,HEAT,1.00I.D. 82.15

06505094 SEAL,O-RING,IND,06505029 7.90

06505095 SEAL,O-RING,MAIN,06505029 7.90

06505096 CAP,QCK CPLR,#16,06503027 11.02

06505097 CAP,QCK CPLR,#16,06503028 12.71

06505098 CAP,BREATHER,O-RING,LOCKING 107.78

06505100 CBL CTRL,108 113.46

06505112 CUSHION,HOSE,.63x2,SHORT 8.30

06505113 SENDING UNIT,TEMP,COOLANT,CMMN 98.97

06505114 OIL,HYDRO 35.08

06505115 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.5x2,.63x2,3PS 251.39

06505116 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.4x2,.50x6x3PS 84.85

06505119 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,.63x2,2PST 57.72

06505120 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,.63x2,.5x3,2PST 54.77

06505121 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,.63x4,.5x6,3PST 105.66

06505125 CAP,DUST,MALE,SMC 13.38

06505127 PLUG,SAE #20 14.57

06505130 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.50x2,3PST 42.84

06505145 SEAL KIT,06510050/31328 15.74

06505147 VLV,SOL.06502110 75.98

06505148 VLV,RELIEF,06502110 85.47

06505149 BLOCK,MNFLD,06502110 584.25

06505150 PLUG,SOCKET,SAE,06502112 2.38

06505151 VLV,RELIEF,06502112 94.99

06505152 VLV,CHECK,06502112 79.13

06505153 PLUG,Z LEAK,SAE,06502112 3.34

06505154 BLOCK,MNFLD,06502112 1353.57

06505155 VLV,RELIEF,06520114 94.99

06505171 KIT,HYD,HSC,5SP,OS 309.50

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06505172 O-RING,2.11x0.14,06505029 4.22

06505185 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.5x2,4PS 54.97

06505186 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.4x2,4PS 55.78

06505187 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.5x2,.5x12,3PS 141.53

06505191 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.5x2,4PST 65.76

06505193 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,.63x8x2PST 97.10

06505217 KIT,HOSE,JD6105M/R,RSS,TRFS,HY 1942.68

06505219 KIT,HOSE,JD5M,TM/TSF,T4F 963.92

06505225 KIT,HOSE,JD6D,SS,RS,TFP,CLR 1363.15

06505226 KIT,HOSE,JD6D,SC,TFP,CLR 1698.88

06505238 KIT,HYD,3/4,DF,3S 113.16

06505239 KIT,HYD,HSC,3/4,5SP,TB,SS 1698.88

06505256 KIT,HYD,DF,5SP,RS,QC 673.93

06505257 KIT,HYD,DF,OS,QC 540.49

06505258 KIT,HOSE,LV,5SP,JD6110-55M,OS 1073.65

06505291 KIT,HOSE,SMK,JD6E 377.44

06505296 KIT,HOSE,LV5SP,T6.145,OS 1184.64

06505298 KIT,HOSE,LV,2SP,JD6E 481.88

06505305 VIBRATION ISOLATOR,1/4NC 9.13

06505310 KIT,HOSE,3SP,NH TS6 T4B,TM/TRR 535.49

06505321 KIT,HYD,HSC,5SP,OS,T4F 314.19

06505325 KIT,HOSE,BMK,JD6155M,45SBR 1314.02

06505326 KIT,HOSE,LV,JD6140-50M,SBR 1222.11

06505337 KIT,HOSE,JD6110-30M/R,TSF,TRFS 2153.87

06505346 COIL,SERIESE,ENVIRO 43.32

06505348 SPOOL,2WAY,N.C.,BIDIR 270.66

06505351 RELIEF,DIRECTACT,DIFFAREA 94.19

06505358 GUARD,HOSE, RIGID,12 51.47

06505362 HOSE,GRS,14(1/8MPx1/8NPSM)NUT 22.39

06505375 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1x1.13,ADDON 75.79

06505377 SEAL,SHAFT,HMR,06504150 66.30

06505385 KIT,GRD,SEAL,FRNT,SHAFT,DTCHR 305.90

06505389 KIT,HYD,HSC,5SP,OS,QC,IH 694.94

06505393 KIT,HOSE,JD5M,IH 1122.58

06505394 KIT,HYD,DF,OS,QC,IH 600.41

06505395 KIT,HOSE,JD6110-20M,MY20 1382.34

06505397 KIT,HOSE,0-SP,JD5M,TSF 350.40

06505413 KIT,HYD,DF,OS,QC,JD 6110M MY20 634.44

06505414 KIT,HOSE,OS,QC,JD 6110M MY20 1292.73

06506000 HOSE,#16x77(16FJXx20FL45) 423.16

06506001 HOSE,#20x76(20FJXx20FL45) 264.38

06506002 HOSE,#16x68(16FJXx20FL45) 302.47

06506009 PRFRMD,LG,COOLER 475.74

06506011 PRFRMD,FUEL LINE,3/8,TRUCKAT® 86.61

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06506012 PRFRMD,BRKVLV,4x1FJXx1FJX(180) 102.36

06506013 PRFRMD,1,MAIN,REAR STOW 37.59

06506014 PRFRMD,2,MAIN,REAR STOW 56.53

06506015 PRFRMD,3,MAIN,REAR STOW 58.24

06506016 PRFRMD,4,MAIN,REAR STOW 70.48

06506017 PRFRMD,5,MAIN,REAR STOW 59.49

06506018 PRFRMD,6,MAIN,REAR STOW 63.68

06506019 PRFRMD,7,MAIN,REAR STOW 65.94

06506020 PRFRMD,8,MAIN,REAR STOW 67.76

06506021 PRFRMD,9,MAIN,REAR STOW 186.36

06506022 PRFRMD,10,MAIN,REAR STOW 186.95

06506023 HOSE,#16x64(16FJXx20FL45) 315.33

06506024 HOSE,#20x60(20FJXx20FL45) 414.02

06506029 PRFRMD,MAIN,1,SABER XB 108.13

06506030 PRFRMD,MAIN,2,SABER XB 94.91

06506031 PRFRMD,3,MAIN,SABER XB 426.15

06506032 PRFRMD,4,MAIN,SABER XB 513.44

06506033 PRFRMD,1,SEC,SABER XB 80.27

06506034 PRFRMD,2,SEC,SABER XB 272.09

06506035 TUBE,PREFRMD,20FLx1MJ,180°,RH 278.32

06506036 HOSE,#24x81(24FJXx20FL45) 428.26

06506037 HOSE,#16x82(16FJXx20FL45) 493.07

06506039 HOSE,#24x67(24FJXx20FL45) 358.14

06506040 TUBE,1,PREFRMD,20FLGx1MJ 261.94

06506041 TUBE,2,PREFRMD,20FLGx1MJ 283.64

06506042 PRFRMD,MAIN,1,SBR28 75.64

06506043 PRFRMD,MAIN,2,SBR28 68.19

06506044 PRFRMD,3,MAIN,SBR28 250.92

06506045 PRFRMD,4,MAIN,SBR28 261.42

06506048 HOSE,#16x66(16FJXx20FL45) 421.30

06506049 PRFRMD,FUEL LINE3/8,TRCKT,2011 77.94

06506060 PRFRMD,1,MAIN,SBR 108.77

06506061 PRFRMD,2,MAIN,SBR 207.96

06506062 PRFRMD,3,MAIN,SBR 34.34

06506063 PRFRMD,4,MAIN,SBR 47.83

06510012 SWITCHBOX,STEEL,HAWE,TRB 4102.70

06510013 SWITCHBOX,STEEL,HAWE,SBR 4008.98

06510014 LIGHT,TRAILER,RED 18.70

06510015 LIGHT,TRAILER,AMBER 18.70

06510018 SWTCHBX,STEEL,HAWE,TRUCKAT®2WD 4218.17

06510022 CNTRL BOX,REVERSER,FAN,TV145 3393.91

06510025 COOLER,STD 3349.65

06510027 SWITCHBOX ASSY,TWIN/T3F,REVFAN 1536.24

06510028 SWITCH,FORWARD/BRAKE/REV 297.86

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06510029 FAN ASSY,COOLERS,06510025-26 583.08

06510030 TRMNL,MALE,10 GA.,WTHRPK 0.88

06510033 RELAY,SHUTDOWN,MURPHY,06510202 243.18

06510039 COOLING COIL,SNGL FAN 1713.58

06510041 COOLING COIL,DBL FAN 2086.15

06510044 SWITCH,PRSSR,HIGH,TRUCKAT4WD 184.68

06510046 JYSTCK,4AXIS&PUSHBUTTON,RH,DF 5304.34

06510046R JYSTCK,4AXIS&PHBTN,RH,DF-REMAN 2983.31

06510047 SWITCHBOX,DF,RS,DINN 2996.95

06510049 SWITCHBOX,BOOM,RS 1564.12

06510050 TRV LCK,METRIPACK COIL 242.45

06510051 SEAL,16-18GA,METRIPACK 150 0.37

06510052 CONN,BODY,MALE,METRIPACK 150 1.69

06510053 CONN,BODY,FEM,METRIPACK 150 6.25

06510054 TERMINAL,MALE,16/18GA.METPAK 0.54

06510055 TERMINAL,FEM,16/18GA.METPAK 0.65

06510056 TPA,METRIPACK 150 1.00

06510057 CNECTR,4LINE,SHR,16 GA.,WTHRPK 1.69

06510065 WIRE,16GA,2LINE,WHITE/BLK 1.01

06510067 MANIFOLD,EGRESS,HYTOST,3F 1129.19

06510068 MOTOR,EGRESS,HYTOS,T3F 910.26

06510072 HARNESS,TRVLCK,15 103.39

06510074 SWITCHBOX,IT,DF 1355.64

06510075 HARNESS,SHORT,DANFOSS,IT 943.71

06510079 HARNESS,MAIN,DF,TRUCKAT®,2WD 1212.92

06510080 SWTCHBX,DF,TRUCKAT®,2WDCUMMINS 2882.92

06510081 SWITCH,MURPHY 246.23

06510082 HARNESS,LONG,DANFOSS,IT 1072.99

06510083 VALVE,BRAKE,SOL,3000PSI,METRI 1657.32

06510084 VALVE,BRAKE,SOL,3500PSI,METRI 1479.33

06510085 HARNESS,EXT,IT 1001.72

06510086 HARNESS,SOL VLV,IT 693.06

06510088 COIL,BRK VLV,METRIPACK,24V 48.90

06510089 TRV LCK,METRIPACK,24V 152.65

06510090 VLV,BRK,SOL,3000PSI,24V,METRI 1482.70

06510092 COIL,TRV LCK,METRIPACK,12V 69.51

06510093 HARNESS,MED,DANFOSS,IT 1056.28

06510094 SWITCH,PRESSURE,MOWR SFTY,IT 282.93

06510095 COIL,BRK VLV,METRIPACK,12V 60.35

06510096 HARNESS,SEC,DF,TRUCKAT®,2WD 281.62

06510097 SWITCHBOX,TWIN/T3F 1672.30

06510098 HARNESS,TRVLCK,20 109.00

06510099 BATTERY,EXIDE,34R-84N,12V 665.40

06510100 SWITCHBOX,BOOM 1591.11

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06510102 SWITCHBOX,SIDE 1505.64

06510104 HARNESS,MAIN,DF,TRUCKAT®,4WD 1225.07

06510105 CBL,EXT,7,JYSTK,W/SUB-D 437.24

06510106 HARNESS,SEC,DF,TRUCKAT®,4WD 409.02

06510107 FLSHR,LED,SHO-ME,STD 114.99

06510108 FLSHR,LED,AMBR,SHOME,ULTRA BRI 467.33

06510109 RING,RUBBER,SHOME,PAR36 9.57

06510110 FLSHR,WIGWAG,HD 610.64

06510111 KIT,AIR RIDE,RAILKUT 4208.32

06510112 FITTING,TEE,1/4,BRASS 30.03

06510113 FITTING,PLUG,1/4,BRASS 3.64

06510114 BOLT,1/2x8 1/2,GR 8 11.21

06510115 VALVE,SHUTTLE,AIR 265.10

06510116 BUSHING,REDUCER,3/8x1/4,BRASS 5.41

06510117 FITTING,NIPPLE,1/4,BRASS,CLOSE 4.68

06510118 VALVE,SELECTOR,AIR,ELEC. 1091.56

06510119 SWITCH,ROCKER,LUM 112.59

06510120 STRAP,LIMIT,AIR RIDE 263.49

06510121 CONN,SWITCHES,AIR RIDE 5.33

06510122 LENS,SWITCH 18.52

06510123 REGULATOR,AIR,RIDE 348.87

06510126 ADAPTER,AIR,1/4x1/4MP 22.50

06510127 ELBOW,AIR,1/4x1/4MP 30.50

06510128 BRKT,LWR,STRAP,LIMIT,AIR RIDE 764.58

06510129 BRKT,UPPER,STRAP,LIMIT,AIR RID 297.83

06510130 HOSE,1/4,NYLON,DOT 4.02

06510132 TERMINAL BLOCK,5 POSITION 9.13

06510133 FUSE PANEL,6 CIRCUITS,NO GND 56.91

06510134 FUSE,5 AMP,ATO/ATC 0.57

06510135 FUSE,10 AMP,ATO/ATC 0.55

06510136 FUSE,15 AMP,ATO/ATC 0.57

06510137 WELDING CABLE,1/0,RED 18.25

06510138 EYELET,1/0 CABLE,5/16 STUD 4.22

06510139 FUSE HOLDER,12GA,30AMP 5.69

06510140 COVER,FUSE HOLDER 2.58

06510141 CONNECTOR,BUTT,SEALED,12-10GA 1.61

06510142 FUSE,HIGH AMP,225 AMP 23.81

06510144 JUMPER STRIP,06510132 0.41

06510145 ACTUATOR,SWITCH,WRKLIT,CARLING 95.42

06510147 FUSE HOLDER,MINI,TAPA CIRCUIT 55.36

06510149 FUSE,10 AMP,MINI AUTOMOTIVE 0.66

06510150 TEE,CONDUIT,.35x.35x.25 1.93

06510151 TEE,CONDUIT,.35x.25x.35 1.26

06510152 CONN,RELAY,PUSH,FEM,1/4x14GA 1.01

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06510153 HARNESS,RAILKUT 2844.86

06510154 KIT,RPLCMNT,CRCTBRD,TRUCKAT4WD 389.31

06510155  SWITCH,ROCKER,LIGHTED,SHUNT 37.60

06510156 MOUNTING PLATE FOR SWITCH 58.96

06510157 LEGEND,SWITCH,SHUNT 17.22

06510158 RELAY,SHUNT 345.72

06510159 BLOCK, RELAY MOUNTING 124.25

06510160 SWITCH,ROLLER,DF,JYSTK 636.83

06510161 FUSE,20AMP,YLW,BLADE,ATO/ATC 0.55

06510162 FUSE,30AMP,LTGRN,BLADE,ATO/ATC 0.55

06510163 SHUNT,.00065 OHMS 323.11

06510164 HARNESS,4FT,METRIPACK 65.15

06510165 COMPRESSOR,SINGLE,HD,LINK 3276.83

06510166 HARNESS,TRVL LCK,6 86.47

06510167 HARNESS,TRVLCK,23 109.00

06510168 CBL,EXT,8,JYSTK,RH,SUB-D 464.95

06510170 RELAY,06510066 647.95

06510171 HARNESS,COIL,06510066 469.83

06510176 SEAL KIT,06510174 20.75

06510177 PLUG,06510066 2.16

06510178 O-RING,06510066 1.51

06510183 FILTER,06510066 208.88

06510186 HOSE,06510066 87.20

06510190 HARNESS,SHUNT,FRNT,RAILKUT 273.87

06510191 HARNESS,SHUNT,REAR,RAILKUT 454.70

06510195 SWITCHBOX,DF,RS,PVEA 2722.52

06510196 SWITCHBOX,DF,OS,3S,SS,PVEA 2419.80

06510197 HARNESS,MAIN,DF,4WD,PVEA 1312.59

06510204 GUAGE,PRESS,ENG OIL,06510202 683.73

06510205 GUAGE,TACH,HOUR,06510202 660.32

06510209 HARNESS,1 80.08

06510210 SWITCH,MOM,PREHEAT,06510202 87.79

06510212 SWITCH,KEY,06510202 99.57

06510215 FUSE,2 AMP,ATO/ATC 0.49

06510216 FUSE,4 AMP,ATO/ATC 0.49

06510217 CONN,14-16GA.,.19 FEM,COUPLER 1.64

06510218 CONN,14-16GA.,.25 FEM,COUPLER 1.22

06510219 COOLER,SNGL FAN,STEEL,12V 2783.29

06510224 RELAY,STARTER,GRIDHTR,CUMMINS 124.71

06510225 SWITCHBOX,SNOWPANTHER 905.45

06510226 HARNESS,MSV,MB 311.24

06510228 CONNECTOR,DIN 22.28

06510233 HARNESS,TRVLCK,210 76.46

06510241 SWITCHBOX,DF,CASE,821E 2745.82

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06510242 HARNESS,SWBX,CASE,821E 1688.58

06510243 SENDER,FUEL,CASE,821E 137.39

06510244 GAUGE,FUEL,CASE,821E 104.77

06510246 HARNESS,SWBX,EXT3,LDR 1192.09

06510250 SOCKET,6-PIN 44.21

06510251 PLUG,6-PIN 28.85

06510252 BOOT,SOCKET,06510250 6.64

06510254 PLUG,POWER POINT,AUTO 14.29

06510260 WASHER,SHLDR,3/8,NYLON 0.37

06510261 POST,BATT,POS 31.26

06510262 WIRE,BLACK,6GA 4.04

06510263 CONN,RING,5/16"x6GA 1.92

06510264 SOLENOID,CONT,12V,50AMP 160.55

06510265 FUSE HOLDER,6GA,RED 27.84

06510266 COVER,FUSE HOLDER 6.50

06510267 FUSE,MAXI,50AMP 4.02

06510269 CLAMP,5/8,INS,3/8HOLE 1.73

06510271 HARNESS,4FT,WTHRPK 79.54

06510272 SWITCHBOX,DF,SIDE,PVEA 1853.23

06510273 JYSTCK,2AXIS,RH,DF,SUB-D CONN 3751.14

06510275 HARNESS,5FT,10GA.,WTHRPK 70.49

06510280 KIT,LGHTNG,DOT,WILDKAT 1653.92

06510281 HARNESS,8FT,4PINx7PIN 443.58

06510283 WIRE,HOLDER,ADHESIVE 0.74

06510285 JYSTCK,4AXIS,RH,DF,SUBD,CNBS 2885.33

06510286 SWITCHBOX,DF,RSS,CNBS 4675.69

06510287 CNTRLR,SWBX,CNBS 3072.47

06510288 HARNESS,LGHTNG,DOT,RSS 480.00

06510289 LIGHT,AMBER,OVAL,6x2,W/GRMT 90.85

06510290 HARNESS,LGHTNG,DOT,RS 701.19

06510291 LIGHT,RED,OVAL,6x2,W/GRMT 1618.94

06510292 HARNESS,LGHTNG,DOT,OS,SC 471.98

06510293 HARNESS,DF,WHLDR 962.14

06510294 HARNESS,DF,22,WHLDR 913.56

06510299 CBL,BATT,2/0x32,.38EYEx+TRMNL 171.38

06510301 COOLER,TPF 4636.78

06510302 SWITCH,THERMAL,140°,1/2BSPP 214.81

06510304 CNTRLLR,FAN,TPF COOLER 703.42

06510307 HARNESS,TRACTOR,TPF 1186.34

06510308 HARNESS,TRAILER,TPF,OLD 1221.33

06510309 SWITCH,THERMAL,140°,1/2BSPP,2 191.28

06510310 HARNESS,TRAILER,TPF 1405.65

06510311 CNTRLLR,COOLER FAN,TPF 2447.31

06510312 HARNESS,TRVLCK,Y 92.06

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06510313 HARNESS, JUMPER ,DF,WLDKT,EFS 393.57

06510315 CNTRLR,SWBX,CNBS,EFS 3161.90

06510318 KEYPAD,CONTROL,TPF2 1415.84

06510319 H-BRIDGE,FAN CONTROL,TPF2 841.43

06510320 HARNESS,TRACTOR,TPF2 1316.39

06510321 HARNESS,TRAILER,TPF2 2872.07

06510322 CONTROLLER,TPF2 3630.27

06510323 MANIFOLD,CONTROL,CNBS,TPF2 5027.28

06510334 BACKUP CAMERA 1284.26

06510338 SENDING UNIT,06510337 50.50

06510345 WHELEN LIGHT 2337.36

06510348 CAMERA,ADD 2556.56

06510350 COOLER,BTU33303 1435.34

06510351 COOLER,BTU35452 1598.09

06510352 COOLER,OIL,06510351 1090.46

06510353 FAN,11,06510351 476.58

06510354 COOLER,OIL,06510350 918.78

06510355 FAN,14,06510350 494.80

06510362 ECCO DIRECTIONAL LED ED3701AC 267.03

06510363 ECCO MINIBAR 5580CA 713.04

06511002 WIRE,14 GA.,YELLOW 0.59

06511003 WIRE WRAP,5/8,POLY,BLACK 0.96

06512002 HARNESS,LH,TRUCKAT®4WD 599.99

06512003 HARNESS,RH,TRUCKAT®4WD 689.75

06512006 CONN,RING,1/2x10GA 0.82

06512007 CONN,BODY,DEUTSCH,DT,4PIN 12.24

06512008 CONN,WEDGE,DEUTSCH,DT,4PIN 2.79

06512009 CONN,PIN,FEM,DEUTSCH,DT,4PIN 2.85

06512011 HARNESS,CMMNS,2WD,CAB2AUX 967.36

06512019 JNCTN BLOCK,3/8”STUD,RED 20.43

06512025 ION,PEDB,PEDESTAL 174.92

06512026 ION,A,AMBER LIGHT 349.79

06513000 CLIP,HOLE MNT,1/2" 0.84

06514003 KIT,LIGHTS,DRIVING,55w 138.59

06514004 BOOT,TOGGLE,SWITCH,WOC 17.13

06514006 BREAKER,15A,SWBX 28.07

06514014 BREAKER,10A,SWBX 31.03

06514015 ALARM,SWBX,REVERSER 33.88

06514022 BREAKER,15A 6.96

06520004 CLEVIS,1 1/8,2 1/8ID 714.95

06520005 GROMMET,RUB,7/8ODx5/8IDx1/4 7721.99

06520013 CLAMP,HOSE,1",OVAL,INS 2.37

06520016 SQUEEGEE,LOW-PROFILE,TRUCKAT® 77.27

06520017 SQUEGE,HNDL,54x1 1/8,TRUCKAT® 38.40

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06520018 CAP,VINYL,7/8x1 1/2 0.89

06520019 MOUNT,RAM BALL,1 1/2",FLANGE 58.87

06520020 MOUNT,RAM,ARM,1 1/2x4 5/8,STD 121.21

06520021 MOUNT,RAM,ARM,1.50x7.88,LONG 240.63

06520022 BOLT,EXTRACTOR,34704 112.12

06520023 TUBE,EXHAUST RELOCATE,TSA,6CYL 1020.65

06520024 TUBE,EXHAUST RELOCATE,TSA,4CYL 1097.16

06520026 HOSE,1 1/4",EXHAUST,FLEX 19.87

06520027 CAP,BEARING,GRNDRLR 121.46

06520028 BEARING,FLANGE,1 3/8,GRNDRLR 450.61

06520029 O-RING,2 3/4x3/32,AS568A-148 2.04

06520035 CLAMP,EXHAUST,2.75,SS,WRAP,TSA 94.87

06520038 SWITCHBOX,ENCLSR,TWIN/T3F,REV 200.29

06520040 BRKT,JD,POLY,RETAIN 15.52

06520041 MOUNT,RAM,BALL,1 1/2",NPT,2181 112.03

06520042 MOUNT,RAM,ARM,1.5"x2.75",SHORT 153.42

06520048 PIN,BENT,.50x2.50,W/R CLIP 11.02

06520049 BEARING,WASHER,SWING 75.00

06520050 AIRCLNR,CMMNS,TRUCKAT 274.25

06520051 AIRCLNR MNT BAND,CMMNS,TRUCKAT 52.02

06520052 PRECLNR,CMMNS,TRUCKAT 432.33

06520053 RSTRCTN INDICATOR,CMMNS,TRUCKA 65.96

06520055 AIR INTAKE TUBE,CMMNS,TRUCKAT 111.07

06520056 RDCNG INSERT,4x3.5,CMMNS,TRUCK 21.63

06520057 RBBR ELBOW,3.5x45,CMMNS,TRUCK 78.23

06520062 T-BAR CLAMP,3,CMMNS,TRUCKAT 26.99

06520067 SLENT RAIN CAP,3,CMMNS,TRUCKAT 100.26

06520069 ACCUSEAL CLAMP,3,CMMNS,TRUCK 24.05

06520070 ACCUSEAL CLAMP,4,CMMNS,TRUCK 33.10

06520076 BEARING,1.25ODx1.00IDx1.0,COMP 10.86

06520077 BEARING,2.25ODx2.00IDx2.5,COMP 36.91

06520078 STRIP,REST,SEC,1 30.65

06520079 STRIP,REST,SEC,2 54.59

06520080 PAD,STOP,BOOM 123.52

06520081 PAD,SWIVEL,IT 170.19

06520083 AIRCLNR,FILTER,CMMNS,TRUCKAT 329.52

06520084 FLAP,SIDE,TSR 156.56

06520085 FLAP,CNTR,TSR 172.66

06520089 BEARING,CUTTERSHAFT 1052.59

06520090 AIRCLNR,FLTR,SEC,CMMNS,TRUCKAT 142.12

06520091 EXHAUST,MUFFLER,CMMNS,TRUCKAT 591.87

06520092 ELBOW,EXHAUST,MUFF,CMMNS,TRUCK 128.79

06520093 ELBOW,EXHAUST,TRBO,CMMNS,TRUCK 545.88

06520094 CLAMP,TURBO,CMMNS,TRUCKAT 32.29

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06520095 MNT,MUFFLER,CMMNS,TRUCKAT 136.66

06520096 CLAMP,MNT,EXHAUST,CMMNS,TRUKAT 10.06

06520097 FILTER,OIL,CMMNS,TRUCKAT 60.99

06520098 FILTER,FUEL,CMMNS,TRUCKAT 106.44

06520099 STRING,1/8,HOSE COVER 0.77

06520108 BEARING,1.75ODx1.50IDx1.0,COMP 30.51

06520135 DRV SHFT,27.81,LH,JD5525 412.73

06520136 DISK,NON-CLAW,2I.D.x22x1/4WALL 165.70

06520163 TIRE,RIM,DISC,480/80R30 3382.89

06520164 BUCKET,LDR,8',QCK TACH,255 4296.09

06520166 FLAP,SIDE,FLAIL,IT 122.61

06520174 SPRING,HOSE RTRN,IT,1.06x8x.13 126.36

06520175 STRAP, HOSE RETAINING,IT,12" 33.43

06520176 BUNGEE CORD,5/16X20,HOOK ENDS 18.22

06520177 CAPSCREW,14MMx70MM(1.5) 52.74

06520178 WEARPAD,BOOMREST,06310022 80.85

06520181 GUARD,PTO,GRBX 95.69

06520182 CHAIN,14L,2S HOOKS 32.50

06520183 PIN,QWK RLS,3/8x1,RING PULL 11.14

06520184 PIN,1.25x7.03,W/R CLIP 175.02

06520189 DRV SHFT,25.69,LH,MF5455 384.39

06520190 BRNG,W/HSNG,2.19,DRIVE,DD 1722.75

06520191 INSERT,SPLINE,INT,SAE C,1 1/4 395.53

06520198 FRONT HGR,MUFFLER,RAILKUT,F550 129.58

06520199 REAR HGR,MUFFLER,RAILKUT,F550 129.58

06520200 CLAMP,3.5,SS,MUFFLER,RAILKUT 105.65

06520201 CLAMP,WORM GEAR,ST STL,9/16x32 24.70

06520205 SPRING,COMPRSN,.085x1.1x2.5 58.60

06520212 BEARING,02966867 653.14

06520213 SEAL,02966867 60.77

06520214 ACTUATOR,THROTTLE,CMMNS 3.3 1074.27

06520217 TENSIONER,BELT,ROSTA,LOVEJOY 200.26

06520218 SHEAVE,6.7,3G5V,QD,SK 214.98

06520222 COLLAR,SPLIT,2.00IDx69x3.00OD 73.43

06520225 TOOTH,SAW, W/RIVIT,2.0,SIMONDS 27.96

06520226 FLAP,CNTR,TRAILKAT 191.65

06520227 STRAP, HOSE RETAINING,16" 27.76

06520230 CLAMP,EXHST,3.00,SS,WRAP,CHALL 93.44

06520231 BUMPER,SHIELD,RTRY60 58.31

06520232 CNTRL VLV W/DUMP,HEIGHT,LINK 606.59

06520233 SNAP RING,INTERNAL,393 22.27

06520234 BEARING,ASSY,SABER™,02966867 1647.89

06520235 SHEAVE,9.0,3G5V,SF 261.34

06520236 SHEAVE,7.5,3G5V,SF 233.56

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06520237 BUSHING,QD,SF,2-3/16 58.69

06520238 FLAP,TRB60 91.23

06520239 PAD, SHIELD 114.92

06520240 FLAP,60,FRONT 197.64

06520241 FLAP,63,FRONT 208.88

06520242 FLAP,75,FRONT 219.27

06520243 FLAP,90,FRONT 278.77

06520244 FLAP,96,FRONT 296.80

06520245 FLAP,102,FRONT 314.41

06520248 CBL,1/2x3,7 STRND 14.05

06520249 STRIP,.5x1x2,ISO 39.48

06520250 BEARING,WSHR,SWING,SBR 160.64

06520251 TNSNR,BELT,ROSTA,SE11 250.13

06520252 BUSHING,.38ODx.25IDx.31,NYLON 2.60

06520255 Use 06520414 511.43

06520256 USE 06520415 486.37

06520257 Use 06520415 823.57

06520258 Use 06520414 794.06

06520259 INNER PROFILE 1B,HD 136.23

06520260 OUTER PROFILE 2A,HD 162.04

06520263 INNER PROFILE 1B,STD 73.83

06520267 V-BELT,(550),5VX 40.68

06520271 KIT,SHIELD,HD 289.80

06520279 KIT,DUALCOMPRESSOR,LINK 5478.01

06520280 KIT,2NDHEIGHTCONTVLV,LINK 735.69

06520282 VALVE,DRAIN,HEATED,LINK 449.59

06520283 SWITCH,ON/OFF,AIRRIDE,LINK 18.54

06520285 RELAY,SAMS,LINK AIR RIDE 165.05

06520287 AIR SPRING 707.85

06520289 LIGHT, MINIATURE, 12 VOLT 20.97

06520290 MOUNT,RAM,BALL,DBL,1 1/2 75.56

06520293 THOMAS AIR COMPRESSOR 1218.52

06520294 AIR FILTER 61.87

06520295 ASSY HOSE, CHECK VALVE 95.84

06520296 LOW PRESSURE SWITCH 94.06

06520297 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 246.23

06520298 CLAMP,EXHAUST,4.00 23.58

06520302 VALVE,HT CONT,BARKSDALE,AIR 377.10

06520303 BEARING,SPHERICAL 326.25

06520304 BUSHING,QD,SF 1-1/2,3/8 KEY 65.50

06520306 TNSNR,ROSTA,SE38,W/ MTG BOLT 456.41

06520307 BELT,BANDED,3/5VX570 171.14

06520308 BRNG,FLNG,1-1/2,GRIP-TIGHT 239.90

06520310 LUBRICANT,ACCROLUBE,14.50 OZ. 74.48

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06520312 BELT,BANDED,3/5VX560 368.11

06520313 BEARING,SPH,1.00,PTFE 94.90

06520315 SKIRT,BRUSH,SPRAYER 155.75

06520317 NOZZLE,SPRAYER 24.17

06520319 TIP,NOZZLE,SPRAYER,GREEN 47.83

06520320 FILTER,NOZZLE,SPRAYER 20.44

06520321 NUT,NOZZLE,SPRAYER 7.06

06520324 KIT,LOCKPLATE,06520089 37.96

06520325 STRAINER,150MESH,RAILKUT 103.91

06520326 PUMP,HAND,3000PSI,.65STROKE 272.35

06520327 HANDLE,PUMP,16" 54.47

06520328 BODY,PUMP,#8PORT 52.67

06520329 VLV,CHECK,3500PSI,#4MJ 109.21

06520330 CAP,RAIN,3" 30.72

06520331 FLAP,EXT,TSR 204.84

06520333 CONTROLLER,WETCUT 8729.04

06520335 CNTRLR,BSTR,23A,06520333 1177.02

06520338 SENSOR,WETCUT 1691.42

06520341 PUMP,WETCUT,12V,1.4GPM 583.24

06520342 TANK,50GA.,WETCUT 672.07

06520348 VLV,BALL,WETCUT,1/2 62.68

06520349 FITTING,BARB,HOSE,WETCUT 1.80

06520353 FITTING,TEE,1/2,WETCUT 9.80

06520354 BUSHING,REDUC,WETCUT 4.18

06520355 RESERVOIR,MONARCH,RAILKUT 507.22

06520356 SHAFT,KEYED,5/16,1.38x48 562.47

06520359 PUMP,FIRE KIT,RAILKUT 1004.70

06520361 FILTER,FIRE KIT,RAILKUT 67.02

06520366 GUN,FIRE KIT,RAILKUT 874.41

06520367 ELBOW,1/2MPx1/2BARB,POLY 3.43

06520369 PUMP,WETCUT,12V,4.0GPM 1004.70

06520372 TANK,100GA.,WETCUT 1160.89

06520376 CABLE,3/16 4.29

06520378 FILTER,PARKER,BOMFORD 453.22

06520380 HOSE,.88O.D.x.50I.D.,BULK 5.08

06520381 ADAPTER,1/4NPT,WETCUT 4.11

06520382 ELBOW,BARB,3/8x1/4NPT 9.27

06520383 SPACER,.50ODx.252IDx.38,NYLON 0.50

06520384 CABLE,LIFT,20x1/2 111.73

06520386 GUAGE,TENSION,PLUNGER 88.65

06520387 SOCKET,IMPACT,1 3/4,1IN DRIVE 151.72

06520388 CLAMP,XHST,2.50 13.76

06520389 KIT,COUPLER,1 3/8x1 3/4,18/80 364.34

06520396 GRSR,APPLCTR,RAILKUT 1447.87

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06520397 GRSR,GRS,SNGL,RAILKUT 400.87

06520399 GRSR,TOOL,LOADING,RAILKUT 189.96

06520406 ROD,LATERAL CONTROL,LINK 523.17

06520407 CAP,QCK CPLR,#6x4,MALE,6503125 12.60

06520408 CAP,QCK CPLR,#6x4,FEM,06503126 10.73

06520410 MOTOR,RAILGEAR,REAR 748.83

06520411 BEARING,1 1/2ID X 2 1/2,COMP 55.70

06520413 KIT,AIR RIDE,UPDT,VLV 731.62

06520414 PTO,DRV SHFT,TRF,UNI 617.19

06520415 PTO,DRV SHFT,TRF,UNI,W/CLTCH 945.66

06520422 WHEEL,19.5X6.75RW,ACCURIDE 931.19

06520425 PIN,1.00x3.25,W/Ø.20x2,RLLPN 10.98

06520426 PULLEY,3G5V-9.25 DIA,SF 243.54

06520428 BELT,BANDED,3/5VX600 398.92

06520432 MOTOR,ESM,22.5CCM,WEEDOO 820.00

06520463 TIP,NOZZLE,SPRAY,BRASS 18.08

06520464 TIP,NOZZLE,SPRAYER,YELLOW 30.23

06520465 FITTING,TEE,1/2,POLY,WETCUT 3.11

06520467 NOZZLE,BRASS,TEE,1/2 16.83

06520468 NOZZLE,BRASS,1/2x90 16.83

06520469 HOSE,1/2,SPRAYER 4.48

06520470 HOSE,LG,RADIATOR 105.28

06520471 GUARD,PTO,KIT 423.51

06520473 KNIFE,FL946 42.21

06520474 CABLE,1/2x38,EYExBUTTON STOP 169.35

06520476 ELEMENT,PRIMARY,INTAKE,TRUCKAT 217.89

06520477 ELEMENT,SEC,INTAKE,TRUCKAT 284.22

06520478 KNIFE,SABER FLAIL,HDB 48.70

06520480 CAP,DUST,#24,FEMALE,DEUTSCH 150.29

06520481 PLUG,DUST,#24,MALE,DEUTSCH 128.40

06520488 TOOTH,TRICUT,MULCHER 89.39

06520489 CAP,VINYL,1x1 1/2 0.55

06520490 PTO,DRV SHFT,TFF,T7.210 1018.06

06520491 V-BELT,(610),5VX 56.58

06520492 BELT,POLYCHAIN,14mmP 931.78

06520493 SPROCKET,POLYCHAIN,Ø5.44x14mm 605.84

06520494 BUSHING,TAPER LOCK,1.94SHFT 53.50

06520495 BUSHING,TAPER LOCK,1.25SHFT 99.52

06520505 ELBOW,3/4MPx1/2BARB,POLY 4.08

06520512 CHAIN,5/16x12LINK,GR30 61.58

06520513 FLAP,TM50 153.28

06520514 LID,FIT WELL,TANK,06520342 88.02

06520515 COVER,AIR KIT,ULTRARIDE 46.67

06520519 HOSE,RAD,LWR 147.96

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06520520 ELBOW,LWR 58.00

06520521 HOSE,FLEX,UPPR 61.35

06520522 BEARING,2.75x2.5x2.0,GSM 105.00

06520524 PIN,BENT,.50x3.00,W/R CLIP 13.09

06520525 SENDING UNIT,OILPRES, 06520439 321.67

06520535 CLAMP,HOSE,2",INS 4.70

06520536 CLAMP,HOSE,2 1/2",INS 5.49

06520537 GROMMET,RUB,1 3/4ODx1IDx1/4 4.60

06520553 BUSHING,1.25x1.00x.75 15.64

06520554 TURNBUCKLE,JAWx2,3/8x11 1/2 26.00

06520555 COVER,BLADE,WEEDOO,06520430 7.83

06520556 BEARING,FLANGE,4HOLE,1.75 1111.15

06520559 CHAIN,ASSY,60,SFTY 109.90

06520561 KIT,MOUNT,SMV 21.77

06520565 SPROCKET,HT500,9.02x8mm 1033.17

06520567 BUSHING,TAPER LOCK,1.25SHFT 167.00

06520576 KIT,TAPE VHB,3M 62.26

06520579 SUSPENSION,TIMBREN,AEON 467.97

06520582 GROMMET,RUB,1 3/4ODx1IDx1/8 3.52

06520584 BUMPER W/ STUD 1/2-13 55.81

06520585 RUBBER MOUNT 35.56

06520586 CENTER-BONDED BUSHING 57.12

06520587 O-RING,#24 2.85

06520589 CHAIN,BL1022,17 PITCHES,HKK 226.04

06520590 LINK,CONNECTING,BL1022,HKK 34.45

06520591 RIVET TOOL BOLT, SAW 119.07

06520592 TOOTH HOLDER,MULCHER 154.48

06520593 TOOTH,MULCHER 46.43

06520594 RUBBER WASHER,2.0ODX.5IDX.125 3.87

06520595 FOAM,FIRE,SUPRESSION 43412.96

06520597 NON CORROSIVE TIRE BALLAST 30” 610.08

06520598 NON CORROSIVE TIRE BALLAST 34” 806.13

06520599 NON CORROSIVE TIRE BALLAST 38” 896.84

06520600 SPROCKET,HT500,5.26x14mm 490.95

06520602 BELT,HT500,14mmPx1120mm 685.64

06520603 VIBRATION ISO,3/8NC 53.11

06520612 Bolt, Rivet Install 39.17

06520621 V-BELT,(490),5VX 49.81

06520622 TRIML SEAL,.50x.48 2.64

06520628 KEY,CAP,BREATHER,06505098 22.73

06520631 RETAINER,FRONT 534.74

06520634 ADAPTER,CRANKSHAFT,KUB 1048.21

06521000 KNIFE,BRUSH,RT50D ROTARY 70.97

06521002 KNIFE,GRASS,RT50D ROTARY 84.93

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06521003 KNIFE,FLAIL,MED 2.74

06521004 KNIFE,06521001,MCCONNEL 167.31

06521005 KNIFE,ZERK,FLAIL 28.30

06521006 KNIFE,06521001,DBL EDGE 115.93

06521007 KNIFE,TBF-50 FLAIL,MBG 19.16

06530001 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,8-32x1/2,SS 0.34

06530002 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,10MMx75MM(1.5) 2.91

06530004 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,SHLDR,10/32x.25 11.94

06530102 CAPSCREW,SKT/FLT,5/16x1 3/4,NC 1.45

06530103 CAPSCREW,SKT/FLT,3/8x1 1/2NC,Z 1.01

06530109 CAPSCREW,SKT/FLT,6MMx20MM(1.0) 0.53

06530200 CAPSCREW,7/8 x14,NC,GR8,3"THRD 73.20

06530202 CAPSCREW,3/8x1,SELF TAPPING 2.95

06530205 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 1 1/2,NC,GR8 1.73

06530207 CAPSCREW,1/2 x 2, NF, GR 8 3.53

06530208 CAPSCREW,5/8 x 1 1/2,NC,GR8 4.34

06530209 CAPSCREW,5/8 x 3 3/4 NF, GR 8 7.21

06530210 CAPSCREW,3/4 x 3 3/4 NF, GR 8 11.21

06530213 CAPSCREW,7/8 x16,NC,GR8,3"THRD 133.05

06530214 CAPSCREW,5/8 x 8 1/2,NC,GR5 11.03

06530215 CAPSCREW,3/4x13,NC,GR8,2"THRD 69.88

06530216 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 2 1/2NC GR8 6.99

06530217 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 2,NC,L9 5.53

06530218 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 1 3/4,NC,L9 5.33

06530219 CAPSCREW,7/8 x19 1/2,NC,GR8,4" 112.92

06530221 CAPSCREW,1/2 x 2 1/4, NF, GR 8 3.00

06530222 CAPSCREW,1x16,NC GR 8 208.74

06530223 CAPSCREW,9/16 x 1 3/4,NC,GR8 5.00

06530225 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 5,NC,GR8 9.37

06530226 CAPSCREW,3/4 x 8 1/2,NC 29.00

06530227 CAPSCREW,1x20,NC,GR8 184.70

06530230 CAPSCREW,7/16x1 3/4,NC,L9 4.42

06530234 CAPSCREW,1/4x10,NC 35.30

06530235 CAPSCREW,3/8x7 1/2,NC 8.26

06530237 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 2 1/4 NC,GR8 7.25

06530238 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 6 NC,GR8 6.02

06530250 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 3/4,NC,GR5 0.68

06530304 SCREW,MCHN,10-24x3/4,PH 0.14

06530400 CAPSCREW,SKT/BUTHD,1/4x1,NC,ZN 2.41

06530401 CAPSCREW,SKT/BUTHD,1/2x1,NC 3.12

06530402 CAPSCREW,SKT/BUTHD3/8x2 3/4,NC 2.39

06530403 CAPSCREW,SKT/BUTHD1/4x1 1/2NC 0.91

06530404 CAPSCREW,SKT/BUTHD1/2x1 1/2,NC 3.69

06530405 CAPSCREW,SKT/BUTHD,3/8x1 1/2NC 1.28

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06530502 CAPSCREW,8MMx40MM(1.25)8.8 1.81

06530503 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,12MMx30MM(1.75) 3.37

06530504 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,12MMx45MM(1.75) 4.04

06530506 CAPSCREW,12MMx65MM(1.75)10.9 5.48

06530508 CAPSCREW,14MMx55MM(1.5)10.9 10.26

06530509 CAPSCREW,18MMx40MM(1.5)10.9 29.05

06530510 CAPSCREW,16MMx25MM(1.5)8.8 6.37

06530511 CAPSCREW,6MMx25MM(1.0) 0.54

06530514 CAPSCREW,18MMx300MM(2.5)10.9 118.33

06530515 CAPSCREW,20MMx180MM(2.5)10.9 33.81

06530517 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,14MMx55MM(1.5) 72.02

06530519 CAPSCREW,12MMx70MM(1.75)8.8 4.95

06530522 CAPSCREW,20MMx30MM(1.5)10.9 10.41

06530523 CAPSCREW,14MMx100MM(1.5)8.8 7.87

06530524 CAPSCREW,16MMx220MM(2.0)8.8 55.82

06530525 CAPSCREW,6MMx40MM(1.0)8.8 1.41

06530526 CAPSCREW,16MMx30MM(2.0) 1.64

06530528 CAPSCREW,20MMx70MM(1.5)10.9 44.37

06530529 CAPSCREW,12MMx50MM(1.75)10.9FL 2.00

06530530 CAPSCREW,14MMx55MM(1.5)8.8 6.23

06530531 CAPSCREW,18MMx50MM(1.5)10.9 72.14

06530532 CAPSCREW,20MMx40MM(1.5)8.8 7.26

06530533 CAPSCREW,20MMx80MM(1.5)10.9,Z 15.75

06530537 CAPSCREW,20MMx120MM(2.5)10.9 26.93

06530538 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,24MMx50(3)12.9 35.18

06530539 CAPSCREW,20MMx100MM(1.5)10.9 9.15

06530540 CAPSCREW,20MMx140MM(1.5)10.9 86.83

06530541 CAPSCREW,12MMx50MM(1.25) 5.65

06530542 CAPSCREW,20MMx130MM(2.5)10.9 45.18

06530544 CAPSCREW,16MMx85MM(2.0)10.9 19.10

06530545 CAPSCREW,20MMx140MM(2.5)10.9 42.11

06530549 CAPSCREW,16MMx85MM(1.5)10.9 25.21

06530556 CAPSCREW,16MMx150MM(2.0)8.8,Z 6.56

06530561 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,3MMx12MM(.50)ZN 0.39

06530562 CAPSCREW,16MMx190MM(2.0)10.9 12.14

06530568 CAPSCREW,12mmx25mm1.25P,GR10.9 2.77

06531000 HEX NUT,7/8 NC, GR8 1.47

06531001 HEX NUT,JAMB,1 1/8NF,30481 1.89

06531003 HEX NUT,COUPLING,5/8x2 1/8,NC 2.04

06531005 HEX NUT,1/2 NC,L9 3.23

06531008 HEX NUT,3/4 NC,GR 8 3.11

06531011 HEX NUT,7/16 NC,L9 0.72

06531012 HEX NUT,1/4 NC,FLNG,GR8 0.38

06533000 FLATWASHER,7/8 GR 8 1.47

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06533002 FLATWASHER,1 1/8,GR 8 5.96

06533003 FLATWASHER,9/16,GR9,SAE 13.76

06533004 FLATWASHER,1/2,SAE,GR 8 0.51

06533005 FLATWASHER,18MM,GR10.9 5.69

06533006 FLATWASHER,1/2,SAE,L9 2.54

06533007 FLATWASHER,1,SAE,THRU HARD 4.38

06533008 FLATWASHER,7/16,SAE,L9 0.47

06533014 FLATWASHER,12MM,GR10.9 0.47

06535000 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 1-1/4 CUTOFF 20.97

06535004 CAPSCREW,1/2x4 7/8,06530232 22.79

06537000 WASHER,NEOPRENE,.25x1x.38 12.37

06537001 WASHER,RUBBERIZED,.25,CONICAL 1.54

06537004 WASHER,NEOPRENE,.75x1.25x.19 16.87

06537006 THREADED INSERT,1/4x1/2 NC 2.46

06537007 LOCTITE,222MS,THREADLOCKER 8.21

06537011 MNT,PUSH,.25HOLE,WHT 10.53

06537014 U-BOLT,CABLE,1/2 8.71

06537021 ROLLPIN,5mmx50mm,SS 4.20

06537022 U-BOLT,CABLE,3/16 14.36

06537026 ROLLPIN,.25x1.50 0.43

06537027 CLAMP,HOSE,#64 8.25

06537028 PIN,.75x1.61,SHLDR,5/32CTTR 7.57

06537029 U-NUT,3/8NC,3/4 TO CENTER 5.08

06537030 PLOW BOLT,1/2x1 3/4,NC,GR8 8.11

06537036 CAPSCREW,#10x3/4,SLF TAP 0.45

06537039 U-BOLT,.25x1.50x2.75,W/PLATE 4.38

06537043 ZIP TIE,7.4x.19,GREEN 0.14

06537044 ZIP TIE,7.4x.19,RED 0.14

06537045 ZIP TIE,7.4x.19,YELLOW 0.14

06537048 ZIP TIE,7.4x.19,PURPLE 0.14

06537049 CARRIAGE BOLT,3/8x1 1/2,NC,GR8 5.72

06537061 CARRIAGE BOLT,1/2x2,NC 3.54

06537071 SCREW,WING,1/4x5/8,NC,TYPE D,Z 3.87

06539001 KIT,BOLT,LV2SPHSC 355.22

06539002 KIT,BOLT,JD62-6430,M-FRM 212.37

06539003 KIT,BOLT,LV3SPHSC 329.59

06539004 KIT,BOLT,LVHSC,5SP,BOOM 95.60

06539005 KIT,BOLT,LVHSC,5SP,BOOM,RS 65.18

06539006 KIT,BOLT,PVG32,TRB/TBF 45.14

06539007 KIT,BOLT,PVG32,TRB/TBF,RS 47.35

06539008 KIT,BOLT,LVHSC,4SP,BOOM 52.05

06539012 KIT,BOLT,BMK,RS,OS 33.50

06539013 KIT,BOLT,BMK 45.10

06539014 KIT,BOLT,CLR,SIDE,BMPR 23.82

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06539019 KIT,BOLT,KUB,M108,TB,TM,TSF 375.07

06539020 KIT,BOLT,JD62-6430,T3F 365.28

06539022 KIT,BOLT,7130,M-FRM 312.77

06539023 KIT,BOLT,7130,SBR,M-FRM 117.60

06539025 KIT,BOLT,7130,SBR,BOOMREST 128.12

06539027 KIT,HRDWR,DISK,FLAT 75.58

06539028 KIT,HRDWR,DISK,FORMED 81.44

06540000 GREASE,SPINDLE,MOBILITH,SHC220 18.12

06540001 STRIPS,INDICATOR,TENSION 0.93

06540003 PAINT,TIGER BLACK,(SPRAY CAN) 40.91

06540008 MOBILGREASE CM-S, CARTRIDGE 8.45

06550000 DECAL,LOGO,TRUCKAT,14x31 128.03

06550003 DECAL,SMV,ASAE-S276.5 115.89

06550006 DECAL,GENUINE PARTS 8.08

06550008 DECAL,RS CONTROL VALVE,5SP 23.01

06550012 DECAL,JYSTK OP,DF,RS 35.71

06550024 DECAL,OP,PUMP,RAILGEAR 12.83

06550025 DECAL,HEIGHT,TRANS,TRUCKAT® 17.44

06550026 DECAL,LOGO,RAILKUT,9.13x22.5 162.71

06550027 DECAL,SWITCHES,RAILGEAR 24.46

06550029 DECAL KIT,OS,3S 129.64

06550030 DECAL,CAUT,POS,BRUTE 15.41

06550032 DECAL,HEAD,POS,BRUTE 29.57

06550033 DECAL,OP,CNSL,AUX,TRUCKAT,4WD 21.46

06550034 DECAL,DANGER,CRUSH,TRUCKAT 38.68

06550035 DECAL,SAFETY,OVERHEAD,TRACTOR 11.32

06550046 DECAL,LOGO,LEAP,5.25x13.63,GR 15.59

06550047 DECAL,LOGO,BENGAL,3.75x18.7,GR 13.59

06550048 DECAL,LOGO,BRUTE,3.31x15.5,GR 25.82

06550049 DECAL,LOGO,SBR,4x18.5,GR 29.42

06550051 DECAL,LOGO,XB,4x9.5,GR 10.65

06550053 DECAL,LOGO,TIGER CUB,3x20 27.78

06550055 DECAL,MSV,18.5GPM 50.00

06550060 DECAL,STRIP,RED,PRESSURE 2.34

06550061 DECAL,STRIP,BLUE,RETURN 2.35

06550068 DECAL,LOGO,PROWLER,23.00x7.63 49.77

06550069 DECAL,LOGO,SLOPEPRO,13.00x2.38 14.45

06550070 DECAL,JYSTK OP,DF,LH 27.89

06550071 DECAL,OP,HUS,RSS 11.55

06550072 DECAL,PATENT,DD 13.51

06550073 DECAL,LOGO,WILDKAT,9x30 54.20

06550075 DECAL KIT,RES,UPRIGHT 18.00

06550080 DECAL,LOGO,RBF 2-63 10.68

06550087 DECAL,OP,HUS,WLDKAT,TBF 17.12

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06550089 DECAL,JYSTK OP,DF,WLDKT 16.37

06550090 DECAL,MADE IN U.S.A.,2 6.84

06550095 DECAL,CUTTING HEIGHT,8 7.30

06563517-21 TRCTR,JD6110M,CAB4WD,16X16,PQ, 155885.94

06563546-21 TRCTR,JD6110M,CAB4WD,16X16,PQ, 167003.84

06563706-21 TRCTR,JD6120E,CAB4WD, 24/12,PR 122829.88

06569001-21 TRCTR,CASE,FARMALL,110A,CAB, 132834.00

06700000 BOOM,WILDKAT 6257.48

06700001 KIT,TRB50,DISK,FLAT,W/BOLT KIT 1617.29

06700002 KIT,60/72,DISK,KNF MTG 1838.99

06700006 TANK,RES,TSA,CPLT 2488.00

06700008 SFTY SCRN,CPLT,TSA,WOC 7279.63

06700011 KIT,SRVS PTS,TM/TSR60,KNIVES 197.88

06700013 KIT,SRVS PTS,TBF50,KNIVES 750.81

06700015 PIVOT ARM,REAR STOW,CPLT 144.16

06700016 PIVOT ASSY,TRB,REAR STOW,CPLT 990.60

06700017 SWIVEL,ASSY,RS 2933.00

06700029 PIVOT ASSY,TBF,REAR STOW,CPLT 969.52

06700031 BOOM,MAIN,BENGAL22 4452.41

06700033 SWIVEL,IT,W/BEARINGS 3693.77

06700035 DRIVE SHAFT ADAPTOR 448.27

06700036 BOOM,KNUCKLE,BRUTE 3388.54

06700037 BOOM,SECONDARY,BENGAL22 3845.13

06700039 MNT BRKT,BOOM,RS,TSA,W/BEARING 3458.36

06700040 MNT BRKT,BOOM,RS,JD,W/BEARING 3427.14

06700042 SWITCH,ANGLE TILT,METRIPAK 488.63

06700043 DRIVE SHAFT ADAPTOR 492.98

06700047 BOOM,MAIN,SABER30 10294.36

06700056 SWIVEL,ASSY,GREASELESS,CHET 2941.65

06700057 CLEVIS,ASSY,LOWER 216.37

06700059 BOOM,SEC,ASSY,SABER XB 7562.09

06700089 KIT,RT50 DISK,W/BOLTS 1885.63

06700090 TANK,RES,JD6000,ASSY 3051.52

06700091 TANK,RES,ASSY,WHEEL WELL 4039.45

06700092 ASSY,SHEAVE,IDLER,3 GRV 385.74

06700094 BOOM,SECONDARY,BENGAL24 2926.74

06700095 SPACER,CYL,DFTBM,CMB,1.5 148.84

06700096 BOOM,MAIN,ASSY,CHET 3538.68

06700097 BOOM,SEC,ASSY,CHET 2813.54

06700098 BOOM,SEC,ASSY,SHORT 2345.14

06700100 BOOMREST,ASSY,STANDARD,3OS 6510.29

06700101 BOOMREST,ASSY,EXT,3OS 7643.45

06700102 BOOMREST,ASSY,LRS 6199.58

06700103 TANK,RES,ASSY,SML,FLTRD 3321.22

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06700106 SWIVEL,ASSY,3 TANG 2691.45

06700114 SWIVEL,RSS,CPLT 2466.22

06700115 CTTRSHFT,TBF50,MBG 6524.29

06700123 CTTRSHFT,ASSY,TBF50,DD 6150.53

06700124 CTTRSHFT,ASSY,15 2295.34

06700133 COUPLER,14SPLINE,LDR 344.92

06700135 BOOM,MAIN,MSV 4304.31

06700141 RTRY,CHET,SRV PRTS 7929.75

06700147 BOOM,MAIN,SABER28 7307.01

06700150 SWIVEL,TRB60,ROT,22',ASSY 3219.60

06700153 CTTRSHFT,SBR,XB,TBF50,DD,MBG 6995.11

06700164 ASSEMBLY,FAN,COOLER,27053 369.97

06700168 BOOM,SECONDARY,BENGAL18 2318.99

06700174 CTTRSHFT,ASSY,SBR,PASS THRU 7236.38

06700177 SWIVEL,ASSY,WL,LH 3761.09

06700183 TANK,RES,ASSY,WWT3 3809.80

06700184 SWIVEL,KUB126,CPLT 3206.46

06700187 BOOM,SECONDARY,BRUTE 3922.45

06700188 MNT BRKT,MSTLSS,RS,W/BRNG 2716.67

06700189 BOOM,MAIN,BENGAL22/BRUTE 4082.99

06700191 BOOM,MAIN,BENGAL24 4531.48

06700194 BOOM,SECONDARY,SABER25 7354.77

06700196 BOOM,SECONDARY,SABER30 6653.00

06700197 KIT,SRVS PTS,TRF96,SD,STC 1039.43

06700198 KIT,SRVS PTS,TRF96,SD,SMC 1280.43

06700202 TANK,RES,ASSY,SUCFLTR,MXM140 4912.53

06700203 EAR,CYL,DB,T3F,JD6D,ASSY 501.81

06700204 TANK,RES,ASSY,T6.155 4310.81

06700206 TANK,RES,ASSY,T5.115 3621.64

06700210 CTTRSHFT,ASSY,96SD 3171.94

06700211 KNIFE,SBF50,FG 129.20

06700213 TANK,RES,ASSY,JD5MT4F 4112.30

06700214 TRACTOR LIGHT BAR KIT 1244.29

06700215 TANK,RES,ASSY,TS6.XXX,T4B 3423.82

06700221 SWIVEL,T4F,BNGL,CPLT 2846.07

06700222 SWIVEL,T4F,SBR,CPLT 2393.12

06700231 SWIVEL,T4F,BNGL,LOW,CPLT 2921.79

06700232 BOOM,SEC,ASSY,EXT,+18 2917.66

06700241 TRACTOR LIGHT BAR KIT 1558.21

06700242 TANK,RES,ASSY,MF5711,T4F 3769.63

06700258 TANK,RES,ASSY,JD6M,MY20 3304.17

06700266 GROUNDROLLER,6",63,PARTS 852.64

06700267 GROUNDROLLER,6",75,PARTS 974.37

06700268 GROUNDROLLER,6",90,PARTS 1072.24

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06700269 GROUNDROLLER,6",96,PARTS 1174.48

06700270 GROUNDROLLER,6",102,PARTS 1244.42

06700271 GROUNDROLLER,6",110,PARTS 1160.29

06700272 GROUNDROLLER,8",60,PARTS 1040.55

06700273 GROUNDROLLER,8",75,PARTS 1189.22

06700274 GROUNDROLLER,8",90,PARTS 1335.30

06700275 GROUNDROLLER,8",96,PARTS 1406.22

06700276 GROUNDROLLER,8",102,PARTS 1463.95

06700277 GROUNDROLLER,8",110,PARTS 1605.08

06710022 JD5100E,4WD,RADIO,STROBE,2018 166665.03

06741003 RTRY,60,CMB,FCGRF 14992.52

06741071 LINKAGE,2,06320163,ASSY 768.26

06744001 KIT,SRVS PTS,RT60DG 301.13

06744003 KIT,SRVS PTS,SBR50 972.98

06744005 KIT,SRVS PTS,TBF50,LBG 1001.39

06744006 KIT,SRVS PTS,TBF63,STC 693.16

06744010 KIT,SRVS PTS,TM60 401.98

06744017 KIT,SRVS PTS,TRR60 401.98

06744018 KIT,SRVS PTS,TRR72 424.70

06744040 KIT,SRVS PTS,RT50B-RT60B 390.62

06744042 KIT,SRVS PTS,RT50B/D 286.48

06744043 KIT,SRVS PTS,TBF50,MBG 2301.06

06744044 KIT,SRVS PTS,TBF50,HDB 2244.25

06744050 KIT,SRVS PTS,TRB50,BRUSH 451.69

06744051 KIT,SRVS PTS,TRB50,GRASS 458.79

06744052 KIT,SRVS PTS,SBR50,BAR 2542.53

06744053 KIT,KNIVES,63,SD,STC 396.30

06744054 KIT,KNIVES,63,SD,SMC 492.89

06744055 KIT,KNIVES,75,SD,STC 515.61

06744056 KIT,KNIVES,75,SD,SMC 617.88

06744057 KIT,KNIVES,90,SD,STC 593.73

06744058 KIT,KNIVES,90,SD,SMC 740.03

06744059 KIT,KNIVES,96,SD,STC 642.02

06744060 KIT,KNIVES,96,SD,SMC 801.11

06744061 KIT,KNIVES,RBF63 2778.32

06744062 KIT,KNIVES,RBF80 2822.35

06744063 KIT,KNIVES,RBF37,GRASS 1876.36

06744064 KIT,KNIVES,RBF37,BRUSH 1173.27

06744065 KIT,KNIVES,RBF50,GRASS 2421.80

06744066 KIT,KNIVES,RBM47,GRASS 2578.05

06744067 KIT,KNIVES,RBM47,UNIV 2545.38

06744068 KIT,KNIVES,RBM47,HEDGE 2259.87

06744069 KIT,KNIVES,RBM60,ROTARY 258.52

06744070 KIT,KNIVES,60,ED,STC 390.62

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06744071 KIT,KNIVES,60,ED,SMC 779.81

06744072 KIT,KNIVES,75,ED,SMC 975.82

06744073 KIT,KNIVES,90,ED,SMC 1171.85

06744074 KIT,KNIVES,96,ED,SMC 1218.71

06744075 KIT,KNIVES,102,ED,SMC 1316.73

06744077 KIT,TEETH,MULCHER,42 1811.03

06744078 KIT,KNIVES,110,ED,STC 734.35

06744079 KIT,SRVS PTS,TRF110,ED,STC 961.54

06744080 KIT,KNIVES,110,ED,SMC 1470.12

06744081 KIT,SRVS PTS,TRF110,ED,SMC 1645.45

06744082 KIT,KNIVES,110,SD,STC 876.39

06744083 KIT,SRVS PTS,TRF110,SD,STC 974.81

06744084 KIT,KNIVES,110,SD,SMC 1076.67

06744085 KIT,SRVS PTS,TRF110,SD,SMC 1185.35

06744086 KIT,TEETH,MULCHER,30 1076.67

06760011 MOUNT,TV145/T6070,T3F 10829.47

06760015 MOUNTING,TRCTR PREP,TPF 1805.06

06760016 MOUNTING,XTC CONVERT KIT,RBM 12137.44

06770001 RT50S SABER HEAD DISK 2054.39

06770002 BEARING,GRNDRLLR,FLAIL 562.13

06770003 RT50D BENGAL HEAD DISC 1641.08

06770008 WHEEL WEIGHT,1300LB,DRILL&TAP 2931.37

06770009 ASSY,HUB,SOLID TIRE,CASTER 95.13

06770012 RT50D/60DG DISK BOLT KIT 36.94

06770019 KIT,QC,BOOM,HEAD 1014.18

06770022 JOYSTICK CANISTER 464.33

06770024 ASSY,RELOC,EXHST,MF5455 1000.44

06770025 KIT,SPCR,WHL,JD,4.38 1517.15

06770026 KIT,FLAPS,EXT,TSR 1062.44

06770046 CYL,WEEDOO,TAPPED 347.77

06770048 DRIVESHAFT,JD6X30,LDR 1435.00

06770049 RTRY,60BARE,CMB,SD,PARTS ORDER 7280.48

06770055 TBF50,BONNET,PARTS ORDER 5792.63

06770056 TSF63,BONNET,PARTS ORDER 4479.74

06770062 RT60,PARTS ORDER,HYD 8380.94

06770065 RT60SW,PARTS ORDER,HYD 10049.46

06770066 TSF75,SD,BONNET,PARTS ORDER 4636.91

06770070 T3F,75,HD,LHBONNET,PARTS ORDER 5586.65

06770071 T3F,75,HD,RHBONNET,PARTS ORDER 5384.00

06770075 T3F,90,HD,LHBONNET,PARTS ORDER 5612.15

06770079 TSF,75,HD,BONNET,PARTS ORDER 4548.30

06770080 QUICK COUPLERS,HEAD 544.02

06770081 KIT,QUICK CPLR,BOOM,BLKHD 2201.30

06770082 KIT,QUICK CPLR,SIDE,BLKHD 1153.97

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

06770083 TBF63,BONNET,PARTS ORDER 4572.11

06770084 KIT,FF,JD6105M/R,T4I,SB2016-1 1141.56

06770086 KIT,FF,JD6140MBGL,T4I,SB2016-3 1106.40

06770087 KIT,FF,JD6140MSBR,T4I,SB2016-4 1311.16

06770090 SBR60,PARTS ORDER,MANUAL 9323.61

06770091 SBR60,PARTS ORDER,HYD 9591.16

06770092 RTRY,TRSS60BARE,HYD,PARTSORDER 8556.04

06770093 TRF96,HD,BONNET,PARTS ORDER 4976.55

06770094 TSF60,HD,BONNET,PARTS ORDER 4152.11

06770096 SLIDE,WILDKAT,CPLT 1344.74

06770111 KIT, QCK CPLR,JD6M/R,SIDE 1142.72

06770112 T3F,90,HD,RHBONNET,PARTS ORDER 4493.87

06770125 TRAILKAT,60,PARTS ORDER 10794.03

06950005-19 RAILKUT,BB-24,RK50D 414409.23

07.078.03 HUB - COUPLING (KEYED) 193.86

07.078.04 COUPLING, DRIVE 152.82

07.078.05 HUB COUPLING (KEYED) 185.95

07.125.01 PLATE - BEARING 85.35

07.165.01 PLATE - RETAINING 166.76

07.478.01 GUARD, REAR 632.09

07.672.03 RAM HYDRAULIC HM SX 2063.02

07.727.02 GEARBOX 3859.59

07.737.01 PIN, A FRAME ADJUSTMENT 100.22

07.738.01 ROD, OUTER - A FRAME 302.17

07.739.01 ROD, INNER - A FRAME 343.14

07.822.01 BRACKET - ROLLER 150 LH 300.70

07.822.02 BRACKET - ROLLER 150 RH 300.70

07.823.01 BRACKET-ROLLER 115 LH 429.83

07.829.01 GUARD FLEXIBLE 1354 X 196 102.48

07.830.01 BACKING STRIP 131.32

07.921.01 STAND,PARKING LEG LR13/15 103.78

07.931.01 BRACKET,GEARBOX 171.61

08.297.08 BUSH 18.78

08.297.09 BUSHING,PLASTIC 35.37

08.297.14 BUSHING,PLASTIC,37x30-50 26.40

08.548.01 GUARD - PLASTIC PTO CUP 143.96

08.619.03 MODULAR RELIEF VALVE ASSY 222.28

08.730.02 SEAL KIT 08.730 RAMS 282.35

08.760.01 DECAL 49.77

08.761.22 SWITCH 74.64

08.761.23 SWITCH,RED BUTTON 6.49

08.761.24 SWITCH,BLUE BUTTON 6.49

08.772.01 STAND 124.29

08.785.04 ASY,MOTOR ULTRA 1MR025R 2500.38

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

08.957.38 MCCONNEL HOSE 66.02

08.957.46 HOSE,1/4BORE X 3800 JIC 90/ST 135.73

08.957.59 MCCONNEL HOSE 90.08

08.957.61 HOSE,1/4BORE X 5300 JIC 90XST 77.85

08.958.12 HOSE,3/8BORE X 700 JIC 90XST 50.40

08.959.15 HOSE,3/4BORE X 1200 JIC 90XST 142.62

08.959.27 HOSE 3/4"BORE X 1800 JIC STX90 99.02

08.959.81 HOSE,3/4 X 6600MM,JIC 90 X ST 480.05

08.960.34 HOSE,3/4BORE X 2300 JIC STXST 112.86

08.960.59 HOSE, 3/4" X 4800 JIC 227.05

08.961.04 MCCONNEL HOSE 140.47

08.961.52 MCCONNEL HOSE 788.74

08.961.83 HOSE 1 BORE X 6800 JIC 90XST 542.63

081926 PROFILE*1B*490*75.25.15 66.86

09.030.01 DECAL,OIL FILTER 9.11

09.232.01 WASHER,THRUST 9.46

09.236.01 GUARD,PLASTIC PTO 174.58

09.237.01 LINK,SWING 88.85

09.241.01 LINK,BREAKOUT 389.96

09.248.09 MAINFRAME 2069.15

09.250.04 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY COVER PLATE 3972.38

09.250.07 SEAL KIT FOR 09.250.04 102.13

09.250.36 SHIM SET 34.80

09.250.53 BREATHER,GEARBOX 21.29

09.259.01 SPACER 94.94

09.264.01 SPACER,50 OD X 40.2 ID - 26 86.14

09.265.01 SHAFT-PULLEY PTO 398.62

09.290.01 ROTOR SH.ASY 0923001/0618901CW 5706.71

09.300.01 ARM RH (LH-FM) 3518.53

09.537.09 PUMP 781.56

09.537.21 PUMP,1PX70 551.83

09.632.01 HYDRAULIC OIL,MODEL #S,397- 1318.32

09.821.01 DECAL,READ INSTUCTION BOOK 10.37

09.821.02 DECAL,STAY CLEAR OHD CABLES 10.37

09.821.03 DECAL,DONT STAND UNDER ARMS 10.37

09.821.07 DECAL,RESIDUAL PREESSURE 10.37

09.821.10 DECAL,KEEP NUTS TIGHT 10.37

09.821.16 DECAL,KEEP OUT ZONE 8.91

09.894.01 COLLAR - PIVOT 13.95

09.902.01 FLAIL - FORGED 58MM 43.28

09.916.14 DECAL-LEVER OP.3 LEVER RH 51.86

09.916.28 DECAL 7.72

09.947.01 SWITCH AND CABLE ASSEMBLY 262.80

09.968.75 CONTROL CABLE 203.98

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

09.968.78 TMC 4.0 CABLE ASSY 602.37

09.970.02 BRACKET-4 LEVER MOUNTING RH 28.64

0901121 GREASE NIPPLE,1/8BSP-STRAIGHT 2.34

10.002.10 HOSE 1/4BSP STX90 S.SEAL 500 58.66

10.002.12 HOSE 1/4BSP STX90 S.SEAL 600 24.78

10001874 LATCH, DOOR 96.45

1000288 HARNESS,BRKVLV 29.43

100-140383 GREASE SEAL 11.56

100-172260 BUSHING 99.91

100-172262 BUSHING 147.26

100-328 CYL. 30TXC14-125 LION 1000 ROD 263.64

100-329 30TXC08-125 263.64

100-3671 CYL. PHAS. 3-1/2 X 5 780.77

100-3701 CYL. 3 X 12 WELDED PIN EYE 603.65

100-3740 CYL. STD 3X14 ORB 1-1/4"ROD 692.05

101-020 DEPTH STOP 2 STAGE 1-1/4" ROD 120.94

101-025 SEAL KIT 3" 1-1/4" ROD 78.35

101-067 SEAL KIT 3-1/2 140.84

101-295 SEAL KIT 2-1/2 X 14 72.71

101669 SOLENOID 337.72

102-111 SEAL KIT 3" X 1-1/4" RAM 85.11

102-219 SEAL KIT 3-1/2" 122.46

102-288 SEAL KIT RAMLOK 199.58

1061340 SPRING 74.14

108-108 COUPLER FEMALE #8 FORB POPPET 66.09

11.068.69 ADAPTOR-TEE 3/8F-3/8M+3/8M 27.11

11.192.91 PIN, LINCH 7/16 X 2-3/4 49.09

111-274 HYD HOSE 1/4"X93" 6FJICX6FJIC 74.14

111-275 HYD HOSE 1/4"X175" 6FJICX6FJIC 118.42

111-276 HYD. HOSE 1/4"X195" 6FJICX8MPT 134.13

111-278 HYD. HOSE 1/4"X232" 6FJICX8MPT 154.02

111-279 HYD. HOSE 1/4"X265" 6FJICX8MPT 171.82

111-281 HYD HOSE 1/4"X292" 6FJICX6FJIC 149.54

111-282 HYD HOSE 1/4"X325" 6FJICX6FJIC 157.04

111-283 HYD HOSE 1/4"X255" 6FJICX6FJIC 130.36

117.1250 1.22M,CUTTER,BAR,ASSEMBLY 775.40

1210-0502 SHOCK ABSORBER 229.00

12100529 Shock Absorber 187.45

1270099 CUTTING DISC, 14" 3600D 49ID 142.08

127-015 6 PORT SELECTOR VALVE ELEC BLK 1146.70

1270321 SCRAPER ARM, R.H. 515.15

1270324 SCRAPER, R.H. 389.09

1270328 SHROUD 482.92

128-080 SOLENOID 231.00

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

1290553 DECAL 62.21

13-13301 FLAP,NEOPRENE,DIRT DEFLECTOR,8 801.33

140B1664 CAPSCREW,1/2x8,NC,GR8 15.20

140B-1664 CAPSCREW 15.20

1480-1604 LOCKNUT,1/2" 2.49

1480-2004 HEX NUT,FLANGE 4.07

14M7273 NUT, M8 1.65

15000070 GUARD,BUMPER 28.49

15000843 BUSHING 222.76

164803 QUICK ATTACH HOOK,STS 04 322.86

1951015 TURF DRAINER TRENCHER BULLET 223.23

199.330 JYSTK,LPH,RBF 1893.45

201-013 RIM 10X5 BLT TOGTHER COMPL.SET 228.72

201-016 RIM 12X7X6BOLT 2 PCE.C/W HRDWR 414.52

201-020 WHEEL 15X8X6 BOLT HIGH PRESS 315.02

203-007 AXLE KIT SUB ASSEMBLY 287.26

206-003 HUB ASSEMBLY H618 COMPLETE 283.63

206-009 HUB ASSY HA511-12PRB C/W STUDS 250.02

206-013 HUB ASSY HA517-11 W/ HRDWRNEW 221.98

207-012 WHEEL BOLT 9/16" UNFX2-1/4" LG 4.68

207-013 INNER BEARING 60.97

207-014 INNER RACE 38.86

207-015 BEARING TAPERED ROLLER 36.83

207-015C BEARING & RACE 46.74

207-016 RACE TAPERED 17.30

207-017 DUST CAP H618 7.88

207-018 SEAL SE30 17.30

207-019 OUTER BEARING 32.45

207-019C BEARING & RACE 46.27

207-020 OUTER RACE H517 19.05

207-021 SEAL 10.50

207-022 DUST CAP CTD 2.443" OD 5.83

207-023 WHEEL NUT 1/2 UNF 90 DEG TAPER 2.88

207-024 BEARING 32.20

207-025 RACE 18.15

207-026 SEAL 8.59

207-027H DUST CAP HYLAR HUB 1524-1.94 24.36

207-028 WHEEL BOLT1/2-20 1-1/4THR LGTH 2.57

207-0281 WHEEL BOLT1/2X20X1 WIDE SHLDER 4.65

207-044 STUD BOLT 1/2 UNF SILVER 4.34

207-048 WHEEL STUD 9/16-18 UNF WB41 5.00

207-053 WHEEL BEARING KIT 618 141.28

207-055 WHEEL REPAIR KIT 511 99.48

207-059 WHEEL REPAIR KIT 115.15

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

207-062 V-SEAL. 15.39

207-063 SEAL RETAINER 11.37

207-064 SEAL COUNTERFACE 9.44

207-065 WHEEL NUT 9/16-18 UNF 90DG TPR 3.43

208-018 SPINDLE (DOUBLE)COMPL 2X22-1/2 264.28

208-019 SPINDLE W/ NUT WASHER 2X16-1/2 143.53

208-026 SPINDLE S618 C/W NUT/WASHER 140.89

208-027 SPINDLE H517 13.13" LG. 104.64

208-031 517 SPNDLE 13-1/8"X2" BOLT HLE 141.72

208-034 SPINDLE S517 10-1/8" X 1.62 119.98

209-003 WASHER H517 4.34

209-011 SLOTTED NUT 1X14 UNS GR2 PL. 9.06

209-017 CASTLE NUT 3/4-16 UNF 5.03

210-003 LAM. TIRE 6X9(5.5"PCD&4"PILOT) 467.16

210-005 LAM.TIRE 5X8(5"PCD&3.62"PILOT) 345.35

210-011 TIRE (ONLY) A/C 31X13X12X20PLY 622.10

210-013 DUCTILE WHEEL 6X3X3.5HUBX1"BRG 822.21

210-162 A/C ASSY 22X6.6X10 701.16

210-178 TIRE ASSY 31X13X12 RECAPPED 953.64

210-510 TIRE&WHEEL 11L15X12 ON 15X8X6 874.66

210-540F "SCHULTE" FOAM 24X8-14 20 PR 962.38

211-010 TUBE (ONLY) 22X10X6.6 A/C 92.38

211-013 TUBE(ONLY)31X13X12 A/C 140.45

211-013L LINER(ONLY)FOR31X13X12 A/CTIRE 116.76

211-017 TUBE ONLY FOR 210-520 60.06

212.013.04 FILLER CAP 95.59

212.999 SEAL KIT FOR 212.008 VALVE 43.78

21223 SPROCKET,1-1/4 BORE,5016 48.23

21242A BAR,FLAP,TM 72 171.22

21248 SKID SHOE,TM72 152.88

21277A CAM,TILT SWITCH,T3F,LF 55.63

21278A CAM,TILT SWITCH,T3F,RT 60.20

21295B FLAP,TM72 216.14

21297C LIFT ARM,TSF,60 CMPLT 2612.09

21298C LIFT ARM,TSF,75 CMPLT 2340.20

21355 BAR,FLAP,MTG,TSF/TRF 90 79.43

21380 GUSSET,REAR,3PT HITCH 15.75

21382A GUSSET 13.34

21399 HEX NUT,3/4 (ACME) BULK 20.55

21405 DECAL,CUTTING HEIGHT 10.76

21406 PLATE,TILT SWITCH 107.63

21442 GUSSET,CASTER MOUNT 55.59

21446.02 BRACKET 500.40

21446A GUSSET 43.55

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

21472A SKID SHOE,TRR60 169.12

21474A HITCH,3PT,TRR 916.64

21500 HEX NUT,1/4 NF 0.08

21525 HEX NUT,1/4 NC 0.05

21527 NYLOCK NUT,1/4 NC,GR8 0.28

21528 CAPSCREW,1/4 X 1/2 NC 0.42

21529 CAPSCREW,1/4 X 3/4 NC 0.43

21530 CAPSCREW,1/4 X 1 NC 0.51

21531 CAPSCREW,1/4 X 1-1/4 NC 0.62

21532 CAPSCREW,1/4 X 1-1/2 NC 0.64

21533 CAPSCREW,1/4 X 1-3/4 NC GD5 0.11

21534 CAPSCREW,1/4 X 2 NC 0.84

21538 CAPSCREW,1/4 X 3 NC 1.43

21542 CAPSCREW,1/4 X 4 NC 1.96

21546 CAPSCREW,1/4 X 7 NC 1.69

21547 CAPSCREW,1/4 X 8 NC 2.61

21548 CAPSCREW,1/4 X 9 NC 23.51

21575 HEX NUT,5/16 NC 0.07

21577 NYLOCK NUT,5/16 NC 0.28

21579 CAPSCREW,5/16 X 3/4 NC 0.54

21580 CAPSCREW,5/16 X 1 NC 0.68

21581 CAPSCREW,5/16 X 1-1/4 NC 0.77

21584 CAPSCREW,5/16 X 2 NC 1.99

21585 CAPSCREW,5/16 X 2-1/4 NC 0.88

21586 CAPSCREW,5/16 X 2-1/2 NC 1.22

21590 CAPSCREW,5/16 X 3-1/2 NC 1.07

21593 CAPSCREW,5/16 x 4-1/2 NC 2.93

2160006 HEX NUT,3/8 NF 0.92

21625 HEX NUT,3/8 NC 0.08

21627 NYLOCK NUT,3/8 NC,GR8 0.09

21629 CAPSCREW,3/8 X 3/4 NC 0.85

21630 CAPSCREW,3/8 X 1 NC 0.45

21631 CAPSCREW,3/8x1 1/4, NC,GR8 0.77

21632 CAPSCREW,3/8 X 1-1/2 NC 0.55

21633 CAPSCREW,3/8x1 3/4,NC,GR8 0.99

21634 CAPSCREW,3/8x2,NC 1.50

21635 CAPSCREW,3/8 X 2-1/4 NC 0.39

21637 CAPSCREW,3/8 X 2-3/4 NC 2.10

21638 CAPSCREW,3/8 X 3 NC 2.10

21640 CAPSCREW,3/8 X 3-1/2 NC 2.76

21641 CAPSCREW,3/8 X 3 3/4 NC 3.00

21643 CAPSCREW,3/8 X 4-1/2 NC 4.29

21654 CAPSCREW, 7/16 X 1, NF 2.24

21656 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 1-1/2 NF 2.37

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

21658 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 2 NF,GR8 2.99

21675 HEX NUT,7/16 NC 0.45

21677 NYLOCK NUT,7/16 NC,GR8 0.24

21679 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 1 NC 3.75

21680 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 1-1/4NC GR5 0.89

21682 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 1-3/4 NC 1.93

21683 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 2 NC 2.34

21684 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 2-1/4 NC 2.41

21686 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 2-3/4 NC 2.85

21687 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 3 NC 3.00

21688 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 3-1/4 NC 1.84

21689 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 3-1/2NC 3.66

21700 HEX NUT,1/2 NF 0.41

21725 HEX NUT,1/2 NC 0.30

21727 NYLOCK NUT,1/2,NC,GR8 0.49

21729 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 1 NC 1.61

21730 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 1 1/4 NC,GR8 2.50

21731 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 1 1/2 NC 1.07

21732 CAPSCREW,1/2 x 1 3/4 NC 1.22

21733 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 2 NC 1.37

21734 CAPSCREW,1/2 x 2 1/4,NC,GR8 3.58

21735 CAPSCREW,1/2 x 2 1/2 NC 2.96

21737 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 3 NC 2.61

21738 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 3 1/4 NC 4.22

21741 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 4 NC 4.54

21745 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 7 NC 11.13

21748 CAPSCREW,1/2 x 10,NC,GR8 27.78

21775 HEX NUT,5/8 NC 0.54

21780 CAPSCREW,5/8 X 1-1/4 NC 3.20

21781 CAPSCREW,5/8 X 1-1/2 NC 3.29

21782 CAPSCREW,5/8 X 1-3/4 NC 3.33

21783 CAPSCREW,5/8 X 2 NC 2.46

21787 CAPSCREW,5/8 X 3 NC 5.49

21788 CAPSCREW,5/8 X 3-1/4 NC 6.15

21789 CAPSCREW,5/8 x 3 1/2,NC,GR8 8.83

21800 HEX NUT,3/4 NF 0.66

21804 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 1 1/4 NF,GR 8 6.76

21825 HEX NUT,3/4,NC,GR5 0.82

21827 NYLOCK NUT,3/4 NC,GR8 3.20

21831 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 1-3/4 NC 6.34

21833 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 2-1/4 NC 4.42

21834 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 2-1/2 NC 7.27

21835 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 2-3/4 NC 4.80

21836 CAPSCREW,3/4x3,NC,GR8 8.04

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

21838 CAPSCREW,3/4x3 1/2,NC,GR8,ZN 9.91

21840 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 4 NC 10.99

21842 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 5 NC,GR 8 9.96

21843 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 6 NC 8.68

21844 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 7 NC 22.13

21845 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 8 NC 14.67

21846 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 9 NC 21.51

21847 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 10 NC 34.76

21875 HEX NUT,7/8 NC 3.49

21892 CAPSCREW,7/8 X 5 NC 18.83

21925 HEX NUT,1 NC 4.70

21929 CAPSCREW,1 x 1 1/4 NC 4.34

21933 CAPSCREW,1 X 2-1/4 NC 10.72

21938 CAPSCREW,1X3-1/2,NC 13.86

21941 CAPSCREW,1 X 4-1/2 NC 22.86

21944 CAPSCREW,1x7,NC,GR8 21.86

21956 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 13 NC 40.32

21986 LOCKWASHER,1/4 0.04

21987 LOCKWASHER,5/16 0.04

21988 LOCKWASHER,3/8 0.08

21989 LOCKWASHER,7/16 0.18

21990 LOCKWASHER,1/2 0.31

21992 LOCKWASHER,5/8 0.59

21993 LOCKWASHER,3/4,GR 8 1.47

21994 LOCKWASHER,7/8 1.32

21995 LOCKWASHER,1 2.28

21998 LOCKWASHER,1-3/8 7.60

2200406 FLATWASHER,1/2,SAE 1.03

22014 FLATWASHER,1/4 0.08

22015 FLATWASHER,5/16 0.16

22016 FLATWASHER,3/8,GR8 0.28

22017 FLATWASHER,7/16 0.49

22018 FLATWASHER,1/2,WIDE 0.31

22020 FLATWASHER,5/8 1.47

22021 FLATWASHER,3/4 0.88

22023 FLATWASHER,1 1.55

22027 FLATWASHER,1-1/2,WIDE 5.72

22031 BONNET,60,HD,TSF 3560.88

22043J BONNET,75,HD,RCM 3945.08

22044J BONNET,90,HD,RCM 4121.25

22045J BONNET,96,HD,RCM 4382.26

22046J BONNET,102,HD,RCM 4696.17

22051 CABLE,LIFT,TRR,60 262.00

22053 CHAIN,5/16GR30,8LINKS 50.66

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

22054 ROD,CHAIN HOLDER 63.79

22057 SPINDLE,CASTER AXLE,ASSY 701.04

22058 SPRING,REAR ROTARY ADJ 129.63

22059B ADJ ROD,TRR 112.80

22060 PIN,1.00x3.25,W/Ø.44,CAP 47.36

22068 CBL CTRL MTG BRKT,JD,180 DEG 134.97

22070 DUST CAP 11.67

22071 HUB STUD 10.80

22073 HEX NUT,JAMB,1NF,SLOTTED 10.46

22076 SPACER,DECK LIFT CYL(T3F),1/4 42.10

22077 SPACER,DECK LIFT CYL(T3F),5/16 35.23

22082 VALVE,4SP,HSC,T3F,UC 4316.34

22083A BONNET,90,HD,T3F,RT 4706.27

22084A BONNET,90,HD,T3F,LF 4875.68

22085 ELBOW,1/8 8.80

22087 BRKT,TUBE SUPPORT 169.78

22091 ADPTR,DRV SHFT,IHC,ASSY 372.85

22092 DRV SHF,PMP,24T,M79-8950 437.74

22141 BRKT,AUX TANK,CZY CAB 169.85

22148-1D MTG ANGLE,VALVE,LF 41.66

22148-2D MTG ANGLE,VALVE,RT 41.66

22254 CAPSCREW,10MMx50MM(1.5)FLTHRD 2.79

2241806 CAPSCREW,16MMx90MM(1.5) 19.74

22421 CAPSCREW,16MMx40MM(2.0)10.9 4.25

22423 CAPSCREW,16MMx50MM(2.0)10.9 4.91

225-107 CHAIN 5 LNKS 5/16 EX PROOF PL. 3.24

22516 COTTER PIN,1/8 X 1-1/4 0.16

22522.11 W/ASSY-HOSE COVER 178.07

22534.01 W/A REAR LIGHT MTG. BRKT. 443.37

22542.06 COVER 224.82

22588 VALVE,RELIEF,(500 PSI) 219.85

22592 FLAP,TM60 133.33

22596 WASHER,JAM-ROTARY SPINDLE 4.23

22600 TRAVEL LOCK,EAR 43.06

22601C TRAVEL LOCK,ASSY 80.25

22615 COOLER SHLF,ASSY 3956.24

22625 BRKT,GREASE HOSE 31.18

22631 FLANGE,#20 45,1-1/2 KING NIPL 152.97

22642B M-FRM,TM,JD4430 5874.06

22643A BRACE,AXLE,RT (49 1/16) 526.21

22644 MNT,PUMP,JD4430 490.74

22645 DECAL,POLYCARBONATE WINDOW INS 3.46

22646 DECAL KIT,TRR 392.66

22650 SWIVEL,1/2 FP X 5/8 FJX 90 85.68

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

22660 HOSE,#3x70(2MPx2MP) 45.78

22664 PLOW BOLT,5/8x1 3/4,NC,GR5 5.12

22666 HOSE,#16x62.5(MPxMP) 179.11

22667 HOSE,#16x31(MPx20FL90) 146.58

22668 HOSE,#16x24(MPx20FL90) 180.86

22674 TEE,1FP X 1FP X 1FP HP 54.26

22676 HOSE,#16x72(MPxMP) 177.79

22677 HOSE,#16x64(MP20xFL90) 271.02

22679 PUMP,TNDM,P350-1-3/4-1-1/2 6218.70

22720 HOSE,#8x72(MPxFJX) 53.97

22726A DITCHER,BOOM HEAD,HP,WELDMENT 1875.99

22747 HOSE,#16x52(MPx20FL45) 191.11

22753 TUBE,PROTECTOR 106.15

22756 SPACER,PUMP MTG BRKT,7710,FRT 27.82

22763 TEE,3/4MPxFPx1FP 119.04

22764 SEAL,KIT,P350 TANDEM HP PUMP 179.42

22765 SEAL,LIP,P350 27.74

22766 END COVER,SHAFT,P350 755.82

22767 PLUG,P350 10.48

22768 BUSHING,P350 55.62

22770 THRUST PLATE,P350 220.62

22771 GEAR SET,INTGRL,P350,1-3/4 1172.94

22774 GEAR HSNG,P350,1-3/4 GEAR 541.79

22777 GEAR SET,MATCHED,P350,1-1/2HP 777.35

22782 NUT,STUD (P350) 10.17

22790 END COVER,SHAFT,M365 974.63

22792 BUSHING,M365 80.04

22793 SEAL,CHNL(SET FOR 22794,M365) 198.22

22794 THRUST PLATE,M365 256.91

22797 SEAL,GASKET,M365 3.29

228-012 HOSE ORGANIZER 20-5/8 5/8 HOLE 60.52

22802 WIRE WRAP,1/4ELECTRIC 0.66

22811 UNION,1 14.60

22818 CBL CTRL SUPRT BRKT,SII 103.47

22825 VALVE,RELIEF,2-3SP,PRC 100.64

22826 KIT,HANDLE,PRC VALVE 33.99

22827 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,1/4 X 1/2 NC 0.54

22828 CLEVIS SUB ASSY,PRC VALVE 18.20

22839 DECAL,CAUT,HAND GREASE ONLY 3.03

22841 O-RING,1/8X1-3/8IDX1-5/8OD 20.29

22847A BOSS,1.63ODx1.015IDx1.00 35.31

22851 HOSE,#3x37(2MPx2MP) 27.76

22857 HOSE,#4x120(8MP8MP) 85.72

22858 HOSE,#16x90(MPxMP) 218.69

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

2286006 HOSE,#16x46(16MPx16MP) 234.95

22862A SPUD,BRACE,AXLE 48.32

22864 MTG PLATE,SOLENOID VALVE 51.27

22865 DECAL,NO STEP 3.03

22890 SWIVEL,1-1/4MP X 1FPX 84.76

22896 SWIVEL,1 MP X 1-1/4 FPX 48.98

22897 HOSE,1-1/2SUCTION,BULK 23.36

229-007 COMP.SPRING 2.25 PD 7.25" FL 114.36

229-012 COMP.SPRING 1.5" PD 2" FL 54.88

22973A SHIM,LINKAGE T3F,18 GA. 0.66

22992 CHAIN,5/16x10LINK,GR30 9.94

22993 CHAIN,5/16x9LINKS,GR30 9.53

22999 RETAINER,SEAL,M365 61.79

23008.17 ROTOR W/ FLAIL KNIFES 4918.45

23025 SHAFT,SQUARE,1-3/16 63.44

23099 SHAFT,CONTINENTAL,M365 529.38

231-024 CAST SUSPENSION LUG 138.86

231-025 ADJ.SCREW CASTING YELLOW ZINC 122.32

231-029A XH1500/FX1800 WALK AXLE BSHING 676.18

23113 CAPSCREW,10MMx30MM(1.5) 1.32

23150 RETAINING RING,M365 6.19

23151 WASHER,M365,CONT SHAFT 43.09

23152 PUMP,P350-1 3/4 GEAR 1434.62

23153 SEAL,KIT,M365 338.82

23160A SKID SHOE,TRR,60 129.29

23162 SPACER,ROLL CYLINDER,BOOM DECK 57.09

23168 DECAL,CAUT,FRT WHL NUT TORQUE 19.47

23169 DECAL,CAUT,REAR WHL NUT TORQUE 10.32

23192 TEE,1-1/4 FP (3) 139.43

23196 TEE,1 MP X 1FPX-1FPX 77.16

232-021 TURNBUCKLE 10-1/8MIN 12-5/8MAX 186.46

23211 COUPLER,1 HP 27.08

23238 PLATE,MOTOR,STD DITCR-HP 176.58

23248 MOTOR,CHAR-LYNN 6000,15CU IN 4980.08

23250 COOLER,FAN ASSY,FD56-7710,TRR- 4515.82

23251 COOLER,TRR,HESTN 80-90-HP 4020.63

23261 TANK,RES,56-7610,T3F,ASSY,WFLT 3044.99

23262 TANK,RES,7710,T3F,ASSY,W/FLTR 2603.10

232-623 CRANK HANDLE C/W BUSHINGS&PIN 58.92

23264A HOSE,#16x20(16FPXx20FL) 235.23

23267 VALVE,2SP,GRS,BLK,S/A 1407.93

23272A SKID SHOE,T3F,INNER,RH 124.01

232-770 HITCH JACK S/W 15" 7200 LBS 257.57

232-825 SCREW JACK SDE WND 15" TBE MNT 238.14

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

23283A UNION BLOCK,TRR,JD 1 79.74

23293 PLOW BOLT,1/2x1 3/4,NC 1.65

23294 DRV SHF,PMP,24-1/2T,TW5-15 482.54

23295 SPACER,CRNKSHFT ADPT TW5-TW15 199.72

233-050 RUBBER SANDWICH MOUNT 199.62

233-053 RUBBER PUCK 70DURO 3-1/2X2-3/8 33.67

23325A FRAME,TANK 300.78

23329 WHEEL,CPLT,SOLID TIRE,CASTER 678.74

23375 CONNECTOR,EYELET,BLUE,(31506) 0.65

23383 PLATE SIDE MAST 112.68

23384A PLATE MAST 87.23

23386A BOSS,2 1/2ODX1/2WLX1 1/4 58.78

23387A BOSS,2.50ODx1.50IDx1.25,W/HOLE 60.26

23395 VALVE,3SP,HSC,BLK,2S/A,D/A 2391.46

23397 TIE ROD,KIT,3SP,HSC 73.21

23400 TUBE,60" 1119.35

23437 FRAME,MAST,T3F,56-7710,CAB,2WD 1976.64

23438 PUMP,TNDM,P350-1-3/4-1/2,2BOLT 3745.35

23460 SPACER,1OD X 7/16ID X 5/8 102.98

23469 SPACER,WHL WHT,2,KUB M8030 27.80

23470 DRV SHF,PMP,26.94,KUB M8030 419.27

23476 FRONT ARM,M-FRM,FORD 4610 260.33

23488 HOSE,#16x95(MPx20FL90) 343.21

23493 HOSE,#4x77(4MPx6MP) 45.70

23497 SPACER,M-FRM CASE 885 99.62

23566 HOSE,#16x55(MPx20FL45) 195.77

23567 ADAPTER,1 1/2MPx1 1/2MJ 61.71

23568 CLAMP,HOSE #24 3.24

23569 EYELET,14-16GA,#10 RING/31503 0.51

23570 EYELET,10-12GA,1/4 RINT/32503 0.81

23571 EYELET,10-12GA,3/8 RING/32505 1.38

23572 EYELET,6GA,3/8 RING/34503 1.84

23573 TERMINAL,FEMALE,16-14 GA/31511 0.62

23574 WIRE,WHITE,14 GA 0.59

23582B MTG BRKT, ROTOSCREEN 380.01

23587 HOSE,#8x108(8MPx10MJ) 146.84

23596 SPACER,CRNKSHFT ADPT 40 SERIES 241.68

23610 PUMP MTG BRKT,JD 55 SER,REAR 469.63

23644 PUMP,TNDM,P365-1-3/4-1-3/4 11558.11

23645 PUMP,P365-2 1/2 GEAR 3944.30

23659 HOSE,#8x82(6MPx8MP) 116.92

23674 HOSE,#16x126(MPx16FL60) 415.46

23676 CBL CTRL SUPRT BRKT,JD2SP,TWST 81.77

23689 BRKT,SWAY CHAIN WELD,LF 261.21

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

23690 BRKT,SWAY CHAIN WELD,RT 289.63

23696 TEE,SPECIAL(JD WELDED) 264.25

23700B DRFT BEAM,T3F,RT,FD9030 2667.55

23706B DRFT BEAM,T3F,LF,FD9030 2930.12

23710 CARRIER ARM,IHC85,CAB,2&4WD,LF 1792.25

23724 BUSHING,MACH,1.5ODx1IDx10GA 1.38

23725 CARRIER ARM,IHC85,CAB,2&4WD,RT 1810.50

23742A PLATE,PUMP STABLIZER(365) 144.29

23745 TRAVEL LOCK HOOK,FORD 9030,T3F 129.06

23776 BONNET CYL ANCHOR 72.71

23777 ANCHOR MOUNT 89.10

23785 BONNET,90,HD,T3F,RT,FD9030 5161.57

23786 BONNET,90,HD,T3F,LF,FD9030 4687.69

23825 NIPPLE,KING 1-1/2 X 24 FLNG 166.04

23826 NIPPLE,KING 1-1/2 X 24 FLNG 45 226.37

23827C PIN,1.00x4.94,W/Ø.22,CAP 97.30

23829 PIN,1.00x5.19,W/Ø.44,CAP 53.31

23833A TILT LINK, 9030, T3F,RT 580.45

23834A TILT LINK, 9030, T3F,LF 580.45

23838 TANK,RES,FORD 276/9030,T3F 1445.95

23855 HOSE,#16x94(MPxMP) 279.99

23856 HOSE,#16x88(MPxMP) 223.93

23857 HOSE,#16x68(MPx16FL60) 248.70

23858 PTO,DRV SHFT,9030 2248.40

23859 HOSE,#4x78(8MPx6MP) 45.89

23865B CBL CTRL MT BRK,9030-FD40-JD60 257.49

23877 GEAR HSNG,M365,2-1/2 GEAR 746.49

23878 HOSE,#16x78(MPxMP) 184.20

23879 HOSE,#16x65(MPxMP) 227.05

23880 HOSE,#16x70(MPx20FL90) 220.38

23884 SUPPORT,FUEL TANK,IHC 885,REAR 270.35

23885 SUPPORT,FUEL TANK,IHC 885,FRNT 164.02

23886 STRAP,GAS TANK IHC 885,FRNT 186.59

23887 STRAP,GAS TANK IHC 885,REAR 95.69

23888 BRKT,ACCUMULATOR 84.47

23904 SFTY SCRN,WELDMENT,JD 50-55 2480.12

23932A WINDOW,LXN,FD9030,DOOR-UPR RT 1505.26

23954A M-FRM,TM,FD7710,4WD 3794.82

23969 BUSHING (P365) 81.51

23978 LIP SEAL (P365) 29.34

23979 SEAL KIT (P365) 106.96

23987 YOKE,SNAP HITCH FOR 1000 RPM 152.26

23988 YOKE,1-1/4-14 SPLINE 391.24

23999 HOSE,#8x65(8MPx6MP) 101.66

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

240.2900 SEAL,KIT 119.62

24021 HOSE,#16x99(MPxMP) 398.68

240-2560 CONNECTING ROD KIT,ESM 483.80

24028 DECAL,WRNG,REPLACE WORN FLAP 4.38

24030 TEE,PREFORMED,39039-HP 269.75

2403306 TUBE,PREFORMED,BOOM,HP 101.64

24034A TUBE,PREFORMED,MAIN BOOM,HP 207.21

24035A TUBE,PREFORMED,MAIN BOOM,HP 207.21

24038 HOSE,#16x53(16MPx16FJX) 157.60

24039 HOSE,#16x47(16MPx16FJX) 140.47

2404106 GEAR SET,MATCHED,1-1/2 1231.98

2404206 GEAR HSNG,1-1/2 746.26

24044 GEAR SET,MICHD(M350,1-3/4,INT) 1117.17

24053 SEAL KIT,REAR,3-5/8 ID 131.20

24062 KEY,3/8 SQ X 1-5/8 SQ 9.07

24063 FRNT SHAFT SEAL KIT 141.84

24094 RING CONNECTOR #6 14GA 31501 0.65

24095 RING CONNECTOR 1/4 14GA 31504 0.66

24096 BUTT CONNECTOR,14GA,31560 0.31

24150 SEAL KIT(P350 SGN PUMP HP) 104.97

24153 CABLE,BATTERY,2/0,36,GND 126.63

24162 DRV SHF,PMP,16-11/16T,76-7810 802.49

24167 BRKT,PIVOT(7710 BATT BOX,WELD) 94.17

24170 BRKT,PIVOT MTG(7710 BATT BOX) 326.45

24200 WIRE,RED,14 GA 0.58

24201 WIRE,RED,6 GA 4.23

24202 WIRE,GREEN,14 GA 0.59

24203 WIRE,RED,10 GA 1.10

24204 FUSE HOLDER,IN-LINE 6.18

24214 O-RING,HSC SECTION,LARGE 10.38

24222 HOSE,#20x82(MPxFJX) 441.24

24246 PUMP MTG BRKT,MF5OE-282-290FRT 104.47

24248 GREASE ZERK,M6 X 1,METRIC 5.21

24254 DRV SHF,PMP,14-1/8,50-55 278.51

24256 DRV SHF,PMP,30-1/2,MF283 471.16

24257 DRV SHF,PMP,14-1/2,MF 290 657.25

24258 DRV SHF,PMP,24-1/8,M7030 484.30

24266 BRKT,SUCTION HOSE,JD 47.10

24300 ACCUMULATER 408.99

24315 ANCHOR,CYLINDER,PRIMARY 307.51

24329 STRAP,BEARING CAP,TF1022S,FLS 27.35

24346 SPRING,TORSION,TRB50-SHIELDS 25.88

24347 FLAP,TRR60 210.44

24349 BAR,FLAP,TRR 60 186.59

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

24352 HOSE,#16x160(MPx20FL45) 331.44

24354 GEAR SET,MATCHED,M365,2-1/4 1729.09

24357 HOSE,#16x75(MPx20FL45) 359.52

24360 TANK STRAP,HYDR TANK 9030 BOOM 104.94

24373 ANCHOR,CYLINDER 108.92

24466 HOSE,#16x182(MPxMP) 380.67

24488 HOSE,#16x40(16FJXx16FJX) 134.06

24489 HOSE,#16x64.5(16FJXx20FL90) 219.44

24490 HOSE,#16x57(16FJXx20FL90) 208.03

24491 SHIELD,TRB50,FRT,USES TOR SPRN 309.36

24492 SHIELD,TRB50,REAR,USES TOR SPR 279.63

24493 HOSE,#16x56(MPxFJX) 156.03

2450806 VALVE,4SP,HSC,TRB,MAST,PB 3778.87

24512 BOOM,MAIN,W/BEARINGS 4052.90

24515 SFTY SCRN,CPLT,STYLE B,FD56-76 4318.75

24517 BOOM,SEC,W/BEARINGS 2620.41

24701 HEX NUT,7/16 NC (STOVER) 0.92

24710 BAR,RETAIN,FOR HINGE PLATE 71.80

24711B HINGE PLATE,ROTOSCRN,FD9030 542.10

24715B DRV SHF,PMP,14.38,MF283 530.58

24722 DRV SHF,PMP,22-5/8S,7710,4WD 280.26

24723 HOSE,#16x43(MPxFJX) 238.67

24724 SWIVEL,1MJx1FJX,45 50.35

24725 HOSE,#4x94(5MJx6MP) 77.21

24729 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,1/4 X 3/4 1.54

24736 STUD,FLUSH(P350,FOR 23438) 90.03

24746 BUTT CONNECTOR,12-10GA,32560 0.65

24754C M-FRM,TM,JD2955,WOC,2WD 5159.10

24782 SETSCREW,5/16 X 1 0.82

24784 LOCKWASHER,7/16(HI COLLAR) 0.81

24801 ADPT PLATE,CRNKSHFT,MAXXUM5120 757.94

24807A WINDOW,LXN,CASE5120-40,DOOR-RT 1565.28

24815 SPINDLE HSNG PLATE,DITCR 517.40

24818 LWR REAR,SUBFRM,CASE 5120-40 511.48

24822A BRKT,SUBFRM,FRT,CASE 5120-5240 431.18

24825A PUMP MTG BRKT,CASE 5120-40 FRT 312.30

24842A BRKT,BATTBOX,CASE 5120-40 823.18

24848 DRV SHF,PMP,28-1/8T,CS-IH5120 535.68

24849 SPACER,7/8 ID X 1-1/4 OD X 5/8 20.58

24860 CAPSCREW,20MMx40MM(2.5)10.9 8.44

24867B MTG BRKT,BOOM(CASE 885/5120) 3544.27

24870 VALVE,3SP,GRS,UC,S/A 2620.01

24871 VALVE,2SP,GRS,S/A,UC 1802.59

24872 VALVE,3SP,GRS,UC,D/A 2442.35

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

24873 VALVE,2SP,HSC,S/A D/A FLTS,OC 2158.41

24874 VALVE,2SP,GRS,D/A,UC 1625.05

24875 VALVE,3SP,GRS,WOC,2S/A,D/A 2688.40

24879 CAPSCREW,20MMx65MM(2.5)10.9 11.38

24881 LOCKWASHER,20MM 1.01

24888 TRIM SEAL,x1FT 12.02

24890 HEX NUT,10-24 NYLOCK 0.28

24891 CHAIN,TWIN LOOP,#1,(12 GA) 2.72

24895 DRV SHF,PMP,24-1/2T,CASE 895 408.32

24917 LNKG WELDMENT(9030 PRLL ASSY) 267.30

24919 LNKG BAR,BENT(9030 PRLL ASSY) 138.27

24920 LNKG BAR,END(9030PARRALL ASSY) 110.85

24921 LNKG BAR,MIDDLE 9030 PRLL ASSY 110.85

24934 ROD,SPRG CENTER(9030FT CNTRL) 71.49

24937 FLATWASHER,7/16,SAE 0.19

24938 BOLT,TIEROD/LONG,9030 FT CNTRL 32.23

24942 WASHER,1/4X13/16 9030 SPRG CNT 9.82

24944 CBL CTRL,60 413.44

24958 SPACER,WHL WHT,2.00x1.00x1.00 14.70

24962 CAPSCREW,12MMx55MM(1.25) 9.99

24973 DRV SHF,PMP,23,CASE 895 442.19

24974 YOKE,U-JOINT,THRD INST 895,LF 305.71

24975 CROSS,U-JOINT,CASE 895 99.80

24983A CRNKSHFT ADPT,U-JOINT,JD 1007.67

24987 EYELET,10-12GA,1/2 RING/32506 1.03

250-018 BOLT 3/8 X 1 UNC GR5 0.65

250-024K SHEAR PIN&NUT 3/8 X 2 GD#2 5PK 3.81

250-063 BOLT 1/2 X 1 UNC GR5 PLATED 1.07

250-068 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2X2UNC GR5 YZ 5.88

250-088 BOLT 5/8"X2-1/2" UNC GR5 PL. 2.77

250-090 BOLT 5/8 X 2 UNC GR5 PLATED 2.37

250-107 BOLT 3/4 X 6 UNC GR5 PLATED 11.92

250-111 BOLT 3/4 X 4 UNC GR5 PLATED 5.66

25014 BOLT,LNKG,9030 PARALLEL 53.17

25017 BOLT,SHLDR,3/8X.210X5/16NC 49.23

250-201 PLOW BOLT,1/2x1 1/2,NC 1.72

25069 TIE ROD,KIT,7SP 110.59

25095A FRAME,CASTER WHL,TRR60,W/O CG 1393.10

251-018 BLADE BOLT PENT. SHOULDER 1/2" 53.56

251-020 BUSHING BLADE BOLT PENTAGON 41.89

251-103 BLADE BOLT & NUT 7/8" 98.85

251-201 BLADE BOLT&NUT (PENTAGON 1/2") 53.56

25158 O-RING,#20 1.35

25184 HEX BUSHING,1/4 X 1/8 4.76

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

25186 DRV SHF,PMP,JD 2755,4WD,15 1/2 282.51

25198 HOSE,#16x60(MPx20FL45) 199.61

25203 BRKT,CLAMP FOR 6T4326 72.62

25206 U-BOLT,5/16x1 3/4x3 1/2,NC 10.06

25214C FRAME,CASTER WHL,TM60,W/O CG 1108.23

25223 HOSE,#16x72(MPx20FL45) 217.63

25230 SCREW,SHTMTL,#8x3/8 0.42

25252 VALVE,2SP,GRS,S/A,MAST 1544.82

25253 NIPPLE,1 X 4-HP 48.27

25254 HEX BUSHING,1/2 X 1-HP 11.44

25261 ELBOW,1FPx1FP 48.54

25270 FLATWASHER,5/8,GRD8,USS 1.81

25294 HOSE,#16x63(MPx20FL45) 189.09

25321 HOSE,#16x50(MPxMP) 199.23

25341 CAPSCREW,20MMx70MM(2.5)10.9 22.25

25343 CYLINDER,3X12,T3F,SLUGGED 579.63

25384 PLATE,SPACER,SWEEPER 74.68

25387 DECAL,WRNG,RELIEVE PRES ACCUM 9.41

25390D M-FRM,TM,FD56-7610,WOC,4WD 5418.03

25391 FUEL TANK CAP 52.85

25409 BRUSH,CORE HUB,SWP 195.67

25412 MOTOR,CHAR-LYNN 2000,SWEEPER 3299.75

25460 BAR,TRASH GUARD,TSF 60 156.21

25461 BAR,TRASH GUARD,TSF/TRF 75 57.65

25463 BAR,TRASH GUARD,TRF 102 87.72

25464 VALVE,2SP,GRS,S/A,WOC 1585.57

25471 HOSE,#4x60(5MJx8MP) 65.77

25472A SUBFRM,FD7810*JD62-6400 1662.20

255-009 LOCKWASHER 1/2 0.35

255-020 LOCK WASHER 1-1/4 2.70

256-001 WASHER 1" 1-1/16"IDX2" OD SAE 2.28

256-003 WASHER 3/4" 1.49

256-011 WASHER1/2 AS A 9/16X1-3/8X.109 0.52

256-055 MACHINE BSHING1-1/2X2-1/4X10GA 2.56

256-061 MACHINE BUSHING 3/4X1-1/4X18GA 1.22

256-068 MACHINE BUSHING 1-1/32"X2"X7GA 3.52

25650 SHAFT,STUB,1-3/8 X 9(1-1/8 NF) 206.65

257-003 LOCKNUT 1-1/8"UNF G8 3/4HEIGHT 23.13

257-006 JAM NUT 1" UNC PLATED 2.86

257-008 NUT 1" UNC PLATED 2.37

257-032 NUT 3/8" UNC 0.30

257-054 JAM NUT 1-1/4" UNC PLATED 5.98

25782 GUSSET 74.10

2584006 GUSSET 25.82

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

25889 PLATE,MOUNTING 276.59

25946 ANCHOR,CYL SPUD,M-FRM(FD40S) 71.91

260-1700 MOWER KNIFE 332.47

26142A KEY,1/2 X 1/2 X 2 13.64

262-005 ROLL PIN 3/8 X 2-1/2 3.49

262-006 ROLL PIN 3/8 X 2 3.15

262-008 ROLL PIN 1/8 X 1 0.72

26244 BAR,FLAP,MTG,TRF 96 60.76

26248 BAR,FLAP,MTG,TRF 102 84.43

26263A TOP PLATE 100.40

26271A BOSS 140.91

26307A BOSS,PIVOT 136.65

26314A BOSS 19.59

26362B GUARD,CUTTERSHFAT,STD DUTY 155.13

26536 AXLE BRACE,LOOSE,48 CHANNEL 153.25

26821A BOSS,PIVOT 49.46

26858A PLATE MOUNTING UPRIGHT LEFT 265.78

26859B PLATE MOUNTING UPRIGHT RIGHT 317.45

26862 BAR,FLAP,MTG,TSF/TRF 75 81.78

26917A LINKAGE 216.43

270-001 LOCKNUT 3/4 UNC PLATED 1.95

270-004 LOCKNUT 5/8 UNC PLATED 1.31

270-007 LOCKNUT 1/2 UNC PLATED 0.73

270-029 LOCKNUT 9/16"UNF JAMNUT NYLON 1.51

27005 SPRING,PUSHOFF,SIDE ROTARY 47.87

27008A SPRING TUBE,ASSY,9030 HYDRO 285.34

27009 SPRING,9030,FOOT CONTROL 46.12

27047 BONNET,90,HD,TSF 3626.96

27048A LIFT ARM,TSF,90 CMPLT 2100.10

27053 FAN,ASSY,CPLT,COOLER 390.80

27066 HOSE,#16x84(MPxMP) 241.99

27067 HOSE,#16x76(MPx20FL90) 257.41

27080F MTG PLATE,HSC-HV07,2-8SP,WHL 118.52

27081 SPACER,1OD X 7/16ID X 3/8LG 11.49

27082B SPACER, .88x.50x1.19 22.39

27094 SWIVEL,1/4 ORB X 1/4 FPX 45 21.29

27098 SWIVEL,3/8 ORB X 1/2 FPX 90 36.94

271-005 COTTER PIN 3/16 X 1-1/2 0.35

27104 HOSE,#16x68(MPxMP) 231.99

27105 HOSE,#16x68(MPx20FL90) 254.95

27108 SPRING CTR BRKT,9030 HYDRO CTR 616.44

27129 HOSE,#4x107(5MJx6MP) 62.76

27130 HOSE,#4x110(6MPx8MP) 66.72

27145 SWIVEL,1/2MP X 1/2FPX 90 SHORT 21.01

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

27158 KIT,BOLT,FORD SIDE ROTARY 303.00

27163 KIT,BOLT,FORD BOOM 62.62

27167 KIT,BOLT,DISK 5/8 HOLES 29.07

27169 TERMINAL,MALE SPDE16-14GA31510 0.62

27172 TRAVEL LOCK,HOOK BRKT 115.46

27177B SUBFRM,CASE 5130-5230 2010.48

27198 VALVE,3SP,GRS,WHL MT,FD 2723.63

27214 SCREEN,W/RIVETS,FOR TF1256 285.08

27259 RUBBER PAD,FD9030,ROTO,HINGE 61.65

27260 SCREW,MCHN,10-24x1,RH 0.28

27281 CAPSCREW,20MMx60MM(2.5)10.9 12.88

27282 CAPSCREW,20MMx55MM(2.5)10.9 11.53

2729906 VALVE,4SP,HSC,TBF,WHL MT 3292.88

273-006 GREASE NIPPLE SELF-TAP 1/4-28 2.48

27301 COOLER,FAN ASSY,FD9030,T3F-HP 3234.59

27306 GUARD,GRILL 173.91

27329 U-BOLT,.25x1.13x2.00,W/PLATE 5.54

27345 VALVE SECT,SENSOR,CASE MAXXUM 275.79

27351 HOSE,#16x40(MPxFJX) 135.09

27362 STAND,TRR SFTY SUPPORT 823.15

27363 BUMPER PAD,TRR STAND 50.28

27376 VALVE,2SP,HSC,S/A,MAST,PB 1521.66

27379 HOSE,#16x100(MPxMP) 314.81

27385 DRV SHF,PMP,15-5/8S,JD2955 259.76

27399 VALVE,3SP,GRS,MAST,2S/A,D/A 2701.07

27406 PUMP,P350,1-3/4GEAR,SPD CHNGR 2171.34

27412 DECAL KIT,CAB 128.02

27450 DRV SHF,PMP,29S,BLANK 317.84

27450B DRV SHF,PMP,28-5/8S,FD56-7740 303.63

27457E BONNET,60,HD,RCM 3056.62

27466H M-FRM,TM,FD40S,WOC,CAB,4WD 4485.53

27468 AXLE BRACE,FD56-7840 4WD,RT 510.16

27469B WINDOW,LXN,FD56-7840,DOOR-RT 2232.00

27470C WINDOW,LXN,FD56-7840,REAR-RT 949.08

27471B BRKT,BATT SUPPORT,FD56-7840,4W 453.83

27473A CLEVIS,3PT,TRR,FD66-7840,UPR 146.30

27487 CAPSCREW,SKT/FLT,3/8x3/4NC 0.91

27505 PIN,1.00x4.50,W/Ø.19,CAP 129.08

27507 CAPSCREW,8MMx15MM(1.25) 0.59

27508 CAPSCREW,8MMx20MM(1.25) 0.62

275-121L STANDARD LIGHTING MODULE LED 125.78

27513 CAPSCREW,10MMx25MM(1.5) 1.43

275-135 MAIN HARNESS, 17' 135.65

27516 CYLINDER,3X5,CASE MAXXUM,TRR 817.43

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

27518 CLEVIS,3PT,CASE MAXXUM,TRR,UPR 343.89

27526 SKID SHOE,T3F,INNER LH 123.34

27527 CBL CTRL,90,W/HARDWARE 158.33

27528 SKID SHOE,BEARING 122.36

27550A WINDOW,LXN,FD9030,RT 1165.44

27577 RTRY,72BARE,PARTS ORDER 8086.47

27580 BEARING,DX,1-1/2 16.70

27585 RUBBER BUMPER STOP 76.50

27594 SCREW,MCHN,10-24x2 0.81

27597 MTG BRKT,SFTY SCRN,TEE 89.72

27599 MTG BRKT,SFTY SCRN,ANGLE 65.11

27602 U-BOLT,3/8x2NC(SFTYSCRN) 8.10

27605 AXLE BRACE,LOOSE,40 CHANNEL 100.18

27606 AXLE BRACE,LOOSE,45 CHANNEL 104.46

27624 REDI-ROD,3/4 X 22 NC 21.28

27625 CARRIAGE BOLT,1/2x1 3/4,NC,GR5 2.38

27647 BUSHING,TAPERLOCK 83.91

27708 TANK,RES,HIGH,ASSY W/FILTER 2295.56

27709 TANK,RES,STEP/SLOPE,ASSY W/FLT 2647.34

27712 KIT,LINKAGE,GRESEN VALVE 75.29

27724 LOCKWASHER,12MM 0.45

27771 CONNECTOR,2-WIRES 7.83

27772 AXLE BRACE,LOOSE,42 CHANNEL 133.10

27774 RELIEF VALVE,1000 PSI,HSC 292.52

27812 BRKT,ROLLER ADJ ASSY,LF 1505.14

27813 BRKT,ROLLER ADJ ASSY,RT 1505.14

27829 SHAFT,PINION,790 GEAR BOS 995.56

27833 CUP,BEARING,790 GEAR BOX 42.99

27836 SHIM,.005 BLUE,PINION,790 GB 10.26

27837 O-RING,PINION,790 GEAR BOX 7.58

27838 SEAL,PINION SHAFT,790 GEAR BOX 41.44

27841 SHIM,.002 RED,CAP,790 GEAR BOX 29.08

27842 SHIM,.005 BLUE,CAP,790 GEARBOX 40.75

27843 KIT,REPAIR,790 GEAR BOX 615.46

27849 ROLLPIN,3/16x1.75,SS 1.37

27857 STRAP,BEARING CAP,W/SKID SHOE 28.49

27858 TANK STRAP,9030,SWEEPER 100.68

27872 CLEVIS ROD,6TBF,ASSY,CPLT 128.78

27873 CLEVIS ROD,11TSF,ASSY,CPLT 113.95

27874 CLEVIS ROD,12-1/2TRF,ASSY,CP 155.44

27910 IDLER ASSY,TSF CPLT,LF 381.87

27922 AXLE BRACE ANGLE,RIGHT 66.69

27928 REDUCER BUSHING,1-1/2X1-1/4 20.06

27938 BUSHING,MACH,1ODx.5IDx14GA 0.38

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

27945 FRONT COVER,ROTO SCREEN 253.04

27947 SPACER,BATT BOX FD 56-7840 19.33

27971 BAFFLE,90,STD ROT-STD 379.44

27975A GUARD,CUTTERSHAFT 5 103.16

27978 VALVE,2SP,GRS,S/A,MAST,CLS CTR 1755.33

27979 HOSE COVER,4-HOLE 21(4STRING 50.78

280-0730 ARTICULATION 433.99

280-0740 SUPPORT, PIVOT ASSY 890.26

28015 HOSE,#4x98(5MJx6MP) 52.01

280-151 HEYCO DOME PLUG PART #2455 10.26

280-201 PLASTIC MAN. STORAGE CANNISTER 37.47

28050A PIN,1.00x3.00,W/Ø.22,CAP 47.60

28053 TRIM SEAL,1/8x9/16x1FT 4.06

28055 WIRE,BLACK,14 GA 0.66

28057 TANK,RES,HI/SLOPE,ASSY W/FLTR 2580.45

28058 TANK,RES,STEP,4WDJD,ASSY W/FL 1672.68

28059 TANK,RES,JD 50-55,ASSY W/FLTR 2715.86

28060 TANK,RES,HESTN,4WD,ASSY W/FLTR 1672.68

28061 TANK,RES,DTZ/AC,ASSY W/FLTR 2294.86

28062 TANK,RES,JD,T3F,ASSY W/FLTR 2603.10

28063 TANK,RES,IHC,T3F,4WD,ASSYW/FLT 2430.44

28064 TANK,RES,KUB,T3F,ASSY W/FLTR 2144.34

28065 TANK,RES,IHC,T3F,2WD,ASSYW/FLT 2603.10

28066 TANK,RES,9030,T3F,ASSY W/FLTR 1956.05

28067 TANK,RES,9030,TRB,ASSY W/FLTR 2750.79

28068 TANK,RES,5130,T3F,ASSY,W/FLTR 2603.10

28084B SHFT,OUTPUT,SD,39.94 620.91

28086A SKID SHOE,STD DUTY REAR FLAIL 76.48

28087B SHAFT GRD,STD,90 RCM 362.61

28090B ADPT PLATE,SFTY TUBE,STD FLAIL 206.56

28094 HOSE,#6x160(8MPx8MP) 101.35

28103 PUMP,TNDM,P350-1-3/4-1/2,4BOLT 6521.83

28107 PIVOT ASSY,72SIDE,BOOM,9030 1262.86

28109 ARM,PIVOT,BOOM SIDE,9030 172.46

28116 TANK,RES,56-7740,T3F,ASSY/FLTR 3033.39

28129B BOOM,SECONDARY,SHORT(60TRB) 2641.21

28133 SWING LINK,9030,MODEL B 507.28

28142 SWING ARM,MODEL B,W/BUSH&ZERKS 359.04

28143 ROTOSCREEN,FAN WHEEL, W/O BRNG 603.83

28145 SWIVEL,ASSY,TV145 2788.18

28153 SFTY SCRN,CPLT,MF 283 3273.79

28155 SFTY SCRN,CPLT,JD 50-55 4176.83

28156 SFTY SCRN,CPLT,FD 65-7740 2565.14

28157 SFTY SCRN,CPLT,IHC 85 3413.50

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

28158 SFTY SCRN,CPLT,HESSTON 2551.94

28172 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,20MMx40MM(2.5) 16.43

28173 GUARD,PUMP & GRILL,40 SER 891.77

28180 HOSE,#16x36(MPx20FL45) 286.41

28184A KNIFE,SD-FLAIL,SMOOTH 8.54

28188B AXLE BRACE,CASE51-5240,RT 675.45

28191B STRAP,TANK,FOR 28192 140.11

28199 BLADE ANGEL,120(ROAD DRAG) 637.33

28201D M-FRM,TM,IHC51-5240 6592.78

28202 DECAL KIT,TM 89.76

28203 DECAL KIT,TSF 92.84

28205 DECAL KIT,TRB 130.28

28206 DECAL KIT,TBF 82.89

28224 KEY,3/8 SQ X 2 13.01

28234B PIN,.86 TO 1.13x5.88,3PT,TRF 151.98

28235A BUSHING,3PT,CAT II TO CAT I 31.79

28241 DECAL KIT,TRF 154.37

28246A SPACER,SFTY SCRN,FD56-7840,WOC 54.82

28249 U-BOLT,SQ,1/2x13 1/2(40SER) 78.32

28275 PIN,1.00x15.38,W/Ø.44 129.13

28276 BRKT,TRAV LCK,BLANK 377.29

28277 PIN,1.00x12.63,W/Ø.44,CAP 37.41

28289 COOLER,FAN ASSY,FD9030,TSF-HP 3539.94

28317 GUARD,PUMP & GRILL,10 SER TNDM 1061.85

28324A HITCH BALL JOINT ASSY(T3RR) 384.66

28344 DECAL KIT,DITCHER 73.67

28366 HOSE,#16x58(MPxMP) 251.61

28376 DECAL KIT,SWEEPER 69.64

28395 SFTY SCRN,CPLT,MF 383 3425.67

28398A BRKT,FRNT SUBFRAME,IHC 1066 381.24

28399 CAPSCREW,20MMx80MM(2.5)10.9 21.39

28402A BRKT,LIGHT MTG 56-7840(CAB)TM 56.68

28403 RIBBON SEALER LEXAN WINDOW 73.06

28406 CHAIN,5/16CG,12LINK 119.57

28408 U-BOLT,CABLE,5/16 6.60

28413A 3PT HITCH, REAR FLAIL, MODEL C 1212.30

28414A SHFT,OUTPUT,ED,29.69 350.57

28415A SHFT,OUTPUT,ED,37.31 389.94

28416B SHFT,OUTPUT,ED,13 320.32

28417B SHFT,OUTPUT,ED,23 313.08

28418A SHFT,OUTPUT,ED,41 395.14

28419B SHFT,OUTPUT,ED,29 327.81

28420B SHFT,OUTPUT,ED,19 267.30

28421A SHFT,OUTPUT,ED,44 319.25

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

28423A SHAFT GRD,HD,90 RCM 372.18

28424B SHAFT GRD,HD,90 ROFF,TSF 317.40

28425B SHAFT GRD,HD,102 R6F 336.50

28426A SHAFT GRD,HD,96 RCM 391.07

28427B SHAFT GRD,HD,96 ROFF,TM 351.79

28428B SHAFT GRD,HD,96 ROFF,TSF 329.78

28429A SHAFT GRD,HD,102 RCM 402.40

28433 SPACER,M-FRM MF 383 4WD 1X6X10 100.26

28447E GUARD,TRF,OUTPUT SHAFT 75.18

28478 HOSE,#16x176(MPxMP) 540.62

285-0150 flange 534.16

28505 GEARBOX,REAR FLAIL COMER T22A 2866.78

28506 VALVE,3SP,GRS,WOC,3D/A 2495.36

28507 VALVE,2SP,GRS,WOC,2D/A 2006.29

28511 STAND,TRR SAFTY SUPPORT W/PAD 808.43

28548 CASTER WHL,SOLID TIRE W/SPIND 1445.57

28570 SHEAVE,9.0 282.51

28571 BEARING,FLANGE,1-1/4 236.17

28572 KEY,1/4 SQ X 2 2.73

28583 CAPSCREW,8MMx25MM(1.25) 1.03

28591 CASING,T22A.GEARBOX 1298.95

28592 PLUG 1/2GAS,T22A GEARBOX 10.11

28593 SNAP RING,T22A GEARBOX 9.71

28594 BOLT M8X25 8.8,T22A GEAR BOX 0.96

28595 PP-COVER,T22A,GEARBOX 284.60

28596 SHIM KIT84.7 19.93

28597 BEARING 30209,T22A GEARBOX 109.66

28598 GEAR 236 M5.6 1272.79

28599 PARALLEL KEY B 14X9X45,T22A 23.59

28600 BREATHER,1/2NPT,COMER STYLE 31.00

28601 SHAFT 1-3/8,T22A GEARBOX 819.69

28602 PP-SEAL,OIL,T22A,GEARBOX 37.42

28603 SHIM KIT 51.5,T22A GEARBOX 9.11

28604 PP-BRG,T2A GEARBOX,OUTPUT END 137.09

28605 LOCKNUT M40X1.5 H9,T22A GEARBO 20.47

28606 PINION Z12 M5.6,T22A GEARBOX 1184.32

28607 PP-SEAL,DOUBLELIP,T22A GEARBOX 36.53

28608 SPRING WASHER X1.25C40BON,T22A 5.64

28609 PP-BRG,T22A GEARBOX,OUTPUTGEAR 209.55

28613 TANK,RES,9030,SWP,ASSY W/FLTR 2134.01

28624 FLATWASHER,20 MM 1.38

28647E BONNET,63,SD,COMBO 4082.16

28650A GROUND ROLLER,6,63 945.89

28653 PAD,THROWER,OUTER GRC 89.42

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

28656 DRV SHF,PMP,27-3/8,205 LD,CAB 555.36

28659H BONNET,63,STD,TBF 5020.48

28665A BAFFLE,63,STD ROT-STD 293.17

28668C FRM,T3F,Y,JD5000,WOC,ENDING 3434.30

28671A GUARD,PUMP,CASE5220-40 404.00

28679B MOTOR CHANNEL,STD FLAIL 655.14

28682 RETAINING,WASHER 2-1/2 X 5/16 39.34

28683 BEARING,FLANGE,1-15/16STD TSF 389.51

28700 BAR,FLAP,TSF/TBF 63 251.55

28701 FLAP,TSF63 246.06

28702 V-BELT,(500) 53.50

28703B GUARD,BELT,TSF,STD 291.46

28723 BUSHING,QD,SK 1-15/16 75.44

28732F MFRM,TM,JD6000,CAB&WOC,4WD 4433.60

28734 CAPSCREW,SKT/FLT,3/8x1,NC,ZN 1.47

28735 GROUND ROLLER ADJ BRKT,STD DTY 136.25

28737 BAFFLE,75,STD ROT-STD 317.68

28739 LWR REAR,SUBFRM,JD 62-6400 224.34

28743 CUTSHFT ASSY,63STD,STD KNIVES 3697.56

28744 CUTSHFT ASSY,63STD,SMC KNIVES 3472.56

28745 CUTSHFT ASSY,90STD,STD KNIVES 4657.65

28746 CUTSHFT ASSY,90STD,SMC KNIVES 4511.37

28747 CUTSHFT ASSY,75STD,STD KNIVES 4102.21

28748 CUTSHFT ASSY,75STD,SMC KNIVES 4341.76

28853A CRANKSHFT DPT PLATE,JD62-6400 344.83

28857A DRV SHF,PMP,25-7/8T,JD62-6400 277.07

28858 UNION,14MM X 1/4,(MOR X FP) 51.86

28859 HOSE,#4x72(8MPx8MB90) 75.16

28860 HOSE,#4x77(8MPx8MB90) 77.15

28863 HOSE,#4x98(5MJx8MB90) 86.58

28864 UNION,3/8MFx1/4MP 6.95

28869A SFTY SCRN,WELD,JD 62-6400,CAB 1032.21

28893 TEE,SHUTTLE,1/4 FP 96.15

28894 HOSE,#4x60(8MPx8MB90) 70.43

28895 HOSE,#4x72(5MJx8MB90) 70.74

28896 HOSE,#4x46(4MPx8MB90) 57.58

28897 HOSE,#4x82(5MJx8MB90) 73.05

28900A WINDOW,LXN,JD62-6400,SIDE-UPR 1901.51

28901B WINDOW,LXN,JD62-6400,SIDE-LWR 1057.74

28902 SFTY SCRN,CPLT,JD62-6400(CAB) 3875.66

28903A SFTY SCRN,HINGE UPR JD6000,CAB 239.94

2890406 SFTY SCR,MTG BRKT JD6000(CAB) 199.91

28905 SFTY SCR,MTG PLATE JD6000(CAB) 46.93

28907A06 SFTY SCR,HINGE LWR JD6000(CAB) 149.71

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

28914 COUPLING,6 SPLINE W/ZERK 122.06

28917 ADAPTER,1/2MBx3/8FB 7.27

28921 HOSE,#8x50(8MPx10FF90) 87.15

28923 HOSE,#4x52(4MPx6MB90) 68.13

28930 TANK,RES,JD 52-5400/FD46-5030 2651.45

28933 HOSE,#4x81(8MPx8MB90) 76.93

28934 HOSE,#4x90(8MPx8MB90) 75.08

28935 HOSE,#4x92(5MJx8MB90) 76.67

28936 HOSE,#4x70(8MPx8MB90) 72.62

28937 HOSE,#4x118(5MJx8MB90) 88.87

28938 HOSE,#4x100(8MPx8MB90) 122.87

28939 HOSE,#4x50(8MPx8MB90) 60.56

28940 HOSE,#8x108(8MPx10FF90) 138.36

28941 HOSE,#4x108(4MPx6MB90) 87.93

28950 GEAR BOX,540 RPM(COMER T4A)STD 1756.91

28951A PTO,DRIVE SHFT,TRF,STD 1098.51

28955D DRAFT BEAM,COMBO,HD 4341.58

28957B AXLE BRACE,MF383,RT,HILINE 294.18

28958B AXLE BRACE,MF383,LF,HILINE 294.18

28959 VALVE,2SP,GRS,S/A,WHL MT,PB 3234.52

28963A SHFT,OUTPUT,SD,26.56 440.04

28967A TRASH GUARD,90,SD 397.68

28969A TRASH GUARD,63,SD 369.64

28-9721 KIT,FLAP,SWPR,96 2406.74

28978G BONNET,75,STD,RCM 3226.67

28979A SHFT,OUTPUT,SD,32.44 411.59

28986 HOSE,#4x92(8MPx8MB90) 97.65

28988 HOSE,#4x90(4MPx8MB90) 76.27

28989 HOSE,#4x86(4MPx8MB90) 90.50

28990 HOSE,#4x77(4MPx8MB90) 86.58

29000 TANK,RES,MF283,T3F,ASSY,W/FLTR 1511.87

29074 PLATE,MTG,HP,TRB TUBE 5.65

29174A EAR 61.56

29191A EAR 61.56

29832 ANCHOR 69.93

29858 FLAP,TRF96,18 794.98

29859 FLAP,TSF,TRF75,18 281.78

29864 PP-EAR,TRAVEL LOCK,T3F,HD,DRFT 58.05

29865 PP-EAR,TRAVEL LOCK,T3F,HD,DECK 44.85

29955 BOSS 216.69

30.210.92 O RING 1.42

300-012 LINCH PIN 1/4 STANDARD 1.95

30004A CASTER WHL ARM,FLAIL,SOLID WHL 676.07

30005 HOSE,#4x48(8MPx8MB90) 71.98

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

30006 HOSE,#4x60(4MPx8MB90) 71.47

30009 TEE,BRANCH,3/4FJXx3/4MJx3/4MJ 41.28

30010 SWIVEL,3/4MJ X 3/4FJ 90 30.45

30011 WINDOW,BRACE 40SER 103.08

30013 PLOW BOLT,3/8x1 1/4,NC,GR5 0.97

30033 CAPSCREW,12MMx45MM(1.75)10.9 4.83

30049 BUSHING,QD,SK 1-1/4,1/4 KEY 68.75

300498 BLADE,CTTNG EDGE,B56DB,ERSKINE 162.21

300-5050 SHAFT, RIGHT HAND THREAD 423.23

30054 TEE,1/4MP X 1/4FPX X 1/4FPX 20.10

30058E BEAM,DRAFT WLDMT 3162.53

30072C BOOM,SECONDARY,TRBEXT 2872.61

30073 CAPSCREW,16MMx25MM(2.0) 4.52

30084B SPACER,CANOPY,1/2,JD6000 125.25

30085A BRKT,CANOPY STEEL,JD6000 96.79

30086 SWIVEL,3/8MP X 1/2FPX 90 17.60

30091A SPACER,PUMP MT BRKT,JD6000,FRT 58.61

300AA00061A COIL 50.92

3010306 HOSE,#4x116(4MPx8MB90) 98.82

30106 HOSE,#16x223(MPx20FL45) 447.71

30110B DRV SHF,PMP,22-1/4T,JD 5000 561.19

30111 CLAMP KIT,TUBE,1.25x2,.31x4,3P 61.41

30112 CLAMP KIT,TUBE,1.25x2,3PST 40.10

30115 HOSE,#16x155(16MPx20FL45) 370.27

30126B PIN,1.50x3.50,W/Ø.47,31274,PUL 85.70

30129 DRV SHF,PMP,22-3/8T,JD6000LDR 288.30

30136 OIL SEAL,40X62X7(T4A) 28.19

30137 SHAFT,T4A GEAR BOX 191.28

30139 BEARING,30207,T4A GEARBOX 74.81

30141 BRG,6207(T4A) 25.19

30144 OIL SEAL,35X72X10(T4A) 40.41

30151 SEAL,T4A GEARBOX 12.34

30153 OIL FILTER PLUG,T4A GEARBOX 13.95

30154 BRG,6208(T4A) 119.92

30157 TUBING,TORQQUE,STD PTO SHAFT 63.68

30158 INNER SHIELD,STD PTO SHAFT 165.13

30159 OUTER SHIELD, STD PTO SHAFT 168.78

30160A DRV SHF,PMP,27-7/8S,FD7840,2W 264.18

30162 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,8MMx20MM(1.25) 1.11

30163 CAPSCREW,12MMx20MM(1.75) 2.64

30167 TUBE,PREFMD,M.BOOM,EXT15,P-HP 315.31

30168 TUBE,PREFMD,M.BOOM,EXT15,R-HP 318.10

30169 TUBE,PREFMD,2ND-BOOM,EXT15-HP 170.89

30172 CLEVIS,W SPHERICAL,EXT BOOM 357.77

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

30174 BREATHER,5/8 O-RING 13.25

30185A BRKT,CANOPY,JD5000 77.12

302-012 CLEVIS PIN 1X1-15/16"UL PL. 20.48

302-013 CLEVIS PIN 1"X2-1/8"U.L PL. 19.08

302-015 CLEVIS PIN 1X2-7/8"U.L PL. 25.56

30210 HOSE,#4x109(4MPx8MB90) 82.28

30214 TUBE,5 X 20 510.95

30215 BUTT,5 (1-1/4 HOLE) 233.37

30216 GLAND,5 211.10

30217 PISTON,5 191.04

30218 CLEVIS,5 170.76

30219 TIE ROD,5 X 20 38.14

30227 SEAL,KIT,5 159.39

30229 BRKT,COOLER,FENDER,JD 6000(CAB 114.60

30230 BRKT,COOLER,UPPER,JD 6000 (CAB 133.04

30231 SUPPORT,COOLER,JD6-7000,CAB 187.91

30232 BRKT,COOLER,LOWER,JD6000-7000 203.99

30243 HOSE,#4x27(4MPx8MB90) 50.08

30248D STAND,VALVE,JD6000,WOC,T3F 474.11

30254 SHELF,COOLER,JD62-6400,WOC 821.87

30257 HOSE,#4x70(4MPx8MB90) 68.34

30258 TANK,RES,JD6000-7000,T3F,W/FLT 3057.87

30259 HOSE,#4x102(4MPx8MB90) 79.40

30260 SWITCH,FAN REVERSING 52.08

30267 CONNECTOR,EYELET,YELLOW(32500) 2.24

30268 HOSE,#4x83(5MJx8MP) 60.58

30275E BEAM,DRAFT 3690.28

30276 TANK STRAP,FOR 28930 133.48

30302 SLIDE,JD 62-6400 ROTO SCREEN 211.10

30305A BRKT,COOLER,UPPER,FD 56-7840 113.78

30306 RUBBER PAD,FD-JD COOLER,W/CAB 48.54

30307 WIRE WRAP,3/4 ELECTRIC 1.99

30308 HOSE,#16x69(FJXx20FL90) 226.18

30309 HOSE,#16x78(FJXx20FL90) 231.68

30315D M-FRM,TM,FD40S,(S-MODEL),WOC, 6717.20

30321A WINDOW,LXN,FD40SER,REAR 2043.02

30333 SCREW,MCHN,10-32x1/2,PAN 0.11

30383H M-FRM,TM,FD56-7740,WOC,CAB,2WD 4626.49

30397 HOSE,#4x106(8MPx8MB90) 78.84

30402 HOSE,#16x96(MPxMP) 216.21

30419 HOSE,#4x56(8MPx8MB90) 58.24

30427 HOSE,#16x120(MPx20FL90) 314.81

30431 HOSE,#4x182(8MPx8MB90) 115.69

30433 DRV SHF,PMP,17-9/16T,FD 4630 530.58

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

30439 BRKT,SEAT HINGE, LF-9030 FOOT 56.93

30440 BRKT,SEAT HINGE,RT-9030 FOOT 56.93

30447 HOSE,#4x107(5MJx8MB90) 87.31

30448A BRKT,BATT SUPPORT,FD56-7840,2W 608.56

30460 HOSE,#16x186(MPxMP) 388.39

30461 HOSE,#8x180(MPxMP) 185.81

30472 HOSE,#4x66(4MPx8MB90) 66.80

30479 CHAIN,5/16GR30,2LINKS 20.42

30481 CYLINDER,3X8 570.69

30482 HOSE,#4x140(8MPx8MB90) 102.05

30483 HOSE,#4x130(4MPx8MB90) 92.80

30489A BRKT,LDR PUMP MTG 422.32

30531A BRKT,TRAV LCK,FD40&JD6000,COMB 832.91

30533 EYEBOLT,1/2 X 4NC 8.75

30535 SNAP RING,2(PUSH FRM) 18.31

30548 ADAPTER,1/2 FP X M22X 1.5 58.62

30565 STRAP,BEARING CAP,GRD ROLLER 24.21

30570 ELBOW,1/8 X 90,STEEL-HP 7.52

30611 CHAIN SPLICER,60-2 30.93

30681 CRNKSHFT ADPT,WHITE 6105W/U-JT 559.30

30684 FUSE,7 1/2 AMP 0.81

30708 CAPSCREW,20MMx90MM(2.5)10.9 17.45

30710 GUSSET,REAR CASTER ADJ BRKT 33.50

30720A BRKT,REAR,STD DUTY,CASTER,LF 185.48

30721A BRKT,REAR,STD DUTY,CASTER,RT 243.01

30725A FRAME,SIDE MTG,JD6000,LF,SWP 1071.08

30726A FRAME,SIDE TMG,JD60002RT,SWP 1071.08

30750A BRKT,CBL CTRL,JD6000 36.88

30771 GAUGE,MURPHY,OIL&WATER,8 WIRE 3133.45

30780 HOSE,#16x82(MPx20FL45) 217.96

30781 SPACER,2-1/2OD X 1-3/8IDX2-1/4 113.51

30790 SFTY SCRN,CPLT,FD40 W/CUT OFF 2987.39

30791 MNFRM,JD7200,CAB,4WD,TM 4556.58

30801 VLV,2SP,HSC,5/8,CMB,S/A,D/A,PB 1876.05

30802 HOSE,#16x68(MPx20FL45) 259.35

30803 RAW RD,THREADED,1 1/2-6 234.99

30810 SFTY SCRN,BRKT,JD 7200 162.90

30814B FRAME,FRT HANGER 1570.47

30815B FRAME,MAST,T3F,FD56-7740 2971.57

30816A FRM,3PT,TRF,STD 1705.36

30820 HOSE,#4x30(4MPx4FF) 45.17

30821 HOSE,#4x106(4MPx6MB90) 67.99

30841 HOSE,#4x20(4MPx4FF90) 58.38

30848 SFTY SCRN,KUB8580,WOC,4WD,ASSY 3025.56

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

30853A PLATE,DRIVE,TRF,STD 653.96

30854 ARM,IDLER,TRF-STD(SR&RR) 196.78

30855 GUARD,BELT,TRF-STD 411.60

30931 COOLER,FAN ASSY,FD56-7840,CAB 3512.01

30951A T3F,FRM,JD6000 3680.51

30952A FRM,MAST,JD6000,ALL 1695.08

30953A T3F,FRNT HNGR,JD6000 1207.65

30974B DRAFT BEAM,T3F,RIGHT 3408.34

30975B DRAFT BEAM,T3F,LEFT 3408.34

30979 DECAL KIT,SWPR 48.83

30980 DECAL KIT,LOADER 251.57

30984 AXLE BRACE,JD 2955(FOR 24754C) 343.02

31003 Use 1 of 31004 and 1 of 33700 353.56

31004 CAP,PRESSURE,3.0PSI,3/4MP 76.59

31016 HOSE,#8x134(MPxMP) 175.99

31021 SWIVEL,ASSY,REV DROP 2799.32

31026 KIT,3PT,CAT I 480.70

31034 SPACER,5/8OD X 3/8ID X 3/4 18.83

31041 VALVE,4SP,HSC,TRB,LS 4408.20

31051A STRAP,LWR,FUEL TANK,JD6000,T3F 226.77

31054A BRKT,FUEL TANK,JD6000,FRNT 263.53

31055A BRKT,FUEL TANK,JD62-6400, 276.55

31056A BRKT,FUEL TANK,JD62-6410,2-4WD 203.21

31058A FILLER NECK,TANK,JD6000,FUEL 107.39

31060 BRKT,JOYSTICK,USE W/CABLE CNTL 91.52

310-602 ROLLER CHAIN #60 68-1/4" 146.91

31063 DRFT BEAM,COMBO,HD,W/TRV LOCK 5542.43

31064 HOSE,SUCTION,2.50I.D.,BULK 50.59

31065 CLAMP,HOSE,#48 6.08

31066 BOOT,RUBBER,REVER. SWITCH 6.07

31067 GUARD,REAR PUMP,TOP 39.72

31068 PLUG,18MM,MF 23.98

31069 USE RE227949 596.10

310746 LIGHT,STOP 57.35

310747 LIGHT,INDICATOR 50.38

31096 HEX NUT,12-24 0.31

31100 VALVE SOL,T3F,FD40S,RT,HP 3143.66

31118 SFTY SCRN,UNIV,CUTOFF 2527.39

31119 BRKT,SFTY SCRN,UNIV,FRNT 374.52

31120 BRKT,SFTY SCRN,FD40S,REAR 159.35

31121 BRKT,SFTY SCRN,JD6000,REAR 288.60

31122 BRKT,SFTY SCRN,FD40S,REAR,S 454.54

31124 PREFORMED TUBE,T3F,#20FLNG 180.52

31125 PREFORMED TUBE,T3F,#16FLNG 217.96

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

31127 KIT,DECAL,TS5610,L/CAB 270.71

31128 KIT,DECAL,TS6610,L/CAB 236.64

31129 KIT,DECAL,TS5640,L/CAB 449.19

31130 KIT,DECAL,TS6640,L/CAB 193.98

31131 KIT,DECAL,TS7840,L/CAB 432.71

31132 KIT,DECAL,TS6640,CAB 147.11

31142 GAUGE,VOLTMETER 143.68

31145 SPACER,SFTY SCRN,FD40S,CANOPY 263.34

31146A CLAMP,NECK,FILLER,TANK,FUEL, 128.74

31147A BRACKET,LOWER COOLER 482.96

31155 HOSE,#4x63(5MJx8MP) 52.74

31158 VALVE,4SP,HSC,TBF,LS 5563.71

31159A COUPLER,FUEL TANK,JD6000 614.50

31160 KIT,DECAL,TS9030 27.39

311-601 CONNECTOR LINK ANSI #60-1 SING 4.23

311-602 OFFSET LINK ANSI #60-1 SINGLE 7.19

31163 BRKT,SFTY SCRN,FD40S,LWR,S 647.43

31164 BRKT,SFTY SCRN,JD6000,LWR 152.79

31183 BRKT,COUPLER,JD 6000,T3RR 97.75

31184 SFTY SCRN,ASSY,UNIV W/CUTOFF 4464.82

31186 Use 34624 484.34

31189 RSTRCTR.063,1/2FPTXx1/2MPT 14.34

31190 VALVE,4SP,HSC,T3F,LS 6304.66

31196A BRKT,BACKUP ALARM SWITCH,JD600 79.59

31204 STRING GUARD, HD 176.80

31206 CAP,FUEL,LOCKING,JD6000 78.28

31208 SPACER,CYLINDER,0.5 22.98

31209 CAP,FILTER,RES. 172.77

31211 CYLINDER,3.0X8.0,W/SPACER 608.05

31218 HOSE,#16x80(FJXx20FL60) 257.07

31219 HOSE,#16x84(MPxFJX) 216.21

31233 TUBE,PREFORMED,#307EXT. 65.90

31234 TUBE,PREFORMED,#304EXT. 86.12

31235 TUBE,PREFORMED,#305EXT. 99.55

31240 CAPSCREW,20MMx110MM(2.5)10.9 4.83

31251 SPACER,BCKP ALRM,FD40,16X16 48.66

312-601 SPRKT 60A40 2-1/4 BORE 3-HOLES 169.42

31265 PEDAL ASSY,9030 3976.29

31266 FOOT CNTRL ASSY,9030 5753.13

31267 PIVOT WELDMENT,CHEETAH 797.00

31270 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,7/16X2-1/4,NC 2.89

31275 TERMINAL,FEMALE/MALE,14-16GA. 0.97

31276 TRM SL,SD-168,TOP BULB 16.79

31279A HITCH,3-POINT 2181.09

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

312-805 SPRKT 80A32 2-3/4" BORE 3-HOLE 231.09

31286A SHIELD,BELT,TRF,HD 229.56

31293 SHEAVE,IDLER,ASSY,4.4 133.31

31295 SHEAVE,IDLER,ASSY,6.3 386.83

31298 BRG,FAFNIR,203KRR2 48.37

31299 BRG,FAFNIR,204KLL2 50.12

313-001 NYLON IDLER ROLLER 85.11

31301 SWITCHBOX ASSY,SNG 245.56

31308 SPACER,5/8X6X2 80.47

31320 VALVE,2SP,HSC,TM,LS 2747.12

31321 VALVE,2SP,HSC,TM,COMBO,LS 2868.16

31322 VALVE,2SP,HSC,TSF,COMBO,LS 3418.29

31323 VALVE,3SP,HSC,TRR,LS 3540.52

31324 VALVE,3SP,HSC,TRR,COMBO,LS 3814.64

31328 VALVE,TRV LCK 341.20

31329 ADAPTER,1/2ORB X1/2 ORB ADJ 49.28

31330 LINER,BONNET,10GA,75 FLAIL 441.43

31343 BRACKET,GAUGE,NONCAB 123.98

31352A STRAP,MTG 153.90

31353 SPACER 39.18

31354 ANGLE,MTG,RH 64.69

31355 ANGLE,MTG,LH 64.69

31356 CBL,CNTRL,60 126.52

313-601 IDLER STEEL 15T#60 5/8"BORE 35.71

31373 CYLINDER BOX 9.26

31374 BOX,KNIFE,SALES 7.27

31375 BOX,SPINDLE,SALES 7.02

313-801 IDLER STEEL 11T#80 3/4"ID 85.85

31387 BRACKET, GAUGE,CAB 123.98

31420 WRAP,HOSE W/HOLE 19.32

31452 ASSY,TIEROD,GRNDRLLR,TBF50 433.68

31455 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 17, 4THRD,GRD5 79.55

31493 WINDOW,LXN,JD62-6400,CAB,REAR, 683.99

31494 WINDOW,LXN,JD62-6400,CAB,REAR, 683.99

31513 SHAFT 95.56

31517 KIT,REMOTE RELIEF 460.06

31518 FRAME,SIDE,MTG,FORD,LH 3256.66

31522 DECAL,LOGO,TIGER,10x5.5 13.71

31523 DECAL,LOGO,TIGER,18.25x10 37.61

31537 KIT,LOADER MTG,JD6000,HV07 2938.49

31548 VALVE,4SP,HSC,BLK,TRB,CLS CTR 3866.25

31560 PLATE,MTG 195.89

31561 CBL CTRL MTG BRKT,JD52-5400, 323.44

31564 SPRING,COMPRESSION 8.27

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

31567 SFTY SCRN,ASSY,MF383,W/HILINE 5860.24

31571 BRKT,GRD,SHFT,DRV,FD7840,T3F 61.10

31576 CAPSCREW,5/8 X 1-3/4 NC,GR.8 4.70

31581 HEX NUT,1 NC,GR.8 7.77

31582 TRAVEL LOCK,TRB,ELECTRIC,KIT 1074.49

31583 M-FRM,UPRIGHT,5/8X12X24 328.66

31592 GROMMET,RUBBER,5/16ID X13/16OD 1.64

31593 SEAL,KIT,HSC 5000CC,1 SECTION 117.27

31594 END CAP,OPEN CENTER,HSC 5000CC 181.76

31595 COVER,INLET,HSC,LS 331.47

31596 VALVE SECT,S/A-SPRING DETENT 1357.18

31597 VALVE SECT,D/A-CTR SPRING 1270.45

31598 VALVE SECT,CTR SPRG,METERED 1189.41

31599 VALVE SECT,DETENT FLOAT,1ST 1597.51

31600 VALVE SECT,DETENT FLOAT 1220.19

31605 COMPENSATOR 53.81

31611 ADAPTER,5/8MOR ADJ X 1/2MOR 90.44

31623 PUMP,TNDM,P365-1-3/4-1-3/4 11629.82

31675 RELIEF VALVE,3045 PSI,HSC 235.86

31679 SPACER,STD REAR FLAIL 145.10

31680 SPACER,STUB SHAFT 182.40

31719 FRAME,SIDE MTG,FORD,RH 1550.77

31722 HEX NUT,20MM(2.5P)GR 10.9,FLNG 3.88

31723 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.4x2,4PST 85.72

31724 STRAP,MTG 62.69

31725 BRKT,MTG,FORMED,LONG 79.59

31726 SCRN,SFTY,RBF,WLDMT 1741.50

31728A POCKET,ASSY,JD5400,RH 2553.17

31729 POCKET,ASSY,JD5400,LH 1901.91

31731 CAPSCREW,20MMx50MM(2.5)10.9 15.03

31732 CAPSCREW,16MMx70MM(2.0)10.9 11.91

31735 SPACER,BOLT,WHL WT,JD7200 88.14

31737 PAD,RUBBER,JD7200,SFTY SCRN BR 45.26

31739 ELBOW,5/16MJx12mmMB 130.83

31740 NYLOCK NUT,20MM(2.5PITCH) 5.95

31744 M-FRM,TM,MF390 5445.61

31748 SFTY SCRN,MF 390,CAB,HILINE, 4383.27

31751 VLV,4SP,HSC,5/8,TBF,SS,PB 4217.58

31752 VLV,2SP,HSC,5/8,CBL,2-S/A,PB 1931.75

31753 VLV,4SP,HSC,5/8,TRB,SS,PB 4059.49

31771 KIT,REBUILD,6T1024H5 SPINDLE 579.86

31773 GUARD,CHAIN,SR60,ASSY 1633.15

31785 LICENSE PLATE BRACKET 59.83

31791 BRKT,STEP FD 4630,CAB 208.11

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

31792 BRKT,FILTER GAUGE,FD 4630,CAB 185.78

31795 ANGLE,MTG WLDMT,LH 177.33

31796 ANGLE,MTG WLDMT,RH 177.33

31797 BAR,ATTACH WLDMT 160.58

31799 ANGLE,MTG,LH 113.15

31800 ANGLE,MTG,RH 113.15

31803 SKID SHOE,LH,HDTRF,4MIN 281.01

31804 SKID SHOE,RH,HDTRF,4MIN 292.61

31807 CLEVIS,3PT,JD7200,TRR UPPER 574.98

31810 CLEVIS,3PT,JD7200,TRR LOWER 560.09

31824 BRKT,FUEL TANK,JD72-7400,FRT 212.12

31832 LINER,TM72 839.63

31839 VALVE,SELF LEVELING LDR KIT 3324.76

31842 BRKT,COOLER,LOWER,FD W/PLASTIC 427.10

31845 BOOM,MAIN,EXT 15,W/BEARINGS 5808.12

31850 WINDOW PANE 1437.42

31854 ADPT BLOCK,#12 FLG X 3/4MP 96.63

31858 SFTY SCRN,CPLT,KUB 8580(CAB) 6578.99

31861 RELIEF VALVE,360 PSI,HSC 271.21

31862 RELIEF VALVE,2175 PSI,HSC 303.16

31863 GUARD,CHAIN,TM72,FRT 771.06

31869 GEAR REDUCER,DITCHER,2 KEYED 6432.19

31873 ADPTR,DRV SHFT,FD,ASSY 220.57

31875 SPROCKET,2 KEYED,DITCHER 188.70

31878 ROD,CHAIN,LONG,REAR BOLT-ON CH 100.02

31879 ROD,CHAIN,SHORT,REAR BOLT-ON C 119.22

31885 HOSE,#16x50(FJXx20FL90) 243.01

31890 SCRN,SFTY,RBF,ASSY,W/O BRKTS 3341.74

31891 PLATE,COOLER,TOP,JD7200 899.80

31892 BRKT,COOLER,TOP,JD7200 399.39

31901 TUBING,SPIRAL WRAP,WIRE 3.99

31911 PUMP MTG BRKT,JD5500 341.30

31913 DECAL,LOGO,TIGER,13.5x7 16.29

31916 POST,CLAMP,2.00 15.35

31917 CUSHION,HOSE,1.4 7.77

31923 BRKT,CTRL,CBL,JD52-5500,CAB, 210.26

31925 STAND,TRF-102HD 247.51

31926 STAND,TSF-75HD 272.83

31927 BRKT,STAND,MOUNT,LH 299.45

31928 BRKT,STAND,MOUNT,RH 299.45

31929 PIN,BENT PULL,1/2 172.62

31931 GUARD,CHAIN,SR72,FRT,ASSY 1804.58

31932 GUARD,CHAIN,SR72,REAR,ASSY 1778.11

31933 ROD,CHAIN,SHORT,REAR BOLT-ON 111.97

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

31934 ROD,CHAIN,LONG,REAR BOLT-ON 111.97

31935 DECAL,TRAVEL LOCK,BOOM 4.18

31941 BRKT,CANOPY,LH,JD 5500 320.61

31942 BRKT,CANOPY,RH,JD 5500 431.21

31943 KIT,STUB SHAFT,GROUND ROLLER, 378.10

31944 BRKT,MTG,FORMED,SHORT 359.38

31953 HOSE,#16x50(16MPx16FJX) 168.28

31955 MNT,CLAMP,4 HOLE,TBF 38.56

31956 FLATWASHER,16MM,HARDENED 2.95

31958 BRKT,BACKUP ALARM SWITCH, 90.92

31960 DECAL,DANGER,PTO GUARD MISSING 0.01

31961 HOSE,#4x52(6MB90x4FF90) 90.50

31962 HOSE,#4x52(6MB90x4FF) 69.60

31965 TRIM SEAL,3/8x3/4x1FT 9.45

31966 HOSE,#4x106(6MB90x4FF45) 112.66

31967 HOSE,#4x106(6MB90x4FF90) 108.73

31968 HOSE,#8x45(MPxMP90) 99.55

31969 HOSE,#4x130(6MB90x4FF45) 116.61

31970 HOSE,#4x130(6MB90x6FF90) 116.61

31971 HOSE,#4x52(6MB90x4FF45) 86.61

31972 HOSE,#4x54(6MB90x6FF90) 90.00

31973 BRACE,AXLE,LH,FD 56-7740,4WD 659.64

31974 ADAPTER,1BSPx1MJ 108.00

31977 HOSE,#6x28(8FFx6MB90) 67.09

31978 HOSE,#6x78(6MBx6FF) 85.77

31984 SFTY SCRN,WELD,JD7200,CAB 907.02

31991 DECAL,LOGO,TIGER,13.25x3.5,VER 44.67

31993 HOSE,#4x109(4FJx6MP) 66.72

31998 TANK,RES,JD 52-5400,ASSY 2146.99

320096 COIL,ELEC,ERSKINE,PANTHER 177.61

32021 BRKT,TOP,MTG,COOLER 156.35

32022 BRKT,MTG,CABLE CONTROLS, 306.80

32025 AXLE BRACE,LH,FD48-7635 713.95

32026 AXLE BRACE,RH,FD48-7635 1097.42

32027 PLATE,AXLE,MTG 135.63

32029 BRKT,HYD TANK,MTG 1810.64

32033 PUMP MTG BRKT,FD48-7635 464.07

32040 TANK,RES,DTZ/AC,ASSY,W/FLTR 3013.05

32041 M-FRM,TM,FD48-7635,WOC,CAB,2WD 5970.84

32044 HINGE,TIGHT,1 1/2 11.10

32049 SPACER,BATTERY 11.38

32055 BRKT,DOOR,EXTENSION,FD48-7635 60.69

32075 WINDOW,LXN,FD48-7635,DOOR 1365.59

32076 WINDOW,LXN,FD48-7635,DOOR, 966.15

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

32080 WINDOW,LXN,FD48-7635,SIDE,REAR 894.20

32081 SFTY SCRN,WLDMT,FD48-7635,CAB 1815.33

32084 BRKT,SFTY SCRN,REAR,FD48-7635 623.50

32090 BRKT,TOP 630.29

32091 BRKT,BOTTOM 221.47

32093 STAND, VALVE,FD48-7635,WOC,2WD 239.61

32097 COVER,FLOAT/SENDING UNIT 97.59

32098 BRKT,SFTY SCRN,FRONT,FD48-7635 789.27

321-0021 BAR SECTION 333.74

32104 FLAP,TSF,TRF90,18 541.25

321-1061 DOUBLE BAR SECTION 251.70

32143 BEAM,DRAFT,JD5520-25,FLAIL 4393.13

32157 STRAP,FUEL TANK,JD62-6400,T3F 83.50

32164 DRAFT BEAM,T3F,RT,JD5500 3688.58

32165 DRAFT BEAM,T3F,LT,JD5500 3688.58

32166 TANK,RES,FD48-7635,T3F,W/FLTR, 695.23

32188 TEE,STRAIGHT RUN 193.69

32189 HOSE,#4x101(4FJXx6MB90) 87.51

32191 HOSE,#8x95(8MPx12FJ90) 139.59

32192 HOSE,#8x25(8MPx12FJ90) 87.07

32193 HOSE,#12x24(12FJx12FJ) 87.22

32199 ROLLER,GROUND,FLAIL,BOOM,SABER 1170.25

32212 FIRE EXTINGUISHER,5LBS ABC 303.00

32213 KIT,BRKTS & HARDWARE FOR 31890 480.97

32215 CYLINDER,3X12,COMBO,SLUGGED 684.80

32216 BRKT,BAT SUPPORT,FD66-7740,2WD 431.49

32218 TAILGATE,FLAIL,BOOM,SABER 643.19

32220 BONNET,FLAIL,BOOM,SABER 6769.17

32224 BONNET,63,STD,T3F,LH 3954.98

32250 SFTY SCRN,ASSY,JD5500,WOC 6025.73

32252 V-BELT,(470),5VX 50.09

32257 M-FRM,TM,FD56-7740,WOC,CAB,2WD 5887.89

32285 CAPSCREW,20MMx75MM(2.5)10.9 23.57

32286 MOUNT,MOTOR,LEFT,JD5500,T3F 817.91

32298 BRKT,CYL,3-PT,LOWER,FD48-7635 138.90

32300 MOUNT,ROLLER,GROUND,LEFT,FLAIL 354.16

32301 MOUNT,ROLLER,GROUND,RIGHT, 363.03

32302 COVER,BELT,FLAIL,SABER 329.37

32308 TANK,HYD,WLDMT,JD5500,T3F 1969.08

32309 PLATE,MOUNT,HEAD,MOWER,SABER 215.32

32311 MOUNT,SWIVEL,HEAD,MOWER,SABER 1605.16

323-1150 COUPLER 74.14

32313 PIN,1.50x12.38,W/Ø.47x1.00 91.37

32315 BUSHING,SF 1 1/4 w/ 1/4 KEYWAY 144.75

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

32316 LINKAGE,BOOM TO CYLINDER,SABER 559.36

32318 BEARING,DX,1 1/2X1LONG, 30.77

32319 PIN,1.50x9.81,W/Ø.47 77.85

32321 BEARING,DX,1 1/2X2LONG, 39.63

32322 BEARING,DX,2 1/2X2 1/2LONG, 91.80

32323 BRACKET,MOUNT,VALVE,SOLENOID, 253.64

32324 BRACKET,MOUNT,VALVE,SOLENOID, 253.64

32327 TIRE,RIM,7.5X16,6PR,F2,JD52- 850.12

32359 SCREW,MCHN,8-32x3/4 1.45

32360 LOCKWASHER,#8 1.38

32361 HEX NUT,#8 0.66

32362 BEARING,DX,2X2LONG, 57.65

32363 CYLINDER,5X25 3587.72

32365 CYLINDER,4X15 2389.19

32372 PIN,1.50x4.94,W/Ø.47 52.08

32373 BOOM,MAIN,SABER 6300.55

32374 PIN,2.00x10.22,W/Ø.53 131.71

32375 PIN,1.50x3.81,W/Ø.47 47.50

32377 BRKT,JOYSTICK,MOUNTING,H.E.D. 378.09

32378 PIN,2.00x12.97,W/Ø.47 154.51

32380 PIN,1.00x4.69,W/Ø.47 40.91

32381 PIN,2.50x24.75,CAP 518.60

32382 BRACKET,HOSE 57.91

32388 PLATE,MTG,VALVE,DANFOSS 415.31

32389 BRKT,VALVE SUPPORT 146.50

32395 TIRE,RIM,9.5X15,6PR,R3,JD52- 810.23

32404 MOUNT,MOTOR,FLAIL,SABER 294.41

32405 PLUG,12MM,ORB 28.18

32407 M-FRM,TM,FD81-8560,CAB,2WD,4WD 6302.54

324-0780 SPACER BUSH 27.38

32408 PUMP MTG BRKT,FD81-8560 456.50

32410 SPACER,DRIVE SHAFT,FD81-8560 521.89

32411 BRACKET,BATTERY LIFT,FD81-8560 218.92

324-1650 BUSHING 50.78

324-2970 BUSHING 158.22

32430 GUARD,PUMP,UNIVERSAL 330.44

32431 EYELET,6GA,1/2 RING,34504 2.76

32433 BONNET,63,STD,T3F,RH 3980.71

32436 M-FRM,TM,CASEMX100-35 5000.56

32440 TEE,MALE RUN,5/8MFx5/8MFx7/8MB 134.00

32442 HOSE,#8x52(MPx8FJX90) 144.84

32443 ADAPTER,1/2MJx3/4BSPP 68.74

324-4590 Spacer Ring 23.62

32446 HOSE,#4x45(4FJX90x6MB90) 66.33

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

324-4600 Spacer Bushing 48.21

32449 DECAL,LOGO,SABER,10 1/4x19 1/2 52.24

32464 BOX,BATTERY,CASEMX100-35 578.68

32471 COVER,BOX,BATTERY,CASEMX100-35 140.13

32472 BRKT,BATT SUPPORT,CASEMX100-35 423.55

32473 SKID SHOE,TRR,72,4 MOWING 277.82

32475 BRACE,CTRL,CBL,CASEMX100-35CAB 151.80

32478 ADAPTER,18mmMBx1/2MF 18.67

32481 ROD,THREADED,1/2-20 NF,6 LONG 15.30

32482 ROD,THREADED,1/2-20 NF,12.00 13.64

32483 PUMP MTG BRKT,MF4243-55 402.77

32487 BRKT,COOLER,UPPER,CASEMX100-35 581.79

32488 BRKT,COOLER,LOWER,CASEMX100-35 1236.66

32494 ROD,THREADED,1/2-20NF,10.38 12.02

32495 BRACKET,ROLL BAR,JD5500,WOC 145.04

32499 BRACKET,RETAINING PLATE 69.60

32504 HOSE,#8x55(8MPx12FF90) 115.11

32505 HOSE,#8x48(8MPx8FJX90) 70.34

32506 HOSE,#8x65(8MPx8FJX90) 85.27

32519 NUT,WING,1/4-20 UNC 1.03

32529 STAND,SWEEPER 626.15

32532 BRKT,RELOCATION,TURN SIGNAL, 198.26

32536 M-FRM,TM,MF4243-55,CAB,WOC,2WD 4725.71

32537 CARRIER ANR,MF4243-55,CAB,WOC, 2976.16

32538 CARRIER ARM,MF4243-55,CAB,WOC, 2854.76

32544 BRKT,SFTY SCRN,LOWER,MF4243-55 72.05

32545 BRACE,CTRL,CBL,MF4243-55,CAB 96.72

32547 RUBBER PAD,SFTY SCRN,MF4243-55 82.38

32548 STRAP,FUEL TANK,MF4243-55,CAB 179.13

32550 U-BOLT,1/4x1x1 3/4 6.34

32556 HOSE,#16x51(16MPx16FJX) 150.72

32557 HOSE,#16x61(16MPx16FJX) 239.41

32568 SHIELD,BELT,63 T3F,LH 311.00

32569 SHIELD,BELT,63 T3F,RH 284.95

32579 BRKT,FUEL TANK,FD81-8560 201.20

32583 SPACER,CRNKSHFT ADPT,JD52-5510 276.15

32590 TANK,RES,JD5500,T3F,W/FLTR,32 3579.76

32591 PAD,RUBBER,32488,BRKT,COOLER 62.58

32600 TIRE,RIM,11LX15,6PR,F3,FD56- 848.08

32613 CRNKSHFT ADPT,U-JOINT,MF4243- 597.84

32614 FLANGE WITH YOKE,SPICER # 133.17

32616 RTRY,60 DECK,TRR,1/4 DECK 10780.92

32619 PLATE,REINFORCEMENT,FENDER, 89.85

32622 PUMP MTG BRKT,FDTS90-110 458.61

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

32623 PLATE,REINFORCEMENT,ARMREST, 139.32

32627 HYD TUBE,3/8FJX X 65 59.41

32628 HYD TUBE,3/8FJX X 91 76.78

32629 HYD TUBE,3/8FJX X 40 44.87

32635 FLAP,SBF 291.86

32636 BAR,FLAP,FLAIL,SABER 154.20

32638 WINDOW,LXN,FDTS90-110,JD64- 2416.27

32639 DRV SHF,PMP,26-1/4T,JD7210 282.50

32640 DRV SHF,PMP,28 5/8T.JD6405-10 321.95

32641 DRV SHF,PMP,24-7/8T,JD62-6405 410.41

32642 PUMP,MTG,BRKT,JD 467.52

32645 COVER,BRKT,RELOCATION,LIGHT, 64.45

32650 HOSE,#4x130(6MB90x5FJX) 90.11

32651 TEE,1/2FP X 1/2 MP X 1/2 FP 33.72

32652 M-FRM,SABER,JD72-7410,WOC,CAB, 15063.04

32654 BRKT,SFTY SCRN,UPPER,JD62-6405 253.13

32659 BRKT,FRONT,FUEL TANK,FDTS90- 280.54

32660 BRKT,REAR,FUEL TANK,FDTS90-110 291.65

32661 STRAP,FRONT,FUEL TANK,FDTS90- 171.30

32662 STRAP,REAR,FUEL TANK,FDTS90- 83.50

32664 M-FRM,TM,FDTS90-110,WOC,CAB, 4549.22

32665 BRACKET,REAR,SUPPORT,HYD RES, 948.32

32666 BRKT,FRONT,SUPPORT,HYD RES, 1153.17

32667 FRAME,HYD RES,FDTS90-110 1150.35

32669 STRAP,HYD RES,FDTS90-110 197.39

32670 TANK,RES,FDTS90-110,TM,W/FLTR 2005.33

32671 GUIDE,PLASTIC,HYD RES,FDTS90- 73.05

32673 SHAFT W/KNIVES,CUTTER,FLAIL, 8899.76

32674 HEX NUT,5/8-11UNC,GR8,(STOVER) 2.80

32678 ADAPTER,5/8ORB x 1/2FOR 10.21

32679 HOSE,#8x53(MPxMP) 62.27

32680 HOSE,#6x43(6MJx6MJ) 76.48

32681 BRACE,M-FRM,SABER,JD72-7410 624.22

32682 PLATE,AXLE,JD72-7410 246.13

32683 SPACER,TUBE,AXLE,JD72-7410 130.62

32684 BOOMREST,SABER,JD72-7410 6434.30

32685 WEARPAD,SHORT,BOOMREST,32684, 40.21

32686 WEARPAD,LONG,BOOMREST 58.34

32691 LOCKWASHER,10MM 0.19

32695 BRKT,DOOR,EXTENSION,JD52-5500, 202.89

32696 BUSHING,SF 1 1/4 W/5/16 KEYWAY 178.18

32700 TEE,3/8MJx3/8MBx3/8MJ 27.00

32702 BRKT,SUPPORT,HYD RES,FDTS90- 125.49

32703 CAPSCREW,20MMx100MM(2.5)10.9 18.62

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

32704 CLAMP,HOSE 71.79

32707 DECAL,TRACTOR OPERATOR SAFETY 15.85

32709 DECAL,REPLACEMENT PARTS 15.25

32710 LEVER,TILT SWITCH 103.39

32711 BOX,BATTERY,FDTS90-110 476.12

32713 FLAP,SIDE,SBF 102.39

32714 HOSE,#4x38(4MPx5MB) 36.96

32715 HOSE,#6x41(6FFx6FFx) 51.35

32724 FLATWASHER,10MM 1.04

32727 BRKT,CANOPY,FDTS90-110 107.55

32730 SPACER,CANOPY BRKT,FDTS90-110 85.77

32734 DECAL KIT,SBF 240.32

32737 GUARD,GRILL,UNIVERSAL 455.65

32739 PAD,BTRY BOX 47.28

32742 SWIVEL W/BUSHINGS,BOOM,SABER 3440.14

32743 BOOM,MAIN,SABER25 7491.34

32745 LINKAGE W/BUSHINGS,SABER 1192.29

32762 M-FRM,SABER,FD81-8560,WOC,CAB, 16005.21

32764 BRACE,M-FRM,SABER,FD81-8560 2142.33

32770 PLATE,MTG,VALVE,DANFOSS,FD81- 483.10

32772 BRKT,MOUNTING,BOX,CONTROL,FD81 392.59

32774 PLATE,REINFORCEMENT,BRKT,MTG, 40.37

32776 BOOMREST,SABER,FD81-8560 5112.98

32777 BRKT,STAGE,1ST,BOOMREST,SABER, 881.15

32778 ADAPTER,3/4BSPx3/4MJ 69.02

32779 ADAPTER,3/4BSPx1MJ 109.09

32788 PAD,ARMREST,FD81-8560,SABER 230.84

32792 HINGE,SPRING,ADJUST.,ARMREST 200.24

32793 KNOB,ADJUSTING,ARMREST 110.85

32795 KNOB,3/8-16UNC 28.42

32796 ROD,THREADED,ARMREST 66.09

32804 TIRE,RIM,9.5X15,8PR,R3,JD52- 693.91

32805 ADAPTER,5/16ORBx1/4FP 52.11

32806 ELBOW,1/4MPx1/4MJ 9.11

32807 ADAPTER,5/8MBx3/8MJ 10.99

32808 HOSE,#4x20(4FJXx4FJX90) 133.01

32809 HOSE,#4x28(4FJXx4FJX90) 47.27

32810 ELBOW,3/8MJx1/2MB ADJ 19.87

32811 HOSE,#6x16(6FJX90x6FJX) 40.78

32813 HOSE,#6x117(6FJX90Lx6FJX) 87.81

32814 HOSE,#6x178(6FJX90x6FJX) 116.54

32817 HOSE,#6x143(8MBx6MJ) 101.93

32818 HOSE,#6x24(6MJx6FJX) 37.45

32821 TEE,3/8MJx3/8MJx3/8MB 23.29

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

32823 HOSE,#6x180(6FJX90x6FJX) 112.66

32824 HOSE,#6x137(6FJX90x6FJX) 94.14

32825 HOSE,#6x164(6FJX90x6MJ) 106.75

32826 HOSE,#6x158(8MBx6MJ) 101.64

32827 HOSE,#6x150(6FJX90x6FJX) 99.64

32829 SCREW,MCHN,10-32x3/4,FH,PH 0.28

32832 PTO,DRV SHFT,TV140,T3F 1971.59

32833 M-FRM,TBF,FDTV140 10582.70

32834 SEAL,GEAR BOX 108.00

32835 FRAME,SFTY WNDW,SIDE 2916.29

32838 HEX NUT,5/8,NC,GR8 2.68

32840 TANK,RES,FDTV140,T3F,ASSY WITH 3598.36

32842 WINDOW,LXN,SIDE 1627.42

32848 M-FRM,T3F,FDTV140 7635.97

32849 FRAME,T3F,PIVOT,FDTV140 9095.13

32850 TANK,RES,FDTV140,TBF 2763.81

32852 TANK,RES,MF4243-55,T3F,W/FLTR 3510.60

32866 CAPSCREW,7/8 X 9 UNC,GR 8 63.50

32867 ADAPTER,1 1/4MBx1FB 37.42

32869 NIPPLE,MALE LONG,1MOR X 1MJ 52.74

32872 TEE,RUN,5/8FFx5/8MFx5/8MF 89.58

32873 ADAPTER,5/8FFXx7/8MOR 125.86

32874 QCK CPLR,F,#8x#10FB 82.84

32876 GUARD,TNDM PUMP,UNIVERSAL 449.61

32877 PANEL,SWITCH BOX STAND 153.03

32880 ARM,SWITCH BOX STAND 93.59

32881 CARRIAGE BOLT,3/8x2,NC 1.12

32885 GASKET,SQUARE,FOR 6T0640 HYD 19.05

32890 STRAP,HYD RES,FDTV140,T3F 378.95

32897 BRKT,SOLENOID MOUNT,FDTV140, 66.83

32899 ADAPTER,1/4MJ X 1/2MOR 9.60

32900 QCK CPLR,M,#8x#8FB 43.99

32901 ADAPTER,3/8MORx3/8MJ 4.58

32902 ELBOW,3/8 MOR X 3/8 MJ 9.36

32903 HOSE,#4x58(4FJXx6FJX) 56.23

32904 HOSE,#4x38(4FJXx6FJX) 48.70

32905 HOSE,#4x37(4FJx90) 68.05

32906 HOSE,#4x60(6FJXx6FJX) 45.66

32907 HOSE,#4x81(6FJXx6FJX90) 86.38

32908 HOSE,#4x38(6FJXx6FJXx90) 62.54

32909 HOSE,#4x36(6FJXx6FJX) 44.71

32914 DECK,50 RTRY,SABER 8191.81

32915 SHIELD,50 RTRY,SABER 1193.02

32920 PREFORMED TUBE,1FJX X 16FLG 170.88

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

32921 BRKT,BOOM,SWIVEL 2819.56

32922 BRKT,MTG,BOOM 5307.42

32926 PIN,1.00x14.51,W/Ø.47x.50,CAP 76.52

32930 ORIFICE,1/16 DIA,THREADED, 37.36

32934 MNFRM,TV140,SNOW BLADE 4207.63

32936 SKID SHOE,50 RTRY,SABER 109.61

32939 HINGE,LOWER,SFTY SCRN,CHEETAH 139.58

32945 WINDOW,LXN,SFTY SCRN,LOWER, 1314.06

32949 HINGE,UPPER,CASE MX120,CAB, 820.72

32951 PIN,HINGE,SHIELD 96.70

32952 FLAP,SBR50 145.56

32953 HOUSING,SPINDLE,SABER 1921.53

32956 COVER,BRKT,RELOCATION,LIGHT, 66.33

32957 BRKT,RELOCATION,LIGHT,CASE 179.40

32960 WINDOW,LXN,SFTY SCRN,UPPER, 1697.56

32964 PIN,SPRING,5/16O.D.X5/8 1.11

32966 SFTY SCRN,ASSY,JD55-5510,CAB 3302.46

32973 TANK,RES,FDTV140,W/FILTER, 2744.02

32975 FLAP,TRB40 180.86

32977 SHEILD,RTRY,CHEETAH 1200.64

32978 HOOD,ROTO SCREEN,TV140 2247.94

32979 PLATE,BASE,ROTO SCREEN,TV140 252.91

32981 SKID SHOE, CHEETAH, RTRY 138.86

32982 SKID SHOE,END 74.98

32988 BAR,FLAP,RETAINER,RTRY,CHEETAH 119.88

32989 COVER,ACCESS 39.57

32990 SCREW,MCHN,10-32x5/8,RH 0.07

32991 GAS,SPRING,ROTOSCREEN,TV140 240.26

32998 GROMMET,SFTY SCRN,CHEETAH 26.72

330-557 GEARBOX B&P R=1:1 1-3/4" Z=20 3597.33

330-7003 RIGHT ANGLE GEARBOX 1:1.5 3451.86

330-7004 RIGHT ANGLE GEARBOX 1:1.5 2937.22

330-7030 BEVEL GEARBOX 1-3/4Z20 540 1597.12

330-7031 BEVEL GEARBOX 1:1.35 1-3/4Z20 1680.85

330-7035 BEVEL GEARBOX 1:1.5 540 CTR CW 1597.12

330-732 GEARBOX SPL. FANSHFT 2824 CPLR 1631.03

330-734 GEAR BOX COMPLETE 905 BOX 1:1 3518.96

330-860 GEARBOX 1:1.35 A-ROT S3 WING 1803.15

330-861 GEARBOX 1:1.35 B-ROT S3 WING 1803.15

330-863 GEARBOX 1:1.57 CW S3 540 CTR 1948.76

330-920 DIVIDER GEAR BOX BP 50 DEG. 6817.61

330-930 DIVIDER GEARBOX 1-3/4Z20 540 2025.44

330-934 GEARBOX 1:1.35 DVDR S3 540RPM 2294.52

331-5012 OIL PLUG 3/8" GAS 5.07

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

331-552 SNAP RING INTERNAL .105" THICK 29.92

331-559 CAP 85X10MM 24.30

331-564 TAPERED BEARING & RACE 147.98

331-575 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 175.29

331-581 COVER 73.74

331-587 SHIM KIT 38.23

331-588 SHIMS 32.68

331-7009 PINION SHAFT 1410.51

331-7010 SEALING LID 27.29

331-7011 OIL SEAL 32.85

331-7012 BEARING 131.59

331-7020 FLAT WASHER 26.43

331-7028 SPLINED HUB LF227J 352.81

33171 M-FRM,SABER,FDTV140 17736.98

331-7114 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 216.10

331-7115 OIL SEAL 43.50

331-7116 SEALING LID 121.46

331-7120 BREATHER LEVEL PLUG LF223J BOX 49.53

331-7122 SHIM KIT 22.74

331-7124 SNAP RING 6.73

331-7125 SHIM KIT (50.3X70.3) 17.91

331-7126 CASTLE NUT M36 X 3-USE 331-879 67.44

331-7129 SHIM (45.3X65.3 X2.5) 13.24

331-7138 OUTPUT SHAFT LF227J 669.33

33172 KIT,VALVE,5TH SPOOL,PVG 32, 3452.44

331-723 SHIM KIT 35.58

331-7309 SEAL 35.24

331-7310 SEAL 33.26

33174 TUBE,PREFORMED,5/16,CHEETAH 67.48

33175 TUBE,PREFORMED,5/16/CHEETAH 84.57

33176 TUBE,PREFORMED,5/16,CHEETAH 86.30

33177 TUBE,PREFORMED,5/16,CHEETAH 86.30

33178 TUBE,PREFORMED,5/16,CHEETAH 86.30

33179 TUBE,PREFORMED,5/16,CHEETAH 85.95

33180 TUBE,PREFORMED,5/16,CHEETAH 89.37

331-801 OIL PLUG 38.01

331-8041 BREATHER PLUG VENT DIPSTICK 58.60

331-8043 CASTLE NUT M42 X 1.5 60.56

331-8045 OIL SEAL 33.06

331-8046 SEALING LID 87.40

331-8047 SPACER 36.06

33181 TUBE,PREFORMED,1 1/4,CHEETAH 189.14

331-812 COTTER PIN 5.19

331-813 CASTLE NUT M30 X 2 36.77

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

331-814 BELVILLE DSC SPRG 256-508-SAME 49.60

331-817 OIL SEAL 41.81

33182 TUBE,PREFORMED,1 1/4,CHEETAH 404.92

331-821 BALL BEARING 6307 73.35

331-824 OIL SEAL A2 31.42

331-827 CAP B2 28.47

33183 TUBE,PREFORMED,1 1/4,CHEETAH 409.10

331-830 OIL SEAL B2 33.35

331-843 SEALING LID BP 3070 GEAR BOX 35.98

33185 CYLINDER,2X8 582.17

331-854 CASE PLUG 66.38

331-856 SNAP RING 16.62

331-857 BEARING 6208C3 85.12

331-858 OIL SEAL 24.82

33186 SPINDLE,SABER 2302.25

331-878 SPLIT PIN 8.03

331-879 CASTLE NUT 61.49

331-880 SPRING WASHER 3125&LF223 GRBOX 41.55

331-9003 SHAFT PINION 518.78

331-9019 OIL SEAL 32.73

331-9020 OIL SEAL 43.94

331-909 INTERNAL CIRCLIP 30.14

331-919 SHOULDER RING 12.58

331-920 BEARING 6209 96.26

331-924 SHIM KIT(SAME AS 331-8029) 37.71

331-928 BREATHER VENT 1/2" NPT 34.11

331-934 BEVEL GEAR 540RPM 19 T. 1242.61

331-940 GEAR Z20 540 RPM 690.22

331-941 CONTACT FOR VERIFICATION-GEAR 802.24

331-960 SHAFT 1-3/8 Z 6 S8046 469.12

331-963 SNAP RING S8146, USE 331-9008 10.10

331-979 SNAP RING USE 331-856 5.86

33198 MNT,MOTOR,SABER 118.49

33199 BEARING,CONE,LOWER,SBR 147.83

33200 BEARING,CUP,LOWER,SBR ROTARY 77.74

33201 SEAL,LOWER,SABER ROTARY 99.86

33202 SNAP RING,INTRNL,4.75ID,SBRRTY 46.60

33203 KNIVES,SET OF 2,RTRY,SABER 471.12

33204 PLATE,MNT,GUARD 134.55

33205 DUST CAP/PLUG,QCK CPLR1/2,ORNG 29.64

33206 DUST CAP/PLUG,QCK CPLR,1/2,YEL 29.64

33207 DUST CAP/PLUG,QCK CPLR,1/2,RED 29.64

33208 DUST CAP/PLUG,QCK CPLR,1/2,BLK 25.74

33209 DUST CAP/PLUG,QCK CPLR,1/2,GRN 29.64

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

33210 DUST CAP/PLUG,QCK CPLR,1/2,BLU 29.64

33211 BAR,FLAP,SBR 62.46

33212 LINER,BONNET,10GA,102 FLAIL 494.58

33215 CLAMP KIT,TUBE,1.25x2,.31x6,3P 68.68

33217 BRKT 59.50

33218 BRACKET,QUICK COUPLER 114.57

33219 SPINDLE ASSY,CPLT,SABER 5081.80

33222 HOSE,#6x59(6MJx6FJX) 48.71

33223 HOSE,#6x70(6MJx6FJX) 53.28

33224 DECAL,DANGER,SHIELD,BOOM 11.25

33225 MNT,CABLE CNTRL,TV140 124.57

33227 ARMREST,JOYSTICK,TV140 667.12

33247 DECAL KIT,SBR 184.17

33250 PLATE, TV140 SFTY SCRN 199.79

33259 ELBOW,1MJx1FJX 59.70

33261 HOSE,#6x24(FJXxFJX90) 44.83

33262 HOSE,#6x159(FJXxFJX90) 107.69

33263 HOSE,#6x124(6FJXx6FJX90) 93.63

33264 HOSE,#6x158(6MJx6FJX90) 105.28

33265 HOSE,#6x93(FJXxFJX90) 76.94

33268 HOSE,#8x56(8FJXx12FJX) 112.51

33269 HOSE,#8x64(8FJXx12FJX) 102.54

33270 HOSE,#4x18(4FFx4FF90) 55.12

33271 ADAPTER,1/2 MOR X 3/8 MJ 18.47

33272 ADAPTER,5/16ORBx1/4 MP 28.81

33273 QCK CPLR,#16x16FB,MALE 131.04

33274 QCK CPLR,#16x16FB,FEM 240.67

33275 QCK CPLR,#12x#12FB,MALE 100.13

33276 QCK CPLR,#12x#12FB,FEM 176.90

33277 QCK CPLR,#6x#8FB,MALE 94.30

33278 QCK CPLR,#6x#8FB,FEM 102.29

33279 ELBOW,3/4MJx1MB ADJ 55.12

33280 ELBOW,3/4MJx3/4MB ADJ 33.98

33284 ADAPTER,1/4MFx3/8FF 49.54

33285 ELBOW,3/4MJX3/4FX45 37.59

33287 FITTING,BULKHEAD,1MJX1MOR 147.77

33288 FITTING,BULKHEAD,3/4MJx3/4MB 99.40

33289 FITTING,BULKHEAD,3/8MJX3/8MOR 53.51

33291 VALVE,5SP,SBF,EHP,DANFOSS PVG 18729.78

33291R VALVE,5SP,SBF,EHP,DANFOSS PVG 2842.32

33292 ADAPTER,3/4MBx1/2FB 17.59

33293 ELBOW,1/2MOR Lx1/2MJ 32.62

33294 ELBOW,3/4MBx1/2MJ 31.26

33295 TEE,BRANCH,3/4MFx3/4MFx1MB 187.43

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

33296 TEE,RUN,1MFx1MFx1FF 226.96

33297 HOSE,#12x49(16FFx16FF90) 220.44

33298 HOSE,#12x36(12FF90x12FJ) 133.33

33299 HOSE,#12x40(16FF90x16FJ) 166.61

33301 DECAL,JOYSTICK,OPERATION,LH 29.92

33302 DECAL,JOYSTICK OPERATION,RH 12.47

33337 SHIELD,PTO,TV140,CPLT 512.92

33341 BAR 54.74

3334306 ELBOW,3/8MPX3/8MJ 11.48

33346 CAPSCREW,5/8 x 4 1/8,NC,GR8 27.36

33347 HINGE,TOP 265.64

33354 GEARBOX,CPLT,DITCHER 1829.93

33355 MNT,BRKT,SWITCH BOX 235.41

33356 ARMREST,JOYSTICK,JD62-6410 297.48

33357 MOTOR,(365-1 GEAR) 3823.94

33359 TUBE,SPACER,JD6000 JSTICK 19.79

33360 HOSE,#4x54(6FJX90x6FJX) 63.12

33361 HOSE,#4x55(6FJX90x6FJX) 65.96

33362 HOSE,#4x100(5MJx6FJX90) 83.72

33363 HOSE,#4x58(6FJX90x6FJX) 64.69

33364 HOSE,#4x120(6FJX90x6FJX) 91.17

33365 HOSE,#8x48(8FJXx12FJX) 100.05

33366 HOSE,#4x50(6FJXx8MB90) 61.30

33367 HOSE,#4x49(6FJXx8,MB90) 59.45

33368 HOSE,#4x55(6FJXL90x8MP) 67.33

33369 HOSE,#4x102(5MJx8MB90) 80.53

33370 HOSE,#4x58(6FJXx8MB90) 64.40

33371 HOSE,#8x42(8FJXx12FJX) 82.16

33372 HOSE,#4x26(6MB90x6FJX) 51.80

33373 TANK,RES,FDTV140,TBF,ASSY 2952.13

33377 HOSE,#4x36(4FFx6FJX) 43.29

33381 ELBOW,1/2MBx1/2MB 30.92

33382 ELBOW,1/2MBx1/2MJ 20.58

33383 ELBOW,5/8MBx1/2MJ 24.03

33385 SFTY SCRN,ASSY,FRONT,RIGHT, 3831.78

33386 HOSE,#4x38(6FJXx6FJX90) 51.32

33387 HOSE,#4x15(4FJXx4FF90) 50.19

3338806 TEE,SHUTTLE,3/8 FOR 115.47

33389 UNION,3/8MBx1/4MJ 7.60

33390 UNION,1/4FFx1/4MB 50.58

33391 ADAPTER,3/8MBx1/4FB 11.51

33392 ADAPTER,5/16MBx3/8MJ 12.71

33393 KIT,BOOM,FITTING,DAN FOSS 183.53

33395 HOSE,#4x20(5MJx6FJX) 31.24

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

33396 HOSE,#4x68(5MJx6FJX) 50.33

33397 HOSE,#4x55(6FJXx6FJX) 43.99

33398 HOSE,#4x48(5MJx6FJX) 41.97

33399 ELBOW,1/2MPX3/8MJ 14.28

33401 ELBOW,5/8MBx3/8MJ 27.13

33402 HOSE,#4x83(5MJx6FJX) 56.72

33403 HOSE,#4x63(5MJx6FJX) 47.77

33406 HOSE,#4x130(5MJx6FJX90) 103.39

33407 HOSE,#4x110(6FJX90x6FJX) 86.96

33409 HOSE,#4x165(6FJXx6FJX) 113.08

33410 HOSE,#8x48(8FJXx10FJX90) 106.96

33411 HOSE,#4x24(6FJXx6FJX90) 50.33

33412 HOSE,#16x62(16FJXx20FL45) 262.19

33413 HOSE,#16x47(16FJXx16FJX) 143.73

33416 SPINDLE ASSY,CPLT,CHEETAH 2230.29

33417 PIN,HINGE,SHIELD,CHEETAH 58.87

33419 ADAPTER,5/16ORBx1/4MJ 13.79

33423 SPINDLE HSNG,CHEETAH 1019.99

33426 PIN,1.50x10.38,W/Ø.50 110.57

33427 PIN,1.00x7.50,W/Ø.44x2 69.30

33428 PIN,1.00x7.75,W/Ø.44,NIT 241.83

33429 PIN,1x3 3/4 47.28

33430 HOSE,#4x82(5MJx6FJX) 55.19

33431 HOSE,#4x72(5MJx6FJX) 51.27

33433 HOSE,#16x79(16FJXx20FL90) 338.82

33434 LINKAGE,PIVOT 186.17

33435 DECAL,LOGO,CHET,6.06x9.88 17.04

33437 DECAL,LOGO,CHET,2.8x19.88 22.69

33438 DECAL,LOGO,TIGER,2.80X5.95 10.14

33439 DECAL KIT,TRB,CHT 175.19

33440 CLAMP KIT,TUBE,1.25x2,.31x6,3P 68.68

33442 PIN,1.50x10.75,W/Ø.50 118.61

33443 PIN,1.50x9.50,W/Ø.50 85.76

33449 HOSE,#4x52(5MJx6FJX) 68.99

33450 HOSE,#4x67(5MJx6FJX) 65.50

33451 HOSE,#16x32(16FJXx16FJX) 179.40

33452 HOSE,#16x29(16FJXx16FJX) 130.28

33455 HOSE,#16x58(16FJXx16FJX) 184.94

33456 HOSE,#16x70(16FJXx16FJX) 211.07

33459 DANFOSS HANDLE 223.36

33460 HOSE,#4x70(6FJX90x6FJX) 66.44

334-623 OIL SEAL 38.64

33463 ADAPTER,22mm ORB x ½MJ 44.81

33464 PIN,1.00x5.63,W/Ø.44 58.37

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

33466 BUSHING,1 1/4X1 45.67

33469 MNT,SWITCH,TV140 75.18

33470 ACCUMULATOR,30 CU IN.,1150 PSI 524.28

33477 VIBRATION ISOLATOR,5/16 NC 21.27

33478 ROD,THREADED,5/16X3 50.04

33480 MNT,PUMP,BRKT,JD55-5510 535.35

33483 ELBOW,1/2MJX1/2FJX 45 20.58

33484 ELBOW,1/4MORX1/4MJ 9.33

33486 HOSE,#8x45(8FJX90x8FJX) 85.41

33487 HOSE,#8x34(8FJXx8FJX90) 106.42

33488 HOSE,#8x25(8FJXx8FJX90) 103.62

33489 HOSE,#4x184(6FJXx90x5MJ) 106.50

33490 HOSE,#4x86(6FJXx6FJX90) 84.09

33491 HOSE,#4x102(5MJx6FJX90) 83.42

33492 HOSE,#4x138(6FJX90x6FJX) 98.76

33496 HOSE,#4x58(6FJXx6FJX) 45.10

33498 MNT,JD5510,BACKUP ALARM 134.48

33499 PIN,1.50x17.00,CAP 151.57

33500 VLV,5SP,HSC,5/8,TRB,SS,PB 4765.84

33503 PIN,1.00x5.50,W/Ø.47,SHLDR 59.83

33504 HOSE,#4x43(5MJx5MJ) 40.76

33505 HOSE,#8x14(10FF90x12FF) 129.64

33506 HOSE,#4x45(4FFx6MB90) 71.83

33507 HOSE,#4x45(4FF90x6MB90) 67.02

335-104 BEARING 67.73

335-105 BEARING 69.10

335-106 RACE 27.14

33511 VALVE,PRIORITY,OLS-80,DANFOSS, 809.97

335-111 SHAFT INPUT 398.09

335-116 SEAL 20.88

335-121 CAP INPUT 14.29

33514 DECAL KIT,CHET 295.24

33516 CBL,ADPT,MALE RECT/AMP FEM PIN 391.93

33518 FUSE,10AMP,AGC 1.47

33520 TIRE,RIM,11L15,10PLY,I1 628.98

33522 SWIVEL,BOOM,ASSY,CHEETAH 2626.71

33523 LINK,PIVOT,ASSY,CHEETAH 228.37

33528 ADAPTER,1/2MBx1/2MJ 6.99

33530 HOSE SLEEVE,NARROW,1.85I.D. 12.71

33531 HOSE SLEEVE,44,WIDE 108.35

33534 CAPSCREW,10MMx20MM(1.5) 0.30

33535 HOSE SLEEVE,55,NARROW 75.74

33540 HYD TUBE,1MJX93 3/8,RTRN,SBR 429.33

33541 HYD TUBE,1MJx93 1/4,PRSSR,SBR 455.45

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

33542 HYD TUBE,1MJx42 1/8,PRSSR,SBR 235.23

33543 HOSE,#16x39(FJXxFJX) 217.77

33544 HOSE,#16x40(FJXxFJX) 262.69

33545 HOSE,#16x84(FJXxFJX) 344.25

33546 HOSE,#16x94(FJXxFJX) 372.92

33547 HOSE,#16x66(FJXx20FL45) 370.62

33548 HOSE,#16x76(FJXx20FL90) 429.65

33549 HOSE,#16x66(FJXx20FL90) 402.34

33551 HOSE,#16x50(FJXx20FL90) 358.66

33552 HOSE,#16x57(FJXx20FL90) 377.76

33554 ELBOW,1MBx1MJ,45 57.68

33555 ADAPTER,1MBx1MJ 18.47

33557 MNT,VALVE,DANFOSS,TS90-110 374.54

33558 HOSE,#4x140(5MJx6FJX90) 100.78

33560 HOSE,#4x93(6FJX90x6FJX) 79.54

33561 HOSE,#4x105(6FJX90x6FJX) 84.68

33562 HOSE,#4x130(6FJX90x6FJX) 95.40

33563 HOSE,#4x185(6FJX90x6FJX) 118.72

33564 HOSE,#4x28(4FJXx4FF) 39.95

33565 HOSE,#4x30(4FJXx4FF90) 55.96

33566 HOSE,#8x35(10FF90x8FJX) 87.41

33567 HOSE,#10x14(10FJXx10FJX90) 71.64

33571 HOSE,#16x68(FJXxFJX) 207.29

33576 SPACER 97.45

33577 ROD,THREADED,7/16X16 36.26

33582 BRKT,RELOCATE,MIRROR,TS90-110 60.68

33583 PIN,.75x1.88,W/Ø.28,PULL 276.65

33591 ADAPTER,3/4MORX1/2MJ 13.98

33595 HOSE,#8x65(8FJX90x8FJX) 99.80

33599 HOSE,#4x132(8MB90x6FJX90) 119.38

33600 HOSE,#4x103(6FJX90x6FJX) 91.53

33604 CLAMP,CABLE,3/8 3.75

33608 SFTY STEP PLATE,T3F,TSF,HD 159.93

33610 STROBE LIGHT 577.18

33614 PLATE,SPINDLE,COLLAR 75.18

33617 SHIM,STRAP,10GA. 39.37

33620 STEP,TSF 267.68

33621 BUSHING,FLAIL,SABER 20.75

33623 SWING ARM,DITCHER,ASSY 634.74

33624 M-FRM,SABER,TM115-165 12311.06

33626 FLATWASHER,3/4GR 8,USS 1.88

33627 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 2 1/2,NF,GR8 5.94

33630 MOUNT,M-FRM/OIL TANK,SABER 3641.04

33632 MOUNT,JOYSTICK,TM115-165 326.99

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

33633 SPACER,FRONT,JOYSTICK,TM 22.96

33634 SPACER,REAR,JOYSTICK,TM 23.51

33637 SFTY SCRN,TM115-165 2752.32

33638 SFTY SCRN,ASSY,TM115-165 4561.72

33642 LEXAN,TOP,TM 1334.19

33643 LEXAN,BOTTOM,TM 892.73

33644 LEXAN,CORNER,TM 403.53

33645 ADAPTER,5/8MJX3/4BSPP 57.83

33646 ELBOW,3/8MORX1/4MJ 15.93

33647 HOSE,#10x47(10FJX90x10FJX) 107.29

33648 ELBOW,3/4MORX5/8MJ 37.59

33649 HOSE,#8x50(8FJXx8FJX90) 69.80

33652 UNION,3/8MBx3/8FJX 18.87

33655 PLATE,GUARD,SAFETY,FRONT,RTRY 86.41

33656 PLATE,GUARD,SAFETY,REAR,RTRY 87.69

33657 HOSE,#4x148(8MB90x6FJX) 100.51

33659 HOSE,#4x126(6FJXx8MB90) 93.37

33660 HOSE,#4x128(6FJXx8MB90) 89.95

33661 HOSE,#4x102(6FJXx8MB90) 79.82

33662 HOSE,#4x112(6FJXx8MB90) 94.41

33663 HOSE,#4x122(6FJXx8MB90) 87.46

33664 HOSE,#4x137(6FJXx8MB90) 95.72

33665 HOSE,#4x132(6FJXx8MB90) 93.65

33673 MNT PLATE,TS90-110,ARMREST 44.43

33674 BOSS PLATE 359.38

33676 BELT RELOCATOR 95.09

33680 ADAPTER,22MM X 5/8MJ 64.63

33682 SHAFT,OUTPUT 1615.02

33684 BEARING CONE 310.07

33685 BEARING CUP 176.23

33686 JOYSTICK MNT,TS90-110 345.67

33687 ARMREST,PAD,JOYSTICK,TS90-110 225.81

33691 JYSTCK,4AXIS,RH,DF,SUB-D CONN 3513.15

33692 JYSTCK,4AXIS,LH,DF,SUB-D CONN 7467.42

33693 CBL,EXT,4,JYSTK,RH,SUB-D 334.62

33694 CBL,EXT,12-6,JYSTK,LH,SUB-D 826.76

33697 CAPSCREW,SKT/FLT,1/4x1,NF,BO 0.49

33698 PIN,1.13x9.00 58.05

33699 PIN,1.00x8.88,W/Ø.44,CAP 57.11

33700 REDUCER BUSHING,2MPX3/4FPHEX 20.62

33702 CYLINDER,4x14, 2,500 PSI 1845.74

33704 CYLINDER,2 1/2x12,2,500 PSI 637.60

33705 CYLINDER,3X17 1/2 1848.95

337-0500 CRANK DISK,WITH FLYWHEEL 340.11

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

33706 SHAFT,ROTO SCREEN 136.55

33710 PIN,1.00x13.38,W/Ø.44x3.88 69.26

33713 KNIFE,SD-FLAIL,STANDARD 2.60

33714 KNIFE,ED-FLAIL,STANDARD 2.57

33715 CUTTERSHAFT,50 BOOM FLAIL 4183.09

33717 CUTTERSHAFT,BRUSH,ASSY,50, 7007.54

33718 STRAP,FUEL TANK,JD6000,T3F 256.74

33720 CLEVIS,2 7/16X1/2ID 14.25

33724 HOSE,#16x23(FJXx20FL45) 253.84

33726 HOSE,#16x87(16FJXx16FJX) 420.09

33727 STRAP,LOWER,FUEL TANK,JD6000T3 439.43

33728 HOSE,#4x34(5FJXx4FJX) 37.96

33731 CYLINDER,2 1/2X12,2500PSI,PARA 573.32

33735 USE 34686 109.26

33736 Use 34781 7.27

33738 SPACER,BEARING,FLAIL,SABER 69.66

33742 WIRE WRAP, 1 1.74

33743 DECAL,MOWING SAFETY TIPS 5.06

33744 HOSE,#4x34(6FJXx6FJX90) 51.21

33745 HOSE,#4x100(6FJX90x6FJX) 82.50

33746 HOSE,#8x109(8FJ90x8FJ) 130.13

33747 HOSE,#10x109(10FJ90x10FJ) 165.16

33748 ELBOW,5/8MJx5/8ORB,L 61.10

33754 SHIELD,50RTRY 984.22

33755 M-FRM,NHTM115-165/8160 6282.28

33756 V-BELT, (540) 55.03

33757 SEAL KIT,CYL,32365 178.64

33758 SEAL KIT,CYL,32364 298.56

33759 SEAL KIT,CYL,32363 383.90

33761 SEAL KIT,CYL,3" 206.36

33764 FLATWASHER,5/8,GR 8,SAE 0.80

33765 SHEAVE,CABLE,TSF/TM 124.15

33768 SHEAVE,ASSY,CABLE,TSF/TM 161.43

33771 VALVE STAND,TS90-110,T3F 352.71

33772 LINK,SHIELD,50 RTRY 142.49

33773 LINK 2,SHIELD,50 RTRY 201.84

33774 FLAP RETAINER,50 RTRY 40.67

33775 FLAP,TRB50 215.56

33776 MOTOR MOUNT,PLATE,50 RTRY 86.58

33777 SKID SHOE,50 RTRY 144.30

33778 HINGE PIN,50 RTRY 63.07

33779 PLATE,COVER,KNF HOLE 17.06

33785 CYLINDER,1 1/2 X 8 306.86

33786 DECAL KIT,TBF,CHET 202.11

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

33787 BAR,NUT PLATE 68.44

33789 SKID SHOE,CHET,FLAIL 110.86

33791 GROUND ROLLER,SHAFT,CHEETAH 277.05

33792 GROUND ROLLER,CHEETAH 684.45

33794 ADJ BRKT,GROUND ROLLER,CHEETAH 97.34

33795 CAP,SLOT,CHEETAH,FLAIL 93.56

33797 FLAP,FLAIL,CHT 261.63

33801 CUTTERSHAFT,ASSY,BRUSH,CHET 4417.54

33802 CUTTERSHAFT,ASSY,GRASS,CHET 3814.02

33804 MOUNT,TREE,CHEETAH,FLAIL 2446.38

33805 MOUNT,PLATE,TREE,CHET,FLAIL 150.37

33806 SHIELD,DRIVE,CHEETAH,FLAIL 583.39

33808 MOUNT,DRIVE,CHEETAH,FLAIL 1556.68

33811 SWITCH,MASTER/DECK FLOAT 90.31

33812 SWITCH,TRAVEL LOCK 52.13

33813 SWITCH,SFTY SHIELD 84.62

33821 SEAL KIT,33702 99.55

33832 SEAL KIT,33703 95.67

33833 ROD,33704.33731 284.93

33835 BUTT,33704/33731 115.03

33843 SEAL KIT FOR 33704/33731 112.11

33854 CAPSCREW,5/8 X 4 1/2,NC,GR 8 5.12

33856 BRKT,PIN HOLDER 98.28

33857 BUSHING,SHOULDER,LONG 35.40

33858 COLLAR,SPACER,BUSHING 19.60

33859 FLATWASHER,1 3/4,GR 8 10.45

33860 HEX NUT,1 3/4,12UNF,GR8,TOPLCK 64.33

33863 STRING GUARD,STD 217.39

33867 PIN,1.50x8.13,W/Ø.50 76.42

33879 CAPSCREW, 3/4 X 2 1/4,NF GR 8 5.64

33880 FLATWASHER,3/4,GR 8,SAE 0.92

33881 CAPSCREW,FLG,3/8X3/4,GR 8 1.19

33883 STROBE LIGHT,AMBER 698.69

33886 KIT,102 KNIVES,SRVS PRTS 681.77

33887 KIT,96 KNIVES,SRVS PRTS 780.39

33888 KIT,90 KNIVES,SRVS PRTS 583.75

33889 KIT,75 KNIVES,SRVS PRTS 487.19

33890 KIT,CHET RTRY KNIVES,SRVS PRTS 469.82

33891 KIT,SABER RTRY KNIFE,SRVS PRTS 695.35

33892 KIT,50 TRB KNIVES,SRVS PRTS 279.58

33893 KIT,60 TM KNIVES,SRVS PRTS 139.73

33894 KIT,JD6210,CRNK SHFT,SRVS PRTS 706.53

33896 STROBE GUARD,BRANCH,HIGH DOME 190.93

33899 KIT,BOLT,SABER KNF DISK 68.84

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

33904 HOSE,#16x102(FJXxFJX) 293.42

33906 PIN,LYNCH,.38x2.00,LOOP 17.67

33913 BONNET,60,COMBO 4528.50

33914 SCREW,MCHN,12-24x1 0.49

33915 LOCKWASHER,#12 0.28

33916 HOSE,#4x70(5FJXx6MB90) 81.36

33917 DECAL,SWITCHBOX,MOWER,SINGLE 14.94

33918 DECAL,SWITCHBOX,MOWER,BOOM 18.62

33924 RING,RETAINER,EXTERNAL,1/2 1.32

33925 CAPSCREW,9/16X3.44,GR8 MOD 11.75

33927 HOSE SLEEVE,68,NARROW 144.00

33929 HOSE SLEEVE,60,NARROW 38.91

33930 HOSE SLEEVE,48,WIDE 63.68

33933 RES TANK,MNT,ARM,MASSEY,TM 688.30

33934 BALL VALVE 1"NPT 67.42

33935 NIPPLE 1 X 2 1/2 NPT 7.54

33936 SFTY SCRN,WLDMNT,MF4243,TM 3117.67

33937 SFTY SCRN,HINGE,MF4243,TM 362.35

33940 ADAPTER,3/8FJx3/8MB 18.00

33943 PLUG,M6,OPEN CENTER,DAN FOSS 59.99

33945 SFTY SCRN,ASSY,MF4243,TSF 6453.20

33948 TEE,RUN,5/8FJXX5/8MJX5/8MJ 38.17

33949 FITTING,BARB,5/8FJXX5/8HB 27.97

33983 CLAMP,HOSE #10 5.25

33984 PIN,.75x2.44,W/Ø.28,CAP 34.67

33985 PIN,1.50x13.25,W/Ø.47 73.93

33986 PIN,1.00x13.13,W/Ø.44 49.71

33988 BOOM SWIVEL BRKT,STD,DROP,ASSY 2811.09

33990 GREASE ZERK,1/8x2 3/16x45° 19.47

33997 DECAL LABEL MANUAL CANISTER 8.64

34003 VALVE STAND,JD72-7510 907.53

34008 FRM,FRONT,JD7510,LDR 1337.32

34009 FRM,FRONT,ADJ PLATE,JD7510,LDR 132.90

34011 CAPSCREW,7/16x3 7/16,NC,GR8 1.07

34012 SUPPORT,TOP,34003 124.91

34018 TEE,RUN,1/2MFx1/2MFx1/2FF 60.93

34019 ELBOW,1/2FFXx1/2MF 37.15

34020 TEE,BRANCH,3/8MJX1/2ORBX3/8MJ 35.10

34022 HOSE,#8x13(8FFx8FJ90) 70.49

34023 HOSE,#8x22(8FFx8FJ90) 65.42

34025 HOSE,#4x152(6FJXx6FJX90) 120.83

34026 HOSE,#4x182(6FJXx6FJX90) 115.89

34027 HOSE,#4x164(5MJx6FJX90) 116.81

34030 SEAL KIT,PVG32,PVEM 70.72

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

34033 HOSE,#4x34(5FJx4FJX) 37.96

340-3507 UJOINT 35E CTRSHFT 1450NM 1399.02

340-3508 UJOINT 35E CTRSHFT 1000NM 1000 1219.33

34036 WRENCH,TORQUE,1000LB,1"DRIVE 5560.63

34039 SOCKET,1-5/8,1"DRIVE, 34036 166.17

34040 SOCKET,2 5/8,1DRIVE,FOR 34036 424.62

340-4415 UJOINT 44E TRACT. SHFT 1-3/8Z6 2691.55

340-4416 CV DRIVE SHAFT 44E 1-3/8Z21 2600.79

34048 SPACER,2.25X1.25X.813 47.10

34049 HOSE SLEEVE,79,NARROW 104.78

34050 HOSE,#4x83(5MJx8MB90) 75.12

34051 HOSE,#4x63(5MJx8MB90) 67.22

34052 HOSE,#4x20(5MJx8MB90) 50.19

34054 HOSE,#4x72(8MB90x8MB90) 85.93

34055 HOSE,#4x78(8MB90x8MB90) 91.27

340-5504 E/A SHAFT 540RPM 1-3/8X1-3/4 1398.93

34056 HOSE,#4x98(5MJx8MB90) 70.41

34057 HOSE,#4x90(6FJXx8MB90) 75.20

34058 HOSE,#8x50(8FJX90x10MB90) 116.49

340-6011 U-JOINT C/W FT42 CLUTCH 2786.95

340-6013  #6 WING SHAFT 1-3/4Z20 2758.29

340-6020 WING DRIVE SHAFT 540/1000 FT42 2813.89

340-6153 U-JOINT CTR SHAFT 1-3/4Z20 540 1623.06

340-6155 CTR DRIVESHAFT 540 FT42-1450NM 2303.85

34064 ADAPTER,1 1/4MOR X 1MJ 46.63

340-648 CV SHAFT S6 80CV 1-3/8Z21 2212.25

34067 ADAPTER,1 1/4MORX1 1/4MJ 33.72

34068 ELBOW,1 1/2MPx1 1/4MB 134.56

34069 BALL VALVE,1 1/4FOR 201.89

34070 HOSE,#20x57(20FJXx20FL45) 434.98

34071 HOSE,#16x62(16FJXx20FL45) 662.64

34072 RSTRCTR.062,INSERT 21.01

34073 ADAPTER,1/2MBx1/2FB 34.34

34075 CLAMP KIT,TUBE,1.25,2PST,BOLT 53.88

34076 CLAMP KIT,TUBE,1.0,2PST,BOLT 43.39

34077 HOSE,#4x128(8MB90x8MB90) 96.40

34078 HOSE,#4x48(8MB90x5MJ) 61.83

34079 HOSE,#4x68(8MB90x5MJ) 70.97

34080 HOSE,#16x64(16FJXx20FL45) 321.19

34081 HOSE,#16x61(16FJXx16FJX90) 244.89

34082 HOSE,#16x89(16FJXx16FJX90) 309.97

34083 BUTT,4,#8 O-RING PORT 266.22

34084 BUTT,5,#8 O-RING PORT 418.44

340-851 U-JOINT H8 1-3/4Z20X1-3/4Z20 1954.95

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

340-852 U-JOINT SFT8 1-3/4Z20X1-3/4Z20 2037.95

340-866 SHAFT 1-3/4 G8 CENTER 540&1000 1564.59

340-870  SFT80CV 1-3/8Z6 540RPM 2595.24

34089 HOSE,#12x240(16MPx12FF) 550.87

34090 RELEIF VALVE,BRAKE,3500 PSI 125.76

34091 RELEIF VALVE,BRAKE,2600 PSI 156.70

34093 SOLENOID, 2 POS 3 WAY 173.26

34094 ELEMENT,LOGIC,BRAKE VALVE 589.13

34095 RELIEF VALVE,BRAKE,3000 PSI 156.70

34096 SEAL KIT,RELIEF,BRAKE VALVE 11.53

34097 SEAL KIT,SOL,BRAKE VALVE 15.93

34098 SEAL KIT,ELEMENT,BRAKE VALVE 40.74

34101 HOSE SLEEVE,72,NARROW 110.01

34102 TUBE,PREFORMED,5/16,STD,SEC 36.61

34103 TUBE,PREFORMED,5/16,EXT,SEC 51.66

34104 HOSE,#4x42(5MJx5MJ) 40.41

34106 KIT,KNIVES,96,ED,STC 634.93

341-0606 CROSS KIT CV SIZE 6 80 DEG 171.16

341-0637 YOKE CLAMP TYPE 1-3/8X21SPL. 374.81

341-0680 OUTER BELL SET SAME AS 341-716 101.12

34107 KIT,KNIVES,90,ED,STC 588.05

34108 KIT,KNIVES,75,ED,STC 488.63

341-0805 YOKE INNER 327.85

341-0808 CROSS KIT SIZE 8 80 DEG 193.69

34115 VALVE,BRAKE,SOL,3000PSI 1341.97

34116 VALVE,BRAKE,SOL,3500PSI 1387.49

34117 ELBOW,1MBx1MJ,FORGED 65.99

34123 SWITCHBOX,EGRESS,T3F 1665.80

34130 HOSE,#4x50(6FJXx8MB90) 54.07

341-3501 FRICTION DISC 67.86

341-3504 BOLT .312-18 X 2.50 LG. GD 8 4.42

341-3505 NUT .312-18 1.98

341-3508 PRESSURE PLATE 205.43

341-3509 SPRING 318.11

341-3510 COMPRESSION PLATE 109.60

341-3544 CROSS KIT 143.78

341-3555 CLUTCH PACK (1000 NM) 35 863.38

341-3558 YOKE & SHAFT (SPLINE) 188.51

341-3559 TELESCOPING YOKE 284.64

341-3560 FRICTION CLUTCH C/WYOKE 540RPM 1360.78

341-3562 U-JOINT & SHAFT HALF CENTER 415.13

341-3566 GUARD REPAIR KIT 27.88

341-3568 OUTER GUARD 141.35

341-3571 CV CROSS KIT 35 362.87

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

341-3577 JOINT&SHFT HLF W/GRD 1-3/8Z21 1962.56

341-3579 JOINT & TUBE HALF W/ GUARD 843.09

341-3580 JOINT&SHAFT HALF W/GUARD WING 1003.39

341-3582 YOKE 35 1-3/4 Z 20 (SPECIAL) 338.65

341-3589 GUARD REPAIR KIT 25.53

341-4402 CROSS KIT 275.73

341-4425 BOLT M10X 1.5 X 25MM GD 10.9 10.98

341-4429 HOUSING 226.16

341-4442 SPRING 288.84

341-4452 CV CROSS KIT 44 511.16

341-4453 CV CENTER HOUSING 44 1223.76

341-4455 OUTER GUARD 221.04

341-4456 INNER GUARD 157.43

341-4457 YOKE TUBE & SLEEVE 443.86

341-4458 JOINT&SHAFT HALF W/GRD 1-3/8Z6 2047.58

341-4459 JOINT & TUBE HALF W/ GUARD 832.99

341-4460 SEPARATOR PLATE 159.68

341-4461 FRICTION PACK 1450NM-USE -4443 935.39

341-4462 JOINT&SHAFT HALF W/GRD 1-3/8Z6 2047.58

341-4466 YOKE & SHAFT (SPLINE) 1007.54

34154 HOSE,#16x96(16FJX90x20FL90) 394.20

34155 HOSE,#16x96(16FJX90x20FL90) 394.20

341-5501 AUTO-LOK REP. KIT 1-3/8" SHAFT 161.69

341-55112 CROSS KIT 288.52

341-55113 CENTER HOUSING 1364.01

341-55115 YOKE 80CV Q.D. #55 1-3/8Z6 1122.11

341-5549 NYLON REPAIR KIT 26.82

341-5595 OUTER GUARD 223.44

341-5596 INNER GUARD 242.06

34157 HOSE,#16x92(16FJX90x20FL45) 374.65

34158 HOSE,#16x102(16FJX90x16MJ) 346.94

34159 HOSE,#16x80(16FJX90x20FL45) 317.44

34160 HOSE,#16x98(FJX90Lx16MJ) 347.92

341-600 PLASTIC SHAFT COVER GEAR BOX 25.92

341-60001 YOKE CV 1-3/8Z21(S150 M2 ONLY) 651.24

341-60004 OUTER TUBING 4 LOBE 337.65

341-60006 YOKE INNER 4 LOBE 205.79

341-60007 CROSS KIT 163.01

341-60008 CROSS KIT 99.42

341-60010 YOKE #S6 1-3/4Z20 334.71

341-60012 OUTER BELL & TUBE 192.15

341-60013 INNER BELL & TUBE 96.53

341-60018 SHIELD 174.92

341-60020 SCREW 1.17

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

341-60026 COMPLETE SHIELD KIT 492.80

341-6003 INNER TUBING 331.14

341-60032 CROSS KIT S6 118.14

341-60033 YOKE 80CV OUTER TUBE #S6 581.54

341-60038 SAFETY BELL 238.17

341-60040 CV RING 48.54

341-60041 SAFETY TUBE & BELL 151.04

341-60043 SAFETY BELL S6 61.91

341-60053 OUTER SAFETY BELL & TUBE 177.54

341-60054 INNER BELL & TUBE 168.26

341-60058 SAFETY SHLD COMPL. FOR#340-648 550.13

341-60065 SLIP CLUTCH FT42 #S6 1-3/4 Z20 1509.07

341-60066 SLIP CLTCH 1-3/4-SEE 341-60065 1217.72

341-60067 SLIP CLUTCH FT42 #S6 1-3/4 Z20 1467.02

341-60068 SPLINE SHAFT 175MM 661.51

341-60069 YOKE #S6 FEMALE 520.95

341-60071 SAFETY SHLD COMPL. WING SHAFT 401.10

341-60073 OUTER CARDAN 4-LOBE TUBE 555.31

341-60074 INNER CARDAN 4-LOBE TUBE 480.99

341-6008 YOKE BP #6 1-3/4"ROUND 3/8"K/W 441.55

341-60097 INNER CARDAN TUBE 4-LOBE 323.55

341-6014 BOLT & NUT 10X55MM GR 8.8 5PK 28.82

341-6022 YOKE Q.D. 1-3/8 X 21 SIZE 6 390.59

341-605 CROSS KIT COMPLETE 144.85

341-605A CROSS KIT GREASE FITTNG IN CUP 137.93

341-606 YOKE FEMALE 249.60

341-607 SPLINE SHAFT (COMER) 140 MM 752.52

341-6073 SPLINED SHAFT 120MM 650.08

341-6079 SLIP CLT 1-3/8Z21 USE 341-6320 1511.68

341-608 SPRING DOWEL 11.01

34161 HOSE,#16x101(16FJX90x20FL90) 404.82

341-610 OUTER RETAINER 23.96

341-615 INNER RETAINER 23.91

341-616 FLEXIBLE PIN 5.81

341-619 RING NUT 28.43

34162 HOSE,#16x98(16FJX90x20FL90) 398.45

341-621 FLEXIBLE PIN 6.27

341-622 YOKE OUTER TUBE 217.20

341-6228 LINING 50.91

341-6234 SPACER 82.12

341-6235 CE SHIELD 5026&S150 M2&FX742 287.03

341-6238 CE SHIELD SFT IIC 230 X 185 197.46

341-6240 SFT COUNTER CONE 180.27

341-6246 FLNGE YKE FT42R#6-USE 341-6312 537.24

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

341-6247 LINING 54.48

341-6248 THRUST PLATE 141.23

341-6250 SEE 341-6313 15'/341-8129 26' 79.08

341-6251 SPACER 82.12

341-6280 FLANGE HUB FT42 1-3/4Z20 418.57

341-6284 COMPLETE SAFETY SHLD #340-6013 429.79

341-6285 OUTER CARDAN TUBING 401.44

341-6286 INNER CARDAN TUBING 319.28

341-6287 OUTER SAFETY TUBE 145.04

341-6288 INNER SAFETY TUBE 107.21

341-630 BUSHING 27.99

341-631 LINING 47.97

341-6313 SPRING CONE TYPE CLUTCH 127.52

341-6315 SLP CLCH #6 FT42 1200 1-3/8Z6 1444.08

341-6317 SPRING CONE TYPE CLUTCH 127.52

341-6318 SPRING CONE TYPE CLUTCH 132.28

341-6322 SLIP CLUTCH #6 FT42 1-3/4Z20 1507.17

341-6324 SLP CLCH #6 FT42 1200 1-3/4Z20 1206.70

341-633 BOLT & NUT 9.72

341-637 OUTER RETAINER 31.30

341-645 CROSS KIT COMPLETE 196.56

341-6501 OUTER RETAINER 20.28

341-6504 OUTER SAFETY TUBE 105.08

341-6505 INNER SAFETY TUBE 104.78

341-6508 INNER RETAINER 18.75

341-6512 INNER PLATE 44.59

341-6513 LINING 3-1/2 X 6 63.07

341-6515 BUSHING 16.67

341-6516 FLANGE YOKE 395.69

341-6540 SLIP CLTC COMP FF2 1-3/8X21 EG 967.09

341-6543 CLUTCH SUPPORT FF2 1-3/8X21 406.83

341-660 INNER BELL SET CV(6) 128.77

34168 TANK,RES,DTZ/AC,ASSY W/FLR,JIC 2663.36

34169 TANK,RES,IH,4WD,ASSY,W/FLT,JIC 2562.62

341-705 SHEAR PIN&NUT C8.8 10X50MM 5PK 18.66

341-722 LINING 15.90 47.78

34175 HOSE,#16x141(16FJX90x20FL90) 453.18

34176 HOSE,#16x149(16FJX90x20FL90) 468.70

341-776 OUTER BELL SET 138.66

341-80002 CROSS KIT BP S8 131.55

341-80007 FLEXIBLE PIN CAN USE 341-702 6.42

341-80013 RING FOR INNER BELL 25.93

341-80014 BELL 57.46

341-80020 TAPERED PIN KIT-USE 341-802 53.58

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

341-80023 CV BODY #S8 80CV 1358.06

341-80024 OUTER TUBING 4 LOBE L=815 313.60

341-80025 INNER TUBING C/W GREASE TUBE 579.70

341-80028 OUTER BELL & TUBE 146.98

341-80029 INNER BELL & TUBE 124.03

341-80031 RING 50.16

341-80032 SHIELD 130.51

341-80036 COMPLETE SHIELD KIT 513.94

341-80037 CROSS KIT 168.43

341-80039 FLEXIBLE PIN 6.42

341-80040 OUTER RING 38.13

341-80044 1 3/8"X21 SPLINE TRACTOR YOKE 611.36

341-80047 CROSS KIT #S8 80CV 127.32

341-80049 CV BELL ASSEMBLY 323.26

341-80050 RING 60.26

341-80057 OUTER SAFETY BELL & TUBE 138.78

341-80058 INNER SAFETY BELL & TUBE 146.54

341-80059 SAFETY SHLD,SAME AS 341-80014 38.90

341-80067 SAFETY SHLD COMPL #S8 540RPM 456.46

341-80069 WASHER 0.79

341-80070 YOKE #S8 1-3/4Z20 405.67

341-80074 ROLL PIN 8.53

341-80075 YOKE OUTER 4-LOBE SFT#8 230.57

341-80079 OUT BLL&SFTY TBE USE-341-80083 104.64

341-80080 INNER BELL & SAFETY TUBE 144.27

341-80083 SAFETY SHIELD KIT 340-851 380.84

341-80091 OUTER CARDAN TUBE 4-LOBE 299.10

341-80129 H8 YOKES & CARDAN TUBES KIT 1238.38

341-80143 OUTER SAFETY BELL & TUBE 177.55

341-8017 FLEXIBLE PIN 9.88

341-80173 PRESSURE PLATE 159.16

341-80176 SLIP CLUTCH ASSEMBLY S8 FV42 1439.07

341-802 TAPERED PIN&NUT #408000076R 63.93

341-8033 MALE HALF SHAFT 340-830 1018.41

341-8071 SLP CLTCH FT44 #8 1-3/8Z6 SPL 1591.10

341-8086 GREASE FITTING 7.93

34181 UNIION BLOCK,TRR,JD 137.81

341-8141 OUTER SAFETY TUBE 745 124.10

341-8165 SAFETY SHIELD COMPLETE FLX ARM 475.69

34183 ADAPTER,BULKHEAD,1MJX1MJ 68.30

34184 VALVE,5SP,HSC,TRB,LS 5426.87

341-8512 CV SHIELD #8 80 CV EG 246.31

341-8516 OUTER SAFETY TUBE 102.38

341-8517 INNER SAFETY TUBE 102.09

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

341-8521 INNER RETAINING RING 18.69

34186 HOSE,#4x66(5MJx4MB90) 75.98

34187 HOSE,#4x75(5MJx4MB90) 80.86

34195 HOSE,#16x62(16FJX90x20FL45) 300.23

34196 HOSE,#16x106(16MPx16FJX45) 324.41

34197 HOSE,#16x33(16FJXx20FL90) 212.07

34198 HOSE,#16x40(16FJXx20FL90) 226.74

34206 DECAL,TB CONTROL VALVE,5SP 7.22

34208 HOSE SLEEVE,58,WIDE 68.18

34209 HOSE SLEEVE,50,NARROW 29.74

34210 HOSE SLEEVE,38,NARROW 22.11

34211 HOSE SLEEVE,45,NARROW 26.93

34216 HOSE,#16x69(16MPx16FJX90) 265.57

34217 VALVE,5SP,HSC,BLK,TRB,PB 4673.97

34218 DECAL,LOGO,CLAW,25.50x4.50 52.77

34222 CYLINDER,CLAM BUCKET,LH 1517.40

34223 CYLINDER,CLAM BUCKET,R 1517.40

34227 PRFRMD,180°(16FJXx20FL) 126.34

34229 SPACER 23.97

34230 AXLE BRACE,JD5520,RH 912.48

34231 MNFRM,JD5520,CHET,TSF/TM 4890.72

34232 HOSE,#16x56(16FJXx20FL45) 547.61

34234 BATT BOX,COVER,JD5520 218.20

34235 DRV SHF,PMP,22 1/2,JD5520 305.12

34236 HOSE,#16x83(16FJXx16FJX90) 301.97

34237 HOSE,#4x90(8MB90x8MB90) 96.40

34238 HOSE,#4x86(8MB90x6FJX) 76.62

34239 HOSE,#8x40(10MB90x10FF90) 109.13

34240 HOSE,#8x63(10MB90x10FF) 113.58

34241 HOSE,#8x29(10FFx10FF90) 89.14

34242 HOSE,#8x37(10MB90x10FF) 92.77

34243 SPACER,1ODX7/16IDX1/2 23.11

34244 ELBOW,1/2MBx1/2FB 32.46

34245 HOSE,#16x82(16FJX90x20FL45) 353.44

34246 HOSE,#16x90(16FJX90x16MJ) 321.53

34247 HOSE,#16x99(16FJX90x20FL90) 400.67

34248 HOSE,#16x98(16FJX90x20FL90) 398.45

34250 HOSE,#4x70(8MB90x6FJ) 70.43

34251 HOSE,#4x40(8MB90x6FJ) 56.88

34252 SFTY SCRN,WLDMNT,JD5520 2648.60

34257 SFTY SCRN,CPLT,JD5520 5609.25

34258 HOSE,#16x56(16FJXx20FL45) 246.00

34259 HOSE,#20x53(20FJXx20FL45) 322.48

34260 DECK,WLDMNT,72,CMB,SD 8632.52

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

34262 HOSE,#16x105(16FJX90x20FL90) 407.14

34263 HOSE,#16x104(16FJX90x20FL90) 405.03

34264 SWITCHBOX MOUNT,JD5520 98.30

34265 SWITCHBOX BRACE,JD5520 76.86

34266 SWITCHBOX STRAP,JD5520 23.98

34267 VALVE MOUNT,5SP,JD5520 620.54

34270 PAD,SFTY SCRN,JD5520 47.13

34271 PLATE,FENDER,JD5520 37.64

34272 BOOMREST,JD5520 1464.18

34273 HOSE,#16x75(16FJX90x16FJX45) 339.93

34274 HOSE,#16x73(16FJX90x16FJX45) 335.69

34278 JOYSTICK MOUNT,UNI 207.15

34280 DRV SHF,PMP,28,TM165 395.66

34284 BEARING,CLAW 965.77

34285 NUT,CASTLE,CLAW 277.21

34287 VALVE,5SP,HSC,BLK,TRB,OC 4440.44

34289 HOSE,#6x36(8MBx8MB90) 57.92

34291 HOSE,#16x67(16FJXx20FL90) 279.85

34293 HOSE,#16x80(16FJXx20FL90) 306.93

34306 COVER FRONT,EGRESS,JD62-6410 164.04

34307 COVER REAR,EGRESS,JD62-6410 198.84

34308 END PLATE,PVP,DAN FOSS 32 PVG 1411.42

34309 BALL VALVE,1 1/2 FOR 243.09

34310 HOSE,#16x121(16FJX90x16FL60) 513.58

34311 HOSE,#16x134(16MJx16FJX90) 395.54

34312 HOSE,#16x124(16FJX90x16FL60) 520.05

34321 COOLER,JIC,SIDE DRAIN 3523.88

34322 NIPPLE,KING,3/8 BRASS 5.87

34323 UNION,3/8X3/8,BRASS,BARBED 5.87

34326 BEARING CONE 306.88

34327 RETAINING RING KIT 263.64

34328 CARRIER ASSY 1674.28

34329 THRUST WASHER 14.57

34331 HOSE,#16x84(16MJx16FJX) 256.19

34332 CAPSCREW,1/4X9-1/4 NC 26.81

34333 ROD,THREADED,1/4X9-1/2 NC 44.81

34334 BEARING,SHERICAL,1 60.92

34335 BEARING,SPHERICAL,1 1/2 272.64

34349 SFTY SCRN,CPLT,TRR,JD6000 3672.00

34350 HOSE,#8x45(10MB90x10FF90) 115.66

34351 HOSE,#8x55(10MB90x10FF90) 123.07

34352 HOSE,#8x45(10MB90x10FF) 99.51

34353 HOSE,#4x13(4FJX90x4FJX) 41.26

34354 HOSE,#8x19(8FJXx10FF) 52.61

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

34355 HOSE,#8x34(8FJXx10FF90) 79.81

34356 HOSE,#8x38(8FJXx10FF90) 86.18

34357 HOSE,#8x30(8FJXx8FJX) 49.93

34358 HOSE,#4x196(5MJx6FJX90) 131.24

34359 HOSE,#4x110(6FJX90x6FJX) 91.07

34363 HOSE,#8x63(10MB90x10FF) 113.58

34365 HOSE,#4x106(8MB90x5MJ) 86.70

34366 HOSE,#4x40(8MB90x6FJX) 58.30

34367 HOSE,#4x106(8MB90x6FJX) 85.46

34368 HOSE,#8x40(10MB90x10FF90) 111.88

34369 HOSE,#8x37(10MB90x10FF) 92.77

34372 STAND,COOLER,JD5520,CAB 863.66

34375 HOSE,#16x195(16FJXx16FJX90) 579.10

34378 BATT BOX,JD5520 516.79

34380 FUEL LINE,3/8 4.58

34383 HOSE,#16x100(16FJXx16FJX90) 310.78

34384 HOSE,#16x106(16FJXx16FJX90) 350.68

34385 HOSE,#16x33(16FJXx20FL90) 211.98

34387 HOSE,#16x33(16FJX45x20FL90) 266.90

34388 TANK,RES,ASSY,JD5520,T3F 1982.14

34389 ELBOW,1 1/2ORBX32FLG 261.31

34390 HOSE,#16x39(16FJX45x20FJX) 266.49

34391 TEE,BRANCH,1 1/4ORBx1 1/4MJx 166.16

34392 ADAPTER,1ORBX1FJX 39.74

34393 ELBOW,1ORBX1FJX45 56.93

34394 ELBOW,1 1/2ORBX1 1/2MJ45 73.54

34396 ADPTR,.06 RSTRCTR,1/2ORBx3/8MJ 23.46

34398 HOSE,#4x90(8MB90x6FJX) 79.54

34399 HOSE,#4x68(8MB90x6FJX) 68.59

34400 HOSE,#4x116(8MB90x6FJX) 93.57

34405 MNFRM,JD5520,TM/CHET/LDR 6063.21

34406 BUSHING,1 3/8X11/16X1 3/8 244.63

34408 ELBOW,1 1/4MBx1 1/4 MJ 87.91

34413 ADAPTER, 1 1/2MP X 1 1/4MJ 124.47

344-1311 DOUBLE KNIFE SEC BX OF 25 265.13

344-1321 DOUBLE KNIFE SECTION 12.21

34414 ADAPTER, 1 1/4ORBX1 1/4FJX 235.78

34416 HOSE,#16x75(16FJXx20FL90) 296.52

34417 HOSE,#16x77(16FJXx20FL90) 300.60

34420 HOSE,#16x68(16FJX90x20FL45) 323.87

34421 HOSE,#16x77(16FJX90x16MJ) 270.81

34424 ADAPTER,22mmx5/8MF 37.72

34429 SEAL KIT,TILT CYL,255 LDR 109.62

34430 SEAL KIT,LIFT CYL,255 LDR 128.94

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

34432 TEE,RUN,1 ORB x 1 MJ x 1 MJ 40.37

34435 HOSE,#8x136(8FJXx8FJX90) 134.74

34436 BULK HEAD BRACKET 53.40

34442 HOSE,#4x55(6MBx6FF) 45.16

34443 HOSE,#4x26(6MBx6FF90) 49.82

34446 DUST CAP/PLUG,QIK CPLR,3/8 BLU 21.82

34447 DUST CAP,QIK CPLR,1" 50.28

34448 DUST PLUG,QIK CPLR,1" 25.43

34449 RTRY,60 BARE,COMBO,PARTS ORDER 7710.31

34450 HOSE,#4x174(8MB90x6FJX) 88.07

34451 BALL VALVE,1",3-WAY,ORB 573.73

34459 HOSE,#16x132(16MJx16FJX90) 398.35

34465 ELBOW,3/4MPX3/4MJ 9.48

34466 BARB,3/4FJXX1/2 33.00

34468 CRATE,4X8 826.96

34469 RT50,PARTS ORDER,HYDRO 7722.29

34470 RT50,PARTS ORDER,MANUAL 7030.58

34471 ELBOW,5/8MFx5/8FF 24.97

34473 HOSE,#16x18(16FJXx20FL45) 157.51

34475 CAPSCREW,3/4 x 2 NF,GRADE L9 21.05

34479 SPROCKET,SABER,KEYWAY 182.24

34480 SPROCKET,SABER,SPINDLE 315.60

34482 CHAIN,COUPLING,SABER 64.18

34483 COUPLING COVER,SABER 274.47

34487 MOUNT,EGRESS,JD62-6410 374.60

34490 BARB,1/2X1/2FP 11.05

34491 HOSE,#4x32(8MB90x6MB90) 71.30

34492 HOSE,#4x39(8MB90x6MB90) 78.28

34493 HOSE,#4x64(6FJXx6FJX) 57.12

34494 HOSE,#4x87(6FJXx6MB90) 87.88

34496 BRKT,SWITCHBOX,UNI 30.08

34497 KNIFE MTG BOLT,1 1/8,STD 20.10

34499 CAP,1/2FF 26.55

34500 PIN,.75x3.50x3.25,W/Ø.25,TEE 94.00

34501 PIN,1.13x4.63,TEE 99.95

34502 PIN,1.00x3.00,TEE 94.00

34503 STAND,3-POINT,CLAW 156.09

34508 WASHER,FENDER,#10 0.41

34509 BAR,KNF MNTG,SABER RTRY 1577.84

34509K KIT,SABER BAR 1444.00

34518 SPACER,1 1/4X13/16X1/2 37.09

34519 SPACER,1 1/4X13/16X1 1/8 55.66

34520 SWITCHBOX ASSY,TM 992.48

34522 SWITCHBOX ASSY,T3F 1877.70

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

34523 SWITCHBOX ASSY,BOOM 1055.70

34524 WIRE,10GA. ORANGE, 1.97

34532 SWITCH,TRAVEL LOCK 27.13

34535 CLIP,TINNERMAN 2.91

34537 CONNECTOR, 10-12 GA, 2.91

34538 CONNECTOR,14GA.,CLOSED END 2.24

34539 CONNECTOR,14GA.,.188 FEMALE, 4.45

34542 WIRE WRAP,1/2,POLY,BLACK 7.13

34548 HOSE,#16x38(16FJX45x20FL90) 225.88

34549 HOSE,#16x36(16FJXx20FL90) 135.09

34580 PISTON ROD ASY, WLD CYLINDER, 1359.91

34584 LOCK NUT, WLD CYLINDER, 22.09

34586 ROD,32364 1690.50

34590 LOCK NUT, WLD CYLINDER, 22.09

34596 LOCK NUT, WLD CYLINDER, 52.46

34600 HOSE SLEEVE,88,NARROW 79.82

34610 HOSE,#20x62(20FJXx20FL45) 338.49

34611 HOSE,#16x66(16FJXx20FL45) 344.76

34612 HOSE,#8x34(8FJXx8FJX90) 65.50

34613 HOSE,#4x118(6FJX90x8MB90) 100.06

34614 HOSE,#4x138(5MJx6FJX90) 91.04

34615 HOSE,#4x162(6FJX90x8MB90) 117.11

34616 HOSE,#4x18(6MB90x6FF90) 78.00

34617 HOSE,#4x26(6MB90x4FF90) 80.69

34619 SFTY SCRN,WLDMNT,JD62-6420 868.11

34620 BRKT,VALVE MNT,LH,JD62-6420 91.77

34621 BRKT,VALVE MNT,RH,JD62-6420 91.77

34622 PLATE,VALVE,REAR MNT 145.30

34623 CBL,CNTRL,122 168.12

34624 DRV SHF,PMP,28 13/16 247.11

34626 BRKT,TUBE,CLAMP 66.65

34627 BRKT,SMV,JD62-6420 42.06

34628 BRKT,COOLER,MOUNT,JD6220,CAB 1919.92

34631 HOSE,#4x126(6FJXx6FJX90) 89.03

34632 HOSE,#4x115(6FJXx6FJX90) 80.97

34633 HOSE,#4x66(6FJ90x8MB90) 61.23

34636 MNT BRKT,RH,62-6420,COOLER 66.36

34637 MNT BRKT,LH,JD62-6420,COOLER 66.36

34638 HOSE,#16x107(16FJX90x20FL90) 360.12

34639 HOSE,#16x104(16FJX90x20FL90) 354.71

34644 HOSE,#16x159(16FJXx20FL45) 282.88

34645 HOSE,#16x182(16FJXx16FJX) 374.13

34649 BRKT,WINDWASH,JD6220,4WD 133.24

34653 BRKT,RES,JD62-6420,T3F 379.93

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

34654 HOSE,#4x154(6FJXx8MB90) 102.94

34655 ELBOW,1-1/2ORBx1-1/2MJ 97.95

34656 TEE,RUN,1-1/4ORBx1 1/4MJx1 1/4 148.15

34657 FUEL TANK,JD62-6420 2880.61

34660 HOSE,#16x33(16FJX45x20FJX) 203.83

34661 HOSE,#16x212(16FJXx16FJX90) 327.93

34663 ELBOW,33MMx1MJ 158.83

34664 ADAPTER,1FJx3/4MJ 13.32

34666 TANK,RES,BUMP,BLANK,CPLT,ASSY 3338.93

34668 SPACER,JD62-6420,LDR 53.16

34670 M-FRM,JD62-6420,TRB/TM,LDR 5571.17

34671 KIT,TRB50 KNF,SRVS PRTS 2002 247.08

34682 KNIFE,TM-72EDH,ROTARY 81.76

34683 KNIFE,CHEETAH ROTARY,GRASS 72.17

34684 KNIFE,TM-60EDH,ROTARY 46.09

34685 KNIFE,TSR/TRR-60EDH,ROTARY 77.65

34686 KNIFE,CHEETAH ROTARY,BRUSH 110.82

34688 KNIFE,GRASS,RT50/60D ROTARY 49.23

34689 COIL,DUAL LEAD,12VDC,BRAKE VLV 75.16

34692 BEARING,5/8.SCREENOMATIC 66.29

34698 ROLLPIN,3/16x.88,SS 0.18

34702 TOOTH TIP,SAW,CARBIDE 12.56

34703 RIVET,SAW,TOOTH 0.54

34704 RIVETING TOOL,SAW 372.15

34705 SHARPENING TOOL,SAW TOOTH 582.37

34706 BRAZE FLUX PASTE,JAR 72.75

34710 ADAPTER,1 1/2ORBx1 1/2MJ 32.98

34712 HOSE,#16x100(FJX90xFJX) 284.99

34713 HOSE,#16x60(16FJXx20FL45) 249.20

34714 HOSE,#20x83(20FJXx20FL90) 435.60

34715 HOSE,#16x61(FJXxFJX90L) 225.89

34720 BRKT,LH,VALVE MNT,62-6420,T3F 109.73

34721 BRKT,RH,VALVE MNT,62-6420,T3F 110.28

34725 ROLLPIN,3/8x4,SS 15.20

34729 PIN,1.50x10.34,W/Ø.31,CAP 75.78

34736 HITCH WLDMNT 2043.85

34739 GANG ASSY 8395.74

34767 adaptor,saw blade,saber 573.83

34777 HITCH/CYL,LOW PROFILE 5947.88

34778 SB50 PARTS ORDER DECK 8942.01

34780 KNIFE,TBF-50 FLAIL,LBG 7.38

34781 KNIFE MTG CLEVIS,BOOM FLAIL 10.72

34782 KNIFE MTG CLEVIS,90DEG,BF 10.75

34783 TBF50,BRUSH,KNIFE ASSY 4793.50

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

34784 TBF50,GRASS,CMPLT ASSY 3922.17

34786 KNIFE MTNG BOLT ,9/16X3 5/8,NC 10.69

34791 SAFETY SCREEN BRACKET- LOWER 843.47

34796 COIL,TRAVEL LOCK 107.20

34799 PIN,.75x2.93,W/Ø.28,CAP 46.67

34801 MNFRM,JD7220,CAB,WOC,2WD,4WD 4005.14

34803 SPACER,JD6220,LDR,SIDE,2 24.01

34804 M-FRM,SABER,JD72-7420,WOC,CAB, 10069.36

34806 SIDE PLATES,JD6220,LDR,2 67.33

34808 TIRE,225/70R-19.5G 2786.13

34825 CONV,THROTTLE ACT,TRUCKAT 1575.34

34826 HOSE,#16x99(16FJX90Lx20FL90) 282.93

34828 BATT BOX,COVER,TM130 122.36

34829 HOSE,#16x96(16FJX90x20FL90) 281.46

34833 FLATWASHER,16MM 0.96

34834 VALVE,5SP,HSC,TBF,PB,FLT 4716.78

34835 U-BOLT,3/4x11x8,NC 76.42

34836 FIELD FIX,BOOMREST,JD72-7410 325.28

34842 SPACER,3/4x1/2x2 54.97

34848 HEX NUT,7/16 NF,GR8 (STOVER) 6.87

34850 SPINDLE,TSR60,W/TABS 1768.46

34852 DECAL,LUBE,RECOMMEND 4.73

34854 HOSE,#4x88(5MJx4MB90) 122.07

34855 MNT,RH,SWPR/LDR,JD6420 323.94

34856 MNT,LH,SWPR/LDR,JD6420 325.71

34857 MTG,THS 915.68

34865 HOSE,#16x57(16FJXx16FJX45) 146.68

34868 RTRY,72BARE,COMBO,PARTS ORDER 9476.36

34870 DECAL,LOGO,SNW PNTHR,12.5x7.75 44.09

34874 BRKT,SWITCH MTG,NONCAB 56.05

34875 DISK,RTRY,ONE PIECE,50" 1418.11

34876 TM60/72,TSR60 HEAD DISC 1950.67

34878 BOSS,CLAMPING,DISK,50" 35.42

34882 KIT,HARDWARE,SABER BAR 122.57

34883 BLADE BOLT (1-3/4 X 4.88") 100.02

34889 SEAL,BEARING,FLAIL 18.71

34890 CAPSCREW,12MMx35MM(1.75) 1.45

34904 ROD CLEVIS, 1.25, 35193 44.32

34915 ROD CLEVIS, 1.75,35192 128.63

34917 SEAL KIT, 35192 147.22

34918 SEAL KIT, 35193 144.06

34919 SEAL KIT, 35194 144.07

34923 RELIEF VALVE,EGRESS, T3F 145.00

34935 ROCKER SWITCH, EGRESS SWITCH 72.45

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

34936 10 AMP CKT BRKR, EGRESS SWITCH 24.05

34937 KEY SWITCH, EGRESS SWITCH BOX 155.63

34942 HOSE,#16x133(16FJX90x16FJX) 234.98

34943 ELBOW,1MJx20FL90,BT 108.89

34945 HOSE,#16x140(16FJXx16FJX90) 244.68

34948 FLATWASHER,8MM 0.37

34952 MOUNT,SNOWBLOWER 2720.45

34968 HOSE,#4x48(5FJXx6MB90) 69.36

34972 PLATE,CAP,CHAIN 20.13

34973 ROD,CHAIN,OUTER,TM60 46.89

34974 ROD,CHAIN,INNER,TM60 40.74

34975 TSR60,CMB,WLDMNT 8304.32

34978 SPINDLE HOUSING,TM 60" 1854.48

34979 SPINDLE,TM60" 1599.56

34980 SPINDLE ASSY,TM60" 4304.15

34985 HEX NUT,1 3/4 NF 76.39

34988 FITTING,RELIEF,1/8PTF,1-5PSI 9.36

34991 FIELD FIX,DRVSHFT,JD6010/20 1264.13

34992 COVER,FRONT,JD62-6410/20 53.76

34993 MNT,PUMP,JD,U DRIVE 467.13

34997 SPACER,DRIVESHAFT,JD62-6420 295.99

34998 SPACER,DRIVESHAFT,JD72-7510/20 185.89

34999 DRIVESHAFT,U-JOINT,JD62-7510/2 982.03

35015 SWIVEL,WLDMNT,TRUCKAT 2570.91

35017 SWIVEL,ASSY,TRUCKAT 3051.60

35018 COUNTERWEIGHT,TRUCKAT® 519.37

35020 AXLE SEAT 370.43

35023 U CLAMP,SPRINGS 322.38

35025 BLOCK,U CLAMP 178.79

35027 BLOCK,TIMBREN,STOP 677.00

35028 LATCH,LEVER,LOCKING 131.32

35031 PUMP,P350,TRUCKAT 5437.58

35033 CAN,JYSTK,CPLT,DF 458.54

35050 ADAPTER,BUNG,O-RING,1 1/2 158.37

35053 GRILL,REAR,SM,COVER,TRUCKAT 293.76

35054 BREATHER CAP 64.45

35058 VALVE MOUNT,TRUCKAT® 940.91

35059 FILTER,HYD,HP,TRUCKAT® 1443.98

35062 SWTCHBX MNT,TRUCKAT® 57.49

35065 HINGE,COVER,TRUCKAT® 396.53

35066 NYLOCK NUT,1/4" NC,STAINLESS 0.58

35067 MACH SCW,1/4 x 3/4 NC,BUTT,SS 1.53

35069 CLAMP BRKT 1,SFTY SCN,TRUCKAT® 35.48

35073 ROD,COVER,TRUCKAT 273.13

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

35078 DECK STOP,TRUCKAT 443.58

35087 CLAMP,3/8,INSULATED 1.78

35089 HOSE,#24x30(24FJXx32FL90) 388.08

35090 HOSE,#12x20(12MB90x12MB90) 182.01

35092 TRIMLOCK,3/16 5.45

35094 GASKET,1/4,C CONFIG 4.66

35096 HOSE,HEATER,5/8 3.15

35099 SFTY SCRN,WLDMNT,TRUCKAT 674.39

35100 SFTY SCRN,WLDMNT,OUTER,TRUCKAT 1643.65

35107 HOSE,#4x34(6FJXx6FJX90) 85.93

35108 HOSE,#4x146(6FJX90x8MB90) 117.52

35109 HOSE,#4x126(5MJx6FJX90) 91.41

35110 HOSE,#4x76(6FJX90x8MB90) 85.77

35111 HOSE,#4x140(6FJX90x6FJX) 90.57

35116 GROMMET,TRAILER LIGHT 7.17

35120 EXHAUST EXT,TRUCKAT 32.49

35121 AIR CLEANER EXT,TRUCKAT 99.33

35131 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.4x2,3PST 51.67

35132 EXHAUST SECTION,TRUCKAT 382.83

35136 JYSTCK,4AXIS,RH,HAWE 6980.23

35139 SWITCH BOX,DANFOSS,TRUCKAT 4004.93

35144 VALVE,5SP,HAWE,PSL2,TRUCKAT 11328.58

35144R VALVE,5SP,HAWE,PSL2,TRUCKAT 6861.98

35146 MNT,CLAMP,3 HOLE 2.14

35147 CLAMP PLATE 8.33

35148 ARMREST,TRUCKAT 280.74

35149 LIGHT BAR,ECCO 2235.18

35153 CBL,LANYARD,18",LOOPED ENDS 15.06

35156 CONN,BODY,2LINE,FEM,WTHRPK 39.53

35157 CONN,BODY,2LINE,MALE,WTHRPK 1.64

35160 TRMNL,MALE,16-14 GA.,WTHRPK 0.72

35161 TRMNL,FEMALE,16-14 GA.,WTHRPK 0.70

35162 SEAL,CBL,GREY,WTHRPK 0.70

35163 SEAL,CBL,GREEN,WTHRPK 0.51

35164 CONECTR,BUTT,H-SHRINK,16-14 GA 1.55

35166 HOSE,#16x96(16FJXx16FJX45) 303.74

35167 CLAMP KIT,HOSE,1.4x2,.5x10,4PS 183.83

35170 CNECTR,6LINE,SHR,16 GA.,WTHRPK 2.97

35173 AXLE STOP,RH 449.01

35176 U-NUT,1/4,3/4 TO CENTER 1.50

35178 MUDFLAP,24x24,TRUCKAT 31.15

35180 RETAINER,W/BAR,MUDFLAP,TRUCKAT 176.27

35181 SWITCH POST,SWIVEL,TRUCKAT 126.18

35184 SFTY SWITCH,DOOR,TRUCKAT 31.46

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

35186 SFTY SWITCH,SWIVEL,TRUCKAT 539.35

35188 CLAMP,MUFFLER,3" 26.92

35190 PIN,1.00x5.00,W/Ø.44,35191 40.91

35191 PIN,1.00x5.00,W/Ø.44,PULL 77.85

35198 HOSE COVER,TRUCKAT DECK 248.17

35199 CLAMP PLATE 9.32

35200 DECAL,LOGO,TRUCKAT,PAW,18.5x4 10.33

35201 DECAL,LOGO,TRUCKAT,17x6.64 18.52

35204 KNOB,3/8 NC,INSERT 9.63

35205 SETSCREW,3/8 x 2 NC,KNURLED PT 14.18

35207 DECK STOP,PANTHER 248.98

35208 DECK STOP,PIN,PANTHER 462.61

35209 HEX NUT,3/8 NF,TOPLOCK 0.47

35210 BOSS,2ODx1-1/8NF TAP ID,x2-1/2 230.21

35211 RIB,DECK STOP,PANTHER 58.81

35221 LOOP,LIMIT SWITCH 139.27

35222 TRUCKAT,GMC,DAN FOSS,PREP 13599.00

35226 SWITCH,MOWER,COLEHERSEE 101.54

35227 RELAY,DP,DT,12V,LY2F,35226 66.45

35229 HOSE,2",FUEL FILLER, 27"L 61.00

35232 CNECTR,PIN,FEM,14-16GA.,56SERS 0.41

35234 GROMMET,RIBBED,1/2ODx1/4IDx1/2 5.45

35235 MACH SCW,1/4 x 1 1/2NC,BUTT,SS 1.53

352-400 FLANGE COMPL.1-1/2 LOCKCOLLAR 185.69

35246 HOSE,#8x22(8FJX90x8FJX90) 65.82

35247 HOSE,#16x96(16FJ90Lx16FJX45) 360.92

35250 HOSE,#4x44(6FJXx6FJX90L) 58.04

352-500 FLANGE COMPL.1-3/8 LOCKCOLLAR 141.56

352-510 FLANGE COMPL. 1-3/8 LOCKCOLLAR 112.96

35252 TIE DOWN,LOWER 68.28

35253 TIE DOWN,UPPER 291.56

35254 COVER,COUNTERWEIGHT 48.43

35256 BUSHING,NYLON,1"OD,3/4"ID 6.15

35258 ANGLE,LATCH,COVER 40.29

35259 FILTER,10 MIC,RETURN LINE 121.06

35260 HOSE COVER,7HOLE,40",BLACK 90.26

35261 ANGLE,HINGE,COVER 76.62

35271 CLAMP PLATE,MID 110.23

35275 GASKET,1/8"x3/4"BUBBLE 6.50

35280 ADAPTER, 1 1/4FJx3/4MJ 23.39

35281 ELBOW,3/4MJ X 3/4FJX 21.90

35285 FILTER ELEMENT,HYD,HP,TRUCKAT 170.39

35286 AIR FILTER,PERKINS 275.24

35287 OIL FILTER,PERKINS 41.75

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

35288 FUEL FILTER,PERKINS 150.10

35289 GASKET,EXHAUST,PERKINS 19.54

35296 HARNESS,MAIN,HAWE,TRUCKAT 1205.00

35301 COUPLER,3"IDx3"L,AIR INTAKE 7.86

35303 ROD,3/8 244.33

35307 PLATE,U-BOLT,35306 313.02

353-102 FLANGE HOUSING DUCTILE IRON 2" 178.63

35312 SET COLLAR,2PC,1.38ID 22.86

35315 CONN,RING,1/2x14-16GA. 0.96

35317 CONN,FORK,#6x14-16GA. 205.98

35319 TOOLBOX,18x18x24,TRUCKAT 1863.79

35320 STRAP,INNER,TOOLBOX 30.95

35321 FILTER,AIR CLEANER,ISUZU 323.68

35323 FILTER,FUEL,ISUZU 80.55

35325 MACH SCW,1/4 x 1NC,BUTT,SS 1.04

35326 FLATWASHER,1/4,SS 0.19

35329 AXLE SEAT,LH 378.29

35330 MODULE,BYPASS,35059 451.57

35333 PAD,SLIDE,TSR,TRUCKAT 39.56

35335 PAD,SLIDE,2 18.90

35336 CAP,SLIDE,TSR,TRUCKAT 44.02

35339 BUSHING,1"x13GA.x7.06,TRUCKAT 41.02

35340 ROLLER,2x1x7,UHMW 133.39

356-310 BEARING INST 1-3/4 BORE FLAT 137.87

362-010 TENSION BUSHING 1"X1-1/4"X3/4" 15.87

362-0121 TENSION BUSHING 1-1/2X1-3/4X1" 45.58

362-015 TENSION BSHING 1"X1-1/4"X1"LG 21.23

362-019 TENSION BSHG 2IDX2-1/4ODX1LG 26.55

362-025 TENSION BSHNG 1.375IDX1.75ODX2 44.89

363-003 REPL.W/(2)#363-016 BSHNG BRASS 31.14

363-005 BUSHING BRASS 1.25X1.50X1.75LG 22.70

364-001 NYLATRON BSHNG 3ODX2-1/2IDX2LG 63.66

367-2300 Seal Ring 4.60

371.0980 Protective Hood 167.11

382415 PROFILE*2AL*465*75.35.156A 115.33

3918224-S Band clamp, muffler 53.50

3946463S COVER,INTAKE,AIR,CMMNS 184.35

3946464S Hood, Rain 135.75

3973233 FUEL WATER SEPARATOR ELEMENT 134.74

399377 SC-TUBE*25*O*405*340/270*BLACK 96.40

399378 SC-TUBE*25Z*I*400*267*BLACK 90.25

401-013 BLADE MOWER 1/2 X 4 X 25 CW 77.39

401-014 BLADE MOWER 1/2 X 4 X 25 CCW 87.39

401-016 BLADE 6739 DOUBLE EDGE 82.03

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

401-024 BLADE R.C 1/2X4X28 DOUBLE EDGE 85.92

401-026 BLADE 1/2" X 4" X 25" CW 72.45

401-027 BLADE 1/2 X 4 X 25 CCW 72.45

401-028 BLADE 1/2" X 4" CCW 75.23

401-032 BLADE 1/2X4X28" CW 75.23

401-033 BLADE 3/8" X 4" STRAIGHT 95.65

401-034 BLADE 3/8" X 4" STRAIGHT 104.83

401-046 BLADE 1/2" X 4" X 25" CW 73.11

401-047 BLADE 1/2" X 4" X 25" CCW 73.11

401-048 BLADE 1/2" X 4" X 28" CCW 78.24

401-052 BLADE 1/2" X 4" X 28" CW 78.23

401-066 BLADE 1/2X4X20-1/4 UPDRAFT CW 72.70

401-067 BLADE 1/2X4X20-1/4 UPDRAFT CCW 72.70

401-202256 TOP DISK 18.12

40148 STRAP,MOUNTING 144.38

401-526 BLADE 1/2" X 5" UPDRAFT CW 88.19

401-527 BLADE 1/2" X 5" UPDRAFT CCW 88.19

401-532 BLADE 1/2" X 5" UPDRAFT CW 96.18

40332 PIN,1.50x7.13,W/Ø.47,TF4515 49.71

40454 SPACER 23.39

40496 ROD,THREADED,1/2NFX8 14.29

40813 ROD,THREADED,5/8NC X 15 18.98

41.042.01 KIT,SEAL - 41.042.XX RAMS 188.28

41.043.02 CYLINDER 725.96

41.176.01 GUARD,LH SIDE - 5MM PLT 51.86

41.176.02 GUARD,RH SIDE - 5MM PLT 51.86

41.238.01 PLATE 94.15

41.241.01 LINK - RAM 368.03

41.244.01 PULLEY,180 X 4 SPB 1174.52

41.245.01 PULLEY,250 PCD X 4 SPB 280.49

41.246.02 WDMT,SWING RAM LINK 4977.27

41.250.02 HUB-COUPLING 35MM BORE 596.53

41198 BOSS,1 1/2DIA 55.08

41240 BOSS,SHORT,1 1/2,SWIVEL,SABER 37.67

41241 BOSS W/HOLE,1 1/2,SWIVEL,SABER 58.34

41244 BOSS,1.50x1.01x1.28 24.48

41245 BOSS,1.50x1.01x2.28,W/.47 35.63

41297.01 HOSE BRACKET 369.49

41301.01 ROLLER 890.18

41329.04 Rotor Shaft 412291/4275001CW 5043.80

41335.07 REMOTE CONTROL ASSY 1950.12

41391.01 FLAIL FORGED 109.09

41-42 SHEAR PLATE&HUB 1-1/2"X3/8"K/W 250.15

41451.02 ACCUMULATOR W/EXT THD 146.16

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

41465.01 COVER,SECOND ARM 114.04

41468 GUSSET,1/4 X 4 1/4 X 6 56.65

41499.01 STOP PAD 103.75

41535.01 COLLAR - PIVOT 25.78

41605 CYLINDER ANCHOR 110.23

41624.06 DRIVELINE ASSY 810MM C/C 1974.57

41624.31 CROSS BEARING KIT 179.14

41624.32 COMPLETE SHIELD 469.05

41624.34 COMPLETE SHIELD 142.250.210.75 327.82

41721.32 MCCONNEL HOSE 49.86

41721.34 MCCONNEL HOSE 46.29

41725.01 SPACER 1OD X 16 - 22 1.72

41730.01 SHAFT - PULLEY/PTO 745.26

41730.02 SHAFT - PULLEY/PTO 513.35

41731.01 SPACER 50 X 40.2 - 10 33.29

41738.02 SECONDARY BOOM,RBF12 2088.00

41768.02 BRACKET-DRIVE RH 642.24

41768.06 BRACKET - REAR DRIVE RH 641.67

41769.01 ADJUSTMENT BOLT 48.71

41794 SPACER,1ODX7/16IDX1 15/16 20.33

41822.01 ROLLER ASSY 102 DIA X 952 1421.30

41822.02 ROLLER ASSY 102 DIA X 1085 1174.97

41832.02 MAINFRAME RH 2882.27

41844.15 LOOM 485.56

41897.01 BRACKET,ROLLER,150 LH 406.21

41897.02 BRACKET,ROLLER,150 RH 418.50

42024 PREFORMED TUBE,1 54.89

42025 PLATE,SPACER,DITCHER 61.43

42126.03 GUARD, FLEXIBLE REAR 1600 110.15

42127.02 GUARD, FLEXIBLE FRONT 1600 192.07

42141.02 Cowl, Rear, RH 3051.59

42197 ACTUATOR,MECHANICAL,PVG 32 146.69

42199 VALVE,SHOCK RELIEF,720 PSI,PVG 202.35

42200 SOLENOID,ON/OFF 12 VDC,PVG 32 929.32

42201 VALVE SPOOL,1.3GPM,PVG 32,DAN 231.08

42202 KIT,TIE ROD,5 SECTION,PVG 32 286.98

42256.05 ARMREST 151.86

42264 GUSSET,SPINDLE HSNG 18.29

42287 BOSS,SWIVEL 287.52

42295 RELIEF KIT,1810 PSI,PVG32 192.62

42296 RELIEF KIT,2175 PSI,PVG32 229.68

4229806 SPOOL,VLV,6.6GPM,PVG32 185.98

42324.01 GUARD - NON DRV - 2MM PLT 151.11

42335 CAPSCREW,1/4x3/4,SELF TAP 0.57

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

42350 DECAL,ROTATION,CUTTERSHAFT 32.04

42353 LUG,FLAIL,BLADE 27.43

42380 FLANGE,SABER,FLAIL 41.03

42397 STRAP 13.71

42399 DECAL,RED REFLECTOR 6.76

4240006 DECAL,YELLOW REFLECTOR 6.90

42408.01 PLATE-GEARBOX MOUNTING (RH) 342.93

4240906 THREADED SHAFT,TF1256 122.57

4241006 LUG,CUTTERSHAFT,50 58.73

4242106 SPOOL,VLV,6.6GPM FLOAT,PVG32 440.21

4242206 SOLENOID,PROP FLOAT,PVG32 VLV, 2741.50

4242306 LUG 29.96

4243906 SOLENOID,PROP,PVG 32 VALVE 1733.09

42464.01 FLAIL,HEAVY DUTY 73.83

4247506 BOSS,2 1/2ODX1 1/2IDX3 1/8 41.37

4247606 BOSS W/HOLE,2 1/2ODX1 1/2IDX 53.94

42499 HINGE,TUBE 13.02

42500 TANG,CYL,SHIELD 35.27

42501 PLATE,STIFFENER 25.05

42505 HINGE TUBE,SHIELD 12.68

42507 TANG,CYL,SHIELD 33.27

42527 CASTER ANCHOR,72 67.18

42545.02 PIVOT BRACKET 421.19

42613.01 SPACER, 50 X 35.5 X 33mm 77.50

42650 RELIEF KIT,2540 PSI,PVG32 135.16

42652.06 PIN 59.69

42655.08 SEAL KIT 123.90

42697 VALVE SPOOL,10.6 GPM,PVG 32 199.24

42698 VALVE SECTION,PVG 32 905.26

42699 LUG,BF 29.49

42929.02 DISC ADJUSTMENT STRAP 59.64

42946 SHAFT,THREADED 738.26

42947 SPACER,REAR 230.48

42948 SPACER,MIDDLE 554.06

42949 PLATE,WASHER 13.64

42950 SPACER,FRONT 243.27

42955.01 ROLLER 6 DIA - 1100 1401.75

42955.08 ROLLER 6 DIA - 1600 2346.99

42957 TUBE 73.29

42958 PLATE,3-POINT,CLAW 83.16

42960 TUBE 104.86

42976 SLIDER LOCKING ROD, YDP 92.34

42978 PLATE 82.01

42981 HINGE GUSSET 80.90

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

42M7049 STUD,10MMx1MMx120MM(10.9) 24.25

43022.20SX BOX,CONTROL.REWORKED 2897.19

43272.01 SPACER,STEPPED SEAL 76.48

43324.05 PIN 98.24

43324.11 PIN 114.27

43332.01 SPACER, 15 LG. 26.40

43-52 IDLER PIN 2" 158.63

43-75A IDLER SPROCKET COMPLETE 2" 674.34

440020 RING,3"ID X 3-3/4"OD 9.53

440726 SKID PLATE WELD RH 591.01

443112 BEACON,LED 441.41

45192.12 PILLAR 1576.24

45326.03 LED LIGHT UNIT, RBF 334.25

45656.18 LIGHT LOOM USE 7 PIN PLUG 316.15

45671.01 REFLECTOR-SELF ADHESIVE 5.41

45710.96 JOYSTICK 1237.16

45838 KIT,SEAL,THS1117 126.07

45900.13 KIT,LIGHT,RBM,16/20 586.57

45942.25 SEAL KIT 65.37

46002.04 RAM ASSY D/A 80 BORE 1783.06

46002.26 SEAL KIT FOR 46002.04 234.76

46002.72 PISTON ROD FOR 46002.04 973.37

46017 RING,TOP 404.86

46034 EAR,STOP 226.39

46048.02 midcut dipper arm 3060.18

46078.01 PUMP 1492.19

46284.02 BELT ADJUSTER 534.46

46342.01 Housing 1664.37

46360.01 spacer 65.25

46368.01 Tube 112.32

46398.01 FLAIL,SINGLE EDGE (PRO-FLAIL) 35.40

46409.01 ROTOR SHAFT 9106.83

46518.01 RESTRICTOR 3/8BSP X 3/8BSP 98.84

46518.27 RESTRICTOR,3/8MJx9/16MJ,1.70 40.32

46518.32 RESTRICTOR 34.92

46518.39 RESTRICTOR,3/8X3/4,JIC 1. 20.55

46573.02 ROTOR SHT 103.90

46618.01 TAPERLOCK,PULLEY 46618.01 499.75

46619.01 TAPERLOCK FOR 46618.01 177.25

46707.17 SPACER PLATE 3MM 10.17

46750.02 INNER PAPER ELEMENT 322.70

46924.07 WALVOIL 3 SEVICE CABLE VALVE 2772.06

46924.11 VALVE ASSY, 3 SPOOL O.C. 1343.01

46957.01 BRT, RD 40 DIA X 85 LG 135.15

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

47141.03 GUARD 119.44

47201.37 SHIM SET 27.24

47468.02 LINK-RAM 335.69

47487.75 GEARBOX COVER 80.92

47529.01 HANDLE 100.78

47531.06 CABLE 175.25

47532.01 KIT,SLEEVE 47.90

47540.01 CABLE FIXING KIT 60.12

47543.01 CABLE KIT 47.47

47563.02 SEAL KIT 109.54

47745.03 VALVE 1541.56

47745.40 CARTRIDGE,RELIEF VLV 224.74

47805476 BEACON LIGHT KIT,NH 976.96

48067.01 RAM ASSY 60 BORE X 340 STK 1278.82

48067.25 SEAL KIT FOR 48067 SERIES RAMS 358.46

48068.01 RAM ASSY 60 BORE X 430 STK 1076.23

48068.25 SEAL KIT FOR 48068. SERIES RAM 267.57

48069.01 RAM ASSY D/A 80 BORE X 615 STK 883.69

48069.25 SEAL KIT FOR 48069 SERIES RAMS 292.07

48182.07 FILTER ASSEMBLY 142.01

48182.08 FILTER ELEMENT 95.42

48182.99 SEAL FOR FILTER 48182.07 37.55

48203.04 RAM ASSY 1146.35

48392.02 ARM 1651.41

48393.02 ARM-FIRST RH 1382.83

48691.10 GEARBOX MOUNTING PLATE 160.90

50000 KIT,SFTY-WNDW,JD6-7000 908.45

50003 KIT,LV-NO SPOOL,COMBO RMTS 1699.73

50009 KIT,BOLT,TS90-110,TM-TRB 544.63

5002306 KIT,MANUAL CANISTER 65.99

50024 KIT,HYDRO,JD6000,2WD,4WD,TRB 1002.85

5002706 KIT,BOOM,COMMON 1303.92

5003706 KIT,RTRY,HYD 94.64

50045 KIT,BOLT,SPINDLE,ROTARY 63.95

5004606 KIT,BOLT,MISC,ROTARY 45.26

50048 KIT,BOLT,50-60 TRB 79.24

50049 KIT,BOLT,50 SBR 227.84

50050 KIT,BOLT,JD62-6420,TM/TSF,TRB 270.51

50052 KIT,BOLT,HUSCO,JD6220,CAB,TRB 84.46

50053 KIT,BOLT,PVG32,JD6220,TRB/TBF 38.07

50055 KIT,SFTY SCRN,JD62-7420 467.68

502-0120 BUSHING 3.39

5094421 CAP,FUEL LOCKABLE,NH 164.13

5157933 PLATE,COVER 13.52

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

520-1075 PAN 5FT. HEAVY HUB 355.55

520-1076 PAN 6 FT. HEAVEY HUB 431.75

521-0070 Spherical Bearing 12.95

5266016 ENGINE OIL 58.10

5283826 Primary Air Filter Element 243.45

5303404 FUEL FILTER 445.27

5310325 Secondary Air Filter Element 167.50

537-0810 LOCKNUT,NM12 0.47

555-1250 shim 2.07

557-0010 grease fitting 274.86

560-0910 HEXAGON BOLT,M12x55 0.92

565-0200 SPRING WASHER C12,5 0.82

566-0140 retaining ring 80.02

566-0210 RETAINING RING 828.82

566-0290 RETAINING RING 0.61

566-0310 Retaining Ring 2.34

566-0920 RETAINING RING 489.75

590.1440 NEEDLE BRG. 59.66

590-0450 BALL BEARING 11.09

590-0520 Ball bearing, shaft support 23.96

590-1307 PAN SKIN 5' HEAVY HUB2 BLADE 483.31

590-2190 INNER RING 46.17

603-176922 BRG,ACETUAL OVERLAY2.5 X 2.0LG 56.19

603-202252 THRUST WASHER 45.24

603-75914 BUSHING 42.40

618-001 BUSHING BLADE BOLT 1-1/8" 77.52

6251-011 CHAIN ROD 1/4"X27-13/16"LG 11.26

6251-018 CHAIN ROD 1/4" X 25-1/4" 7.53

6251-020 CHAIN ROD 1/4" X 34-1/2" 7.53

6251-021 CHAIN ROD 1/4" X 43" 8.11

6251-022 CHAIN ROD 1/4" X 36-5/8" 7.92

6251-023 CHAIN ROD 1/4" X 15-3/8" 5.18

696024864PC TS6.140 TRACTOR-T4B PC 1440.84

6T0000B M-FRM,TM,BLANK 3236.17

6T0001 M-FRM,TM,FD 56-7610 3876.14

6T0001B M-FRM,TM,FD 56-7610,2WD,CAB 3643.91

6T0015B M-FRM,TM,MF290/270/283 5183.08

6T0026 M-FRM,TM,JD23-2750 4554.56

6T0030C M-FRM,JD23-2750,CAB,2WD 4422.84

6T0039 M-FRM,TM,FD 56-7610,CAB,4WD 4081.50

6T0042 TANK FRAME,(FOR 6T1216) 311.33

6T0051 M-FRM,TM,IH 85SER,CAB,ALL 4554.56

6T0100 BRKT,SHEAVE,LWR 124.01

6T0101 BRKT,SHEAVE,UPR 250.66

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

6T0104N BUSHING,SHEAVE PIN,1OD 3/4ID 6.85

6T0105 DRAFT BEAM,STD W/TRAV LCK 2248.39

6T0106 BRKT,TRAV LCK,TM60 & FLAIL 195.15

6T0107 PIN,.75x3.38,W/Ø.25,CAP 24.96

6T0110 CABLE,LIFT,TM&TSF 168.09

6T0110E CABLE,LIFT,TM&TSF,EXT 6,4WD 182.02

6T0111 SHIM,M-FRM,14 GA 4.52

6T0111A SHIM,M-FRM,18 GA 2.96

6T0112 ANCHOR SHACKLE,SCREW PIN,4.5T 80.65

6T0113 SPACER BLOCK,RIGHT HAND (FORD) 118.99

6T0114 SPACER BLOCK,LEFT HAND (FORD) 50.44

6T0115 TURN BUCKLE 106.35

6T0116 SPACER BLOCK,1/2HESTN 26.27

6T0149 CYLINDER,3X12 694.04

6T0150 CYLINDER,3X18 716.78

6T0151B CYLINDER,3X10,BOM SIDE PORT 590.42

6T0151R CYLINDER,3X10,RTRY TOP PORT 590.42

6T0152 PLATE,AXLE BRACE,FORD 35.68

6T0157 FITTING,1/2ADJ-OR X 1/2FP 90 27.78

6T0158 SWIVEL,1/2ADJ-OR X 1/2FPX 90 21.98

6T0159 SWIVEL,1/2ADJ-OR X 1/2FPX 45 26.08

6T0161 ROD,1,3x10 286.15

6T0162 ROD,1,3x18 377.02

6T0164 TUBE,3 X 10 154.03

6T0165 TUBE,3 X 18 243.66

6T0167 BUTT,3 134.17

6T0169 BUTT,4 (1-1/4 HOLE) 287.26

6T0170 GLAND,3 154.41

6T0171 GLAND,4 219.39

6T0172 CLEVIS,4 135.67

6T0173 PISTON,1x3x10 91.65

6T0174 PISTON, 4 149.90

6T0175 LOCK NUT,4 31.27

6T0178 CLEVIS,3 70.28

6T0179 LOCK NUT,3 23.84

6T0187 SEAL,KIT,3 31.68

6T0187D KIT,SEAL,2X6 TIE ROD CYL-ORB 89.52

6T0196 SEAL,KIT,4 58.11

6T0200 PISTON ROD,4 X 20 376.28

6T0201 TUBE,4 X 20 368.93

6T0202 TIE ROD,4 X 20 (26-1/16) 43.02

6T0203 ROD,1,3x12 323.18

6T0301A SEAL,KIT,WP VALVE 68.36

6T0301S VALVE,SOL,BLANK-LP 2571.75

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

6T0302 PUMP,TNDM,P25X-2-1/2,2BOLT BF 5795.21

6T0304 GEAR SECT,1/2,KIT,CPLT 522.56

6T0308 PUMP MTG BRKT,IHC HYDRO84,REAR 413.13

6T0316 DRV SHF,PMP,24-1/4S,7710 300.98

6T0317 DRV SHF,PMP,23-1/2S,CS895,4WD 249.11

6T0318 DRV SHF,PMP,16-3/4S,FD 56-76 235.53

6T0318A DRV SHF,PMP,16-3/8S,SER II 281.20

6T0318B DRV SHF,PMP,15-1/8,200 LD,CAB 366.45

6T0322 DRV SHF,PMP,20S,UNFINISHED 210.52

6T0326 DRV SHF,PMP,21-9/16T,MF225-85 405.13

6T0327 DRV SHF,PMP,25T,MF 50C 400.14

6T0328 DRV SHFT,31.00,LH,MF 290 449.73

6T0329 DRV SHF,PMP,24-11/16T,MF383- 448.69

6T0333 DRV SHF,PMP,17S,IHC 250A 387.08

6T0334 DRV SHF,PMP,16T,MF 298 427.04

6T0336 DRV SHF,PMP,12-1/2T,MF 50E 566.18

6T0337 DRV SHF,PMP,27-1/16T,70/80 413.87

6T0338 DRV SHF,PMP,18,JD 50-55,JDS 579.02

6T0339 DRV SHF,PMP,22-7/8T,IHC 885 312.50

6T0341 SEE,1-24246 & 2-24245 PCS 202.87

6T0343 PUMP MTG BRKT,FD 7710-40,FRT 728.21

6T0350 PUMP MTG BRKT,FD 57-7610,FRT 571.83

6T0353 PUMP MTG BRKT,IHC100-1066,REAR 413.13

6T0357F BRKT,PUMP MTG 183.83

6T0365 PUMP MTG BRKT,IHC 2500-2508,F 194.85

6T0366 COUPLING,21 SPLINE 318.18

6T0367 COUPLING,14 SPLINE,1000 RPM 263.94

6T0369 COUPLING,14 SPLINE,2.75 404.42

6T0370 BUSHING,TAPERLOCK (21 SPLINE) 203.37

6T0371 SPROCKET,PTO 194.19

6T0372 BUSHING,TAPERLOCK (14 SPLINE) 228.20

6T0373 SPROCKET,PUMP 208.02

6T0374 SCREW,ALLEN 1.68

6T0375B COUPLING,14 SPLINE,W/ZERK 82.31

6T0378 CRNKSHFT ADPT,AC,IHC DIESEL 296.26

6T0379 ADPTR,DRV SHFT,FORD,ASSY 309.15

6T0383 ADPTR,DRV SHFT,MF,ASSY 326.52

6T0384 ADPTR,DRV SHFT,HSTN,ASSY 837.47

6T0385 ADPTR,DRV SHFT,IHC,ASSY 1258.20

6T0388 CRNKSHFT ADPT,HESTN 666/766 1122.94

6T0389 ADPTR,DRV SHFT,NH,ASSY 325.95

6T0393 CRNKSHFT ADPT PLATE,C-IH 85SER 546.34

6T0396 COUPLING,JD TRACT/SHAFT COMP 1559.48

6T0397 BUSHING,JD COUPLING/TRACT PUMP 128.26

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

6T0398 BUSHING,JD PUMP/COUPLER 73.52

6T0405 PUMP MTG BRKT,IHC 85 STD,FRT 350.93

6T0417 PUMP MTG BRKT,KUB 7030,FRT 243.05

6T0450 ADPTR,DRV SHFT,KUB 325.85

6T0600N SEE,1-6T0602N & 1-6T0604N 172.65

6T0602N FILTER ELEMENT,(SPIN) 61.65

6T0604N HEAD CASTING 139.00

6T0642 FILTER COVER,IN-TANK,FPC 88.54

6T0644 SPRING,ELEMENT RETAINING 50.15

6T0645 SEAL,COVER TO BODY,LARGE 4.69

6T0646 SEAL,BODY TO TANK 7.38

6T0647 SEAL,ELEMENT TO BOWL 0.89

6T0648 SEAL,BOWL TO BODY 3.99

6T0649 FILTER GAUGE 47.91

6T0650 FILTER ELEMENT,25 MICR,IN-TANK 50.98

6T0651 BYPASS FILTER,6T0640 146.48

6T0800 RTRY,60BARE,PARTS ORDER 6758.43

6T0820H SKID SHOE,TM60,HEAVY DUTY 91.77

6T0822 SHIM,MOTOR MOUNT,14 GA 6.90

6T0822A SHIM,MOTOR MOUNT,18 GA 8.34

6T0823 BAR,FLAP,TM 60 64.99

6T0830 BEARING,CONE,CASTER WHEEL 46.39

6T0831 CASTER WHL AXLE 185.97

6T0834 SHIELD,SAND 298.68

6T0836 CUP,CASTER WHEEL 19.10

6T0838 SEAL 28.78

6T1001 BRKT,MOTOR MTG,60SIDE & BOOM 187.98

6T1010H SPINDLE HSNG,HD 892.85

6T1011 SEAL,UPPER (SET OF 2) 75.62

6T1011D SEAL,LOWER,417343 196.78

6T1011H SEAL,LOWER (HD) 44.93

6T1012 BEARING,CONE 105.70

6T1012H BEARING,CONE,HD 159.59

6T1013 BEARING CUP 43.24

6T1013H BEARING CUP,HD 104.28

6T1014 SLEEVE,ADJ BEARING 33.57

6T1015 NUT,ADJ BEARING 23.82

6T1016 LOCK NUT,BEARING 19.89

6T1017 SEE 6T1029, 6T1030, 6T1031 206.34

6T1018 SPINDLE,1/2HOLES,W/TABS 737.43

6T1018H5 SPINDLE,5/8HOLES,HD,W/TABS 624.22

6T1019 KEY,3/8SQ X 1-1/4SQ(SPINDLE) 2.03

6T1023R NUT,KNF MNT,1 1/8NF,GR8,NYLOCK 5.96

6T1024H5 SPINDLE ASSY,CPLT,HD,5/8 HOLES 2303.20

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

6T1024H5R SPINDLE ASSY,CPLT,HD5/8,RBLT 1554.92

6T1025 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 2 GR8 NC 3.43

6T1027 CAPSCREW,1/2 x 1 3/4,NC,GR8 3.10

6T1028 CHAIN SPLICER (5016) 11.88

6T1029 CHAIN,COUPLING (5016) 64.18

6T1030 SPROCKET,1-1/8 BORE,5016 87.77

6T1031 SPROCKET,1-1/2 BORE,5016 46.81

6T1033 COVER,COUPLING 87.04

6T1037 CHAIN,COUPLING (6020) 165.88

6T1037A PIN AND CLIP FOR 6T1037 18.93

6T1204 TAPE,ANTI SLIP 4 11.07

6T1209 SIGHT GLASS,TANK 39.64

6T1217 TANK,RES,(JD 50-55 SER) 2319.76

6T1250 CBL CTRL BOX,JOYSTICK 943.24

6T1251 CBL CTRL BOX,180 DEG 265.01

6T1252 CBL CTRL BOX,90 DEG 333.36

6T1275 TANK STRAP,FOR 27708/28057 153.79

6T1277 TANK STRAP,FOR 28059 118.21

6T1278 TANK STRAP,FOR 27709 195.89

6T1279B STRAP,TANK,FOR 28061 156.89

6T1378 HOSE,#6x82(4MPx8MP) 49.17

6T1400 HOSE,#8x108(MPxMP) 105.90

6T1401 HOSE,#8x96(MPxMP) 98.98

6T1405 HOSE,#8x48(MPxMP) 72.75

6T1410 HOSE,#8x36(MPxMP) 48.31

6T1411 HOSE,#8x24(MPxMP) 32.49

6T1412 HOSE,#8x50(MPxMP) 79.29

6T1413 HOSE,#8x60(MPxMP) 63.21

6T1414 HOSE,#8x43(MPxMP) 51.38

6T1415 HOSE,#8x38(MPxMP) 48.63

6T1417 HOSE,#8x31(MPxMP) 44.75

6T1419 HOSE,#8x100(MPxMP) 115.87

6T1426 HOSE,#8x48(8MPx10FJX) 73.47

6T1427 HOSE,#8x72(8MPx10FJX) 72.22

6T1428 HOSE,#8x60(8MPx10FJX) 85.05

6T1431 HOSE,#8x66(8MPx10FJX) 97.83

6T1432 HOSE,#8x32(FJxMP) 62.98

6T1433 HOSE,#8x55(MPxMJ) 86.70

6T1442 HOSE,#6x90(10FJXx8MP) 60.46

6T1443 HOSE,#8x55(MPxMP) 82.31

6T1605 HOSE,#20x48(MPxMP) 276.57

6T1607 HOSE,#20x72(MPxMP) 327.21

6T1609 HOSE,#20x62(MPxMP) 313.14

6T1612 HOSE,#20x65(MPxMP) 306.20

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

6T1613 HOSE,#20x75(MPxMP) 331.35

6T1621 HOSE,#20x96(MPxMP) 374.44

6T1624 HOSE,#20x82(MPxMP) 365.84

6T1625 HOSE,#20x68(MPxMP) 318.96

6T1630 HOSE,#20x688(MPxMP) 314.92

6T1812 CLAMP,TUBE,ASSY,TRANS,HESTN 66 14.20

6T1821 ZIP TIE,4 STRAPS 0.38

6T1822 ZIP TIE,8 STRAPS 0.62

6T1823 ZIP TIE,14 STRAPS 1.38

6T1825 LOCTITE,271,THREADLOCKER 10.75

6T1840 PAINT,TIGER YELLOW,(SPRAY CAN) 23.01

6T1841 PAINT,TIGER YELLOW,(1 GALLON) 131.79

6T1842 PAINT,TIGER YELLOW,(1 QUART) 33.94

6T2188 REDI-ROD,1/4X10-1/2 NC(W/NUT) 56.32

6T2189 REDI-ROD,1/4 X 11 NC (W/NUT) 59.20

6T2259 CAPSCREW,5/8 x 1 3/4 NF GR8 3.69

6T2260 CAPSCREW,7/16 X 1-1/2 CUTOFF 14.59

6T2267 CARRIAGE BOLT,1/2x1 1/2,NC 1.46

6T2270 PLOW BOLT,3/8x1,NC 0.50

6T2272 SETSCREW,3/8 X 1/2 NC 0.49

6T2275 SETSCREW,5/16 X 1/2 NC 0.49

6T2277 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 2 NF GR8 9.18

6T2278 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 3 GR8 2.00

6T2279 CAPSCREW,1/2 X 1 1/2 NC GR8 2.93

6T2283 CARRIAGE BOLT,3/8x1 NC 0.65

6T2290 CAPSCREW,5/8 X 2 NF GR8 2.74

6T2291 PLOW BOLT,1/2x2,NC,GR5 1.72

6T2293 THREADED INSERT,3/8 X 3/4 NC 6.44

6T2294 SETSCREW,3/8 X 1 NC 0.89

6T2295 CAPSCREW,9/16 X 1-1/2 NC GR8 1.89

6T2300 CARRIAGE BOLT,1/4x1 1/4,NC 0.47

6T2322 U-BOLT,SQ,1/2x5 3/8x3 5/16 194.43

6T2330 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,7/16X1-1/2NC 1.53

6T2331 CAPSCREW,SKTHD,7/16 X 1 NC 1.54

6T2339 CAPSCREW,3/4 X 18 NC,GRD 5 323.61

6T2406 HEX NUT,1-1/2 NC 22.12

6T2408 HEX NUT,5/8 NF GR8 1.07

6T2413 HEX NUT,3/4 NF GR8 2.30

6T2418 HEX NUT,1/2 NC GR8 (STOVER) 1.38

6T2419 HEX NUT,9/16 NC GR8 (STOVER) 1.53

6T2424 NYLOCK NUT,JAMB,3/8NC 0.47

6T2494 CAPSCREW,8MMx45MM(1.25) 2.03

6T2501 CAPSCREW,10MMx60MM(1.25) 3.24

6T2504 CAPSCREW,10MMx90MM(1.25) 7.38

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

6T2508 CAPSCREW,12MMx45MM(1.25) 4.95

6T2514 CAPSCREW,14MMx40MM(2.0) 1.80

6T2521 CAPSCREW,16MMx40MM(1.5) 10.53

6T2523 CAPSCREW,16MMx55MM(1.5) 9.82

6T2548 CAPSCREW,20MMx60MM(1.5)10.9 4.30

6T2607 FLATWASHER,3/4,CUT 11.88

6T2614 FLATWASHER,1,SAE 0.84

6T2615 WASHER,FENDER 3/8 0.59

6T2617 BUSHING,MACH,2.25ODx1.5IDx.13 1.38

6T2619 LOCKWASHER,8MM 0.18

6T2624 LOCKWASHER,14MM 0.37

6T2625 LOCKWASHER,16MM 0.93

6T2665 LOCKWASHER,3/8 EXT TOOTH 0.28

6T2700 PIN,.75x3.00 28.19

6T2701 SWIVEL,1/2 ORB X 1/2 FPX 10.36

6T2999 PIN,1.50x14.56,W/Ø.47 75.66

6T3001 PIN,1.50x15.75,W/Ø.47 81.57

6T3004 R-CLIP,3/16 2.45

6T3005 PIN,1.00x6.62,W/Ø.19,CAP 57.37

6T3009 PIN,.75x2.28,W/Ø.18x2,ZK,SHLDR 22.62

6T3010 PIN,.75x2.54,W/Ø.18,.22,ZK,SHL 17.02

6T3014 ROLLPIN,1/4x2,SS 2.20

6T3017 ROLLPIN,3/16x1,SS 0.59

6T3018 CLAMP,BANDIT 7.37

6T3020 R-CLIP,5/32 1.55

6T3028 COTTER PIN,1/8 X 1 0.28

6T3198 HOSE,#16,BRAIDED,COVER 5.27

6T3200 SPLIT HOSE,6 6.92

6T3202 GROMMET,STEEL,12MM 19.74

6T3203 GREASE ZERK,1/4 X 45 2.42

6T3207 GREASE ZERK,1/4 0.45

6T3208 GREASE ZERK,1/8x45° 3.75

6T3209 GREASE ZERK,1/4 DRIVE 1.11

6T3210 GREASE ZERK,1/8x90° 3.96

6T3211 GREASE ZERK,1/8 1.93

6T3213 GROMMET,STEEL,7/16 10.65

6T3214 GROMMET,STEEL,3/8 13.48

6T3215 TAPE,TEFLON 6.58

6T3218 GROMMET,RUBBER 4.08

6T3219 DECAL,WRNG FOR SAFE OPERTION 7.86

6T3220 DECAL,CAUT,LUB PUMP DRIVE SHFT 9.99

6T3221 DECAL,CAUT,SPINDLE LUBE 3.96

6T3222 DECAL,CONTROL,ON-OFF SWITCH 7.31

6T3223 DECAL,CONTROL,TM60,TM72,TSF 10.80

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

6T3224 DECAL,DANGER DISCHARGE OPENG 3.99

6T3225 DECAL,DANGER,10 VOLTAGE LINES 10.06

6T3228 DECAL,LOGO,TIGER,HEAD 10.83

6T3230 DECAL,WRNG,NO BYSTANDERS 9.36

6T3233 DECAL,CAUT,GATE VALVES 3.26

6T3234 DECAL,CAUT,CHECK CRNKSHFT ADPT 6.00

6T3236 DECAL,MADE IN U.S.A. 7.18

6T3240 DECAL,CAUT,USE SYNTH GEAR LUBE 10.87

6T3242 DECAL,CAUT,REMOVE TRVL LCK PIN 11.41

6T3249A DECAL,CAUT,TF1018 LUBE INSTR4 5.29

6T3254 DECAL KIT,DITCR 96.57

6T3261 DECAL,CAUT,TF1022S LUBE INSTR 4.23

6T3412 ELBOW,1/2 5.92

6T3601 STREET ELBOW,1-1/4 90 XHD 95.76

6T3605 SWIVEL,1-1/4(MP X FPX 45) 71.89

6T3606 SWIVEL,1-1/4(MP X FPX 90) 89.53

6T3607 SWIVEL,1-1/4 X 45 (MJ-FJX) 110.15

6T3640 STREET ELBOW,1/4 X 90 7.49

6T3800 NIPPLE,KING 1-1/2 (HOSE) 21.39

6T3825 NIPPLE,1-1/4 X CLOSE (XHD) 19.21

6T3891 TEE,PREFORMED #11 417.48

6T3900 ELBOW,1 1/2MJx1 1/2MP 99.12

6T3901 TUBE,PREFORMED,#309 140.74

6T3903 TUBE,PREFORMED,#308 610.60

6T3904 ADAPTER, 1 1/4 ORB X 1 1/4 FP 43.90

6T3904A O-RING,1 1/2IDx1 3/4OD 1.61

6T3905 SWITCH,(FORD HARNESS) 319.27

6T3908 RELIEF VALVE,2100 PSI 399.37

6T3910 RELIEF VALVE,SOLENOID,3,000PSI 399.37

6T3911 SEAL,KIT,SOLENOID VALVE 35.88

6T3917 SWITCH,ANGLE TILT LEVER TYPE 452.77

6T3922 ALARM,BACKUP,ELECTRIC 183.21

6T3923 INDICTATOR LIGHT,ON,RED 18.37

6T3924 FUSE HOLDER,IN DASH 14.70

6T3927 SOLENOID,(CONTINUOUS DUTY) 162.56

6T3934 GAUGE,OIL TEMP 159.59

6T3950 MTG BRKT,SWITCH L/CAB 12.11

6T3951 SCREW,MCHN,8-32x1/2 0.28

6T3952 HEX NUT,8/32 NYLOCK 0.28

6T3954 POP RIVET,3/16 X 3/4(LRG HD) 0.91

6T3955 POP RIVET,1/8 X 3/8 0.16

6T3957 CIRCUIT BREAKER,30 AMP 14.43

6T3965 FUSE,3 AMP 0.77

6T3992 RUN TEE,1/2MJ x 1/2FJX x 1/2MJ 21.78

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

6T4016 GUARD,PUMP,10 SER 414.78

6T4201 PLUG,PIPE 1/2 3.15

6T4204 PLUG,PIPE 1-1/2 10.17

6T4209 PLUG,O-RING 5/8 6.85

6T4212 REDUCER COUPLING,3/4 X 1/2 7.60

6T4216 SWIVEL,1/4 MP X 1/4 FPX 90 10.75

6T4217 SWIVEL,1/4 MP X 1/4 FPX 6.56

6T4220 SWIVEL,1-1/4 MP X 1-1/4 FPX 43.52

6T4221 QCK CPLR,#8,MALE 20.55

6T4221A QUICK COUPLER,FEMALE 1/2 62.46

6T4222A QCK CPLR,#16,FEM 192.61

6T4223 ADAPTER,5/8 ORB X 1/2 FP 9.37

6T4224 ADAPTER,1/2 ORB X 1/2 FP 9.37

6T4227 REDUCER BUSHING,3/4 X 1/2 4.88

6T4231 REDUCER BUSHING,2 X 1/2 20.23

6T4234 ADAPTER,1/2 ORB X 1/4 FP 10.14

6T4236 CLAMP,HOSE #32 3.88

6T4237 BALL VALVE,1-1/4STD,LP 97.65

6T4238 BALL VALVE,1-1/2STD,LP 112.31

6T4240 SWIVEL,1/2 MP X 1/2 FPX 10.06

6T4255 RSTRCTR.093,OUT,3/4MJx3/4FJ 96.30

6T4256 RSTRCTR.06,1/2MPTx1/4FPT 27.04

6T4257 BREATHER,1/2 MP 14.80

6T4258 BREATHER,1/2 O-RING 18.87

6T4275 TANK,FUEL,IHC 885 W/CAB,RT 1008.54

6T4278 UNION,1/4 X 1/4 (MP X MP) 4.53

6T4280 UNION,1/2 X 1/2 (MP X MJ) 7.35

6T4285 SWIVEL,1/2 MP X 3/4 FPX 18.55

6T4286 SWIVEL,1/2 FP X 1/2 FPX 11.99

6T4289 SWIVEL,1/4 ORB X 1/4 FPX 9.53

6T4290 SWIVEL,3/8 ORB X 1/4 FPX 90 17.60

6T4293 SWIVEL,3/4 MP X 1/2 FPX 90 31.07

6T4294 SWIVEL,3/4 MP X 1/2 FPX 45 33.16

6T4301 SEAL,KIT,2SP VALVE 76.35

6T4302D VALVE STAND,FD10S,HV07,2-4SP 316.60

6T4316D VALVE STAND,JD23-2750,HV07,2-4 375.61

6T4318D VALVE STAND,MF283,HV07,2&3SP 281.28

6T4322 CBL,REMOTE MTG BRKT,4SP,MAST 193.59

6T4325 CBL,REMOTE MTG ANGLE,4SP 76.56

6T4326 BRKT,LDR HOSE ASSY 93.71

6T4329 CBL,REMOTE MTG ANGLE,5SP 101.55

6T4360 CBL CTRL MTG BRKT,SII 174.69

6T4361 CBL CTRL MTG BRKT,C-IH85,90DEG 109.96

6T4404 KIT,HANDLE,GRESEN VALVE 196.93

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

6T4405 PLUG,GRESEN CLOSED CENTER 209.33

6T4408 PLUG,GRESEN POWER BEYOND 94.67

6T4411 CLEVIS,CBL CTRL,3/16 17.01

6T4411D CLEVIS,CBL CRTL,1/4 29.72

6T4412 CBL CTRL,31 121.92

6T4413 CBL CTRL,46 129.36

6T4415 CBL CTRL,72,W/HARDWARE 148.95

6T4475 MTG ARM,CABLE CONTROL VALVE 253.65

6T4500 SPEED CHANGER 6460.56

6T4502 SEAL,KIT,SPEED CHANGER 502.92

6T4505 BRKT,SPEED CHANGER,JD 4018 429.21

6T4513 SLEEVE,INPUT,6 SPLINE 1552.06

6T4521 SEAL,INPUT 63.95

6T4522 SEAL,OUTPUT 46.04

6T4527 KEY,INPUT GEAR 60.66

6T4529 GASKET 23.28

6T5001 RETAINER,SEAL 92.94

6T5002 SEAL,DOUBLE LIP P25X 25.90

6T5003 O-RING,#32 4.85

6T5004 BEARING,TAPERED,P25X/M25X 93.92

6T5005 DRV SHF 486.19

6T5006 SPACER 35.48

6T5007 RETAINER RING 4.08

6T5010 BUSHING,SHAFT,P25X,(ALL) 36.77

6T5011 SPRING 9.77

6T5013 THRUST PLATE,P25X 164.93

6T5014 SEAL,POCKET,P25X 5.76

6T5015 SEAL,GASKET,P25X 2.99

6T5016 GEAR HSNG,P25X,2-3/4 493.28

6T5040 SEAL,KIT,P25X TANDEM PUMP 90.23

6T5100 SEAL,RETAINER,M37X 300.41

6T5101 SEAL,HIGH PRESSURE 110.07

6T5102 O-RING,M37X 2.83

6T5103 BEARING,TAPERED,M37X 186.47

6T5104 DRV SHF,M37X 399.72

6T5105 KEY,1/4 X 3/8 X 1-3/4 RND 18.41

6T5109 SPRING,M37X 11.25

6T5111 SEAL,GASKET,M37X 3.10

6T5119 SEAL,KIT,M37X 130.98

6T5120 SEAL APPL TOOL,M37X,M365,P365 17.98

6T5130 SEAL,KIT,M25 X OB 118.65

6T5200 SNAP RING,P75X 26.58

6T5201 BEARING,P75X 198.62

6T5203 O-RING,P75X 7.41

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

6T5322 SEAL APPL TOOL,P25X 24.66

6T5800 RETAINING RING,M125 51.59

6T5803 BEARING,BALL,M125 218.35

6T5805 O-RING,M125 14.07

6T5809 CHECK ASSY,M25,M350,P25X 19.62

6T5810 SEAL,SHAFT,M125 231.34

6T5811 ROLLPIN,M125 11.03

6T5812 BEARING,M125 627.57

6T5813 SEAL,POCKET,M125 16.95

6T5816 RETAINING RING,M125 20.40

6T5818 SEAL,GASKET,M125 52.53

6T5819 PIN,DOWEL,M125 27.12

6T5822 WASHER,M125 2.72

6T5823 CAPSCREW,M125 23.63

6T6006 AXLE BRACE,HESTN8090/FORD7710 294.18

6T6024 AXLE BRACE,MF 265,275,285,RT 221.78

6T6025 AXLE BRACE,MF 265,275,285,LF 221.78

6T6030 AXLE BRACE,FORD 4000 1027.36

6T6032 AXLE BRACE,JD 50-55 410.43

6T6250 SFTY SCRN,REAR 676.57

6T6903 BRKT,CANOPY,FORD 101.66

6T7003 SPROCKET,W/SPLINE,DITCR 555.58

6T7004 CHAIN,COUPLING (6018) 152.67

6T7005 SPROCKET,1-1/2 KEYED,DITCR 151.36

6T7007 SPINDLE,HSNG,STD DITCR 626.21

6T7008 DISK,DITCR,SR 1107.65

6T7008R DISK,DITCR,RR 1214.43

6T7009 KNIFE MTG ANGLE,STD DITCR 142.80

6T7010 KNIFE MTG ANGLE,REV DITCR 145.62

6T7011A KNIFE,DITCHER,HARDFACED 72.94

6T7012 SLINGER TAB 15.48

6T7013 BONNET,DITCHER,STD ROT 1447.30

6T7014 BONNET,DITCHER,REV ROT 2118.62

6T7015 WEAR PLATE,STD 438.94

6T7016 WEAR PLATE,REV 647.28

6T7018 SPACER 15.48

6T7019 PIN,DITCR DEFLECTOR CHUTE 65.61

6T7020 DEFLECTOR CHUTE,(STANDARD) 282.20

6T7021 DEFLECTOR CHUTE,(REVERSE) 461.25

6T7022 CYLINDER,2X6,DITCHER 506.95

6T7023A PIN,1.50x18.25,W/Ø.47,TAPER 258.34

6T7024 BRKT,HOSE,DITCR 85.70

6T7030 SPINDLE ASSY,STD DITCR-TM 2113.91

6T7031D PLOW BOLT,1/2x1 1/2,NC,GR5 2.70

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

701617C M20 LOCKWASHER 1.28

70178817 12V RELAY, TIGER QSF 72.76

705726 LIMB RISER,JD6xxxR/M 2018.66

710020054 ADD REAR REMOTE,3 TO 4 6558.04

718715084 ADD REAR REMOTE,2 TO 3 5920.99

7190172 SPACER 12.15

7191108 CAP, PLASTIC 2.38

719161034 Back-Up Alarm Kit 787.74

7290023 BEARING RETAINER 287.07

7290048 SEAL 30.35

7290049 SEAL 16.13

7427510 BLADE 5.37

7427511 SHACKLE 21.48

7441804 MC,HD,39.4",UNI,FL HD 7101.87

7451825 MCCONNEL RBM 20 OPT COOLER KIT 2113.72

785-12TS95-10 SWITCH,DPDT,ON-ON-ON,CMMNS 221.89

79-12 CROSS AUGER SHAFT (EXTENDED) 373.13

80000001 5/16-18x34”Z Flange Bolt 0.22

80001495T AIR,TANK,WLDMNT 325.07

80001954 CLAMP 55.66

80001986 LH Air Spring Plate 222.99

80001987 RH Air Spring Plate 261.45

80012-5323 TRUCKAT,AIR BAG 751.27

8001498 Cover Kit 46.67

800M0058 BRACKET,AXLE,UPPER 1139.32

800M0059 Left Upper Mounting Bracket 1050.11

800M0061 BRACKET-MOUNT, AXLE-LCR, UPPER 1453.18

800M0063 BRACKET-MOUNT, AXLE, LOWER 1175.37

800M1031 HOUSING-AIR RIDE,ULTRARIDE,SP 403.60

800M1042 KIT,CHECK VLV 234.88

800M1119 LATERAL,CONTROL,ROD 1060.39

8019050 CONTROL CABLE, ACV 350 278.35

803-001 SPACER SLEEVE WALKING AXLE 24.27

80-80 AUGER SPRCKT ASSEM C/W BSHING 352.61

8130196 VALVE,SPOOL 127.55

8301304 MOTOR 1.2M 65HP REAR PORT 1542.58

8301327 MOTOR 2173.04

830M0005 BRACKET,AXLE,UPPER 995.73

8401047 SUCTION STRAINER ELEMENT 48.47

8401149 TIE ROD 52.82

84534460 MANUAL,SERVICE,T5.115 2158.01

84568014-CD MANUAL,SERVICE,T5.115,CD 2203.12

8581203 PLUG 1BSP TAPER,HOLLOW,BLACK 13.24

8581363 ADAPTOR 90 ELBOW M14x1.5 MF 60.30

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

8581411 ADAPTOR 219.13

8629272 Shaft seal 46.40

8650105 5/8 BSP BONDED SEAL 10.90

8699296 Front pump seal kit 304.93

8699299 Rear pump seal kit 480.64

87575273 MAN, OPRTOR,TV6070 275.42

87575273CD MAN, OPRTOR,TV6070 247.89

87693276 MANUAL,PARTS,T6020 325.10

90.560.15 MNT KIT,RBF26,JD6615 2838.43

90.580.24 3 POINT LINKAGE KIT SCREW ADJ 1284.20

90.610.08 REMOTE CONTROL CAB KIT PL1218 75.87

90.947.51 KIT,DEFLECTOR 664.58

900.0660 SAFETY LABEL 5.07

9039-001 DUST SEAL 51.73

9143008 NUT METRIC   20MM-P2.5     PL 21.17

9200024 M16 - 1.5 X 65 8.8 Z PT 11.33

9213094 HEXB METRIC  8-P1.25- 45MM PL5 1.46

928-1100 COVER,PAPERBOARD 6.18

9313066 HEXB METRIC 12-P1.75- 30MM PL5 1.51

9313075 HEXB METRIC 10-P1.50- 35MM   5 1.64

9343034 M8 x 16LG CAPSCREW 1.41

978012 Pump drive kit, B3.3 Cummins 750.83

A101-120 CASTOR 947.36

A101-122 WASHER25/32X3-1/2 3/8QT100 PL 31.93

A101-123 CASTOR SPACER 24.13

A101-124 DISC CASTOR 2-17/32X6 1/4NYLAT 66.40

A101-133 HITCH TONGUE ROTARY CUTTER 238.80

A101-152 RUBBER RING VIBRATION ISOLATOR 21.79

A101-170 PRECISION HITCH ADAPTER 456.07

A101-TG TIGER 15 FLEX ARM DECAL KIT 220.35

A102-350 6 PORT SELECT VLVE-DBLE ACTING 1834.66

A105-135 SKID SHOE, CENTER, FLEX ARM 260.92

A53301 LIFT FRAME ASSY 7541.27

A53302 LIFT FRAME WLDT 7407.24

A53316 SHAFT,LIFT FRAME TUBE 84.53

A53317 CAP,FRAME TUBE 11.02

A53319 TBG,ROUND,LIFT FRAME 8.98

A53320 PIVOT TAB WLDT 90.98

A53323 PIVOT TAB WLDT 96.67

A53339 SUPPORT TUBE WLDT 2371.44

A53351 MTG WLDT,QUICK ATTACH 1413.91

A53362 LIFT FRAME ASSY,BOTTOM 1304.59

A53363 LIFT ARM WLDT,BOTTOM 1258.74

A53369 LIFT FRAME ASSY,TOP 1412.22

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

A53370 LIFT ARM WLDT,TOP 1343.89

A53371 PIVOT ASSY,FRONT FLAIL 2847.95

A53377 PIN,FRAME PIVOT 48.17

A53378 PIN,LIFT ARMS TO FRAME 30.74

A53382 SHAFT,FLAIL PIVOT 143.45

A53384 PIN,FLAIL MOUNT 29.84

A53386 CAP,TUBE 17.94

A53387 PL,FLAIL MOUNT 25.36

A53388 WASHER,PIVOT MOUNT 35.71

A53393 GUSSET,LIFT FRAME 71.74

A53395 RT SIDE WLDT,LIFT FRAME 1678.09

A53396 PIVOT BRKT WLDT,LEFT SIDE 445.88

A53397 PIVOT BRKT WLDT,RIGHT SIDE 403.59

A53398 LIFT ARM WLDT 391.30

A53435 MTG PL WLDT,RIGHT SIDE 140.74

A53436 MTG PL WLDT,RIGHT SIDE 135.04

A53437 MTG PL WLDT,LEFT SIDE 135.04

A53438 PL,FRONT FLAIL MTG 108.94

A53439 CAP,BRACKET,FRONT FLAIL 36.63

A53440 CAP,BRACKET,FRONT FLAIL 10.84

A53441 CAP,BRACKET,FRONT FLAIL 12.78

A53449 MTG PL WLDT,LEFT SIDE 140.74

A53465 CAP,FRAME TUBE 10.75

A53835 SUPPORT-ELEC/HYD 343.25

A54393 SPACER,BUSHING,FRONT FLAIL PIV 34.34

AL113087 VANDALISM KIT,FUEL FILLER CAP, 183.21

AL117977 SCREW 2493.90

AL154352 SEAT,AIR RIDE,JD7220 6613.62

AL156779 SPACER,WHEEL,JD,1.732,6M 2335.67

AL157620 SUN VISOR 127.20

AL158986 HEPA,FILTER,KIT 2643.62

AL159939 KIT,GUARD,BOTTOM,TANK,FUEL 769.37

AL160810 SWITCH,ROCKER 248.70

AL160984 KIT,PREP,FPTO W/O DRIVE SHAFT 2892.17

AL161273 RIM,24.4 x 24,JD62-6420 1988.39

AL161388 KIT,SPACER,PRESSURE/RETURN 2493.90

AL163533 COVER,END,LOAD SENSE,JD6405 1598.39

AL171838 HOUSING,POWER BEYOND 1121.34

AL174219 KIT,WIPER,WINDOW,REAR 1023.27

AL175117 VANDALISM PACKAGE 16786.57

AL204819 FUEL TANK GUARD 58 GALLON TANK 1100.23

AL206034 POWER BEYOND HOUSING 1088.79

AL207716 BATTERY CUT-OFF SWITCH 404.13

AL208965 Front Rim 2850.50

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

AL210199 FENDER MOUNTING PARTS 12.59

AL211572 JD,LOCKABLE,CAP,DEF,TANK 188.93

AL212718 VANDALISM KIT,TRANS OIL FILLER 817.35

AL213203 FUEL TANK FILLER CAP 145.18

AL215037 LEVER 542.57

AL223266 Filler Cap 405.63

AL223356 FENDER BRACKET 659.82

AL225463 PUSH PULL CABLE 541.90

AL35863 KEY 45.55

AL71345 VANDAL PROTECTION,DOOR LOCKS 833.82

AL80126 MIRROR,LH 754.88

AL80127 MIRROR,RH 754.88

AL81227 FRONT WINDSHIELD WASHR,0656203 655.86

AL81228 WINDSHIELD WASHER KIT 1451.62

AT330639 QA HOOK KIT,544K WHL LDR 8523.39

A-WL461 WORK LAMP,LED,FLOOD,SQ 288.34

B601-129 7400/ 6200 REPLACEMENT LINER 112.65

B701-121 CROSS SHAFT SPROCKET & BRASS 286.99

B702-109 BLADE 251.17

B702-112 CROSS SHAFT 339.41

B801-109 BLADE 9600 S.B 3/8"X4"X95-1/4" 385.78

B880-104 SKID SHOE 141.77

B880-109 BLADE 605.36

B880-112 CROSS AUGER SHAFT C/W COUPLER 523.47

B890-120 CROSS AUGER SHAFT RDX110 382.07

B890-137 CHUTE RETAINER SLEEVE 50.23

B890-260 HYD. CYL. KIT-DEFL(TRCK LOAD.) 837.82

B890-280 TRUCK LOADING CHUTE KIT 2292.67

B960-124 IDLER SPROCKET MOUNT SDX-960 105.08

B965-000 RDX-960 AVAL C/WCAT2 3PT HITCH 19881.16

BL15086 VANDAL PROTECTION,HOOD 743.01

BL15169 H3 WORK LIGHT (FRONT) 842.92

BL15206 FRONT AUX DRIVE PREP 5240.39

BL15251 3RD SCV KIT 2261.50

BL15293 FENDER EXTENSION 832.60

BL15369 LATCH 628.46

BL15538 Def Tank Heater Kit 434.13

BL15550 TANK GUARD 996.38

BL15651 MFWD FRONT FENDERS 420MM 2597.02

BL15869 VANDAL PROTECTION- LATCH 631.92

BL16150 MFWD FRONT FENDERS BASE KIT 674.46

BL18569 Latch 610.14

BLV10679 KIT,JD,ADAPTER,PULLEY 2584.58

BSJ10018 TRANSMISSION KIT 6354.82

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

BSJ10025 VANDAL PROTECTION 962.14

BSJ10210 CLEAN CUT SCREEN 132.82

BSJ10220 3rd SCV Kit for 6105E 2898.78

BSJ10309 CENTER LINK 7167.40

C000-104 BLADE CARRIER ASSY 7' PENT. 2433.52

C000-360 ADJUSTABLE CLEVIS 605.91

C000-362 PRECISION CLEVIS SPACER PLATE 27.73

C000-363 WEAR PLATE PRECISION CLEVIS 93.03

C101-315 AXLE 1-1/4 X 9-25/32 149.73

C101-331 AXLE RETAINER 51.24

C180-125 WALKING CENTER WHL STD FX1800 3732.87

C180-126 CENTER WHEEL WALK-USE C180-226 3421.28

C180-131 TENSION LINK 220.98

C180-132 TENSION LINK FLOAT LUG 194.97

C180-133 MECHANICAL LINK SPACER 21.42

C180-501 CHAIN RAIL WING INNER 71.06

C180-502 CHAIN RAIL CENTER FRONT 71.06

C180-505 CHAIN RAIL WING REAR 71.06

C180-506 CHAIN RAIL CENTER REAR 79.42

C180-507 CHAIN RAIL WING REAR SIDE 71.06

C180-508 CHAIN RAIL WING FRONT 71.06

C185-195 TRAILING CV HITCH KIT FX-1800 1345.24

C2-32-25 ACCESS PANEL LATCH 92.64

C301-136 SKID REAR WING 165.75

C301-137 SKID SHOE CENTER 126.97

C301-187 RETAINER PIN 1-1/2X7-3/16UL 171.83

C301-551 CHAIN GUARD DBLE CTR FRNT MID 248.36

C301-552 CHAIN GRD DBLE CTR FRNT OUTBRD 310.15

C301-553 CHAIN GUARD DBLE CTR REAR CTR 287.08

C301-554 CHAIN GRD DBLE CTR REAR OUTBRD 268.66

C301-555 CHAIN GUARD DOUBLE WING FRONT 398.57

C301-556 CHAIN GRD DBLE WNG REAR INBRD 268.66

C301-557 CHAIN GRD DBLE WNG REAR CENTER 325.93

C301-558 CHAIN GRD DBLE WNG REAR OUTBRD 286.77

C302-106 FRONT SKID 10' SKIRT 138.35

C302-107 REAR SKID 10' SKIRT 118.61

C302-400B BLADE SET BRUSH W/ BOLTS&NUTS 522.16

C303-220 PAN ASSY. 5' COMER LF227J 1229.93

C303-222 PAN ASSY 6' COMER LF227J 1467.13

C303-228 PAN 5' 2 BLDE 1/4" LF223&Y3125 1182.86

C303-229 PAN 6' 2 BLDE 1/4" LF223&Y3125 1369.85

C306-115 FLOATING LUG 160.00

C306-136 SKID WING REAR 121.86

C306-137 SKID SHOE CENTER 157.72

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

C306-145 PIN 1" DIA HITCH MOUNT 64.68

C306-147 PIN 1" DIA WING WHEEL STD 55.34

C306-148 PIN 1" DIAX4-1/4"UL ZINC PL. 62.80

C306-202 SHIELD FRONT PIVOT 88.75

C306-241 HARDENED PIVOT PIN WALKNG BEAM 137.08

C306-539 RUBBER GUARD WING FRONT RIGHT 119.15

C310-108 CENTER SECTION WHEEL STANDARD 2545.58

C310-112 SKID MOUNT ASSEMBLY 295.33

C310-113 OPEN CLEVIS 184.47

C310-118 PIVOTING HITCH ASSEMBLY 258.68

C310-119 PIVOT HITCH WELD SLEEVE 49.63

C310-131 LIFT ROD 240.59

C310-135 OUTER WING SKID STANDARD 107.71

C310-143 PIN 1 X 2-3/4 U.L. 111.05

C310-555 CHAIN GUARD DOUBLE WING FRONT 352.86

C310-558 CHAIN GRD DBLE WNG REAR OUTBRD 273.99

C3-11099 WIPER MOTOR 445.52

C311-101 10' SKIRT ONLY 1831.91

C311-102 HINGE PIN REAR 10' SKIRT 144.90

C311-103 HINGE PIN FRONT 10' SKIRT 83.76

C311-106 REAR DOUBLE CHAIN GUARD 10' 159.35

C311-150 10' SKIRT ASSEMBLY 6057.45

C312-108 STRUT MOUNT FITS S150/ S100 179.53

C312-190 EQUAL ANGLE HITCH 2697.24

C318-148 PIN CYL. GRD 1"X4-21/32"UL 71.68

C502-107 CLEVIS 1-11/16HOLE 2-3/16DRWBR 274.90

C502-135 SKID WING OUTER 105.00

C502-136 SKID SHOE FRONT RIGHT 131.44

C502-137 SKID SHOE FRONT LEFT 131.44

C502-183 PTO STORAGE SUPPORT 116.60

C502-193 PIN CENTER SECTION 36.48

C502-303 SHROUD CENTER SIDE 97.22

C502-815 CLEVIS 2-3/16HOLE 2-11/16DRWBR 318.29

C520-127 CENTER SKID LEFT 132.55

C520-128 CENTER SKID RIGHT 132.55

C520-134 SKID SHOE WING FX520 140.45

C520-149 TRANSPORT PIN WING 67.06

CCP012H DEUTSCH COIL 62.03

CS01-106 OPEN CLEVIS 243.59

CS01-109 HITCH SWIVEL 477.71

CS01-134 PIN 1" X 4-11/16" 86.45

D653 DECAL,SFTY,LOC,GREASE 4.06

D681 DECAL,SFTY,BKLT 28.93

D706 DECAL,SFTY,DRAFT,GREASE 4.06

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

D711 DECAL,SFTY,SBR,GREASE 30.03

D836 DECAL,TRANSLATE,MULTI 4.60

DSL084N SOLENOID VALVE 157.79

DZ102076 BLOCK HEATER 416.29

F83998804 GASKET 10.10

F847590 SOCKET,SMV 13.52

F86015937 PIVOT SHAFT 139.93

F86020212 WASHER 25.32

F86500277 PIN 56.55

FE9NN13N360AAFLASHER ASSY 149.02

L113922 ANTENNA,JD7020 98.71

L115345 BOLT 50.09

L115347 SPACER 85.27

L167080 CLIP 2.80

L169845 STUD,10MMx1MMx120MM(10.9) 58.16

L173495 STUD 44.58

L201729 LATCH 75.06

L41560 CARRIAGE BOLT,RIM,JD6000 18.64

L53825 O-RING,1/8X1-3/8IDX1-5/8OD 10.57

LVB24989 KIT,JD,ADAPTER,PULLEY 4323.72

LVB25369 HORN KIT 5520 191.84

LVB25728 BACKUP ALARM KIT,5525 710.46

MBK-223 COIL,RUBBER KIT 41.37

MCA174-A RADIATOR HOSE 108.97

MHK182-A Hardware kit 4.84

OMAL152847 OPERATORS MANUAL,JD62-6415 189.96

OMAL179798 MAN,OP,JD62-6430,STD 189.96

OMAL179798CD MAN,OPJD62-6430,STD 178.72

OMAL219620 JD6110M-6145M,MAN,OP 422.13

OMAL226045 OPRTR MAN,6110M,6145M 624.31

OMSU54538 OPRTR MAN,JD5100E 405.88

OMSU56221 OPRTR MAN,6105E,6120E 452.08

PC12656 JD5100E T4F Parts Manual 535.51

PC14012 JD6145M,PARTS,MANUAL 1034.43

PC14012CD JD6145M,PARTS,MANUAL,CD 528.73

PC14121CD JD6110M,PARTSCATALOG,CD 1128.64

PC14122CD JD6120 Parts Manual on CD 941.61

PC14123 JD6110M-6145M,MAN,PARTS 1055.60

PC4374 MANUAL,PARTS,JD66-6715 664.89

PC4454 MAN,PTS,JD62-6430,STD 737.99

PC4454CD MAN,PTS,JD62-6430,STD,CD 347.02

PC4455 PARTSMANUAL,7130,STD 712.37

PC4455CD MAN,PTS,7130,STD,CD 332.44

PC4473 PARTSMANUAL,7130,PRM 664.89

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

PC4908CD 6130R PARTS MANUAL ON CD 597.72

PC6152 JD6105EPARTSCATALOG 528.73

PEHSTBCN Strobe light bulb 129.29

PF1002C TAB,KNIFE,FLAIL CUTTERSHAFT 3.49

PF1003B DONUT,6OD,GROUND ROLLER,MACHD 121.60

PF3400-A TUBE,BOOM FLAIL CUTTER TUBE 838.66

PF3400-C TAB,KNIFE,BM/FLAIL CUTTRESHAFT 15.64

PF3405B DONUTS,5.63 OD 92.13

PT0001-O FRONT ARM,1/2X5X30-1/8 131.39

PT0366A SPROCKET,COUPLING,5016-2 74.77

PT1018A SPINDLE,1/2HOLES,WO/TABS 703.43

PT1018H5 SPINDLE,5/8HOLES,HD,WO/TABS 588.65

PT3611A CLEVIS,6 39.03

PT3905A SWITCH,MOWER 212.95

PT3905E WIRE WRAP,1/2 0.51

PT3905H BULLET,MALE,14-16GA/31567 1.00

PT604006 PTO CLUTCH,ELECTRIC 1055.22

PT604023 SPACER,ROLLER BEARING 27.36

PT604077 PLATE,RETAINER 8.95

PT604083 PULLEY 223.62

PT604108 TRACK- 230mm WIDE 1932.13

PT604242 TRACK IDLER- WA 501.51

PT604333 REVERSING RELAY 530.47

PT604356 HOOD,COWL 969.03

PT604462 DEFLECTOR 58.56

PT604506 PIN - W.A. 31.35

PT604566 KIT - SWING BLADE TIP NO LIFT 433.74

PT604704 KIT,BUSHING 64.56

PT604710 GUAGE,TENSION,TRACK 65.33

PT604734 High Capacity Air Filter Assy 1007.23

PT604855 HOLLOW SCREW- DOUBLE G1/4 64.67

PT605127 BLADE BAR - FOR 26" 74.01

PT605619 HORN 107.88

PT605621 HOOD STIFFENER 52.13

PT605635 GAS SPRING W/ LOCK 265.11

PT605809 THROTTLE CABLE ASSEMBLY 234.88

R127764 WEIGHT,100LBS. 710.46

R13-12D-16W-DE12VDC COIL 53.19

R516320 PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 1508.62

R516648 BOLT 53.65

R517237 WASHER,SPECIAL DAMPER 113.14

R54123 Adapter Fitting 137.21

R95493 DISK 22.04

RCF9NV-095-06-11quick-disconnect fitting 12.45

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

RCF9NV-100-06-11quick disconnect fitting 13.56

RD1004 ARM,LEVELING BLADE 336.47

RD1008 HITCH,PIVOT 58.22

RD1032 PIN,LYNCH,.25x2.00 6.39

RD1035 JACK-TOP CRANK 225.34

RD1076 SWIVEL,BLADE ADJ 253.69

RD1077 PLATE,BLADE ADJ-W/NUT 203.81

RE183935 KEY (SET OF 2) 57.84

RE196193 RADIO 1997.32

RE212894 DISC 1549.23

RE229422 Power Reverser Modulation Cont 334.16

RE267820 ADAPTER,PB,JD5095,STRT 70.53

RE37651 PLUG,JD,AUX PWR 206.14

RE62868 ADAPTER,PB,JD5525 322.63

S000-046 SAFETY LIGHT MOUNT 41.14

S000-087 ADV. SFTY LGTNG S3 - LED 957.86

S000-101 LIGHT BRACKET ADV. LGHTNG STLE 143.80

SJ10170 ANTENNA,JD TRACTORS 123.42

SJ17869 JOHN DEERE HARNESS 154.74

SJ23950 PULLEY KIT 2011.74

SU28371 WHEEL CENTER 1846.58

SU38458 Fuel Tank Cover 423.85

SV9-8N-F-0-0-00 SOLENOID 204.61

SVP08-NC-00-00 SOLENOID VALVE 88.66

T208891 BELT 359.60

T6961 HEAD MOTOR 988.83

T77858 O-RING 7.90

TB1002DR BOOM,MAIN,REFAB 431.64

TB1003 RTRY,50BOOM,PARTS ORDER-HP&LP 6190.55

TB1004 SKID SHOE,RT 74.58

TB1005 SKID SHOE,LF 74.58

TB1006A FLAP,TRB50 96.95

TB1008 BAR,FLAP,TRB 50 146.80

TB1009 BRKT,ACCUM 1600 PSI 41.59

TB1011 DECAL,WRNG,DONOT REMOVE SHIELD 11.42

TB1017 VALVE,4SP,HSC,BLK,TRB,OPN CTR 3476.03

TB1017A SEAL,KIT,HSC VALVE,1 SECTION 38.63

TB1017E RELIEF VALVE,2250 PSI(M/BLOCK) 271.21

TB1017F RELIEF VALVE,1500 PSI 271.21

TB1017G RELIEF VALVE,2250 PSI-NO/CVING 226.51

TB1017H RELIEF VALVE,1750 PSI,HSC 271.21

TB1017J RELIEF VALVE,1800 PSI,HSC 271.21

TB1017K RELIEF VALVE,2150 PSI,HSC 271.21

TB1017L LEVER ASSY,CPLT,HSC 162.69

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

TB1017M PLUG,RELIEF PORT 37.18

TB1017N VALVE SECT,D/A CTR SPRING 426.10

TB1017P VALVE SECT,S/A-CENTER SPRING 676.20

TB1017Q VALVE SECT,D/A SPRG CTR MCTRD 937.38

TB1017S COVER,INLET,OC 216.73

TB1017U TIE ROD,KIT,4SP 99.09

TB1017V TIE ROD,KIT,5SP 98.79

TB1018 ADAPTER,3/4ORD X 1/2 FP 15.30

TB1020 SWIVEL,1/2 ORB X 3/8 FPX 90 23.48

TB1023 ROLLPIN,7/32x2,SS 1.89

TB1024 PIN,1.50x9.88,W/Ø.47,CAP,PULL 102.33

TB1025 PIN,1.5x11.9,W/Ø.47TB1025D,CAP 82.34

TB1025D PIN,1.50x11.88,W/Ø.47,CAP,PULL 179.03

TB1027 PIN,1.00x10.63,W/Ø.44,CAP 58.33

TB1028 ARM,PIVOT,W/BUSHING & ZERKS 146.53

TB1030 PIN,1.00x4.25,W/Ø.44 39.52

TB1032 PIVOT ASSY,(50&60 BOOM) 986.76

TB1033 PIN,1.00x3.00,W/Ø.20x2,RLLPN 18.52

TB1033D KIT,PIN,CLEVIS 1X 4(DRLD 1/4) 28.85

TB1035 SPACER,PVT ASSY BUSH,1X4-3/4 89.42

TB1036 PIN,1.00x4.69,WØ.47,TAPER,SHLD 48.40

TB1044 BUSHING,1-1/4 16.37

TB1045B PIN,1.25x3.41ASSY,28208A,ZERK 97.21

TB1050 RSTRCTR.06,OUT,3/4MJx3/4FJ 113.04

TB1053 BUTT,3-1/2 185.93

TB1055 PISTON,3-1/2 102.91

TB1066 SEAL,KIT,3-1/2 25.21

TB1067 PISTON ROD,3-1/2 X 20 325.12

TB1068 TUBE,3-1/2 X 20 259.76

TB1069 TIE ROD,3-1/2 X 20 35.88

TB1094 SWIVEL,5/8 O-RING X 1/2 FPX 11.84

TB1095 SWIVEL,5/8 O-RING X 1/2 FPX 90 24.66

TB1100 SWIVEL,3/4 O-RING X 1/2 FPX 90 37.98

TB1104A SKID SHOE,TRB 60 BOOM 88.06

TB1105 FLAP,TRB60,SHORT 57.08

TB1106 FLAP,TRB60,LONG 100.97

TB1107 BAR,FLAP,TRB 60,SHORT 197.73

TB1108 BAR,FLAP,TRB 60,LONG 226.92

TB1700 END CAP,CLOSED CENTER,HSC 244.00

TB1701 END CAP,OPEN CENTER,HSC 173.18

TB1702 END CAP,POWER BEYOND,HSC 311.74

TB1956 HOSE,#4x48(6MPx8MP) 52.11

TB1971 HOSE,#4x81(6MPx8MP) 47.24

TB1975 HOSE,#4x72(6MPx8MP) 44.36

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

TB1980 HOSE,#4x82(5MJx6MP) 50.38

TB1982 HOSE,#4x27(4MPx6MP) 23.81

TB1990 HOSE,#4x46(4MPx6MP) 44.12

TB1992 HOSE,#4x72(5MJx6MP) 48.39

TB2006 HOSE,#4x20(5MJx8MP) 36.34

TB2008 HOSE,#4x68(5MJx8MP) 54.82

TB2013 HOSE,#20x56(MPxFJ) 325.85

TB2014 HOSE,#20x39(MPxFJX) 256.70

TB2017 HOSE,#20x63.5(MPxFJ) 348.02

TB2018 HOSE,#20x40(FJXxFJX) 287.69

TB2019 HOSE,#20x39(FJXxFJX) 284.35

TB2022 TUBE,PREFORMED,#301 564.45

TB2024 TUBE,PREFORMED,#303 341.18

TB2025 TUBE,PREFORMED,#304 40.86

TB2026 TUBE,PREFORMED,#305 43.71

TB2028 TUBE,PREFORMED,#307 47.17

TB2029-5 BOLT PROTECTOR,5/8 HOLES 236.17

TB2035 HOSE,#4x55(4MPx8MP) 48.25

TB2036 HOSE,#4x48(5MJx8MP) 47.09

TB2042 HOSE,#20x47(MPxFJX) 296.98

TB2043 HOSE,#20x53(MPxFJX) 297.43

TB3001C BRKT,TRB MTG,W/CUTOUT 2460.75

TB3002B SWIVEL,ASSY,REV 2693.58

TB3003A BRKT,BOOM SWIVEL,STD ASSY 3371.83

TB3004A SUBFRM,FD10SER*MF383 1402.05

TB3005 LWR REAR,SUBFRM,FORD 56-7710 334.58

TB3006 BRKT,SUBFRM,UPPER REAR 119.87

TB3007 SEE,1-TB3007B & 1-TF4049 PCS 436.02

TB3007B FRT,SUBFRM,BRKT,FD & JD 671.09

TB3008 SUBFRM PLATE,LWR REAR 51.38

TB3010 BUSHING,1 17.49

TB3012 CLAMP,CROSSOVER TUBE 30.33

TB3013C PIN,1.50x12.75,W/Ø.44x1.44 125.70

TB3014 PIN,1.50x16.50,W/Ø.47,NIT 134.59

TB3016 SPRING TUBE,(INNER) 1 49.46

TB3018 SPRING TUBE,(OUTER) 39.61

TB3019 ROD,TRAP DOOR 62.21

TB3023 ROD,TRAP DOOR 62.91

TB3025 BRKT,MOTOR,50BOOM RTRY 155.93

TB3026 TRAP DOOR,#1 146.35

TB3027 TRAP DOOR,#2 130.37

TB3031 CLAMP,TUBE,DBL,#20 46.20

TB3032 BEARING,SPHERICAL 77.51

TB3033 CLEVIS,W/SPHERICAL BEARING 249.28

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

TB3036 SNAP RING,1.50 1.24

TB3039 CLAMP,CNTRL TUBE 1/4,(BOOM) 43.44

TB3043 CLAMP,HOSE,BOOM SUBFRM BRKT6X2 86.27

TB3050 SUBFRM,JD 2950 1466.96

TB3053 LWR REAR,SUBFRM,HESST-JD 252.26

TB3058A SUBFRM,IHC 85SER 1060.60

TB3064 LWR REAR,SUBFRM,CASE 885 SER 166.69

TB3104 LWR REAR,SUBFRM,MF 383/FD 40SR 235.61

TB3204 SFTY SCRN,CPLT,STYLE A,FD56-76 4077.17

TB3213 SFTY SCRN,WELDMENT,MF 283 1488.48

TB3275 SPACER,WHL WHT,2.00x1.00x1.75 32.93

TB3278 SPACER,WHL WHT,2x1x3,CNH 52.94

TB3281 SPACER,WHL WHT,3S/CUT 270-383 27.80

TB3400A SFTY SCRN,WELDMENT,STYLE B 2533.49

TB3440 TRIM SEAL,5/16x5/8 4.76

TB3449A WINDOW,LXN,SCRN 1174.37

TB3451A WINDOW,LXN,SCRN,NEW STYLE 1549.19

TB3455A WINDOW,LXN,FDSER I&II,DOR-UPR 1088.59

TB3456A WINDOW,LXN,FDSER I&II,DOR-LWR 467.63

TB3458A WINDOW,LXN,FDSER II,RT 887.99

TB3459A WINDOW,LXN,IHC,DOOR-RT 1154.47

TB3460A WINDOW,LXN,IHC,FRNT-LWR RT 261.67

TF1002A CUTSHFT ASSY,75HD,STD KNIVES 4131.90

TF1002B CUTSHFT ASSY,75HD,SMC KNIVES 4689.45

TF1004A TIE ROD,GROUND ROLLER 75 NEW 399.00

TF1009 BEARING,FLANGE,1-3/8 353.53

TF1011 BUSHING,1-3/8 126.68

TF1015E GUARD,BELT,TRF,HD 486.88

TF1016 FLAP,TSF,TRF75 150.15

TF1017 BEARING,PILLOW BLK 1-3/8TYPEE 667.40

TF1019F KNIFE,ED-FLAIL,SMOOTH 17.45

TF1020 KNIFE MTG CLEVIS,FLAIL 5.88

TF1021A COTTER PIN,1/8 X 3/4 0.65

TF1022 BEARING,FLANGE,1-3/8 178.57

TF1025 KEY,3/8 X 1/2 X 1-7/8 SQ 19.69

TF1028 GREASE ZERK,1/8x2 10.14

TF1029 BAR,FLAP,TSF/TRF 75 70.11

TF1032 GRS HOSE,3/16X8(1/8MPX1/8MP) 11.97

TF1033 GREASE ZERK,1/8 FPT 11.51

TF1034 PROTECTOR,BEARING 680.79

TF1036 GRS HOSE,3/16X11(1/8MPX1/8MP 13.79

TF1040 GUARD,CUTTER SHAFT 70.21

TF1041 DUST CAP 20.52

TF1102A CUTSHFT ASSY,90HD,STD KNIVES 4827.23

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

TF1102B CUTSHFT ASSY,90HD,SMC KNIVES 5490.80

TF1104A TIE ROD,GROUND ROLLER 90 343.21

TF1107 SHAFT,INPUT 1-1/2 X 11 335.13

TF1109 BEARING,PILLOW BLK 1-3/8 229.72

TF1111 GEAR BOX,1-1/2 INPUT SLEEVE 9697.92

TF1112 DECAL,CAUT,LIFT ARMS 11.92

TF1116 FLAP,TSF,TRF90 173.50

TF1117A GUARD,BELT,RETRO FIT TENSIONER 315.91

TF1120 PIN,1.13x4.27,CAP 52.27

TF1122 SPACER TUBE 3PT HITCH 21.60

TF1124 KEY,5/16 SQ X 1-1/2 RND 6.02

TF1125 KEY,5/16 SQ X 1-3/4 SQ 22.06

TF1126 KEY,3/8 SQ X 2-1/2RND(X2SQ) 14.49

TF1129 SHAFT,OUTPUT EXT 90,96,102 OFF 279.57

TF1130 GUARD,SHAFT,OFFSET 30.61

TF1131 PTO,DRV SHFT,HD REAR FLAIL,6SP 1135.80

TF1132 SHIELD,PTO 143.00

TF1135 BAR,FLAP,TSF/TRF 90 70.68

TF1136 SHAFT,OUTPUT EXT,RCM 581.01

TF1141 SPROCKET,1-3/8 BORE 93.56

TF1142 PLATE,GUSSET 22.15

TF1143 PIN,LYNCH,.44x2.00 6.87

TF1146 SHIM,BEARING MTG BRKT 2.99

TF1180 ARM,IDLER (REAR FLAIL/RR) 130.01

TF1202 PINION,HSNG,OUTER 582.73

TF1205 SHAFT,PINION 1065.36

TF1211 CUP,INPUT SLEEVE 81.43

TF1212 BEARING,CONE,INPUT SLEEVE,GBOX 137.09

TF1213 BEARING,BALL PINION SHAFT 193.00

TF1219 SEAL,PINION SHAFT 43.06

TF1220 SEAL,OUTPUT SLEEVE 43.18

TF1221 RING,RETAINING 16.78

TF1222 KEY,1/4 SQ X 2-3/8 RND OR SQ 13.89

TF1224 SEE 27841 27842 60.39

TF1230 BUSHING,PIPE,1/8 X 1/2 NPT 13.66

TF1231 BREATHER,1/8NPT 12.88

TF1234 SHAFT,GEAR BOX 2054.78

TF1256 ROTO-SCREEN,ASSY 1506.91

TF1257 BASE 316.60

TF1261 PLATE,HINGED 102.85

TF1266 PLATE,BACKING 45.83

TF1268 HOLD DOWN,RUBBER(ROTO SCREEN) 42.20

TF1269 CLEVIS,HOLD DOWN,ROTO,ASSY 65.14

TF1270 COLLAR,ROTO HOOD 112.51

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

TF1300 YOKE,SNAP HITCH FOR 540 RPM 166.81

TF1301 PIN,SPRING 18.25

TF1302 KIT,CROSS & BEARING 108.40

TF1303 YOKE,(1-3/16 SQUARE) 106.09

TF1304 SHAFT,SQUARE (1-3/16 X 20-1/2) 150.57

TF1305 TUBING,TORQUE (2-1/8 X 16) 161.47

TF1306 SLEEVE,SLIP 96.87

TF1307 SHIELD,17 INNER PTO 104.28

TF1308 SHIELD,18 OUTER PTO 118.84

TF1309 BEARING,NYLON (WASHER & RING) 11.09

TF1310 YOKE,FOR TORQUE TUBE 123.49

TF1311 YOKE,IMPLEMENT 1-1/2 BORE 120.53

TF1313 OVER RIDING,CLUTCH,PTO 1372.93

TF1402A BAFFLE,FLAIL,75HD,STD ROT 312.66

TF1403 TRASH GUARD,75REV ROT-HD 381.95

TF1404 SHIELD,BELT (TSF REV BONNET) 200.50

TF1502A BAFFLE,FLAIL,90HD,STD ROT 361.48

TF1503 TRASH GUARD,90REV ROT-HD 409.22

TF1602A CUTSHFT ASSY,96HD,STD KNIVES 5196.13

TF1602B CUTSHFT ASSY,96HD,SMC KNIVES 5923.27

TF1604 TIE ROD,GROUND ROLLER 96 REAR 326.83

TF1605 FLAP,TRF96 197.80

TF1606 BAR,FLAP,TRF 96 75.18

TF1607 BAFFLE,FLAIL,96HD 387.85

TF1608 TRASH GUARD,96REV ROT-HD 511.87

TF1609 SHAFT,OUTPUT EXT 96 REAR FL 590.27

TF1610 GUARD,SHAFT,96RCM 300.97

TF1701 TRASH GUARD,102REV ROT-HD 494.55

TF1702 BAFFLE,FLAIL,102HD,STD ROT 444.38

TF1703 BAR,FLAP,TRF 102 77.74

TF1704A FLAP,TRF102 212.60

TF1707A CUTSHFT ASSY,102HD,STD KNIVES 5503.51

TF1707B CUTSHFT ASSY,102HD,SMC KNIVES 6298.52

TF1708 SHAFT,OUTPUT EXTENSION,102 322.79

TF1801 TRASH GUARD,60REV ROT-HD 432.68

TF1802A BAFFLE,FLAIL,60HD,STD ROT 274.37

TF1803 BAR,FLAP,TSF/TRF 60 224.26

TF1804 FLAP,TSF60 162.47

TF1805 TIE ROD,GROUND ROLLER,60CC 309.30

TF1807A CUTSHFT ASSY,60HD,STD KNIVES 3896.57

TF1807B CUTSHFT ASSY,60HD,SMC KNIVES 4348.10

TF3001 SKID SHOE,TBF 67.56

TF3004 SHIELD,BOOM FLAIL,FRT 590.72

TF3006 GUARD,BELT 201.85

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

TF3007A PLATE,COVER(TBF) 42.06

TF3008 VALVE,4SP,HSC,TBF,WOC 3708.68

TF3009 VALVE SECT,D/A-W/DETENT-FLOAT 853.08

TF3011 BUSHING,QD,SK 2-3/16 68.33

TF3012 BUSHING,QD,SK 1-1/8 104.20

TF3013 BUSHING,QD,SK 1-1/4 5/16 KEY 71.33

TF3014 BUSHING,QD,SK 1-3/8 106.85

TF3015 PIVOT ASSY,(LT HAND,B/FLAIL) 1013.18

TF3016 BUSHING,QD,SK 1-1/4(14 SPLINE 299.29

TF3017 BUSHING,SHB 5/8 258.84

TF3020 V-BELT,(530) 53.17

TF3021 V-BELT,(560) 55.57

TF3022 V-BELT,(600) 121.21

TF3023 V-BELT,(630) 64.08

TF3034 PULLEY,IDLER (4 FLAT) BOOM FL 156.33

TF3035 SHEAVE,4.4 152.57

TF3040 SHEAVE,6.3 231.07

TF3041 SHEAVE,6.7 238.91

TF3042 SHEAVE,7.1 172.58

TF3043 SHEAVE,7.5 258.61

TF3044 SHEAVE,8.0 257.70

TF3045 SHEAVE,8.5 317.92

TF3048 CASTER WHL SOLID,TSF,CPLT 4887.25

TF3049 CASTER WHL SOLID,R.FLAIL,CPLT 3266.95

TF3052A BRKT,REAR CASTER ADJ,LF 347.52

TF3090 PIN,1.00x4.00,W/Ø.44 39.28

TF3097 PIN,1.00x9.50,W/Ø.44 45.22

TF3205 ARM,IDLER (BOOM FLAIL) 184.70

TF3206 SPACER,IDLER PULLEY,TBF 24.46

TF3219 D-RING,(FOR GRASS KNIFE ONLY) 10.38

TF3220A KNIFE,CUP (9/16 HOLE) 18.08

TF3221 RING,ATTATCHING 1/2 33.22

TF3222A HANGER,KNIFE,9/16 HOLE 13.28

TF3223B BRACKET,KNIFE,BOOM FLAIL 11.40

TF3303 CLAMP,TUBE,PREFORMED,BOOM FLAL 73.06

TF3405 GROUND ROLLER,TBF,50 721.63

TF3407 BRKT,GROUND ROLLER ADJ,B/FLAIL 149.13

TF3605 PIN,ASSY,23595,W/ZERK 65.95

TF3610 BUSHING,REAR FLAIL,IDLER 12.95

TF3611 CLEVIS ROD,6TBF,ASSY 56.19

TF3611A CLEVIS ROD,11TSF,ASSY 55.32

TF3620 SPRING,COMPRESSION (OLD STYLE) 49.38

TF3620A SPRING,TENSIONER 34.10

TF4048 FRAME,FRT HANGER,FORD T-FRME 1142.20

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

TF4049 SPACER,HANGER FRAME,FRONT 40.06

TF4101C T-FRAME WLDMT 3773.26

TF4210 VALVE,4SP,HSC,T3F,OC 3230.37

TF4211 VALVE SECT,S/A-W/DETENT/FLT 787.72

TF4212 RELIEF VALVE,200 PSI,HSC 271.21

TF4248 PLATE,TRAVEL LOCK 44.63

TF4249 HOOK,TRAV LCK 97.60

TF4250 PIN,TRAVEL LOCK (W/CHAIN) 63.26

TF4253LA BRKT,TRAV LCK,FD,C-IH,MF,LH 466.06

TF4253RA BRKT,TRAV LCK,FD,C-IH,MF,RH 466.06

TF4270 SPACER,SOLENOID BRKT 57.91

TF4301 BUSHING,1-1/2 ID 38.80

TF4331 ARM,IDLER (SIDE UNIT) 121.71

TF4332 ADJ ROD,IDLER,SIDE 88.07

TF4333A GROUND ROLLER ADJ,BRKT 145.11

TF4334 ROD,GROUND ROLLER ADJ,RT 135.65

TF4335 ROD,GROUND ROLLER ADJ,LF 135.65

TF4336 PLATE,GROUND ROLLER LOCK 14.05

TF4338 ROD,ADJ,RT 150.38

TF4339 ROD,ADJ,LF 142.80

TF4345 ARM,IDLER,TSF,LEFTHAND 127.45

TF4346 ARM,IDLER,TSF,RIGHTHAND SR 127.45

TF4359 SKID SHOE,H/PROFILE-OUTER-RT 301.44

TF4360 SKID SHOE,H/PROFILE-INNER-RT 262.56

TF4365 SKID SHOE,L/PROFILE-INNER-RT 212.89

TF4366 SKID SHOE,L/PROFILE-INNER-LF 187.82

TF4370 SKID SHOE,L/PROFILE-OUTER-LF 196.30

TF4371 SKID SHOE,L/PROFILE-OUTER-RT 223.07

TF4401 SNAP RING,M350 12.88

TF4402 BEARING,OUTBOARD,M350 160.78

TF4403 SEAL,(M350) 142.07

TF4405 PLUG,M350 3.88

TF4406 RETAINER,SEAL,M350 114.16

TF4408 PLATE,THRUST,M350 244.27

TF4409 GEAR SET,INTGRL SHFT,M350,1 1062.36

TF4414 CAPSCREW,M350 20.75

TF4417 SEAL,KIT,M350 246.00

TF4431 KIT,FLANGE,#32/TF4430 98.32

TF4450 PUMP,TNDM,P330-1-1/2-1-1/2 3719.03

TF4452 BEARING,OUTBOARD,P330 99.66

TF4453 SEAL,LIP,P330 75.64

TF4456 BUSHING,P330 68.32

TF4457 SEAL,CHNL,P330 12.18

TF4458 PLATE,THRUST,P330 183.82

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

TF4459 SHAFT,CONTINENTAL,P330 430.04

TF4467 RING,BEARING RETAINER,P330 44.41

TF4472 RING,RETAINER,P330 3.68

TF4473 SPACER,330 47.14

TF4474 SEAL,KIT,P330 TANDUM PUMP 582.96

TF4500A ARM,PIVOT NEW STYLE 158.29

TF4506B ARM,LIFT LINKAGE,ASSY-LF 137.55

TF4507B ARM,LIFT LINKAGE,ASSY-RT 120.02

TF4514A PIN,1.50x4.50,W/Ø.47,CAP,PULL 85.39

TF4515 PIN,1.50x7.00,W/Ø.47,CAP 67.56

TF4519 PIN,1.00x4.38,W/Ø.44,CAP 51.16

TF4564 SHIELD,BELT(SER II),RT 195.26

TF4614 COIL,COOLER 1853.67

TF4618 MOTOR,FAN 453.26

TF4700 CLAMP,TUBE,PRFRMD,1.0 76.94

TF4787 HOSE,#16x111(MPxMP) 389.66

TF4807 HOSE,#16x83(MPxMP) 191.66

TF4821 HOSE,#16x115(MPxMP) 345.80

TF4822 HOSE,#16x110(MPx16FL60) 275.27

TF4842 HOSE,#8x216(MPxMP) 197.66

TF4850 KIT,ADP BLK(#20 FLG TO 1 NPT) 175.53

TF4851 KIT,ADP BLK(#16 FLG TO 1 NPT) 74.60

TF4852 KIT,FLANGE,#20 32.56

TF4853 KIT,FLANGE #16 51.86

TF4854 KIT,FLANGE #24 67.61

TF4860 TEE,1-1/4MPX1-1/4FPX1-1/4FP 163.08

TF4862 TEE,1MP X 1FP X 1FP 68.32

TF4863 TEE,RUN,3/4MPx3/4FPx3/4FP 41.02

TF4868 SWIVEL,1 MP X 1 FPX STR 24.34

TF4869 SWIVEL,1 MP X 1 FPX X 45 39.94

TF4870 SWIVEL,1 MP X 1 FPX X 90 47.33

TF4872 ADAPTER,1 1/4MBx1FP 39.13

TF4874 SWIVEL,3/4 MP X 1 FPX X 90 56.23

TF4878 SWIVEL,1/2 MP X 1/2 FPX 45 17.78

TF4879 SWIVEL,1/2 MP X 1/2 FPX 90 15.12

TF4884 SWIVEL,1 ADJ-OR X 1 FPX 90 54.95

TF4887 STREET ELBOW,1/8 X 45 13.95

TF4888 STREET ELBOW,1/8 X 90 9.27

TF4889 UNION,1/2 X 1/2 (MP X MP) 9.07

TF5000 SEAL,RETAINER,M25X 170.97

TF5321 SEAL,KIT,M25X 155.02

THS1001 BRUSH,8SECT SET 1/2 POLY&WIRE 2090.64

THS1050 FRAME,MAIN MTG (FORD) 2202.42

THS1116 CYLINDER,SWING,SWEEPER 1115.81

Effective October 1, 2021



Tiger Corporation Parts Price List

THS1117 CYLINDER,LIFT,SWEEPER 1183.50

TL2004 BAR,CROSS 202.11

TL2015 CUTTING EDGE,7WELD-ON 618.16

TL2065 PIN 81.26

TL2097 PIN WELDMENT 118.29

TL2098 PIN WELDMENT 50.62

TL2116 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY LIFT 2576.49

TL2118 FEEDLINE #3,WOODS,255 153.76

TL2122 FEEDLINE #2,WOODS,255 159.85

TL2123 FEEDLINE #1,WOODS,255 320.57

TL2128 HYDRAULIC HOSE, 30 64.83

TL2139 FEEDLINE #3 118.73

TL2141 FEEDLINE #2 118.73

TL2142 FEEDLINE #1 153.07

TL2144 FEEDLINE #4 130.51

TM112419CD MANUAL,CD,TECH,5083E/5101E 667.20

TM134519 JD5100E T4F Service Manual 471.19

TM406819 6130R SERVICE MANUAL 1034.43

TM410619CD JD6110M6145MDIAGNOSTICMANUALCD 4807.13

TM608519 JD6105EDIAGNOSTICMANUAL 873.55

TM608619 JD6105EREPAIRMANUAL 505.80

TM608619CD JD6105EREPAIRMANUALONCD 252.89

TY26783A BATTERY 12V/174 Ah 1596.74

XC02-352 FLEX ARM CYL PIN UPDATE 103.29

06300521 MNFRM 2882.58

6700245 VALVE 9826.45

2970758 WHEEL WEIGHT 5167.97

6370360 CAB GUARD 3293.46

6700167 MAIN BOOM 1840.78

Effective October 1, 2021


